Case	2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/2 Main Document Fa	Docket #0326 Date Filed: 05/24/202
1	SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LI	LP
2	JUSTIN R. BERNBROCK (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>) CATHERINE JUN (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>)	
3	ROBERT B. McLELLARN (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>) 321 North Clark Street, 32nd Floor	
4	Chicago, Illinois 60654 Telephone: 312.499.6300	
5	Facsimile: 312.499.6301 Email: jbernbrock@sheppardmullin.com	
6	cjun@sheppardmullin.com rmclellarn@sheppardmullin.com	
7	JENNIFER L. NASSIRI, SBN 209796	
8	ALEXANDRIA G. LATTNER, SBN 314855 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600	
9	Los Angeles, CA 90067-6055 Telephone: 310.228.3700	
10	Facsimile: 310.228.3701 Email: jnassiri@sheppardmullin.com	
11	alattner@sheppardmullin.com	
12		ANKRUPTCY COURT
13 14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFO	ORNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION
	In re:	Lead Case No.: 2:23-bk-12359-SK
15	BEVERLY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION, dba BEVERLY HOSPITAL (A	Jointly administered with:
16	NONPROFIT PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION), <i>et al</i> , ¹	Case No.: 2:23-bk-12360-SK Case No. 2:23-bk-12361-SK
17	Debtors,	Chapter 11 Case
18		•
19	☐ Affects all Debtors	SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
20	☑ Affects Beverly Community	
21	Hospital Association	[No Hearing Required]
22	☐ Affects Montebello Community Health Services, Inc.	
23	☐ Affects Beverly Hospital Foundation	
24		
25		
26		
27	The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the las	t four digits of each debtor's federal tax identification
28	number, are: Beverly Community Hospital Association d/ Health Services, Inc. (3550), and Beverly Hospital Founda W. Beverly Blvd., Montebello, California 90640.	b/a Beverly Hospital (6005), Montebello Community



1	SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTO					
2	JUSTIN R. BERNBROCK (admitted <i>pro hac vic</i> CATHERINE JUN (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>)					
3	ROBERT B. McCELLARN (admission <i>pro hac vice</i>) 321 North Clark Street, 32nd Floor					
4	Chicago, Illinois 60654 Telephone: 312.499.6300					
5	Email: jbernbrock@sheppardmullin.com cjun@sheppardmullin.com					
6	rmclellarn@sheppardmullin.com					
7	JENNIFER L. NASSIRI, SBN 209796					
8	ALEXANDRIA G. LATTNER, SBN 314855 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600					
9	Los Angeles, CA 90067-6055 Telephone: 310.228.3700					
10	Email: jnassiri@sheppardmullin.com alattner@sheppardmullin.com					
	Proposed Counsel to Debtors and					
11	Debtors in Possession	NIZDLIDTCY COLIDT				
12		ANKRUPTCY COURT DRNIA - LOS ANGELES DIVISION				
13	In re:	Lead Case No.: 2:23-bk-12359-SK				
14	BEVERLY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	Jointly administered with:				
15	ASSOCIATION, dba BEVERLY HOSPITAL (A NONPROFIT PUBLIC BENEFIT	Case No: 2:23-bk-12360-SK				
16	CORPORATION), et al, 1	Case No: 2:23-bk-12361-SK				
17	Debtors,	Hon. Sandra R. Klein				
18		Chapter 11 Case				
19		GLOBAL NOTES AND STATEMENT OF				
20	☐ Affects Beverly Community Hospital Association	LIMITATIONS, METHODOLOGY, AND DISCLAIMERS REGARDING THE				
21	☐ Montebello Community Health	DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS				
22	Services, Inc.	OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS				
23	☐ Beverly Hospital Foundation					
24						
25						
26						
27	The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the	e last four digits of each debtor's federal tax identification				
28	number, are: Beverly Community Hospital Association	ion d/b/a Beverly Hospital (6005), Montebello Community and ation (9685). The mailing address for the Debtors is 309				

W. Beverly Blvd., Montebello, California 90640.

3

2

4

6

5

7 8

9 10

12 13

11

14 15

16

17 18

19 20

21

22

23 24

25

26

27

28

These Global Notes supplement and are in addition to any specific notes contained in each Debtor's Schedules or

Statements. The fact that the Debtors have prepared a Global Note with respect to any individual Debtor's Schedules and Statements and not to those of another should not be interpreted as a decision by the Debtors to exclude the applicability of such Global Note to any of the Debtors' other Schedules and Statements, as appropriate.

INTRODUCTION

I.

The Schedules of Assets and Liabilities (collectively, the "Schedules") and the Statements of Financial Affairs (collectively, the "Statements" and, together with the Schedules, the "Schedules and Statements") filed by Beverly Community Hospital Association (the "Hospital") and each of its debtor affiliates, as chapter 11 debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the "Debtors"), pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California (the "Bankruptcy Court") were prepared, pursuant to section 521 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") and Rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, by the Debtors' management, with the assistance of the Debtors' advisors, and are unaudited.

These Global Notes and Statement of Limitations, Methodology, and Disclaimers Regarding the Debtors' Schedules and Statements (the "Global Notes") are incorporated by reference in, and comprise an integral part of, all of the Schedules and Statements, and should be referred to and considered in connection with any review of the Schedules and Statements.¹

The Schedules and Statements have been signed by Houshang Abd, Chief Financial Officer of each of the Debtors. Accordingly, in reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, Mr. Abd necessarily relied upon the efforts, statements, and representations of the Debtors' other personnel and professionals. Mr. Abd has not (and could not have) personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation, including, but not limited to, statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors, classification of such amounts, and their addresses.

In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied on financial data derived from their books and records that was available at the time of such preparation. Although the Debtors have made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the Schedules and Statements, subsequent information or discovery may result in material changes to the Schedules and Statements. As a result, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. Accordingly, the Debtors

and their agents, attorneys and financial advisors do not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or

completeness of the data that is provided herein, and shall not be liable for any loss or injury arising

out of or caused in whole or in part by the acts, errors, or omissions, whether negligent or otherwise,

in procuring, compiling, collecting, interpreting, reporting, communicating, or delivering the

information contained herein or the Schedules and Statements. In no event shall the Debtors or their

agents, attorneys or financial advisors be liable to any third party for any direct, indirect, incidental,

consequential, or special damages (including, but not limited to, damages arising from the

disallowance of a potential claim against the Debtors or damages to business reputation, lost

business, or lost profits), whether foreseeable or not and however caused, even if the Debtors or

the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary or appropriate, but the Debtors and their agents,

attorneys and financial advisors expressly do not undertake any obligation to update, modify, revise,

or re-categorize the information provided herein, or to notify any third party should the information

be updated, modified, revised, or re-categorized, except as required by applicable law or order of

For the avoidance of doubt, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend and supplement

their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors are advised of the possibility of such damages.

1

10 11

12

13

14 15 16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

17

the Bankruptcy Court.

GLOBAL NOTES AND OVERVIEW OF METHODOLOGY

II.

Description of the Cases. On April 19, 2023 (the "Petition Date"), the Debtors filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code in the Bankruptcy Court. The chapter 11 cases are being jointly administered under Case No. 21-12359-SK. The Debtors continue to operate their businesses and manage their properties as debtors-in-possession pursuant to sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code. On April 21, 2023, an order was entered directing joint administration of these chapter 11 cases [Docket No. 63]. Notwithstanding the joint administration of the Debtors' cases for procedural purposes, each Debtor has filed its own Schedules and Statements. The asset and liability information provided herein, except as otherwise noted, represents the data of the Debtors as of March 31, 2023.

SMRH:4857-0508-6310.2

Global Notes Control. Disclosure of information in one or more Schedules, one or more Statements, or one or more exhibits or attachments to the Schedules or Statements, even if incorrectly placed, shall be deemed to be disclosed in the correct Schedules, Statements, exhibits, or attachments. In the event that the Schedules and Statements differ from the Global Notes, the Global Notes shall control.

- Reservations and Limitations. Reasonable efforts were made to prepare and file complete and accurate Schedules and Statements but, as noted above, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend and supplement the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary or appropriate. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements constitutes a waiver of any of the Debtors' rights or an admission of any kind with respect to these chapter 11 cases, including, but not limited to, any rights or claims of the Debtors against any third party or issues involving substantive consolidation, equitable subordination, or defenses or causes of action arising under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code or any other relevant applicable bankruptcy or non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets or avoid transfers. Any specific reservation of rights contained elsewhere in the Global Notes does not limit in any respect the general reservation of rights contained in this paragraph.
- (a) **No Admission**. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements is intended as, or should be construed as, an admission or stipulation of the validity of any claim against the Debtors, any assertion made therein or herein, or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to dispute any claim or assert any cause of action or defense against any party.
- (b) Recharacterization. The Debtors have made reasonable efforts to correctly characterize, classify, categorize, and designate the claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements. However, the Debtors may have improperly characterized, classified, categorized, designated or omitted certain items due to the complexity and size of the Debtors' business. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, or re-designate items reported in the Schedules and Statements at a later time as necessary or appropriate, including, without limitation, whether

4

5 6

7 8

9

10 11

12 13

14 15

16

17

18 19

20 21

23 24

22

26

25

27 28 contracts or leases listed herein were deemed executory or unexpired as of the Petition Date and remain executory and unexpired postpetition.

- (c) Classifications. Listing (i) a claim on Schedule D as "secured," (ii) a claim on Schedule E/F as "priority" or "unsecured," or (iii) a contract on Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant or contract counterparty or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify such claim or contract.
- (d) Claims Description. Any failure to designate a claim in the Schedules and Statements as "contingent," "unliquidated," or "disputed" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that such claim or amount is not "contingent," "unliquidated," or "disputed." The Debtors reserve all of their rights to dispute, or to assert offsets or defenses to, any claim reflected on their Schedules or Statements on any grounds, including, but not limited to, amount, liability, priority, status, or classification, or to otherwise subsequently designate any claim as "contingent," "unliquidated," or "disputed." Moreover, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend their Schedules and Statements as necessary and appropriate. Listing a claim does not constitute an admission of liability by the Debtors.
- Estimates and Assumptions. To prepare and file the Schedules as close to (e) the Petition Date as possible, management was required to make certain estimates and assumptions that affected the reported amounts of these assets and liabilities. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend the reported amounts of assets and liabilities to reflect changes in those estimates or assumptions.
- (f) Causes of Action. Despite their reasonable efforts to identify all known assets, the Debtors may not have listed all of their causes of action or potential causes of action against third parties as assets in their Schedules and Statements, including, without limitation, avoidance actions arising under chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and/or other applicable law. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to any cause of action (including avoidance actions), controversy, right of setoff, cross claim, counterclaim, or recoupment and any claim on contracts or for breaches of duties imposed by law or in equity, demand, right, action, lien, indemnity, guaranty,

suit, obligation, liability, damage, judgment, account, defense, power, privilege, license, and franchise of any kind or character whatsoever, known, unknown, fixed or contingent, matured or unmatured, suspected or unsuspected, liquidated or unliquidated, disputed or undisputed, secured or unsecured, assertable directly or derivatively, whether arising before, on, or after the Petition Date, in contract or in tort, in law or in equity, or pursuant to any other theory of law (collectively, "Causes of Action") they may have, and neither these Global Notes nor the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any claims or Causes of Action or in any way prejudice or impair the assertion of such claims or Causes of Action.

- not be construed to be an admission that such intellectual property rights have been abandoned, have been terminated, or otherwise have expired by their terms, or have been assigned or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction. Conversely, inclusion of certain intellectual property shall not be construed to be an admission that such intellectual property rights have not been abandoned, have not been terminated, or otherwise have not expired by their terms, or have not been assigned or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction. The Debtors have made every effort to attribute intellectual property to the rightful Debtor owner, however, in some instances, intellectual property owned by one Debtor may, in fact, be owned by another. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to the legal status of any and all intellectual property rights.
- (h) **Insiders**. The listing of a party as an insider for purposes of the Schedules and Statements is not intended to be, nor should it be, construed as an admission of any fact, right, claim, or defense, and all such rights, claims, and defenses are hereby expressly reserved. Persons listed as "insiders" have been included for informational purposes only. The Debtors do not take any position with respect to: (i) such person's influence over the control of the Debtors; (ii) the management responsibilities or functions of such individual; (iii) the decision-making or corporate authority of such individual; or (iv) whether such individual could successfully argue that he or she is not an "insider" under applicable law, including the Bankruptcy Code, or with respect to any theories of liability or for any other purpose.

Methodology.

Date, the Debtors prepared financial statements that were consolidated by Beverly Community Hospital Association. Combining the assets and liabilities set forth in the Debtors' Schedules and Statements would result in amounts that would be substantially different from financial information that would be prepared on a consolidated basis under Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP"). Therefore, these Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP, nor are they intended to fully reconcile to the financial statements prepared by the Debtors. Unlike the consolidated financial statements, these Schedules and Statements reflect the assets and liabilities of each separate Debtor, except where otherwise indicated. Information contained in the Schedules and Statements has been derived from the Debtors' books and records and historical financial statements.

Moreover, given, among other things, the uncertainty surrounding the collection and ownership of certain assets and the valuation and nature of certain liabilities, to the extent that a Debtor shows more assets than liabilities, this is not an admission that the Debtor was solvent as of the Petition Date or at any time prior to the Petition Date. Likewise, to the extent a Debtor shows more liabilities than assets, this is not an admission that the Debtor was insolvent at the Petition Date or any time prior to the Petition Date.

(b) Confidential or Sensitive Information. There may be instances in which certain information in the Schedules and Statements intentionally has been redacted due to the nature of an agreement between a Debtor and a third party, concerns about the confidential or commercially sensitive nature of certain information, or concerns for the privacy of an individual (including as authorized by the Order Granting Debtors' Emergency Motion for Order (A) Extending Time for Debtors to File Schedules and Statements, (B) Authorizing the Debtors to File a Consolidated List of Creditors in Lieu of Submitting a Separate Mailing List for Each Debtor, (C) Authorizing the Debtors to File a Consolidated List of the Top Thirty Largest Unsecured Creditors, (D) Authorizing the Debtors to Redact Certain Personal Identification Information, and (E) Related Relief [Docket No. 72]. The alterations will be limited to only what is necessary to protect the Debtor or third party.

- 3 4
- 6

5

- 8 9
- 11 12

10

- 13 14
- 15 16

17

- 18 19 20
- 22 23

21

25 26

24

27 28

- (c) **Duplication**. Certain of the Debtors' assets, liabilities, and prepetition payments may properly be disclosed in multiple parts of the Statements and Schedules. To the extent these disclosures would be duplicative, the Debtors have endeavored to only list such assets, liabilities, and prepetition payments once. However, given the amount of information presented, the Debtors may have inadvertently duplicated certain data in the Statements and Schedules.
- (d) Umbrella or Master Agreements. Contracts listed in the Schedules and Statements may be umbrella or master agreements that cover relationships with some or all of the Debtors. Where relevant, such agreements have been listed in the Schedules and Statements only of the Debtor that signed the original umbrella or master agreement.
- **Executory Contracts.** Although the Debtors made diligent efforts to (e) attribute an executory contract to its rightful Debtor, in certain instances, the Debtors may have inadvertently failed to do so. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to the named parties of any and all executory contracts, including the right to amend Schedule G.
- (f) Leases. The Debtors have not included in the Schedules and Statements the future obligations of any capital or operating leases. To the extent that there was an amount outstanding as of the Petition Date, the creditor has been included on Schedule F of the Schedules.
- Valuation. It would be prohibitively expensive, unduly burdensome, and an (g) inefficient use of estate assets for the Debtors to obtain current market valuations of all of their assets. Accordingly, unless otherwise indicated, net book values as of March 30, 2023 are reflected on the Schedules and Statements. Certain assets, such as intangible assets, are listed at undetermined amounts, as the net book values may differ materially from fair market values. Amounts ultimately realized may vary from net book value (or whatever value was ascribed) and such variance may be material. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend or adjust the value of each asset set forth herein. In addition, the amounts shown for total liabilities exclude items identified as "unknown" or "undetermined," and, thus, ultimate liabilities may differ materially from those stated in the Schedules and Statements. Also, assets that have been fully depreciated or that were expensed for accounting purposes either do not appear in these Schedules and Statements or are listed with a zero-dollar value, as such assets have no net book value. The omission of an asset from the

- Schedules and Statements does not constitute a representation regarding the ownership of such asset, and any such omission does not constitute a waiver of any rights of the Debtors with respect to such asset. Given, among other things, the current market valuation of certain assets and the valuation and nature of certain liabilities, nothing in the Debtors' Schedules and Statements shall be, or shall be deemed to be an admission that any Debtor was solvent or insolvent as of the Petition Date.
- (h) **Property and Equipment**. Unless otherwise indicated, owned property and equipment are stated at net book value. The Debtors may lease furniture, fixtures, and equipment from certain third party lessors. Any such leases are set forth in the Schedules and Statements. Nothing in the Schedules and Statements is or shall be construed as an admission as to the determination as to the legal status of any lease (including whether any lease is a true lease or a financing arrangement), and the Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to same. The Debtors have listed property and equipment under the specific Debtor entity that they believe owns the respective property and equipment as per their books and records. In cases where ownership is uncertain, the Debtors have listed Beverly Community Hospital Association. Moreover, there may be cases in which the Debtors records show ownership resting at one Debtor entity when in fact ultimate title lies with Beverly Community Hospital Association. The Debtors reserve the right to amend the Schedules and Statements as they deem appropriate in this regard.
- (i) **Farming and Fishing Related Assets**. The Debtors do not have any assets that are related to farming and fishing given the nature of the healthcare industry.
- (j) Contingent Assets. The Debtors believe that they may possess certain claims and causes of action against various parties. Additionally, the Debtors may possess contingent claims in the form of various avoidance actions they could commence under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and other relevant non-bankruptcy laws. The Debtors, despite reasonable efforts, may not have set forth all of their causes of action against third parties as assets in their Schedules and Statements. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to any claims, causes of action, or avoidance actions they may have and nothing contained in these Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any such claims, avoidance actions, or causes of action or in any way prejudice or impair the assertion of such claims.

1

4

5 6

7

8 9

11 12

13

14

10

15 16 17

18 19

20

21 22 23

26

25

24

27

28

Additionally, prior to the relevant Petition Date, each Debtor, as plaintiff, may have commenced various lawsuits in the ordinary course of its business against third parties seeking monetary damages. Refer to each Statement, item 4(a)(i), for lawsuits commenced prior to the relevant Petition Date in which the Debtor was a plaintiff.

- (k) Unliquidated Claim Amounts. Claim amounts that could not be readily quantified by the Debtors are scheduled as "unliquidated."
- Undetermined Amounts. The description of an amount as "undetermined" (1) is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of such amount.
- **Totals**. All totals that are included in the Schedules and Statements represent (m) totals of all the known amounts included in the Schedules and Statements. To the extent there are unknown or undetermined amounts, the actual total may be different than the listed total. The description of an amount as "unknown" or "undetermined" is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of such amount.
- Allocation of Liabilities. The Debtors have sought to allocate liabilities (n) between the prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research that was conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between prepetition and postpetition periods may change. The Debtors reserve the right to amend the Schedules and Statements as they deem appropriate in this regard.
- Paid Claims. Pursuant to certain orders of the Bankruptcy Court entered in (o) the Debtors' chapter 11 cases entered on or about April 21, 2023 (collectively, the "First Day Orders"), the Debtors were authorized (but not directed) to pay certain prepetition claims. Accordingly, these liabilities may have been or may be satisfied in accordance with the orders authorizing their payment. Regardless of whether such claims are listed in the Schedules and Statements, to the extent such claims are paid pursuant to an order of the Bankruptcy Court (including the First Day Orders), the Debtors reserve all rights to amend or supplement their Schedules and Statements.

- (p) Other Paid Claims. To the extent the Debtors have reached any postpetition stipulation or settlement with a creditor, the terms of such settlement will prevail, supersede amounts listed in the Debtors' Schedules and Statements, and shall be enforceable by all parties, subject to any necessary Bankruptcy Court approval. To the extent the Debtors pay any of the claims listed in the Schedules and Statements pursuant to any orders entered by the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve all rights to amend and supplement the Schedules and Statements and take other action, such as filing claims objections, as is necessary and appropriate to avoid overpayment or duplicate payment for such liabilities.
- (q) Credits and Adjustments. The claims of individual creditors for, among other things, goods, products, services, or taxes are listed as the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records and may not reflect credits, allowances, or other adjustments due from such creditors to the Debtors. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with regard to such credits, allowances, and other adjustments, including the right to assert claims objections and/or setoffs with respect to the same.
- (r) Intercompany Claims. Receivables and payables among and between the Debtors are reported on Schedule A/B per the Debtors' unaudited books and records. The listing of any amounts with respect to such receivables and payables is not, and should not be construed as, an admission of the characterization of such balances as debt, equity, or otherwise or an admission as to the validity of such receivables and payables. For the avoidance of doubt, the Debtors reserve all rights, claims, and defenses in connection with any and all intercompany receivables and payables, including, but not limited to, with respect to the characterization of intercompany claims, loans, and notes. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, certain intercompany receivables and payables among and between the Debtors have been consolidated and netted in the Debtors' books and records. Such treatment is not, and should not be construed as, an admission of the amount and/or validity of any such intercompany receivables and payables or the validity of any netting or offset per the Debtors' books and records. The Debtors take no position in these Schedules and Statements as to whether any such amounts would be allowed as a claim or an interest, or not all allowed at all. The listing of these amounts is not necessarily indicative of the ultimate recovery, if

4

5

1

6 7

9 10 11

12

13

8

21 22

23

24

19

20

25 26

27 28 any, on any intercompany asset account or the impairment or claim status of any intercompany liability account. The Debtors reserve all rights to later change the amounts, characterization, classification, categorization or designation of intercompany accounts reported in the Schedules and Statements.

In addition, certain of the Debtors act on behalf of other Debtors. Reasonable efforts have been made to indicate the ultimate beneficiary of a payment or obligation. Whether a particular payment or obligation was incurred by the entity actually making the payment or incurring the obligation is a complex question of applicable non-bankruptcy law, and nothing herein constitutes an admission that any Debtor entity is an obligor with respect to any such payment. The Debtors reserve all rights to reclassify any payment or obligation as attributable to another entity and all rights with respect to the proper accounting and treatment of such payments and liabilities.

- (s) Guarantees and Other Secondary Liability Claims. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to locate and identify guarantees and other secondary liability claims (collectively, "Guarantees") in each of their executory contracts, unexpired leases, secured financings, debt instruments, and other such agreements. Where such Guarantees have been identified, they have been included in the relevant Schedule H for the Debtor or Debtors affected by such Guarantees. However, certain Guarantees embedded in the Debtors' executory contracts, unexpired leases, secured financings, debt instruments, and other such agreements may have been inadvertently omitted. Thus, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend the Schedules to the extent that additional Guarantees are identified.
- (t) Claims of Third-Party Related Entities. While the Debtors have made every effort to properly classify each claim listed in the Schedules as being either disputed or undisputed, liquidated or unliquidated, and contingent or noncontingent, the Debtors have not been able to fully reconcile all payments made to certain third parties and their related entities on account of the Debtors' obligations to same. Therefore, to the extent that the Debtors have classified their estimate of claims of a creditor as disputed, all claims of such creditor's affiliates listed in the Schedules and Statements shall similarly be considered as disputed, whether or not they are designated as such.

categories of assets, tax accruals, and liabilities from the Schedules and Statements, including without limitation, accrued salaries, employee benefit accruals and accrued accounts payable. In addition and as set forth above, the Debtors may have excluded amounts for which the Debtors have been granted authority to pay pursuant to a First Day Order or other order that may be entered by the Bankruptcy Court. Also, certain immaterial assets and liabilities may have been excluded.

(u)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Liens. The inventories, property, and equipment listed in the Statements and (v) Schedules are presented without consideration of any asserted mechanics', materialmen, or similar liens that may attach (or have attached) to such inventories, property, and equipment.

Excluded Assets and Liabilities. The Debtors have excluded certain

- Currency. Unless otherwise indicated, all amounts are reflected in U.S. (w) dollars.
- **Setoffs.** The Debtors incur certain setoffs and other similar rights during the (x) ordinary course of business. Offsets in the ordinary course can result from various items, including, without limitation, intercompany transactions, pricing discrepancies, returns, warranties, and other disputes between the Debtors and their suppliers. These offsets and other similar rights are consistent with the ordinary course of business in the Debtors' industry and are not tracked separately. Therefore, although such offsets and other similar rights may have been accounted for when certain amounts were included in the Schedules, offsets are not independently accounted for, and as such, are excluded from the Schedules.

5 **Specific Schedules Disclosures**

Schedule A/B-3 – Checking, savings, or other financial accounts, CDs, etc. Schedule A/B-3 lists closing bank balances as of April 18, 2023. The Debtors' bank accounts are described in additional detail in the Debtors' Emergency Motion for Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Continue to Operate Their Cash Management System, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto, (C) Maintain Existing Business Forms, and (D) Perform Intercompany Transactions, and (II) Granting Related Relief (the "Cash Management Motion") [Docket No. 5].

28

(b)

- 3
- 6

5

- 7 8
- 9
- 1112
- 13
- 1415
- 16
- 17
- 1819
- 2021
- 22
- 2324
- 25
- 26
- 2728

fixtures and business equipment. The Beverly Hospital Foundation's office and business equipment, fixtures, and supplies are not reported separately but consolidated into Debtor Beverly Hospital. Additionally, the Debtors do not report office fixtures separately.

Schedules A/B-39, A/B-40, A/B-41, and A/B-42 – Office furniture, office

- (c) Schedule A/B 50 Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment. The information provided in Schedule A/B 50 has been consolidated for the purposes of reporting net book value.
- (d) Schedule A/B 55 Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment. The Debtors do not report net book value at the property level provided herein. As such, net book value has been marked "Undetermined."
- (e) Schedule A/B 71 Notes Receivable. The balance on the Debtor's notes receivable are presented as principal value plus accrued interest.
- (f) Schedule A/B 73 Interests in insurance policies or annuities. The details of the Debtors' various insurance policies are described in detail in the *Debtors' Emergency Motion* for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Maintain, Renew, or Supplement Their Insurance Policies and Honor All Obligations in Respect Thereof, and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 7].
- (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) and other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtors and rights to set off claims. The Debtors attempted to list known causes of action and other claims. Potential avoidance actions were not listed because the Debtors have not completed an analysis of such potential claims. The Debtors' failure to list any cause of action, claim, or right of any nature is not an admission that such cause of action, claim, or right does not exist, should not be construed as a waiver of such cause of action, claim, or right, and the Debtors reserve all rights in this regard.
- (h) Schedule D Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property. Except as otherwise ordered by the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve their rights to dispute or challenge the validity, perfection, or immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be granted

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

or perfected in any specific asset for the benefit of a secured creditor listed on a Debtor's Schedule D. Moreover, although the Debtors may have scheduled claims of various creditors as secured claims, the Debtors reserve all rights to dispute or challenge the secured nature of any such creditor's claim or the characterization of the structure of any such transaction or any document or instrument (including without limitation, any intercompany agreement) related to such creditor's claim. Notwithstanding anything contained in the Schedules and Statements regarding the amount, value, or extent of any purported secured claim, the terms of the *Interim Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Post-Petition Financing, (II) Granting Adequate Protection to Prepetition Secured Creditors, and (III) Granting Related Relief* [Docket No. 182] shall govern.

No claim set forth on the Schedule D of any Debtor is intended to acknowledge claims of creditors that are or may be otherwise satisfied or discharged.

The descriptions provided in Schedule D are intended only to be a summary. Reference to the applicable loan agreements and related documents is necessary for a complete description of the collateral and the nature, extent and priority of any liens. Nothing in these Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements shall be deemed a modification or interpretation of the terms of such agreements.

(i) Schedule E/F – Creditors Who Hold Unsecured Claims

(i) Part 1 – Creditors with Priority Unsecured Claims. The listing of a claim on Schedule E/F, Part 1, does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that such claim or any portion thereof is entitled to priority treatment under section 507 of the Bankruptcy Code. The Debtors reserve all of their rights to dispute the amount and the priority status of any claim on any basis at any time.

Pursuant to the Interim Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Pay Prepetition Wages, Salaries, and Other Compensation, and (B) Continue Employee Benefits Programs, and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 77] (the "Wages Order"), the Debtors received authority to pay certain prepetition obligations, including, without limitation, obligations related to employee wages and other employee benefits, in the ordinary course of business. Accordingly, no undisputed, prepetition claims of non-insiders related to employee wages and other

employee benefits that have been paid or may be paid pursuant to the Wages Order or pursuant to further Bankruptcy Court order is listed in Schedule E/F Part 1.

(ii) Part 2 – Creditors with Nonpriority Unsecured Claims. The liabilities identified in Schedule E/F, Part 2, are derived from the Debtors' books and records. The Debtors made a reasonable attempt to set forth their unsecured obligations, although the actual amount of claims against the Debtors may vary from those liabilities represented on Schedule E/F, Part 2. The listed liabilities may not reflect the correct amount of any unsecured creditor's allowed claims or the correct amount of all unsecured claims.

The Debtors generally allocate individual liabilities to particular Debtors. However, in certain cases, it would be a time-consuming and inefficient use of estate resources, or impracticable, to assign a given liability to a particular Debtor based on a contractual obligation. Instead, the Schedules reflect the liability based on the Debtors' books and records.

Schedule E/F, Part 2 (Statements Part 3, Question 7), contains information regarding pending litigation involving the Debtors. The amounts for these potential claims are listed as "undetermined" and are marked as contingent, unliquidated, and disputed in the Schedules and Statements.

Schedule E/F, Part 2, reflects certain prepetition amounts owing to counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases. Such prepetition amounts, however, may be paid in connection with the assumption of an executory contract or unexpired lease. Schedule E/F, Part 2 does not include claims that may arise in connection with the rejection of any additional executory contracts or unexpired leases that may be rejected in these chapter 11 cases or potential claims on account of the Debtors' medical or workers compensation self-funded plans.

In many cases, the claims listed on Schedule E/F, Part 2, arose, accrued, or were incurred on various dates or on a date or dates that are unknown to the Debtors or are subject to dispute. Where the determination of the date on which a claim arose, accrued, or was incurred would be unduly burdensome and costly to the Debtors' estates, the Debtors have not listed a specific date or dates for such claim.

As of the time of filing of the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors may not have received or processed all invoices for payables, expenses, and other liabilities that may have accrued prior to the Petition Date. Accordingly, the information contained in Schedules D and E/F may be incomplete. The Debtors reserve their rights to, but undertake no obligations to, amend Schedules D and E/F if and as they receive and/or process such invoices.

Certain liabilities listed on Schedules E/F reflect the Debtors' book and records balances as of March 31, 2023. Trade and patient refunds claims reflect accounts payable detail as of May 2023.

(j) Schedule G – Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases. While reasonable efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule G, inadvertent errors, omissions, and unintended duplication of items may have occurred.

Listing a contract or agreement on Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such contract or agreement is an executory contract or unexpired lease or that such contract or agreement was in effect on the Petition Date or is valid or enforceable. The Debtors hereby reserve all their rights to dispute the validity, status, or enforceability of any contracts, agreements, or leases set forth in Schedule G and to amend or supplement such Schedule as necessary. Certain of the leases and contracts listed on Schedule G may contain renewal options, guarantees of payment, indemnifications, options to purchase, rights of first refusal, and other miscellaneous rights. Such rights, powers, duties, and obligations are not set forth separately on Schedule G. In addition, the Debtors may have entered into various other types of agreements in the ordinary course of their business, such as supplemental agreements and letter agreement, which documents may not be set forth in Schedule G.

The Debtors reserve all rights to dispute or challenge the characterization of any transaction or any document or instrument related to a creditor's claim.

In some cases, the same supplier or provider may appear multiple times in Schedule G. Multiple listings, if any, may not reflect distinct agreements between the applicable Debtor and such supplier or provider.

The listing of any contract on Schedule G does not constitute an admission by the Debtors as to the validity of any such contract. The Debtors reserve the right to dispute the effectiveness of any such contract listed on Schedule G or to amend Schedule G at any time to remove any contract.

Omission of a contract or agreement from Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such omitted contract or agreement is not an executory contract or unexpired lease, including, but not limited to, the Debtors' numerous group purchasing agreements. The Debtors' rights under the Bankruptcy Code with respect to any such omitted contracts or agreements are not impaired by the omission.

(k) For the avoidance of doubt, listing a claim on Schedule D as "secured," on Schedule E/F as "priority," on Schedule E/F as "unsecured nonpriority," or listing a contract or lease on Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant, or a waiver of the Debtors' right to recharacterize or reclassify such claim or contract. Failure to designate a claim on a given Debtor's Schedules as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by the Debtor that such amount is not "disputed," "contingent" or "unliquidated."

Specific Statements Disclosures

- (a) Statements, Part 1, Question 1 Gross Revenue From Business. Patient revenue provided on SOFA 1 is on a net basis, which is consistent with the Debtors' financial reporting practices. Additionally, with respect to Debtors Montebello Community Health Services, Inc. and Beverly Hospital Foundation, the information provided on SOFA 1 includes de minimis amounts of non-operating income, rather than be included in SOFA 2.
- (b) Statements, Part 3, Question 7 Legal Actions or Assignments. Information provided on SOFA 7 includes only those legal disputes and administrative proceedings that are formally recognized by an administrative, judicial, or other adjudicative forum. While the Debtors believe they were diligent in their efforts, it is possible that certain suits and proceedings may have been inadvertently excluded in the Debtors' response on SOFA 7.

The Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend or supplement their response to SOFA 7. The listing of any such proceeding shall not be a binding representation of the Debtors' liabilities with respect to any of the legal disputes and/or administrative proceedings identified therein or an admission that the proceedings were correctly filed against the Debtors or any affiliates of the Debtors. The actual amount of any recovery related to the proceedings listed in SOFA 7 is contingent on the outcome of the cases. The Debtors also reserve their rights to assert that neither any Debtor nor any non-Debtor is an appropriate party to such proceedings.

- (c) Statements, Part 10, Question 20 Off-Premises Storage. Individuals who have access to these records have not been individually identified.
- (d) Statements, Part 11, Question 21 Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own. Information provided on SOFA 21 reflects property that the Debtors have identified using best efforts; accordingly, the information may be incomplete. The Debtors reserve their rights to, but undertake no obligations to, amend SOFA 21.
- (e) Statements, Part 13, Question 26 Books, Records, and Financial Statements. The Debtors provide certain parties, such as banks, auditors, potential investors, vendors, and financial advisors, with financial statements that may not be part of a public filing. The Debtors do not maintain complete lists or other records tracking such disclosures. Therefore, the Debtors have not provided full lists of these parties in their response to Statement Question 26. Specific parties that may have received financial statements in association with the Debtors' municipal bonds have not been separately listed.
- (f) Statements, Part 13, Question 28 Current Partners, Officers, Directors, and Shareholders. In the case when a board members' address is an individual's home address, Beverly Hospital's facility has been listed as the address of record.

25 ||

26 ll

///

///

///

Case		Ooc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 21 of 120
1	Dated: May 24, 2023	
2		SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
3		
4		By /s/ Jennifer L. Nassiri
5		Jennifer L. Nassiri
6		JUSTIN R. BERNBROCK
7		JENNIFER L. NASSIRI CATHERINE JUN
8		ROBERT B. McCELLARN ALEXANDRIA G. LATTNER
9		Proposed Counsel to Debtors and Debtors in Possession
10		Debtors in Possession
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
2425		
26		
27		
28		
20		
	SMRH:4857-0508-6310.2	-19-

Fill in this information to identify the case:			
Debtor Name: In re : Beverly Community Hospital Association			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California		П	Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)			amended filing
Official Form 206Sum			
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for No	on-Individuals		12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets			
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)			
1a. Real property:	1		
Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B		\$_	0.00
1b. Total personal property:	ſ		
Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B		\$_	44,428,835.40
1c. Total of all property:	ſ		
Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B		\$_	44,428,835.40
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities			
2. Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form	1 206D)		
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 c	of Schedule D	\$_	78,297,256.01
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)		
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:	1		
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F		\$_	0.00
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:			

4. Total liabilities

Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F.....

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b

53,280,005.98

131,577,261.99

+\$

Fill in this information to identify the case:		
Debtor Name: In re : Beverly Community Hospital Association		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California	П	Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)	_	amended filing

Official Form 206A/B

Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property

12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest. Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.

Part 1: Cash and cash equivalents				
1. Does the debtor have any cash or cash equ	uivalents?			
☐ No. Go to Part 2.				
Yes. Fill in the information below.				
All cash or cash equivalents owned or c	ontrolled by the debto	or	Current val	lue of debtor's interest
2. Cash on hand				
2.1 Petty Cash			\$	2,750.00
3. Checking, savings, money market, or finan	cial brokerage accounts	s (Identify all)		
Name of institution (bank or brokerage firm)	Type of account	Last 4 digits of account number		
3.1 See Schedule A/B 3 Attachment			\$	18,847,165.06
4. Other cash equivalents (Identify all)				
4.1 None			\$	
5. Total of Part 1				
Add lines 2 through 4 (including amounts on	any additional sheets).	Copy the total to line 80.	\$	18,849,915.06

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Main Document Page 24 of 120 number (if known): 23-12359 Desc Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK

Debtor:

Beverly Community Hospital Association

Part	Deposits and prepayments		
6.	Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments?		
	☐ No. Go to Part 3.		
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.		
		Current val	ue of debtor's interest
7.	Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits		
	Description, including name of holder of deposit		
	7.1 Capital Lease Deposit - Huntington Financial	\$	34,347.00
	7.2 Membership Deposit - HBWP, LLC	\$	25,000.00
	7.3 Security Deposit - Charles Dunn	\$	10,627.55
8.	Prepayments, including prepayments on executory contracts, leases, insurance, taxes, and rent		
	Description, including name of holder of prepayment		
	8.1 See Schedule A/B 8 Attachment	\$	1,734,884.98
9.	Total of Part 2.		
	Add lines 7 through 8. Copy the total to line 81.	\$	1,804,859.53

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK

Debtor: Beverly Community Hospital Association Main Document Page 25 of 120 number (if known):

Name

Part 3: Accounts receivable

10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable?

No. Go to Part 4.

Yes. Fill in the information below.

Current value of debtor's

11. Accounts receivable

Description face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts

11a. 90 days old or less: Patient Billing \$ 31,447,777.00 - \$ 14,639,374.00 =.... → \$ 16,808,403.00

11b. Over 90 days old: Patient Billing \$ 6,620,857.00 - \$ 2,964,851.00 =.... → \$ 3,656,006.00

12. Total of Part 3.

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

\$ 20,464,409.00

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Main Document Page 26 of 120 number (# known): 23-12359 Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Desc

Debtor:

Beverly Community Hospital Association

СI	The strict of th				
13.	Does the debtor own any investments?				
	☑ No. Go to Part 5.				
	☐ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
			Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor	's interest
14.	Mutual funds or publicly traded stocks not included in Part 1				
	Name of fund or stock:				
	14.1			\$	
15.	Non-publicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and unincorporated building any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture	ısinesses,	,		
	Name of entity: % of ownership:				
			_	\$	
16.	Government bonds, corporate bonds, and other negotiable and non-negotiable instruments not included in Part 1	•			
	Describe:				
	16.1			\$	
17.	Total of Part 4.				
	Add lines 14 through 16. Copy the total to line 83.			\$	0.00

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17

Debtor:

Beverly Community Hospital Association

Main Document Pa

Page 27 of 120 number (if known):

L7 Desc

Part 5:	Inventory,	excluding	agriculture	assets
---------	------------	-----------	-------------	--------

18.	Does the debtor own any inventory (excluding ☐ No. Go to Part 6.	g agriculture assets)	?		
	Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	General description	Date of the last physical inventory	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
19.	Raw materials				
	19.1 None		\$		\$
20.	Work in progress				
	20.1 None		\$		\$
21.	Finished goods, including goods held for res	sale			
	21.1 None		\$		\$
22.	Other inventory or supplies				
	22.1 Hospital Inventory	11/29/2022	\$ Undetermined		\$ Undetermined
	22.2 Pharamaceutical Inventory	11/29/2022	\$ Undetermined		\$ Undetermined
23.	Total of Part 5.			Γ	
	Add lines 19 through 22. Copy the total to line 8	4.			\$0.00
24.	Is any of the property listed in Part 5 perisha	ble?			
	□ No				
	☑ Yes				
25.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been	purchased within 20 o	days before the bankruptcy was	s filed?	
	□ No				
	✓ Yes. Hospital and Pharmacy				
	Description Inventory Book value	ie\$Undeterm	nined Valuation method	Current value	\$Undetermined
26.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been	appraised by a profes	ssional within the last year?		
	□ No				
	IZI Yes				

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Beverly Community Hospital Association

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Main Document

Page 28 of 120 number (if known):

Desc

Debtor:

8-	Farming and fishing	u-related assets	(other than title	d motor vehicles	and land)
• -	i allilling allu libilling	y-i cialcu assels	(Ulife liiali lille	u illutui veilities	aliu laliu <i>j</i>

	Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related a ☑ No. Go to Part 7.	ssets (other than titled motor	vehicles and land)?	
	Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
28.	Crops—either planted or harvested			
		\$		\$
29.	Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish	\$		\$
30.	Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles)	\$		\$
31.	Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed	\$		\$\$
32.	Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed in	Part 6		\$\$
33.	Total of Part 6. Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.			\$0.00
	Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative? □ No			
	☐ Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?☐ No			
	Yes			
35.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within 2	20 days before the bankruptcy	was filed?	
	□ No□ Yes. Description Book value \$	Valuation mathematical	0.00	
	□ Tes. Description book value ₹	valuation method	Cur	Terri value *
	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property lists ☐ No ☐ Yes	ed in Part 6?		
	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a prof ☐ No	tessional within the last year?		

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17

Beverly Community Hospital Association Main Document

Page 29 of 120 number (if known):

7:17 Desc

Debtor:

Name

Part 7: Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles

38.	Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures,	equipment, or collectibles?			
	□ No. Go to Part 8.				
	oxdot Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current valu	e of debtor's
39.	Office furniture				
	39.1 Office Furniture	\$1,209,934.00		_ \$	Undetermined
	NBV reported is at original cost.				
40.	Office fixtures				
	40.1 None	\$	-	_ \$	
41.	Office equipment, including all computer equipment and communication systems equipment and software				
	41.1 Office Equipment	\$ 23,542,518.00	-	_ \$	Undetermined
	NBV reported is at original cost.				
42.	Collectibles <i>Examples</i> : Antiques and figurines; paintings,prints books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, card collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles				
	42.1 None	\$		\$	
43.	Total of Part 7.				
	Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.			\$	0.00
44.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property	listed in Part 7?	·		
	☑ No				
	□ Yes				
45.	Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by	a professional within the last y	year?		
	☑ No				
	□ Yes				

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Desc Beverly Community Hospital Association

Debtor:

Name

Page 30 of 120 number (if known): Main Document

art	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles				
46.	Does the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment, o	or v	ehicles?		
	☐ No. Go to Part 9.				
	☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	General description		et book value of debtor's terest	Valuation method used	Current value of debtor's interest
	Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number)	(V	/here available)	for current value	Current value of desici e interest
47.	Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled	far	m vehicles		
	47.1 2005 Ford F-150 #1FTRX12W35KC83516	\$	13,739.00		\$ Undetermined
	47.2 2016 Ford Transport #1FTYE1CM8GKB40336	\$	49,962.00		\$ Undetermined
	Watercraft, trailers, motors, and related accessories Examp floating homes, personal watercraft, and fishing vessels	les	: Boats, trailers, motors,		
	48.1 None	\$			\$
		_			
49.	Aircraft and accessories				
	49.1 None	\$_			\$
50.	Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding farm	ma	chinery and equipment)		
	50.1 Capitalized lease equipment	\$_	13,683,715.68		Undetermined
	50.2 Operating lease equipment	\$_	Undetermined		Undetermined
	50.3 Owned equipment	\$	6,191,570.63		Undetermined
51.	Total of Part 8.				
	Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.			9	0.00
52.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property	/ lis	sted in Part 8?		
	□ No				

✓ Yes

✓ No ☐ Yes

53. Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Beverly Community Hospital Association Main Document Page 31 of 120 number (if known): Debtor: Name Part 9: **Real property** 54. Does the debtor own or lease any real property? ☐ No. Go to Part 10. ✓ Yes. Fill in the information below. 55. Any building, other improved real estate, or land which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has an interest **Description and location of property** Net book value of Nature and extent of Valuation method Include street address or other description such as Current value of debtor's interest debtor's interest in Assessor Parcel Number (APN), and type of property (for used for current debtor's interest value property example, acreage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office (Where available) building), if available. Hospital, Beverly Hospital, 309 W. Beverly \$ 55.1 Blvd. \$ Undetermined Undetermined Beverly Medical Plaza-Land, 101 E. Beverly Blvd. Montebello, CA 90640, Parce ID 6346-55.2 004-034 \$ Undetermined \$ Undetermined 56. Total of Part 9. Add the current value on lines 55.1 through 55.6 and entries from any additional sheets. Copy the total to line 88. \$ 0.00

57.	ls a	depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 9?`
		No
	\checkmark	Yes

58. Has any of the property listed in Part 9 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

✓ No☐ Yes

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Debtor: Beverly Community Hospital Association

Page 32 of 120 number (if known): 23-12359 Main Document

Nam	
-----	--

Part 10:	Intangibles	and intellectual	property
----------	-------------	------------------	----------

59.	Does the debtor have any interests in intangibles or intellectual	l prop	erty?			
	□ No. Go to Part 11.					
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.					
	General description	inte	book value of debtor's rest ere available)	Valuation method used for current value	Curr	rent value of debtor's rest
60.	Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets					
	60.1 None	\$			\$	
61.	Internet domain names and websites					
	61.1 Beverly.org	\$	0.00		\$_	Undetermined
62	Licenses, franchises, and royalties					
02.	62.1 None	\$			\$	
	UZ. I NOTIC	- Ψ —			Ψ _	
63.	Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations					
	63.1 None	\$			\$	
		- * —			Ť –	
64.	Other intangibles, or intellectual property					
	64.1 None	\$			\$	
		· —			· –	
65.	Goodwill					
	65.1 None	\$			\$	
					_	
66.	Total of Part 10.					
	Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89.				\$_	0.00
67.	Do your lists or records include personally identifiable informat	tion of	f customers (as defined in 1	1 U.S.C. §§ 101(41A) an	d 107	·)?
	☑ No					
	□ Yes					
68.	Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for a	any of	the property listed in Part	10?		
	☑ No					
	□ Yes					
69.	Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a pro	ofessi	ional within the last year?			
	☑ No		•			
	□ Yes					

Desc

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Main Document Page 33 of 120 number (if known): 23-12359 Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK

Debtor: Beverly Community Hospital Association

N	la	n	n	

Dorf 44	All other	accatc
Part Til	All other	assets

Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-	70.		btor own any other assets that have n terests in executory contracts and unexpi	ot yet been reported on this form? red leases not previously reported on this form.	
1. Notes receivable Description (include name of obligor) 71.1 Bewerty Care Promissory Note \$ 5,419,039.44 -\$ 5,419,039.44 = → \$ 0.00 2. Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, fedienal, state, local) 72.1 None Tax year \$ 0.00 3. Interests in insurance policles or annutities 73.1 None 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) Beverby Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docker No. 74.1 2857 (2017)073 (Cal. State). Grant Plan, Inc., et al., Docker No. 75.1 Valver Bevern, Docker No. 23-55209 (9th Cr. Mat 07, 2021) (9th Cr. Mat 07, 2021) Amount requested Amount requested Amount requested \$ 40,382 plus interest, logal fees and costs Kosenh Delah Health Care Destrict, et al., v. Naw M. Azar IL Docker No. 22-55209 (9th Cr. Mat 07, 2021) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 40,382 plus interest, logal fees and costs Kosenh Delah Health Care Destrict, et al., v. Naw M. Azar IL Docker No. 22-55209 (9th Cr. Mat 07, 2021) Chaillongs to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, logal fees and costs Finios Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar IL Docker No. 22-0-0-09778 (C.D. 75.3 Call. Call. 38, 2020) Chaillongs to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, logal fees and costs Finios Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar IL Docker No. 22-0-0-09778 (C.D. 75.3 Call. Call. 38, 2020) Chaillongs to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Amount requested \$ Undetermined Chaillongs to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Chaillongs to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Chaillongs to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act		□ No. Go t	to Part 12.		
1. Notes receivable Description (include name of obligor) 71.1 Beverity Care Promissory Note \$ 5.419,039.44 -\$ 5.419,039.44 - \$ \$ 0.00 2. Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local) 72.1 None		✓ Yes. Fill	in the information below.		
1. Notes receivable Description (include name of obligor) Total face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts 5.419.039.44 - \$ 5.419.039.44 = → \$ 0.00 2. Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local) 7.21 None Tax year \$ 3. Interests in insurance policies or annutries 7.31. None Tax year \$ 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) Beerly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan. Inc. et al., Docket No. 7.1. 2357CW0754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs Kawesh Deta Health Care District, et al. v. Xaiver Beerly Community Counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set of claims Kawesh Deta Health Care District, et al. v. Xaiver Beerly Community Counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set of claims Nature of claim Nature of claim Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Valver Beerly Counter School (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) 75.2 0656 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Finice Medical Conter, et al. v. Alos IM. Aran II, Docket No. 22-00-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Cot 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 p					
Total face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts 71.1 Beverly Care Promissory Note \$ 5,419,039.44 - \$ 5,419,039.44 =					interest
Total face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts 71.1 Beverly Care Promissory Note \$ 5,419,039.44 - \$ 5,419,039.44 =		N-(
71.1 Beverity Care Promissory Note \$ 5,419,039,44 -\$ 5,419,039,44 w \$ \$ 0.00 2. Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local) 72.1 None Tax year \$ \$ 3. Interests in Insurance policies or annutities 73.1 None \$ \$ 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filled) Bewerly Community Hospital Association v. Klaser 74.1 23STCV00754 (Call. Super. Cr. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested \$ 73.103.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims set off claims set off claims (Pr. March V. 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of the debtor and rights to set off claims (Pr. March V. 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of the debtor and rights to set off claims (Pr. March V. 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of the debtor and rights to set off claims (Pr. March V. 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of the debtor and rights to set off claims (Pr. March V. 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of the debtor and rights to set off claims (Pr. March V. 2024) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of inpatient payments under Medicare Act (Pr. March V. 2024) (U.S. 2024) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Description of inpatient payments under Medicare Act (Pr. March V. 2024) (U.S. 2024) (U.S. Court of 2024) (U.S. 2024	/1.			atal face amount doubtful or uncellegible accounts	
2. Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local) 72.1 None Tax year 3. Interests in insurance policies or annuities 73.1 None \$ 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) Benty Community Hospital Association v. Kalser Coundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 23STCV00754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested \$ 731.013.57 plus interest and costs For the Contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al., v. Xavier Becoma. Docket No. 23-55209 (9th Cr. Mar 07, 2202) (U.S. Count of Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al., v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 220-cv-752 06654 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 5 10 Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 10 Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 10 Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 10 Challenge to			3.,		000
Description (for example, federal, state, local) 72.1 None Tax year \$ Interests in insurance policies or annuities 73.1 None \$ Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filled) Beerly Community Hospital Association v. Kalser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 235TCV00754 (Cal. Super, Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 73.1013.57 plus interest and costs Vavier Recents, Docket No. 235-2329 (shi Ct. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 220-00-75.2 0569 (Cb. Cb. Jal.) 42.5, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amoun		71.1	Bevery Care Fromissory Note	J,413,003.44 7	Ψ <u>0.00</u>
72.1 None Tax year \$ Interests in insurance policies or annuities 73.1 None \$ 73.1 None \$ 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsult has been filled) Beverly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Helath Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 2SSTCV00754 (Cal. Super, Ct. Jan 13, 2023) \$ Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becara, Docket No. 22-36209 (cht Cir. Mar Or, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Nithir Circuit Nature of claim Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 22-0-ov- 75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 22-0-ov- 75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enlow Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 22-0-ov- 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enlow Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 22-0-ov- 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Care District, et al. Azar II, Docket No. 22-0-ov- 9278 (C.D. Azar I	72.	Tax refunds	s and unused net operating losses (NC	Ls)	
3. Interests in insurance policies or annuities 73.1 None \$ 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filled) Beverly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 23STCV00794 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) \$ Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kawesh Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becera, Docket No. 23-55209 (Sth Cir. Med 77, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kawesh Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 22-0-0-75.2 05694 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 5 10. Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 10. Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 10. Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 10. Chal		Description (for example, federal, state, local)	_	
73.1 None 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filled) Beverly Community Hospital Association V. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 23STCV00754 (Call Super, Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs Nature of claim Property nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set officials Nature of claim Property nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set officials Nature of claim Property Nature of claim Property		72.1	None	Tax year	_ \$
73.1 None 4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filled) Beverly Community Hospital Association V. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 23STCV00754 (Call Super, Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs Nature of claim Property nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set officials Nature of claim Property nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set officials Nature of claim Property Nature of claim Property					
4. Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) Beverly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 74.1 2SSTCV00754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims (x) Xavier Secentra, Docket No. 23-55209 (M. Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-07-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-07-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) (Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-07-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) (Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs	73.		•		
has been filed) Beverly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Dockel No. 74.1 23STCV00754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 5. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becaren, Docket No. 22-55209 (Shi Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act		73.1	None		\$
has been filed) Beverly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Dockel No. 74.1 23STCV00754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 5. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becaren, Docket No. 22-55209 (Shi Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act					
Beverly Community Hospital Association v. Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc., et al., Docket No. 235TCV00754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Breach of Contract/ Warranty Amount requested 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Raweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-55209 [9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-752. 2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined	74.			not a lawsuit	
74.1 23STCV00754 (Cal. Super. Ct. Jan 13, 2023) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 731.013.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-95209 (9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-ov-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45.352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined			Beverly Community Hospital Association		
Amount requested \$ 731,013.57 plus interest and costs 75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-55209 (9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-ov-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-ov-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-ov-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Undetermined Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,362 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,362 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act		74.1			\$ Undetermined
75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-55209 (9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Amount requested Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Amount requested Amount requested 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Cot 08, 2020) Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Trusts, equitable or future interests in property			Nature of claim	Breach of Contract/ Warranty	
75. Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-55209 (9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Amount requested Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Amount requested Amount requested 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Cot 08, 2020) Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Trusts, equitable or future interests in property			Amount requested	731 013 57 plus interest and costs	
every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-55209 (9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of 75.1 Appeals, Ninth Circuit Nature of claim Nature of claim Amount requested Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Trusts, equitable or future interests in property			, mount roqueeteu		
Nature of claim Amount requested Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-75.2 O6564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested Amount requested Amount requested Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested \$ Trusts, equitable or future interests in property	75.	every natur set off clair	re, including counterclaims of the debt ns Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al v. Xavier Becerra, Docket No. 23-55209 (9th Cir. Mar 07, 2023) (U.S. Court of		\$ Unetermined
Kaweah Delta Health Care District, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv- 75.2 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim			Nature of claim		
v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv- 06564 (C.D. Cal. Jul 23, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested Trusts, equitable or future interests in property \$ Undetermined			Amount requested	45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs	
Nature of claim Amount requested \$ 45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested \$ Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act * Undetermined Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act * Trusts, equitable or future interests in property		75.2	v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-		\$ Undetermined
Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M. Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. 75.3 Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested S Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act Amount requested S Trusts, equitable or future interests in property					
Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested Trusts, equitable or future interests in property Sundetermined \$Undetermined			Amount requested	45,352 plus interest, legal fees and costs	
Azar II, Docket No. 2:20-cv-09278 (C.D. Cal. Oct 08, 2020) Nature of claim Amount requested Trusts, equitable or future interests in property Sundetermined \$Undetermined			Enloe Medical Center, et al. v. Alex M.		
Nature of claim Amount requested Trusts, equitable or future interests in property Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act \$ Challenge to reduction of inpatient payments under Medicare Act		75.3			\$ Undetermined
6. Trusts, equitable or future interests in property		73.3	· · ·		
6. Trusts, equitable or future interests in property			Amount requested	·	
			Amount requested	,	
	76	Tructo oz.	itable or future interests in property		
70.1 <u>INDIE</u> \$	о.				¢
		76.1	INOTIG		Ψ

Desc

	Debtor:	Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Beverly Community Hospital Association	Doc 326 Main Doc			Entered (34 of 120 n		Desc	
		Name							
77.		property of any kind not already listed by club membership	Examples: Seasor	n tickets,					
		77.1 Intercompany Receivable					\$	3,309,651.8	31
7	8. Total	of Part 11.							
	Add li	ines 71 through 77. Copy the total to line 90).				\$	3,309,651.8	1
79). Has ai	ny of the property listed in Part 11 been	appraised by a p	rofessional wit	hin the las	st vear?			

✓ No☐ Yes

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Beverly Community Hospital Association

Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Main Document

Page 35 of 120 number (if known): 23-12359

Desc

Name

Debtor:

Part 12: **Summary**

In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form.						
	Type of property	Current value of personal property			Current value of property	real
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1.	\$	18,849,915.06	_		
81.	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$	1,804,859.53	_		
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$	20,464,409.00	-		
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$	0.00	-		
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$	0.00	-		
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$	0.00	_		
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.	\$	0.00	_		
	Copy line 43, Part 7.					
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$	0.00	-		
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9				\$	0.00
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$	0.00			
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	\$ — \$	3,309,651.81	-		
		\$	44,428,835.40	-]	•	0.00
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column91a.		, 10,000	+ 91b.	Ψ	
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Lines 91a + 91b = 92.					

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor Name: In re : Beverly Community Hospital Association	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California	
Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)	

☐ Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 206D

Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible.

- 1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property?
 - □ No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form.
 - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below.

Part 1:

List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims

2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim.

Column A

Amount of claim

Do not deduct the value of collateral.

Column B
Value of collateral that supports this claim

.1 Cre	editor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	1		
See	e Schedule D Attachment		\$	78,297,256.01	\$ Undetermined
Cred	ditor's Name		-		
Cre	editor's mailing address				
		Describe the lien			
Notic	ce Name		-		
Stree	et	-			
		Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
		□ No			
		_ □ Yes			
City	State ZIP Code				
Cour	ntry	Is anyone else liable on this claim?			
Cre	editor's email address, if known	□ No			
		☐ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form	n 206H,).	
Dat	te debt was incurred	_			
Last 4 digits of account number		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.			
Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?		Contingent			
		☐ Unliquidated			
		☐ Disputed			
	No				
	Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?				
	☐ No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.				
	Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines	-			
		-			

3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any.

\$ 78,297,256.01

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 37 of 120

Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address			On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
Name			Line	
- Traine				
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 38 of 120

Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for creditors with	PRIORITY unsecured claims and Par	t 2 for creditor	s with NONPRIORITY
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unse	cured Claims		12/15
Official Form 206E/F			
Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)		_	amended filing
nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California		Check if this is an	
Debtor Name: In re : Beverly Community Hospital Association			
Fill in this information to identify the case:			

Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for creditors with PRIORITY unsecured claims and Part 2 for creditors with NONPRIORITY unsecured claims. List the other party to any executory contracts or unexpired leases that could result in a claim. Also list executory contracts on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and 2 in the boxes on the left. If more space is needed for Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and attach the Additional Page of that Part included in this form.

Part 1:	List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsecured Claims
	List All Orcaltors with Fixtorial Folloccured Oldling

- 1. Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11 U.S.C. § 507).
 - ☑ No. Go to Part 2.
 - ☐ Yes. Go to Line 2.
- 2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have unsecured claims that are entitled to priority in whole or in part. If the debtor has more than 3 creditors with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 1.

		Total claim	Priority amount
Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	\$\$
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	 □ Disputed		
Address	Basis for the claim:		
		_	
City State ZIP Code	-		
Country	_		
Date or dates debt was incurred			
Last 4 digits of account number	_	Is the claim sul ☐ No	oject to offset?
Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecu	red	□ Yes	
claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) ()			

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 39 of 120

Part 2:

List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

3.List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.

				Amount of cla	iim
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		_	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	53,280,005.98
	e E/F Part 2 Attachme	nt	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	e name		☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address					
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or date	es debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			□ No		
Last 4 digit	s of account		□ Yes		
number					

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 40 of 120

Part 3: List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing address			On which line in Part 1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any	
			Line		
Name			☐ Not Listed.Explain		
Notice Name					
Street					
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 41 of 120

rail 4.	Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unsecured Claims			
5. Add	the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.			
			1	Total of claim amounts
5a. To	tal claims from Part 1	5a.	\$	0.00
5b. To	tal claims from Part 2	5b. 🕇	- \$	53,280,005.98
5c. To	tal of Parts 1 and 2	5c.	\$	53,280,005.98

Lines 5a + 5b = 5c.

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 42 of 120

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Beverly Community Hospital Association
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California
Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)

Official Form 206G

Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, numbering the entries consecutively.

- 1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?
 - □ No. Check this box and file this form with the court with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
 - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contracts or leases are listed on *Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property* (Official Form 206A/B).

2.	List all contracts and unexpired le	ises	State the name and mailing address for all other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease		
	2.1 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		See Schedule G Attack	nment	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 43 of 120

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Beverly Community Hospital Association
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California
Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)

Official Form 206H

Schedule H: Codebtors

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the Additional Page to this page.

- 1. Does the debtor have any codebtors?
 - □ No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.
 - ✓ Yes
- 2. In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

	Column 1: Codebtor				Column 2: Creditor		
	Name	Mailing address			Name	Check all schedules that apply:	
2.1	Beverly Hospital Foundation	309 W. Beverly Blvd.			US Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Series 2017 Revenue Bonds	☑ D	
		Street				□ E/F	
					_	□G	
		Montebello	CA	90640	_		
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				
2.2	Montebello Community Health Services, Inc.	309 W. Beverly Blvd.			US Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Series 2015 Revenue Bonds	☑ D	
		Street				_ □ E/F	
					_	□G	
		Montebello	CA	90640			
		City	State	ZIP Code	_		
		Country	_				

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Document Page 44 of 120

ill in this i	information	to identify	y the case:

Debtor Name: In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central District of California

Case number (if known): 23-12359 (SK)

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a r individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.	nember or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another
I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a	easonable belief that the information is true and correct:
✓ Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
✓ Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official For	n 206D)
☑ Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E	F)
✓ Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206	5G)
✓ Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)	
☑ Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Su	m)
Amended Schedule	
☐ Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Larges	Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
Other document that requires a declaration	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	1/ 1 12.
Executed on 05/24/2023	Toughong Hel
MM / DD / YYYY Sign	ature of individual signing on behalf of debtor
Hou	shang Abd
· ·	ed name
	ior Vice President and Chief incial Officer

Position or relationship to debtor

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc

Main Document Page 45 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association

Case No. 23-12359

Schedule A/B 3

Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts

Name of			
institution (bank		Account number	Current value of
or brokerage firm)	Type of account	(last 4 digits)	debtor's interest
Bank of the West	Checking	7284	\$1,701,386.62
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	0552	\$6,107,426.54
Hanmi Bank	Payroll Account	0579	\$259,712.35
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	0595	\$1,705,018.46
Hanmi Bank	Pledge/Type Certificate	0606	\$1,851,851.43
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	0641	\$19,932.64
Hanmi Bank	Pledge/Type Certificate	0657	\$278,396.15
Hanmi Bank	Money Market	0668	\$1,136,904.88
Hanmi Bank	Money Market	0676	\$249,273.61
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	0692	\$91,925.41
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	0706	\$1,511,933.13
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	1486	\$228,027.81
Hanmi Bank	Clearing Account	5079	\$576,537.92
Hanmi Bank	Checking Account	5095	\$3,128,838.11
		TOTAL:	\$18,847,165.06

Case No. 23-12359

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

Description	Name of holder of prepayment	Current value of debtor's interest
BH PREPAID MEMBERSHIP FEES	Various	\$94,479.40
PREPAID CAP LEASE EQUIPMENT	Various	\$165,782.59
PREPAID INSURANCE	Optima	\$342,020.15
PREPAID PRINTING & SUPPLIES	Zynx Health, Inc - 14R	\$3,902.96
PREPAID SERVICE CONTRACTS	Various	\$728,313.70
PREPAID TAXES AND LICENSES	CA Dept of Public Health	\$282,682.26
PREPAID WORKERS COMPENSATION	Keenan	\$117,703.92
	TOTAL:	\$1,734,884.98

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 47 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359 Case No. 23-12359

Schedule D, Part 1 Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

						Account number	Multiple	Describe debtor's		Insider/rela		Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	Amount of claim	Value of collateral
Line Creditor's Name	Address 1	City	State	7in	Date incurred	(last 4 digits)	creditors (Y/N)	property that is subject to a lien	Describe the lien	ted party (Y/N)	Codebtor (Y/N)	isp disp	Do not deduct the value of collateral.	that supports this claim
2.1 Baxter Healthcare Corporation	One Baxter Parkway	Deerfiled	IL	60015	9/30/2020			Equipment	IV Pumps	(1/N)	(1/N)		\$451,476,11	
2.1 Baxter Healtheare Corporation	One Baxter Fantway	Decinica		00010	3/30/2020	, 000	11	Equipinioni	ECC Water Dispenser, Zebra	- 11	- 1		ψ+σ1,+70.11	Ondetermined
2.2 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	7/1/2019	4-04	8 N	Equipment	Printer, X-Ray & Carts	N	l N		\$118,937,59	Undetermined
2.3 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	1/1/2020			Equipment	Printers for ID cards	N	N		\$9,700,71	Undetermined
2.0 I list i manolal riolalings EEO	750 THE OILY BITVE GOULT, GUILE 500	Orange	- Ort	32000	17172020	7 4 00	''	Equipinent	Desktop Computers, Hardrive		- '\		ψ5,700.71	Ondetermined
2.4 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	5/1/2020	4-05	0 N	Equipment	& Compressor	N	l N		\$32,915,01	Undetermined
2.1 Thou Thanolar Holdingo 220	Too The Oily Brive County Cuite Coo	Orango		02000	0/1/2020			Equipmont	Core Integrated Imaging	,			ψο <u>Σ</u> ,ο το.ο τ	Chaotominoa
2.5 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	5/1/2020	4-04	7 N	Equipment	System	N	l N		\$56,744.02	Undetermined
2.6 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	9/1/2020			Equipment	GI Scope	N	N		\$214,574,26	
2.7 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	10/1/2020			Equipment	Ultrasound	N	N		\$54,682,51	Undetermined
2.8 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	1/21/2021	4-05	7 N	Equipment	Dialysis Machine	N	N		\$242,571,29	Undetermined
2.9 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	10/1/2021	4-05	3 N	Equipment	MRÍ	N	N		\$1,696,823.27	Undetermined
2.10 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2022	4-05	2 N	Equipment	HPE StoreOne	N	N		\$18,285.66	Undetermined
2.11 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2022	4-04	3 N	Equipment	MAC 5500 HD EKG	N	N		\$31,539.33	Undetermined
2.12 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2022	4-04	4 N	Equipment	Power Generator Upgrade	N	N		\$36,339.87	Undetermined
									Urinalysis Avwipro & Analyzer	1				
2.13 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2022			Equipment	Coagulation	N	N		\$42,863.84	Undetermined
2.14 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2022			Equipment	Various Equipment	N	N		\$127,605.45	
2.15 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2022			Equipment	Carescape Monitors	N	N		\$289,823.98	
2.16 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	7/1/2022	4-06	0 N	Equipment	Hanna Table	N	N		\$90,675.74	Undetermined
									Infinix-I Interventional					
2.17 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	8/1/2022	2 4-03	3 N	Equipment	Radiology System	N	N		\$262,214.42	Undetermined
									Alphenix Core + Vascular					
2.18 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	9/1/2022			Equipment	System	N	N		\$1,988,736.60	
2.19 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	1/1/2023			Equipment	Stryker Video Towers	N	N		\$700,884.93	
2.20 First Financial Holdings LLC	750 The City Drive South, Suite 300	Orange	CA	92868	3/1/2023			Equipment	Omnicell	N	N		\$1,766,680.18	
2.21 Hanmi Bank	3660 Wilshire Blvd, PH-A	Los Angeles	CA	90010	8/28/2019			Various	Various	N	N		10,030,374.99	Undetermined
2.22 Healthcare Finanical Services	12854 Kenan Dr, Suite #201	Jacksonville	FL	32258		328		Equipment	Patient Monitors	N	N		\$891,968.86	
2.23 Huntington Technology Finance	2285 FRANKLIN RD	Bloomfiled Hills	MI	48302	4/1/2022			Equipment	Various Equipment	N	N		\$3,241,059.36	
2.24 Philips Healthcare	3000 Minuteman Rd	Andover	MA	01810-1031	5/1/2020	056	1 N	Equipment	Ultrasound	N	N		\$89,616.28	Undetermined
US Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Seri		I	1				_l		L	I				
2.25 2015 Revenue Bonds	633 W 5th Street, 24th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	Various	140	5 N	Various	Various	N	Y		36,132,145.67	Undetermined
US Bank, N.A. as Trustee for Seri				00074		057			Vesions	1			40.070.040.00	He letered end
2.26 2017 Revenue Bonds	633 W 5th Street, 24th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	Various	857	2 N	Various	Various	N	Y		19,678,016.08	Undetermined
									1			TOTAL:	\$78,297,256.01	Undetermined

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 48 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

3.1 3M 3.2 AA AE 3.3 IN 3.4 AE 3.5 DI 3.6 AE 3.7 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.11 AC 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.16 IN AE 3.17 IN AE 3.17 IN AE 3.17 IN AE 3.18 AE 3.19 AE 3.19 AE								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated Disputed	
3.2 AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	onpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State		Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	Ö	<u> </u>	Amount of claim
3.3 IN 3.4 AE 3.5 DI 3.6 AE 3.7 AE 3.9 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN AI 3.17 IN AI 3.18 PF AI 3.19 SC	M COMPANY		575 W. MURRAY BLVD.	MURRAY	UT	84123	Various		Trade	N			\$48,501.73
3.3 IN 3.4 AE AB 3.5 DI 3.6 AE 3.7 AE 3.8 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 IN AL 3.16 IN AL 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC	ADCO, INC			RANDOLPH	VT	05060	Various		Trade	N			\$17,401.56
3.4 AE	BATE TECHNOLOGIES		11040 SANTA MONICA BLVD. STE		۵.					l			*******
3.5 DI 3.6 AE 3.7 AE 3.8 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 4.10 AE 3.17 IN AI 3.17 IN AI 3.18 PF AI 3.19 AE	ITERNATIONAL IN		335	LOS ANGELES	CA	90025	Various		Trade	N			\$2,325.00
3.5 DI 3.6 AE 3.7 AE 3.8 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN AL 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC	BBOTT LABORATORIES BBOTT LABORATORIES (HOSPITAL		ONE LILLEHEI PLAZA	ST PAUL	MN	55117	Various		Trade	N			\$138,324.82
3.6 AE 3.7 AE 3.8 AE 3.9 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN 3.17 IN 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC			D O DOY 400007	ATI ANITA	٥,	20204	Mariana		Tende	N			¢c00.04
3.7 AE 3.8 AE 3.9 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC AL 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC	BBOTT RAPID DX		P O BOX 100997 30 S KELLER RD	ATLANTA ORLANDO	GA FL	30384 32810	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	\vdash		\$609.94 \$76,203.37
3.8 AE 3.9 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC AI 3.17 IN AI 3.18 PF 3.19 SC	BBOTT RAFID DA		30 3 KELLEK KD	ORLANDO	FL	32010	various		Trade	IN	H	_	\$10,203.31
3.8 AE 3.9 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC AI 3.17 IN AI 3.18 PF 3.19 SC	BBOTT VASCULAR		200 ABBOTT PARK RD DEPT CIB6	NORTH CHICAGO	l _{II}	60064-6212	Various		Trade	N			\$22,220,60
3.9 AE 3.10 AE 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC AL 3.16 IN AL 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC	BEA NEURODIAGNOSTICS		10403 LOS ALAMITOS BLVD	LOS ALAMITOS	CA	90720	Various		Trade	N N	+		\$3,690.00
3.10 AB 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN AL 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF 3.18 PF 3.19 SC	BE/(NEONOBI/NONOONOO		100 NORTH 6TH STREET, SUITE	LOG ALAWITOG	- 07	30720	various		ITaue	18		_	ψ5,030.00
3.10 AB 3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN AL 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF 3.18 PF 3.19 SC	BILITY NETWORK INC			MINNEAPOLIS	MN	54403	Various		Trade	N			\$11,501.76
3.11 AC 3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC AI 3.16 IN AI 3.17 IN AI 3.18 PF 3.18 PF 3.18 SC	BIOMED			DANVERS	MA	01923	Various		Trade	N N	+		\$95,716.09
3.12 AC 3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC AI 3.16 IN AI 3.17 IN AI 3.18 PF AI 3.19 SC			PO BOX 398306	SAN FRANCISCO	CA		Various		Trade	N	Н		\$77,292.59
3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN 3.17 IN AC 3.18 PF AC 3.19 SC													Ţ, <u></u>
3.13 AC 3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN 3.17 IN AC 3.18 PF AC 3.19 SC	CCO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS INC		888 E WALNUT ST	PASADENA	CA	91101	Various		Trade	N			\$5,314.47
3.14 AC 3.15 AC 3.16 IN AC 3.17 IN AC 3.18 PF AC 3.19 SC													
3.15 AC 3.16 IN 3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC	CERA SURGICAL INC		1650 DES PERES RD, SUITE 120	ST LOUIS	MO	63131	Various		Trade	N			\$2,500.00
3.16 IN AE 3.17 IN AE 3.18 PF AE 3.19 SC	CIST MEDICAL SYSTEMS		PO BOX 978975	DALLAS	TX	75397-8975	Various		Trade	N			\$2,619.91
3.16 IN AE 3.17 IN AE 3.18 PF AE 3.19 SC	CUMED		254 W BASE LINE RD., #101	TEMPE	AZ	85283	Various		Trade	N			\$8,590.96
3.17 IN AL 3.18 PF AL 3.19 SC	DVANCED NETWORK SOLUTIONS												
3.17 IN AE 3.18 PF 3.19 SC	IC		4929 WILSHIRE BLVD #941	LOS ANGELES	CA	90010	Various		Trade	N			\$10,800.00
3.18 PF AE 3.19 SC	DVANCED NEURODIAGNOSTICS												
3.18 PF AE 3.19 SC			PO BOX 16112	IRVINE	CA	92623	Various		Trade	N			\$15,390.00
3.19 SC	DVANCED STERILIZATION												
3.19 SC	RODUCTS SVS		6920 SEAWAY BLVD	EVERETT	WA	98203	Various		Trade	N			\$15,464.81
	DVANCED ULTRASOUND												
3.20 AE	OLUTIONS INC		1012 W BEVERLY BLVD #334	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N			\$325.86
	DVANTAGE COLORGRAPHICS		1600 N KRAMER BLVD	ANAHEIM	CA	92806	Various		Trade	N			\$17,400.41
									L .				
	DVANTIS MEDICAL STAFFING LLC		20 SUNNYSIDE AVE, STE E	MILL VALLEY	CA	94941	Various		Trade	N			\$2,713,160.80
	DVENT HEALTH PARTNERS INC			NASHVILLE	TN	37217	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	_	\$1,771.13
	E & ASSOCIATES, LLC		506 QUEENSLAND CIRCLE	CORONA	CA	92879	Various		Trade	N		_	\$48,881.05
	GILITI HEALTH GILITI IMAGING			ANAHEIM	CA CA	92806 92126	Various		Trade Trade	N N	\vdash	_	\$435.71
	HC BlueCross		1680 S. Garfield Ave. Suite 202	SAN DIEGO Alhambra	CA	91801	Various Various		Capitation	N	V	хх	\$61,650.01 Undetermined
3.20 AF	HC BlueCloss		1660 S. Garrield Ave, Suite 202	Amambia	CA	91001	various		Capitation	IN IN	+^-	^ ^	Undetermined
3 27 AL	HMC HEALTHCARE INC		55 S. Raymond Avenue, Suite 105	Alhambra	CA	91801	February 2023		Unsecured Debt	N			\$3,041,941.36
	RANDVAC.COM		1954 FRIENDSHIP DR #103	EL CAJON	CA	92020	Various		Trade	N			\$20,169.44
	IRGAS. INC		3737 WORSHAM AVE	LONG BEACH	CA	90808	Various		Trade	N N		_	\$33,622.25
	LADDIN TEMP-RITE LLC			PHILADELPHIA	PA		Various		Trade	N	\vdash		\$4,379.13
5.00 / 12			1.11.10.00000.000		- 1	1.5.1.00.01				1 .,	\vdash	\dashv	ψ.,σ.σ.10
3.31 AL	LCO SALES & SERVICE COMPANY		6851 HIGH GROVE BLVD	BURR RIDGE	lıL	60527	Various		Trade	l N			\$2,123,66
			DALLAS JPMC BANK/LOCKBOX								H		+ =,:=0:00
3.32 AL	LCON VISION LLC			DALLAS	TX	75373-5843	Various		Trade	N			\$17,668.42
	LIMED INC			DEDHAM	MA	02027	Various		Trade	N			\$1,014.37
	LLERGAN USA INC			MADISON	NJ	07940	Various		Trade	N			\$2,050.00
AL	LLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY												
	ERVICES			CONSHOHOCKEN	PA	19428	Various		Trade	N			\$458,250.47
	LLOSOURCE		8085 E. HARVARD AVE	DENVER	CO	80231	Various		Trade	N			\$17,337.00
			2322 S PRESIDENTS DR STE B	SALT LAKE CITY	UT	84120	Various		Trade	N			\$4,001.33
3.38 AN	LTA MEDICAL SPECIALTIES												
	LTA MEDICAL SPECIALTIES MAZON		P.O. BOX 035184	SEATTLE	WA	98124	Various		Trade	N			\$3,854.09
3.40 AN	LTA MEDICAL SPECIALTIES MAZON MBU INC		P.O. BOX 035184 6721 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DR	COLUMBIA	MD	21046	Various		Trade	N			\$14,098.91
3.41 AN	LTA MEDICAL SPECIALTIES MAZON		P.O. BOX 035184										

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 49 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	Account number (last 4 digits)	Basis for claim	Subject to offset (Y/N)	Contingent	Unliquidated Disputed	Amount of claim
	AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION												
3.42			7272 GREENVILLE AVE	DALLAS	TX	75231	Various		Trade	N	1		\$5,643.00
3.43	AMERICAN MESSAGING		PO BOX 5749	CAROL STREAM	IL	60197-5749	Various		Trade	N	+		\$1,623.85
2 44	AMERICAN PROFESSIONAL MANUFACTURING		P O BOX 4832	MODESTO	CA	95352	Various		Trade	N			\$1,604.07
	AMERICAN RED CROSS		P O BOX 4832	PASADENA	CA		Various		Trade	N N	+	_	\$1,804.07
	AMERIPATH OKLAHOMA CITY		PO BOX 849893	DALLAS	TX		Various		Trade	N	+		\$27,920.88
0.10	AMERISOURCEBERGEN - 340B			5712210	- 171	7.0201.0000	Valloud		11440	- ''	+		ψ2.,020.00
3.47	ACCOUNT		P.O. BOX 959	VALLEY FORGE	PA	19482	Various		Trade	l N			\$41,963.23
	AMERISOURCEBERGEN - WAC												, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3.48	ACCOUNT		1300 MORRIS DRIVE	CHESTERBROOK	PA	19087	Various		Trade	N			\$93,172.03
	AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG												
	CORPORATION		PO BOX 959	VALLEY FORGE	PA	19482	Various		Trade	N	Ш		\$152,495.59
3.50	ANACOM MEDTEK		1240 S CLAUDINA ST	ANAHEIM	CA	92805-6204	Various		Trade	N	oxdot		\$1,948.26
	ANDERSEN COMMERCIAL		l	l					L .				
3.51	PLUMBING LLC		1608 YEAGER AVE	LA VERNE	CA	91750	Various		Trade	N	\Box	_	\$2,756.25
2.50	ANG PUBLIC RELATIONS AND		EZZC LINDEDO CANIVONES "COO	MECTI AKE VILLAGE		04202	Variant	1	Tanda				#0.500.00
	MARKETING ANGIODYNAMICS, INC		5776 LINDERO CANYON RD #360 543 QUEENSBURY AVE	QUEENSBURY	CA NY	91362 12804	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	+	_	\$2,500.00 \$16,185.73
	ANTARTICA INC		9037 EVANSPORT DR	ROSEMEAD	CA	91770	Various		Trade	N	+		\$2,337.67
3.34	ANTARTICATING	Mark Potter, Esq. Center for	9037 EVANSFORT DR	ROSEINIEAD	CA	31770	various		Traue	IN	+ +		\$2,337.07
3.55	Antonio Fernandez	Disability Access	100 Pine Street Suite 1250	San Francisco	CA	94111			Litigation		x	$x \mid x$	Undetermined
	ANY BATTERY	Diodomy / tooos	2605 160TH ST WEST	ROSEMOUNT	MN	55068	Various		Trade	N	1	7 /	\$1,162.24
	APEX HEALTH NETWORK LLC		2413 W ALGONQUIN RD #326	ALGONQUIN	IL		Various		Trade	N	1 1		\$35,570.00
3.58	APEX SURGICAL LLC		PO BOX 4606	FORT LAUDERDALE	FL	33338	Various		Trade	N			\$26,154.00
3.59	APPLIED MEDICAL		PO BOX 75001	CITY OF INDUSTRY	CA	91716-9759	Various		Trade	N			\$16,410.82
	ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.		PO BOX 677482	DALLAS	TX	75267-7482	Various		Trade	N			\$5,277.63
	ARTELON		2150 NORTHWEST PARKWAY	MARIETTA	GA	30067	Various		Trade	N			\$4,875.00
3.62	ARTHREX, INC		P O BOX 631655	CINCINNATI	ОН	45263-1655	Various		Trade	N			\$194,357.95
0.00	A O A LILINITE CO LIGA INIO		OO EVEOLITIVE DADIK OLUTE 440	ID) (IN)E		00044	N /		To to				04.050.70
	ASAHI INTECC USA INC ASCO POWER SERVICES INC		22 EXECUTIVE PARK, SUITE 110 PO BOX 73473	IRVINE CHICAGO	CA IL	92614 60673-7473	Various		Trade Trade	N N	+	_	\$1,653.78 \$3,519.00
3.04	Associated Hispanic IPA Risk		FO BOX 73473	CHICAGO	IL.	60673-7473	various		ITaue	IN			\$3,519.00
3 65	Pool		6400 Canoga Ave, Ste. 308	Pasadena	CA	91106	Various		Capitation	N	x	$x \mid x$	Undetermined
	ASTRO PLUMBING SUPPLY CO		5332 HARBOR ST	COMMERCE	CA	90040	Various		Trade	N	1^	^ ^	\$4.025.02
	AT&T		P.O. BOX 5025	CAROL STREAM	IL	60197-5025	Various		Trade	N	1 1		\$127.34
	AT&T		PO BOX 5014	CAROL STREAM	IL		Various		Trade	N			\$374.50
3.69	AT&T MOBILITY		PO BOX 6463	CAROL STREAM	IL	60197-6463	Various		Trade	N			\$3.00
3.70	ATHENS DISPOSAL CO INC		PO BOX 54957	LOS ANGELES	CA	90054-0957	Various		Trade	N			\$12,739.49
			15178 COLLECTION CENTER										
	AVERY DENNISON		DRIVE	CHICAGO	IL	60693	Various		Trade	N			\$6,314.53
	AXIS SPINE LLC		1812 W BURBANK BLVD #5384	BURBANK	CA	91506	Various	1	Trade	N N	\vdash	_	\$629,720.38
	B & B SERVICE	-	9718 LAS TUNAS DRIVE	TEMPLE CITY	CA	91780	Various		Trade	N	\vdash		\$7,131.61
	B & T SCALE COMPANY BAI CONNECT		2081 S HELLMAN AVE 15301 VENTURE BLVD	ONTARIO	CA	91761 91403	Various	1	Trade	N N	\vdash	_	\$5,040.00 \$4,166.67
	BAN ALL PEST CONTROL		PO BOX 18642	SHERMAN OAKS ANAHEIM	CA	92817-8642	Various Various	1	Trade Trade	N N	+	-	\$4,166.67
	BANKCARD CENTER		PO BOX 18642	ALAMEDA	CA	94501-0425	Various		Trade	N N	+		\$8,993.16
	BARD CARDIOPULMONARY DIV		P.O. BOX 75767	CHARLOTTE	NC	28275	Various	1	Trade	N	+		\$361.24
	BARD INTERVENTIONAL PROD		P O BOX 75767	CHARLOTTE	NC	28275	Various		Trade	N	\Box		\$1,700.00
	BARD MEDICAL DIVISION		P O BOX 75767	CHARLOTTE	NC	28275	Various		Trade	N	\Box		\$31,519.27
	BARD VASCULAR SYSTEMS		P.O. BOX 75767	CHARLOTTE	NC	28275	Various		Trade	N			\$17,941.96
3.82	BARRY LIONEL POSNER		1902 PROSSER AVE	LOS ANGELES	CA	90025	Various		Trade	N			\$9,000.00
	BAUSCH & LOMB SURGICAL		P.O. BOX 641643	PITTSBURGH	PA	15264-1643	Various		Trade	N			\$939.52
3.84	BAXTER IV SYSTEMS DIV		DEPT 8614	LOS ANGELES	CA	90088-8614	Various		Trade	N			\$239,397.68
			4401 Atlantic Ave								1 7		
3.85	Beatriz Reynoso	Jim Henderson	Suite 410	Long Beach	CA	90807			Litigation		X	X X	Undetermined

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc

Main Document Page 50 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule E/F, Part 2
Creditors Who Have NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	sputed	
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5	Amount	of claim
			1890 N Garey Ave											
3.86	Beatriz Tamayo	Luis Gonzalez	Ste A	Pomona	CA	91767			Litigation		Х	Х	X Un	determined
2.07	Beatriz Tamayo	Luis Gonzalez	1890 N Garey Ave Ste A	Domono	CA	91767			Litigation		$ _{x} $	x	X Une	datarminad
3.07	Beatinz Tarriayo	Luis Gorizalez	1890 N Garey Ave	Pomona	CA	91707			Litigation		1^	^	A 0110	determined
3.88	Beatriz Tamayo	Luis Gonzalez	Ste A	Pomona	CA	91767			Litigation		l _x l	х	X Un	determined
	BEAVER-VISITEC INTERNATIONAL.	Euro Correarce	10 CITY POINT - 500 TOTTEN	Tomona		01707			Lingation		†^	^	X 011	JOIOTTIMICO
3.89			POND RD	WALTHAM	MA	02451	Various		Trade	N				\$432.72
3.90	BECKMAN COULTER CORP.		DEPT CH10164	PALATINE	IL	60055-1064	Various		Trade	N				\$34,508.04
	BECTON, DICKINSON AND													
	COMPANY		1 BECTON DRIVE	FRANKLIN LAKES	NJ	07417	Various		Trade	N				\$12,136.12
	BENAN SYSTEMS		2615 N 4TH STREET, SUITE 624	COER D ALENE	ID	83814	Various		Trade	N	Ш			\$540.00
	Beverly Hospital Foundation		309 West Beverly Blvd.	Montebello	CA	90640	Various		Intercompany	N				198,714.65
	BEVERLY ORTHOPEDIC LAB		2625 W BEVERLY BLVD	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N				\$41,129.99
	BHC ALHAMBRA HOSPITAL		4619 N ROSEMEAD BLVD	ROSEMEAD	CA	91770	Various		Trade	N			\$	110,300.00
	BIOCYCLE SERVICES LLC BIO-MEDICAL APPLICATIONS OF CA,		848 N RAINBOW BLVD #5487 16343 COLLECTIONS CENTER	LAS VEGAS	NV	89107	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	-	-	\$3,700.90
3.97			DRIVE	CHICAGO		60693	Various		Trade	N				\$7,103.82
	BIO-MEDICAL DEVICES INTL INC		17171 DAIMLER ST	IRVINE	CA	92614	Various Various		Trade	N N		-		\$547.17
	BIOMERIEUX VITEX INC		595 ANGLUM DRIVE	HAZELWOOD	MO	63042	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	\dashv		\$71,583.50
	BIOMET MICROFIXATION		1520 TRADEPORT DRIVE	JACKSONVILLE	FL		Various		Trade	N			+	\$1,609.04
	BIO-RAD LABORATORIES		4000 ALFRED NOBEL DR	HERCULES	CA	94547	Various		Trade	N				\$1,007.59
	BIOTRONIK, INC.		6024 JEAN ROAD	LAKE OSWEGO	OR	97035	Various		Trade	N				\$8,120.63
	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC		P O BOX 3839	BOSTON	MA	02241	Various		Trade	N			\$	340,977.57
3.104	BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS		259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD	MONROE TOWNSHIP	NJ	08831	Various		Trade	N				\$16,389.58
3.105	BRH SUPPLY		17472 APEX CIRCLE	HUNTINGTON BEACH	CA	92647	Various		Trade	N				\$10,219.63
3.106	BROADJUMP LLC		PO BOX 733245	DALLAS	TX	75373-3245	Various		Trade	N				\$28,000.00
	C R BARD INC/ BARD ACCESS SYS		P.O. BOX 75767	CHARLOTTE	NC	28275	Various		Trade	N	\perp	_		\$4,339.44
	CADWELL INDUSTRIES		909 N. KELLOGG STREET	KENNEWICK	WA	99336	Various		Trade	N	ш			\$1,692.39
	CAL MED PRODUCTS		P O BOX 1349 1800 NEWPORT CIRCLE	TUSTIN	CA	92681	Various		Trade	N N		-	-	\$1,210.00
	CALIFORNIA BOILER California Department of Health		1501 Capitol Ave	SANTA ANA SACRAMENTO	CA	92705 95814	Various		Trade QAF	N N	V	Х	\$20	\$3,502.10 270,245.00
	CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS		1301 Capitol Ave	SACRAMENTO	CA	93614			QAF	IN	1^	^	\$20,	270,245.00
	SERVICES INC		2205 S. YALE ST.	SANTA ANA	CA	92704	Various		Trade	N				\$5.940.00
	CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPERS		2205 S. TALE ST.	SAINTA AINA	CA	92704	various		Traue	IN	\vdash	-	-	\$5,940.00
	PARTNERSHIPS		PO BOX 8012	WILLOUGHBY	ОН	44096-8012	Various		Trade	N				\$1,000.00
	California State Controller		PO BOX 942850	SACRAMENTO	CA	94230	Various		Unclaimed Property	N	X	Х	x \$	225,025.38
	CANCER DIAGNOSTICS INC		4300 EMPEROR BLVD #400	DURHAM	NC	27703	Various		Trade	N	Ť		~ - •	\$798.06
					1					i	П	\dashv		
3.116	CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS USA INC		2441 MICHELLE DRIVE	TUSTIN	CA	92780	Various		Trade	N				\$57,207.43
	CARDINAL HEALTH		P O BOX 100552	PASADENA	CA		Various		Trade	N				\$6,171.48
3.118	CARDINAL HEALTH/ALLEGIANCE		P.O. BOX 100316	PASADENA	CA	91189	Various		Trade	N			\$	121,136.97
	CAREFUSION		25146 NETWORK PLACE	CHICAGO	IL	60673-1250	Various		Trade	N				\$4,802.98
	Catherine Baeza	Minas Nordanyan	2517 W. Burbank Blvd.	Burbank	CA	81505			Litigation		X	Х	X Un	determined
3.121	CATILIZE HEALTH		2605 NICHOLSON ROAD	SEWICKLEY	PA	15143	Various		Trade	N	\Box	[\$3,278.82
I		California Department of	1			I			l					
3.122	СОРН	Public Health	1415 L Street, Suite 500	Sacramento	CA	95814			Litigation		Х	Х	X Un	determined
0.10-	CDW COMPLITING COLUTIONS		75 REMITTANCE DRIVE, SUITE	01110400	l	00075			T					00000
	CDW COMPUTING SOLUTIONS		1515	CHICAGO	IL	60675	Various	1	Trade	N	Н	\dashv		\$836.89
	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid		00 7th Street Suite 5 200	Con Francisco	C A	04402 0700	10/1/2022		Medicare Recoupment		,	Ų.	60	046 774 40
	Services CENTRAL ADMIXTURE PHARMACY		90 7th Street, Suite 5-300 824 TWELFTH AVE	San Francisco BETHLEHEM	CA PA	94103-6706 18018	10/1/2022		Payment	N.	Х	X		816,771.48 \$35.949.62
	CENTRAL ADMIXTURE PHARMACY CENTRESCAPES, INC		165 GENTRY ST	POMONA	CA	91767	Various Various	+	Trade Trade	N N	\vdash	\dashv		\$8,960.00
	CEPHEID INC.		PO BOX 74007537	CHICAGO	II	60674-7537	Various	+	Trade	N N	\vdash	\rightarrow	+	\$65,427.99
	CHEM-AQUA.INC.		P.O. BOX 152170	IRVING	TX	75015	Various	1	Trade	N N	\vdash	\dashv		\$23.641.30
3.120	OF ILIVEAQUA, INC.		1 .O. DOX 102170	III V II NO	11/	110010	v aliuus	1	IIIaue	l IN	1			74J,U41.3U

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 51 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

2.100 CHOCKE SPINE LLD															
3.150 COLONES ENRELLIC. 40.0 FREN DAMP. 54.0 FREN DAMP. 5.0 FREN									number			tingent	quidated	nted	
3.135 CORPORTALINATION COLIN COUNTY TX 7503 Vivious Trade N	Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred		Basis for claim		Con	Ē	Disp 4	mount of claim
3.135 CONCENTIVE NUMBER 100 PERST STREET SOUTH KALDNA 1.4 52247 Various Trade N 1.5	3 120	CHOICE SPINE LLC		400 ERIN DRIVE	KNOX//II I E	TN	37010	Various		Trade	N				\$24,000.00
3.13 COUNTAIN Sarah Richardson Sarah Richar															\$3,409.39
3.13 COUNTAIN Sarah Richardson Sarah Richar	3 131	CLARK HILL		2600 DALLAS PARKWAY	COLLIN COLINTY	TY	75034	Various		Trade	N N				\$2,000.00
3.134 COMPENTATION Saanh Richardson 7500 Security Bivd Ballimore MD 21244 1689 Various 17ade N X X Und 3.135 COLUCTURE TORP. 20 5 8191 STREET, SUITE 900 MBN/LAPACHS N 1.25 MBN/LAP															\$318.00
3.134 COMPENTATION Saanh Richardson 7500 Security Bivd Ballimore MD 21244 1689 Various 17ade N X X Und 3.135 COLUCTURE TORP. 20 5 8191 STREET, SUITE 900 MBN/LAPACHS N 1.25 MBN/LAP	3 133	CLOUDWAVE		8401 CHAGRIN PD	CHAGRIN FALLS	ОН	44023	Various		Trade	N				\$101,534.89
3.136 COLLEGE OF AMERICAN P O BOX 71698 CHICAGO IL COMPATOR Various Trade N	3.133	CLOODWAVE	Sarah Richardson	8401 CHAGKIN KD	CHAGKINTALLS	011	44023	various		Trade	IN .		\vdash		\$101,334.89
3.15 COLOP-LAST CORP. 200 STM STREET, SUITE 900 MINNEAPOLIS MAY 1.5 MAY 1.			Fahrendorf, Esq,			MD		Market and				Х	Х	Х	Undetermined
3.137 CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS 22441 HARTLAND ST WEST HILLS CA 91307 Various Trade N						MNI						+	\vdash		\$40,362.69 \$3,377.60
3.136 CONSTELLATION NEW ENROY- 9400 BUNSEN PARKWAY, SUITE LOUISVILLE KY 40220 Vanous Trade N	3.130	COLOT ENOT CONT.		200 0 0111 011(221, 00112 000	MINIVEALOLIO	IVIIA	33402	various		Trade	18		H		ψ5,577.00
3.140 CONFERCEONE INC 3344 HIGHWAY 149 EAGAN MN 5512 Various Trade N 3.141 CONFER SURGICIAL 15 POREST PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.141 CONFERS SURGICIAL 15 POREST PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.141 CONFERS SURGICIAL 15 POREST PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.142 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.145 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.145 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY SHELTON CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CONFERS PARKWAY CT 6648 Various Trade N 3.146 CO											_		Ш		\$235.00
3.141 COOPER BURGICAL 15 FOREST PARRIWAY SHELTON 1 de266												+	\vdash		\$285,726.12 \$32,790.86
3.141 COOPER SURGICAL 15 FOREST PARKWAY SHELTON CT 06484 Various Trade N												+	\vdash		\$7,640.77
3.145 COPER-ATINIS CORPORATION															\$10,524.29
3.146 COVIDIEN															\$20,946.06
3.145 CRH CALIFORNIA WATER INC													Ш		\$5,473.60
3.146 CROSS AMERICA FINANCIAL LLC 19300 S HAMILTON AVE. SUITE GARDENA	3.144	COVIDIEN		15 HAMPSHIRE STREET	MANSFIELD	MA	02048	Various		Trade	N	+	\vdash		\$10,705.41
3.147 (SCDA	3.145	CRH CALIFORNIA WATER INC		PO BOX 2903	WICHITA	KS	67201-2903	Various		Trade	N				\$1,811.95
3.148 DANN FROEHLICH DESIGN 19368 MESA DRIVE VILLA PARK CA 92861 Vanious Trade N N S 3.149 DATEX OHMEDA 3030 OHMEDA DRIVE MADISON WI 53718 Vanious Trade N N S 3.150 DATIX (USA) INC PO BOX 95486 CHICAGO IL 60694-5486 Vanious Trade N N S S S S S S S S								Various		Trade					\$193,337.60
3.149 DATEX OHMEDA 3030 OHMEDA DRIVE MADISON WI 53718 Various Trade N N N N N N N N N													Ш		\$1,455.00
3.150 DATIX (USA) INC													Н		\$4,200.00
3.151 DELIVERHEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC												+	\vdash		\$13,860.12 \$3,675.00
3.152 DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC													\Box		\$29,020.89
3.153 Destiny Rago, Domenick Rago Bruce G. Fagel and 9200 Sunset Bivd, Suite 670 Los Angeles CA 90069 Litigation X X X Und															4
3.154 DEV HOLDINGS			Bruco G. Fogol and					Various			N	- V	-	v	\$1,309.49 Undetermined
3.155 DEVICOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. 300 E-BUSINESS WAY, SUITE 500 CINCINNATI OH 45241 Various Trade N	3.133	Destiny Rago, Domenick Rago	Bluce G. Fagerand	9200 Suriset Biva, Suite 670	Los Angeles	CA	90069			Liligation		+^	\vdash	^	Ondetermined
3.156 DEWEY SERVICES INC								Various		Trade					\$8,032.44
3.157 Dewi Ardjani													Ш		\$3,958.12
3.158 DI-CHEM INC 12297 ENSIGN AVE N CHAMPLIN MN 55316-1946 Various Trade N N N N N N N N N			Detections					Various			N	- V	W	V	\$3,820.00 Undetermined
3.159 DIGITAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 25709 RYE CANYON RD SANTA CLARITA CA 91355 Various Trade N	3.137	Dewi Aldjani	Peter nong	2600 Olive Ave	Duibank	CA	91505			Liligation		+^	1	^	Undetermined
3.160 DNV HEALTHCARE USA, INC. 1400 RAVELLO DRIVE KATY TX 77449 Various Trade N \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.158	DI-CHEM INC		12297 ENSIGN AVE N	CHAMPLIN	MN	55316-1946	Various		Trade	N				\$314.57
3.161 Dolores Salcido Bibiyan Law Group 8484 Wilshire Blvd. Beverly Hills CA 90211 Litigation X X X Und	3.159	DIGITAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS		25709 RYE CANYON RD	SANTA CLARITA	CA	91355	Various		Trade	N				\$8,306.00
3.161 Dolores Salcido Bibiyan Law Group 8484 Wilshire Blvd. Beverly Hills CA 90211 Litigation X X X Und	3 160	DNV HEALTHCARE USA INC		1400 RAVELLO DRIVE	KATY	TX	77449	Various		Trade	l N				\$28,138.55
3.163 DOYLE & SCHAFER LLP STE. 520 IRVINE CA 92618 Various Trade N \$ 3.164 Dr. Ishan Shamaan Mark Joseph Valencia, Esq. 355 S. Grand Ave, Suite 2450 Los Angeles CA 90071 Litigation X X X Und 3.165 DRFIRST.COM INC 9420 KEY WEST AVE, SUITE 230 ROCKVILLE MD 2850 Various Trade N \$ 3.166 DUNN EDWARDS CORP DEPT 70821-008 LOS ANGELES CA 90071 Trade N \$ 3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 2701 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N \$ 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N \$ 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N			Bibiyan Law Group					various			14	Х	Х	Х	Undetermined
3.163 DOYLE & SCHAFER LLP STE. 520 IRVINE CA 92618 Various Trade N \$ 3.164 Dr. Ishan Shamaan Mark Joseph Valencia, Esq. 355 S. Grand Ave, Suite 2450 Los Angeles CA 90071 Litigation X X X Und 3.165 DRFIRST.COM INC 9420 KEY WEST AVE, SUITE 230 ROCKVILLE MD 2850 Various Trade N \$ 3.166 DUNN EDWARDS CORP DEPT 70821-008 LOS ANGELES CA 90071 Trade N \$ 3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 2701 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N \$ 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N \$ 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N				2000 Kala Bassallika		0.4	0.470.4			_		1,		,	H. datamat
3.163 DOYLE & SCHAFER LLP STE. 520 IRVINE CA 92618 Various Trade N \$ 3.164 Dr. Ishan Shamaan Mark Joseph Valencia, Esq. 355 S. Grand Ave, Suite 2450 Los Angeles CA 90071 Litigation X X X X Und 3.165 DRFIRST.COM INC 9420 KEY WEST AVE, SUITE 230 ROCKVILLE MD 20850 Various Trade N \$ 3.166 DUNN EDWARDS CORP DEPT 70821-008 LOS ANGELES CA 90030 Various Trade N 3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 27091 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N	3.162	Doreen Shatie	Vincent Marietta		Berkely	CA	94704			Litigation		X	X	X	Undetermined
3.165 DRFIRST.COM INC 9420 KEY WEST AVE, SUITE 230 ROCKVILLE MD 20850 Various Trade N \$ 3.166 DUNN EDWARDS CORP DEPT 70821-008 LOS ANGELES CA 90030 Various Trade N 3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 27091 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N	3.163	DOYLE & SCHAFER LLP			IRVINE	CA	92618	Various		Trade	N				\$47,853.20
3.165 DRFIRST.COM INC 9420 KEY WEST AVE, SUITE 230 ROCKVILLE MD 20850 Various Trade N \$ 3.166 DUNN EDWARDS CORP DEPT 70821-008 LOS ANGELES CA 90030 Various Trade N 3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 27091 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N	2 164	Dr. Ichan Shamaan	Mark Joseph Valencia Fee	255 S. Grand Ava. Suito 2450	Los Angolos	CA	00071			Litigation		\ \ \			Undetermined
3.166 DUNN EDWARDS CORP DEPT 70821-008 LOS ANGELES CA 90030 Various Trade N 3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 27091 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N			Mark Joseph Valencia, Esq.					Various			N	+^	 ^ 		\$23,005.44
3.167 DYNAMIC SERVICES INC 27091 BURBANK FOOTHILL RANCH CA 92610 Various Trade N 3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N													\vdash		\$171.32
3.168 EAST OLYMPIC FUNERAL HOME FD- 4556 E OLYMPIC BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90022 Various Trade N 3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N															
3.169 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES P O BOX 830625 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 Various Trade N												1	Ш		\$390.15
												+	\vdash	\vdash	\$895.00 \$8,433.20
3.170 LCCCAD INSTITUTIONAL						_						+	\vdash		\$8,433.20 \$551.25
													\vdash		\$6,894.71

Main Document Page 52 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule E/F, Part 2 Creditors Who Have NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	ontingent	Unliquidated	sputed	
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ŏ	ō	A ⊡	Amount of claim
3.172	EKF DIAGNOSTICS INC		1261 N MAIN ST	BOERNE	TX	78006	Various		Trade	N			.	\$7,003.42
	Elauria/Sison	AEGIS law Firm; Gaines and		Irvine	CA	92618			Litigation		Х	Χ	Х	Undetermined
0.474	ELECTRO CAR INITII INIC		D 0 D0V 07	FATON		45000	14-3		T I.				.	#050.00
3.174	ELECTRO-CAP INT'L INC EMCOR SERVICE - MESA ENERGY		P O BOX 87	EATON	OH	45320	Various		Trade	N	+		\dashv	\$959.23
3.175	SYSTEMS		2 CROMWELL	IRVINE	CA	92618	Various		Trade	N			.	\$15,912.00
	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SVCS		10901 GOLD CENTER DR, SUITE											
3.176	AUTHORITY		400	RANCHO CORDOVA	CA	95670	Various		Trade	N			\vdash	\$19,140.95
3 177	Emma Nowell	Christopher Canlas	18000 Studebaker Road Suite 350	Cerritos	CA	90703			Litigation		x	х	$ _{x} $	Undetermined
5.177	Littina Nowell	Offisiopher Carlias	18000 Studebaker Road	Cernios		30703			Litigation		+^	^		Ondetermined
3.178	Emma Nowell	Christopher Canlas	Suite 350	Cerritos	CA	90703			Litigation		Х	Х	Х	Undetermined
	ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS SOLUTIONS		8335 WINNETKA AVE SUITE 104	WINNETKA	CA	91306	Various		Trade	N			\vdash	\$6,225.00
3.180	EPS INC		70 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	IVYLAND	PA	18974	Various		Trade	N	+		\vdash	\$763.01
3.181	Erica Jimenez	Christina Carrasco	1111 North Brand Blvd Suite 200	Glendale	CA	91202			Litigation		X	х	x	Undetermined
	ESX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC		7160 SHADY OAK RD	EDEN PRAIRIE	MN	55344	Various		Trade	N				\$2,110.00
														4
	EVERSOFT INC/HD CHEM EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES		PO BOX 92769 4800 N POINT PKWY	LONG BEACH ALPHARETTA	CA GA	90809 30005	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	\perp		\vdash	\$4,242.08 \$233.32
	EXPERIAN		475 ANTON BLVD	COSTA MESA	CA	92626	Various		Trade	N N	+		-	\$304.00
	EXPERIAN HEALTH INC		PO BOX 846133	LOS ANGELES	CA	90084-6133	Various		Trade	N				\$33,161.87
	EXPRESS SCRIPTS, INC.		21653 NETWORK PLACE	CHICAGO	IL	60673-1216	Various		Trade	N			I	\$25,253.51
	EXXON MOBILE	Steven Nahed	PO BOX 639	PORTLAND	ME CA		Various		Trade	N	- V	V		\$244.64
	Faviola Munoz FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP	Steven Nameu	P O BOX 1140 DEPT A	Los Angeles MEMPHIS	TN	90010 38101-1140	Various		Litigation Trade	N	+^	Х		Undetermined \$6,690.49
	FEDEX FREIGHT		DEPT LA PO BOX 21415	PASADENA	CA		Various		Trade	N				\$174.00
3.192	FICHERA STUDIOS		9295 SIERRA VISTA CIRCLE	PICO RIVERA	CA	90660	Various		Trade	N				\$265.00
2 402	FIDOT DATABANK		FOO E OCTU OTDEET CHITE FOO	INDIANADOLIC	IN	40040	Verieur		Teade	N			.	#22.544.50
	FIRST DATABANK FIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATE		500 E 96TH STREET, SUITE 500 711 KIMBERLY AVE. SUITE 160	INDIANAPOLIS PLACENTIA	CA	46240 92870	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	+		\vdash	\$33,541.50 \$822,801.41
0.104	THOTTHANGUE GOTT GTOTTE		711 KINDEREL AVE. COME 100	LICENTIA	0/1	52010	various		nade	- "			_	Ψ022,001.41
3.195	FIRST PRODUCTS		6125 LENDELL DR	SANBORN	NY	14132-9455	Various		Trade	N			\perp	\$881.26
0.400	FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE,		DEDT 011 40000	DALATINE	l		Mariana		T I.					Ø5 400 05
3.196	FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC		DEPT CH 16926 300 INDUSTRY DRIVE	PALATINE PITTSBURGH	PA	60055-6926 15275	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N			\vdash	\$5,133.65 \$4,369.95
	FLEX-ED		3340 RIVERSIDE DR, SUITE H	CHINO	CA	91710	Various		Trade	N	\Box		\vdash	\$18,000.00
3.199	Flora Xinix	Manuel Ocana							Litigation		Х	Χ	Х	Undetermined
2 200	FOLLETT PROPUETS LLC		204 CHURCHI ANE	FACTON	PA	10040	\/a=i==		Tendo	,,			, L	£4 220 50
	FOLLETT PRODUCTS LLC FRESENIUS USA MARKETING. INC.		801 CHURCH LANE 920 WINTER STREET	EASTON WALTHAM	MA	18040 02451-1457	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	\vdash		-+	\$1,326.58 \$1,883.69
	FRIENDLY HILLS COUNTRY CLUB		8500 S VILLAVERDE DR	WHITTIER	CA	90605	Various		Trade	N N	\forall		+	\$15,238.30
													ıT	
	GE HEALTHCARE		3000 N GRANDVIEW BLVD.	WAUKESHA	WI	53188	Various		Trade	N	Ш		\dashv	\$44,950.05
3.204	GE HEALTHCARE IITS USA CORP.		15724 COLLECTIONS CENTER	CHICAGO	IL	60693	Various		Trade	N	+		\dashv	\$20,544.82
3.205	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS		P O BOX 843553	DALLAS	TX	75284-3553	Various		Trade	N			,	\$19,305.27
	GENERAL HOSPITAL SUPPLY			-							П		\dashv	
	CORPORATION		1050 VAN BUREN AVE	INDIAN TRAIL	NC	28079	Various		Trade	N	Ш		\perp	\$315.00
	GENETIC DISEASE SCREENING GEORGE KING BIO-MEDICAL INC		ACCOUNTING UNIT - NBS 11771 W 112TH ST	EL CERRITO OVERLAND PARK	CA KS	94530-3651 66210	Various		Trade Trade	N N	+		\dashv	\$36,458.00 \$179.00
	GETINGE USA SALES LLC		45 BARBOUR POND DRIVE	WAYNE	NJ	07470	Various Various		Trade	N N	\vdash		\dashv	\$26,178.29
3.210	GETTY IMAGES (US), INC		601 N 34TH ST	SEATTLE	WA	98103	Various		Trade	N				\$1,440.00
	GLOBUS MEDICAL INC		PO BOX 843239	DALLAS	TX	75284-3239	Various		Trade	N			丌	\$27,137.91
	GONG NASHED PASCOE INC GRAINGER		2504 SIWANOY DR 10712 BLOOMFIELD AVE	ALHAMBRA SANTA FE SPRINGS	CA	91803 90670	Various		Trade	N N	+		\dashv	\$35,000.00 \$6,892.28
3.∠13	GRAINGER		TIVE 12 BLOOWFIELD AVE	JOAN TA FE SPRINGS	UA	1900/0	Various	1	Trade	IN				\$6,892.28

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 53 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5 8	Amount of claim
3.214	GRIFF'S ELECTRIC		1403 E 28TH STREET	SIGNAL HILL	CA	90755	Various		Trade	N			\$5,245.00
3.215	HAEMOKINETICS LLC		1981 SCENIC RIDGE DR	CHINO HILLS	CA	91709	Various		Trade	N			\$85,434.33
3.216	HAPPY HOME HEALTH SERVICES		650 W DUARTE RD STE 402	ARCADIA	CA	91007	Various		Trade	N			\$3,020.00
3.217	HARBOR POINTE AIR		720 S RICHFIELD RD	PLACENTIA	CA	92870	Various		Trade	N			\$15,686.36
3.218	HARDY DIAGNOSTICS		1430 W MCCOY LANE	SANTA MARIA	CA	93455	Various		Trade	N			\$4,632.73
3.219	HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND		2020 WEST EL CAMINO AVE,	SACRAMENTO	CA	95833	Various		Trade	N			\$1,650.00
3.220	HEALTH CARE LOGISTICS INC		PO BOX 400	CIRCLEVILLE	ОН	43113	Various		Trade	l N			\$5,260.68
	HEALTHCARE COST SOLUTIONS											-	***************************************
3.221			1200 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE.	NEWPORT BEACH	CA	92660	Various		Trade	l N			\$21,060.00
	HEALTHCARE ELIGIBILITY				10	1			1	1 .,		-	ΨΞ.,000.00
3 222	SERVICES	1	4978 STA ANITA AVENUE	TEMPLE CITY	CA	91780	Various	1	Trade	N		.	\$31,998.72
0.222		1	10.001/////////////////////////////////		10,1	0.700	- 411040			- ''	\vdash	\vdash	ψ01,000.72
3 223	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SERVICES		990 W INNOVATION DR	WAWAUTOSA	wı	53226	Various		Trade	N			\$68,491.14
	HEALTHCARE REVENUE		3075 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY	BREA	CA	92821	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	\leftarrow	\$81,980.47
3.224	TILALITICARE REVENOE	+	3073 LAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAT	BKLA	CA	92021	various		ITaue	- IN	\vdash	\vdash	\$01,900.47
2 225	HEALTHMARK INDUSTRIES		18600 MALYN BLVD	FRASER	М	48026	Various		Trade	N			\$188.16
3.223			10000 WALTH BLVD	FRASER	IVII	40020	various		ITaue	IN		-	\$100.10
0.000	HEARING SCREENING ASSOCIATES		ACCOUNT AND	A DU INICATONI LI FIGUITO	l.,	00004	14-2		T				0000 45
3.226			3333 N KENNICOTT AVE	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS	IL.	60004	Various		Trade	N		+	\$682.45
3.227	HELUNA HEALTH		13330 CROSSROADS PARKWAY	CITY OF INDUSTRY	CA	91746	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$25,775.00
						1							4
	HERAEUS INCORPORATED		770 TOWNSHIP LINE RD	YARDLEY	PA	19067	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$7,000.00
	HETTITCH INSTRUMENTS LP		100 CUMMINGS CENTER, STE	BEVERLY	MA	01915	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$270.12
	HILIEX INC		196-B TECHNOLOGY DR	IRVINE	CA	92618	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$1,653.75
	HILL ROM CO		P O BOX 95504	CHICAGO	IL	60694	Various		Trade	N			\$43,519.97
	HILL-ROM DBA TRUMPF MEDICAL		4279-U CROSS POINT DR	LADSON	SC	29456	Various		Trade	N			\$650.82
	HOLOGIC		250 CAMPUS DRIVE	MARLBOROUGH	MA	01752	Various		Trade	N			\$1,373.91
	HOME DEPOT/GECF		P O BOX 9903	MACON	GA		Various		Trade	N			\$682.34
3.235	HOOPER LUNDY AND BOOKMAN		WATT PLAZA SUITE 1600	LOS ANGELES	CA	90067	Various		Trade	N			\$500.00
												\Box	
3.236	HORIZON RECUPERATIVE CARE		3570 E IMPERIAL HWY	LYNWOOD	CA	90262	Various		Trade	N			\$61,885.00
3.237	HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION OF SO CA		FILE 1361	PASADENA	CA	91199-1361	Various		Trade	N			\$55,535.00
	HOVERTECH INTERNATIONAL		PO BOX 786586	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19178-6586	Various		Trade	N			\$12,391.91
3.239	HTBSCREDIT		500 STAPLES DRIVE	FRAMINGHAM	MA	01702	Various		Trade	l N			\$2,086,00
3.240	HUNTINGTON TECHNOLOGY		2285 FRANKLIN RD	BLOOMFIELD HILLS	MI	48302	Various		Trade	N			\$333,115.60
	ICU MEDICAL SALES INC		951 CALLE AMANECER	SAN CLEMENTE	CA	92673	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$2.074.01
					1	1					М	-	7=,0. 1101
3.242	IDENTICARD SYSTEMS	I	25 RACE AVE, FL 1	LANCASTER	PA	17603	Various		Trade	N			\$4,129.15
	Ildebrania Romero	Kyle Nielsen	3250 Wilshire Blvd	Los Angeles	CA	900210			Litigation	— "	X	X >	
	IMMUCOR	1,1,5,1,10,00,11	P.O. BOX 102118	ATLANTA	GA		Various	 	Trade	N	+	~ +	\$1,947.20
	IN2BONES USA LLC	1	6000 POPLAR AVE, SUITE 115	MEMPHIS	TN	38119	Various	†	Trade	N	\vdash	\dashv	\$3,385.00
	INNOMED INC	1	PO BOX 116888	ATLANTA	GA		Various	+	Trade	N	H	\vdash	\$807.50
	INSIGHT DIRECT USA INC	1	6820 S HARL AVE	TEMPE	AZ	85283	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	\vdash	\$124,870.90
5.247	INCION DINEOT OOA INC	1	0020 O HAILE AVE	I LIVII L	74	00200	vanous	+	nauc	IN	\vdash	\vdash	ψ124,010.90
2 240	INTEGRA NEUROSCIENCES	1	311 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	PLAINSBORO	NJ	09536	Various	1	Trade	N			\$30.664.11
	INTELLIGENT MEDICAL OBJECTS,	-	9600 WEST BRYN MAWR AVE	ROSEMONT	IL	08536 60018	Various	+		N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$30,664.11 \$61,054.99
		1					Various		Trade		\vdash	\vdash	
3.250	INTERBIT DATA, INC.	 	PO BOX 705	NATICK	MA	01760	Various	+	Trade	N	\vdash	\vdash	\$2,890.00
0.051	IONIO OLIBBILIEGI LO	I	OFFICE AND CHIEF AND	DUDDANIK		04505			T	١.,.			0447444
	IONIC SUPPLIES LLC	1	3500 W OLIVE AVE, SUITE 300	BURBANK	CA	91505	Various		Trade	N	ш	\vdash	\$14,744.11
	IV LEAGUE, INC.	1	6076 BRISTOL PKWY. SUITE 104	CULVER CITY	CA	90230	Various	1	Trade	N	Ш	\vdash	\$26,860.00
3.253	IX MEDICAL INC		163 CLAREMONT AVENUE	LONG BEACH	CA	90803	Various		Trade	N	ш	\vdash	\$2,651.93
I		1				1							
	J & J HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS INC		P O BOX 71023	CHICAGO	IL	60694	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$53,955.61
2 255	Jaime Bartolome	Scott Rubel	3333 Concours Street	Ontario	CA	91764	1	1	Litigation	1	1 V I	l x l >	C Undetermined

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 54 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	puted	
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State		Date incurred		Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5	Amount o	f claim
3.256	JET DELIVERY INC		2169 WRIGHT AVE	LA VERNE	CA	91750	Various		Trade	N				\$315.62
3.257	JET MEDICAL INC		2230 S DUNPONT DRIVE	ANAHEIM	CA	92806	Various		Trade	N				\$625.51
3.258	John Hardesty								Litigation		Χ	Χ	X Unde	etermined
3 259	JOHN'S LIFT REPAIR SERVICE INC		409 N 5TH STREET	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	l N			\$	3,482.72
	JOINT RESTORATION FOUNDATION		7245 S HAVANA ST STE 300	CENTENNIAL	CO	80112	Various		Trade	N				5,312.00
	JUBILANT DRAXIMAGE INC		5903 E SLAUSON AVE	COMMERCE	CA	90040	Various		Trade	N	H	-		0,518.46
	K.J.M. INDUSTRIES, INC.		26252 SANDCASTLE COURT	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO	CA	92675	Various		Trade	N		_		1,147.31
	KATENA PRODUCTS INC		6 CAMPUS DR	PARSIPPANY	NJ	07054	Various		Trade	N				1,410.42
	KCI THERAPEUTIC SVCS INC		P.O. BOX 6062	INGLEWOOD	CA	90312	Various		Trade	N				3,264.69
3.265	KEENAN AND ASSOCIATES		P.O. BOX 4328	TORRANCE	CA	90510	Various		Trade	N			\$11	3,005.80
3.266	KELLY DAWN SYSTEMS,INC.		906 WEST BURNING TREE DRIVE	KANSAS CITY	MA	64145	Various		Trade	N				\$118.50
	Kevin Kiyohara	Jauregui Law Group	300 West Glenoaks Blvd	Glendale	CA	91202			Litigation		Х	Х		termined
	KEY SURGICAL LLC		PO BOX 74809	CHICAGO	IL	60694-4809	Various		Trade	N			\$	1,406.32
	KEY WEST LOCK & SAFE SERVICE		1320 SOUTH BROADMOOR AVE	WEST COVINA	CA	91790	Various		Trade	N				1,541.07
	KINAMED INC		820 FLYNN RD	CAMARILLO	CA	93012	Various		Trade	N				2,318.00
	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS		14101 ALTON PARKWAY	IRVINE	CA	92618	Various		Trade	N				\$194.30
	LABELL EXCHANGE		PO BOX 4678	OCALA	FL	34478	Various		Trade	N		-+		2,784.35
	LABORATORY CORP OF		P.O. BOX 12140	BURLINGTON	NC	27216	Various		Trade	N N				3,777.30
	LAERDAL MEDICAL CORP		P O BOX 19258	NEWARK	NJ	07195	Various		Trade	N N		_		\$233.30
	LAGUNA COAST ASSOCIATES		26774 VISTA TERRACE	LAKE FOREST	CA	92630	Various		Trade	N				1,572.25
3 276	LANDAUER		2 SCIENCE ROAD	GLENWOOD	п	60425-1586	Various		Trade	N			\$	2,394.95
	LANTHEUS MEDICAL IMAGING INC.		331 TREBLE COVE RD., BLDG.	NORTH BILLERICA	MA	01862	Various		Trade	N				1,544.88
3.276	LAW OFFICES OF STEPHENSON,		303 N GLENOAKS BLVD 800 South Figueroa St.	BURBANK	CA	91502	Various		Trade	N				9,489.81
3.279	Layne Massmann	Robert Hampton Rogers	Suite 720	Los Angeles	CA	90017			Litigation		X	Х	X Unde	termined
	LEÍCA MICROSYSTEMS		14008 COLLECTIONS CENTER	CHICAĞO	IL	60693	Various		Trade	N				1,221.29
3.281	LGC CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS INC		37 BIRCH ST	MILFORD	MA	01757	Various		Trade	N			\$	2,789.35
0.000	Lilian Basitan	Luduia Cartas	6736 Laurel Canyon Blvd	No at Hall and		04000			1 Maria Cara		١,, ١	,	V	
	LILIAN L. GONG & ASSOCIATES, INC	Ludwig Cortes	#225 16800 NANETTE STREET	North Hollywood GRANADA HILLS	CA	91606 91344	Various		Litigation Trade	N	Х	Х		termined 5,785.00
3.203	LILIAN L. GONG & ASSOCIATES, INC		16600 NAINETTE STREET	GRANADA FILLO	CA	91344	various		Trade	IN		-	- 47	3,763.00
	LMA MEDICAL MATERIALS INC LONG BEACH MEMORIAL		2455 NW SHIELDS DR	BEND	OR	97703	Various		Trade	N			\$	1,046.44
	PATHOLOGY		3816 WOODRUFF AVE #309	LONG BEACH	CA	90808	Various		Trade	N			e	2,500.00
	LOS ANGELES CASCADE TECH		1780 TAPO ST	SIMI VALLEY	CA	93063	Various		Trade	N				\$840.64
	LOS ANGELES TIMES MADRID'S POOL AND SPA		P.O. BOX 79151	PHOENIX	AZ	85062-9151	Various		Trade	N	H	-		\$144.00
	SERVICES		10513 POINCIANA ST	WHITTIER	CA	90606	Various		Trade	N				1,175.00
	MANAGEMENT HEALTH SOLUTIONS,		5701 E HILLSBOROUGH AVE	TAMPA	FL		Various		Trade	N				1,792.52
3.290	MARCELA RODRIGUEZ		1647 W 105TH ST	LOS ANGELES	CA	90047	Various		Trade	N				\$385.00
	Margarit Gumruyan	Harry Samarghachian	15910 Ventura Blvd 18th Floor	Encino	CA	91436			Litigation		Х	Х		termined
3.292	Maria Estrada (Manuela Garcia)	Steven Garcia Garcia &	1 World Trade Center #1950	Long Beach	CA	90831			Litigation	+	X	Х	X Unde	termined
	MARKETLAB INC		6850 SOUTHBELT DR.	CALEDONIA	MI	49316	Various		Trade	N				\$874.59
3.294	Marlene Ontiveros	Ron Winters	400 N Tustin Ave	Santa Ana	CA	92705			Litigation		Х	Х	X Unde	etermined
2 205	MASIMO AMERICAS, INC.		40 PARKER	IRVINE	CA	92618	Various		Trade	l N			\$1	2,072.87

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 55 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	panted
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5 i	Amount of claim
	MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL									l			******
3.296	INC.		9954 MAYLAND DR, SUITE 4000 2400 WEST LLOYD	HENRICO	VA	23233	Various		Trade	N		-	\$3,354.09
3 297	MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY		EXPRESSWAY	EVANSVILLE	IN	47721	Various		Trade	N			\$326.07
	MED ONE EQUIPMENT RENTAL, LLC		10712 S 1300 EAST	SANDY	UT	84094	Various		Trade	N	H		\$4,276.86
	MEDCODE CONSULTING		721 FARBEN DR	DIAMOND BAR	CA	91765	Various		Trade	N			\$9,500.00
3.300	MEDCOMP		1499 DELP DRIVE	HARLEYSVILLE	PA	19438	Various		Trade	N			\$15,426.11
3.301	MEDICAL CHEMICAL CORP		19250 VAN NESS AVE	TORRANCE	CA	90501	Various		Trade	N			\$2,066.16
									L .	l			
	MEDICAL GRAPHICS CORPORATION		350 OAK GROVE PARKWAY	ST PAUL	MN	55127	Various	ļ	Trade	N	\vdash	_	\$501.67
3.303	MEDICAL INFORMATION		7 BLUE HILL RIVER ROAD	CANTON	MA	02021	Various	1	Trade	N	\vdash	+	\$170,611.00
3 304	MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC		1010 N 102ND ST, SUITE 300	ОМАНА	NE	68114	Various		Trade	N			\$1,573,180.90
	MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC	+	18351 COLIMA RD	ROWLAND HEIGHTS	CA	91748	Various	1	Trade	N N	\vdash	+	\$40,895.00
	MEDICO PROFESSIONAL		1667 W WASHINGTON BLVD	LOS ANGELES	CA	90007	Various		Trade	N			\$100,646.70
	MEDISOLV INC		10960 GRANTCHESTER WAY	COLUMBIA	MD	21044	Various		Trade	N			\$22,608.50
3.308	MEDIWASTE DISPOSAL LLC		PO BOX 6579	CORONA	CA	92878	Various		Trade	N			\$46,329.69
3.309	MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC		DEPT LA 21558	PASADENA	CA	91185-1558	Various		Trade	N			\$641,268.93
3.310	MEDSERVICE REPAIR LLC		300 CENTER DR, SUITE 104	VERNON HILLS	IL	60061	Various		Trade	N			\$1,261.03
	MEDSURANT LLC		1660 S ALBION ST, SUITE 227	DENVER	CO	80222-4043	Various		Trade	N			\$36,672.50
	MEDTOX DIAGNOSTICS INC		1238 ANTHONY ROAD	BURLINGTON	NC	27215	Various		Trade	N			\$643.63
	MEDTOX LABORATORIES INC		402 WEST COUNTY RD D W	ST PAUL	MN	55112	Various		Trade	N			\$242.35
	MEDTRONIC PS MEDICAL		125 CREMONA	GOLETA	CA	93117	Various		Trade	N			\$953.31
	MEDTRONIC USA, INC.		P O BOX 951036	DALLAS	TX	75395	Various		Trade	N			\$101,491.92
	MEDYGATE INC		447 S ROBERTSON BLVD #204	BEVERLY HILLS	CA	90211	Various		Trade	N			\$34,760.00
3.317	MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEM INC		1600 W MERIT PARKWAY	SOUTH JORDAN	UT	84095	Various		Trade	N			\$15,051.98
3 318	META DYNAMIC, INC.		1596 N. BRIAN ST.	ORANGE	CA	92867	Various		Trade	N			\$19,051.45
	Michelle Parra	Law Offices of Gilbert D.	1818 W Beverly Blvd. Ste 206.	Montebello	CA	90640	various		Litigation	in in	X	Х	
	MICRO AIRE	Edw Cilicos di Cilibert B.	1641 EDLICH DRIVE	CHARLOTTESVILLE	VA	22911	Various		Trade	N	 ^ 	^	\$284.44
	MICROGENICS CORP		46500 KATO ROAD	FREMONT	CA	94538	Various		Trade	N			\$8,030.97
0.02				11121110111	0,1	0.000	Valloud		Trado	<u> </u>	H		φοισσίοι
3.322	MICROTEK MEDICAL INC		PO BOX 911633	DALLAS	TX	75391-1633	Various		Trade	N			\$130.54
			7100 Hayvenhurst Ave										
3.323	Mila Dandan	Arman Khachikyan	Suite 311	Van Nuys	CA	91406			Litigation		X	Х	X Undetermined
	MIMEDX GROUP INC		60 CHASTAIN CENTER BLVD,	KENNESAW	GA	90144	Various		Trade	N			\$5,601.50
3.325	MIZUHO OSI		30031 AHERN AVE.	UNION CITY	CA	94587	Various		Trade	N			\$465.45
									L .				4
3.326	MKM LAW GROUP PC		1500 ROSENCRANS AVE	MANHATTAN BEACH	CA	90266	Various		Trade	N		-	\$170.00
3.327	Montebello Community Health Services		309 West Beverly Blvd.	Montebello	CA	90640	Various		Intercompany	N			\$4,904,786.21
2 220	MONTERELLO GLASS & MIRROR CO.		1918 W. WHITTIER BLVD.	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N			\$560.04
	MONTEBELLO GLASS & MIRROR CO. MONTEBELLO LAND AND WATER		344 E MADISON AVENUE	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various Various		Trade	N N	\vdash	+	\$569.91 \$15,793.28
	MONTEBELLO LAND AND WATER MONTEBELLO REPORTER		1514 WASHINGTON BLVD	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N N	\vdash	+	\$15,793.28
	MOSS ADAMS LLP		2040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 900	IRVINE	CA	92614	Various		Trade	N N	\vdash	+	\$87,576.50
	MRIEQUIP.COM LLC		6248 BITTERSWEET LANE	NISSWA	MN	56468	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	+	\$299.01
	MXR IMAGING INC		1422 GARDENA AVENUE	GLENDALE	CA		Various		Trade	N	\Box	\dashv	\$1,443.69
													, ,
	NAPTIME DIAGNOSTICS		1496 REDHILL NORTH DR	UPLAND	CA	91786	Various		Trade	N	Ш		\$1,000.00
3.335	NATIONAL RESEARCH		1245 Q STREET	LINCOLN	NE	68508	Various		Trade	N			\$20,757.36
	NATUS MEDICAL INC.		1501 INDUSTRIAL ROAD	SAN CARLOS	CA	94070-4111	Various		Trade	N	\sqcup	\perp	\$708.79
3.337	NEOGENOMICS LABORATORIES INC		12701 COMMONWEALTH DR	FORT MYERS	FL	33913	Various		Trade	N	\sqcup	_	\$31,857.00
3.338	NEOTECH PRODUCTS INC		27822 FREMONT COURT	VALENCIA	CA	91355	Various		Trade	N			\$3,370.78

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 56 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	is puted
	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State		Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	Ö	<u> </u>	Amount of claim
3.339	NEPHRON OUTSOURCING FACILITY		4500 12TH ST EXT	WEST COLUMBIA	SC	29172	Various		Trade	N	\perp	_	\$2,253.00
3.340	NEPHROS INC		380 LACKAWANNA PL	SOUTH ORANGE	NJ	07079	Various		Trade	N			\$2,883.77
3.341	Nerfitte Wanzo	Norman Feirstein	8251 Westminster Blvd	Westminster	CA	92683			Litigation		Х	Х	X Undetermined
3.342	NEUROANALYTICS LLC		PO BOX 151526	LOS ANGELES	CA	90015	Various		Trade	N			\$11,560.00
3.343	NEW WORLD MEDICAL INC		10763 EDISON COURT	RANCHO CUCAMONGA	CA	91730-5448	Various		Trade	N			\$2,380.00
3.344	NEXTDAY DELIVERY SERVICE LLC		PO BOX 4836	ANAHEIM	CA	92803	Various		Trade	N			\$2,073.31
3.345	NIXON PEABODY LLP		1300 CLINTON SQUARE	ROCHESTER	NY	14604	Various		Trade	N			\$233,237.44
2.240	NL SHORT PUBLIC AFFAIRS		1017 L STREET, SUITE 351	SACRAMENTO	CA	95814	Various		Trade	N			\$15,000.00
	Norma Carpinteiro	Douman Zagari	5900 Sepulveda Blvd, Ste 304		_		various			IN	Х	х	
	Norma Carpinteiro	Payman Zagari Payman Zagari	5900 Sepulveda Blvd, Ste 304 5900 Sepulveda Blvd, Ste 304	Van Nuys Van Nuys	CA	91411 91411		1	Litigation Litigation	+		X	
5.346	riornia Carpintello	Yana G. Henricks, Esq.	3900 Sepuiveua Divu, Ste 304	vail Nuys	CA	31411		+	Liugauon	+	$+^+$	^	A Undetermined
3 3/10	Norma Mora Gonzalez	McMurray Henicks, Esq.	811 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 1640	Los Angeles	CA	90017		1	Litigation	1	X	х	X Undetermined
	NOVARAD CORPORATION	INICIVILITAY FIGHICAS LLF	752 E 1180 S SUITE 200	AMERICAN FORK	UT	84003	Various		Trade	N	+	^	\$6,083.84
	NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		ONE WAYSIDE ROAD	BURLINGTON	MA	01803	Various		Trade	N	+		\$46,715.40
	OFFICE DEPOT INC		P O BOX 660813	CINCINNATI	OH		Various		Trade	N	\vdash		\$14,913.97
3.332	OTTIOE DET OT INC	Nicole Caucci Deputy Branch Chief Office of	1 0 BOX 000013	CHACHANATI	OIT	43203-0013	various		Trade	IN .			\$14,910.97
2 252	Office of the Increase Council		400 Careth Main Chanat	Calt I also City	UT	84101			Litination			x	X Undetermined
	Office of the Inspector General	Counsel OIG OIG DHHS	408 South Main Street	Salt Lake City	CA	91724	Mariana		Litigation Trade	NI NI	Х	^	
	OLYMPIC STAFFING SERVICES		588 S GRAND AVENUE DEPT, 0600	COVINA DALLAS	TX		Various			N N	\vdash	-	\$37,718.83 \$15,448.58
	OLYMPUS AMERICA INC. OMEGA FIRE INC		PO BOX 57019	SHERMAN OAKS	CA	91743	Various		Trade Trade	N N			\$465.50
	OMNICELL, INC.		590 E MIDDLEFIELD ROAD		CA	94043	Various			N N	\vdash	-	\$98,046.82
3.357	OWINICELL, INC.		10933 N TORREY PINES ROAD.	MT VIEW	CA	94043	Various		Trade	IN	\vdash		\$98,046.82
2 250	ORGANOGENESIS INC		SUITE 20	LA JOLLA	CA	92037	Various		Trada	l N			\$3,885.00
	OUTSET MEDICAL INC		3052 ORCHARD DRIVE	SAN JOSE	CA	95134	Various		Trade Trade	N N			\$106,014.15
3.339	OUTSET WEDICAL INC		9010 STRADA STELL COURT,	SAN JUSE	CA	95134	Various		ITaue	IN	+	-	\$100,014.15
2 260	PACIFIC LITHO. LLC		STE 103	NAPLES	FL	34109	Various		Trade	N			\$37,582.00
	PACIFIC EITHO, LLC PACIFIC TRIAL ATTORNEYS, A PROF		31L 103	NAFELS	I L	34109	various		Traue	IN	+		\$37,302.00
3.361			4100 NEWPORT PLACE DR	NEWPORT BEACH	CA	92660	Various		Trade	N			\$11,000.00
	PARADOX INC		DEPT 0188	DALLAS	TX	75312-0188	Various		Trade	N		-	\$9,450.00
	PARAGON 28 INC		14445 GRASSLANDS DR	ENGLEWOOD	CO	80112	Various		Trade	N	+		\$84,084.65
3.303	711710011201110		2500 WESTFIELD DR. SUITE 2-	LINGLEWOOD	100	00112	various		ITauc	- ''			ψ04,004.03
3 364	PARAREV		300	ELGIN	lii.	60124	Various		Trade	N			\$20,670.51
	PARAREV DBA PARA		2500 WESTFIELD DR,	ELGIN	II.	60124	Various		Trade	N N			\$20,550.85
	PARTSSOURCE INC		777 LENA DRIVE	AURORA	OH		Various		Trade	N			\$1,544.04
	PATIENT 1		Address on File	- 2.2.	1	1	Various		Patient Refund	N			\$3,500.00
	PATIENT 2		Address on File			1	Various		Patient Refund	N	П		\$4,522.15
	PATIENT 3		Address on File		1		Various		Patient Refund	N			\$100.00
	PATIENT 4		Address on File		İ		Various		Patient Refund	N			\$921.40
3.371	PATIENT 5		Address on File				Various		Patient Refund	N	П		\$225.21
	PATIENT TELEPHONE SUPPLY		P.O. BOX 84372	BATON ROUGE	LA	70884	Various		Trade	N	П		\$182.00
	PENUMBRA, INC		ONE PENUMBRA PLACE	ALAMEDA	CA	94538	Various		Trade	N			\$27,157.89
3.374	PHILIPS MEDICAL CAPITAL		P.O. BOX 92449	CLEVELAND	ОН	44193	Various		Trade	N			\$7,996.54
	·		3000 MINUTEMAN ROAD, MS										
	PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS		0400	ANDOVER	MA	01810	Various		Trade	N			\$129,142.22
	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT												
	SPECIALISTS-CA		22431 ANTONIO PARKWAY	RSM	CA	92688	Various		Trade	N			\$1,700.00
	PHYSICIANS RECORD COMPANY		1958 OHIO ST	LISLE	IL	60532	Various		Trade	N			\$165.13
3.378	PITNEY BOWES		2225 AMERICAN DRIVE	NEENAH	WI	54956-1005	Various		Trade	N	Ш		\$12,396.06
	POM MEDICAL LLC		1230 - 5 MADERA RD, SUITE 101	SIMI VALLEY	CA	93065	Various		Trade	N	$oxed{oxed}$		\$1,139.96
	PRECISION DYNAMICS		l			1				1			
	CORPORATION		27770 N ENTERTAINMENT DR	VALENCIA	CA	91355	Various		Trade	N			\$3,904.11
	PRE-EMPLOY.COM, INC.	l	P.O. BOX 491570	REDDING	ICA	96049	Various	1	Trade	l N	1 1		\$7,563.73

Main Document Page 57 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

								Account number		Subject to	Contingent	Unliquidated	utea
Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	(last 4 digits)	Basis for claim	offset (Y/N)	Cont	Unlic	ດ Ø Amount of claim
3.382	PREMIER HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC		13034 BALLANTYNE CORPORATE PLACE	CHARLOTTE	NC	28277	Various		Trade	N		П	\$19,500.00
2 202	PRESS GANEY & ASSOCIATES LLC		404 COLUMBIA PLACE	SOUTH BEND	IN	46601	Various		Trade	N			\$25.948.08
	PRIVATE MEDICAL CARE, INC.		DEPT. 0170	LOS ANGELES	CA	90084-0170			Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$25,948.08
	PROPIO LS LLC		11020 KING ST, STE 420	OVERLAND PARK	KS	66210	Various	+	Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$11,985.88
	PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY		P O BOX 11210	SANTA ANA	CA	92711	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	\vdash	\$19,452.40
	Q-CENTRIX LLC		1 N FRANKLIN ST	CHICAGO	IL	60606	Various		Trade	N N		\vdash	\$2,265.56
0.007	Q 0211111111 220		2140 E SOUTHLAKE BLVD STE L-	OT HOTIOO		00000	Various		Trade	- ''	T	一十	ΨΣ,200.00
3.388	QRS CALIBRATIONS LLC		703	SOUTHLAKE	TX	76092	Various		Trade	l N		1	\$428.07
	QUEST DIAGNOSTICS		FILE NO. 91514	LOS ANGELES	CA	90074	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$85,596.17
	QUIDEL CORPORATION		9975 SUMMERS RIDGE RD	SAN DIEGO	CA	92121	Various		Trade	N			\$50,163.59
	QUINN POWER SYSTEMS					1	-					一十	7.2.7
3.391	ASSOCIATES		3500 SHEPARD STREET	WHITTIER	CA	90601	Various		Trade	N		\sqcup	\$5,090.51
0.000	OLIOTIENT DIODIA ONOOTIOO INO		301 S. STATE STREET, SUITE S-	NEWTOWN	D.	10010			T	١.,.		1	#0.000.40
	QUOTIENT BIODIAGNOSTICS, INC. R.F. MACDONALD CO.		204 10261 MATERN PLACE	NEWTOWN	PA CA	18940	Various		Trade	N	-	\vdash	\$3,980.18
	READYREFRESH		PO BOX 856158	SANTA FE SPRINGS LOUISVILLE	KY	90670 40285-6158	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$4,850.00 \$1,109.47
	REAL TIME BROS HEATING		11681 ANABEL AVE	GARDEN GROVE	CA	92843			Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$1,109.47
	RED E SERVICES		1409 KUEHNER DR #135	SIMI VALLEY	CA	93063	Various Various		Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$79,037.20
	RELIANCE STANDARD INSURANCE		1409 ROLLINER DR #133	SIIVII VALLE I	CA	93003	various		Trade	IN	+	\vdash	\$79,037.20
	COMPANY		P.O. BOX 34486	SEATTLE	WA	98124-1486	Various		Trade	N		1	\$8,038.24
	REMEL		12076 SANTA FE DRIVE	LENEXA	KS	66215	Various		Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$2,968.94
	REPLACEMENT PARTS INDUSTRIES		12070 SAINTATE BRIVE	LLINEXX	INO	00213	various		Trade	1		++	Ψ2,300.34
3.399			PO BOX 940250	SIMI VALLEY	CA	93094	Various		Trade	N		1	\$34.73
	RESERVE ACCOUNT		5101 INTERCHANGE WAY	LOUISVILLE	KY		Various		Trade	N		H	\$7,000.00
				0	٥.		., .						
3.401	RESOURCE EQUIPMENT COMPANY		14965 LA PALMA DR	CHINO	CA	91710	Various		Trade	N	\perp	\vdash	\$9,556.23
2 400	DICLIT DY/LICDY CADE		707 MIAMISBURG-CENTERVILLE RD	DAVTON	ОН	45.450	1/2=:		Tuesda	N		1	£4.700.50
	RIGHT RX/USRX CARE			DAYTON	_	45459	Various		Trade	N N	-	\vdash	\$4,790.50
	ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL RR DONNELLEY		PO BOX 743295 PO BOX 93514	LOS ANGELES CHICAGO	CA IL	90074-3295 60673-3514	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$18,178.12 \$769.60
	RUHOF CORP, THE		393 SAGAMORE AVE.	MINEOLA	NY		Various		Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$1,546.94
3.403	RUHUF CORF, THE	Pacific trial Attorneys	393 SAGAWORE AVE.	WIINEOLA	INT	11301-1919	various	_	Trade	IN	\vdash	\vdash	\$1,546.94
3 406	Rusty Rendon	Victoria Knowles	4100 Newport Place, Suite 800	Newport Beach	CA	92660			Litigation		X	x	X Undetermined
	Ruzanna Margarian	Tina Odjaghan	20700 Ventura Blvd. Ste. 140	Woodland Hills	CA	91364			Litigation			X	
	SADIANT HEALTH LLC	rina Gajagnan	2833 CROCKETT ST, STE 112	FORT WORTH	TX	76107	Various		Trade	N	<u> </u>	Ĥ	\$35,981.25
													400,000
3.409	SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		1901 N ROSELLE ROAD	SCHAUMBURG	IL	60195	Various		Trade	N		1	\$9,949.00
	SAVE ON SP LLC		40 LA RIVIERE, SUITE 310	BUFFALO	NY	14202	Various		Trade	N			\$5,192.12
3.411	SCCHN - Molina		3900 Kilroy Airport Way, Ste 100	Long Beach	CA	90806	Various		Capitation	N	Х	Х	X Undetermined
3 412	SEBIA INC		1705 CORPORATE DR, SUITE 400	NORCROSS	GA	30093	Various		Trade	l N		1	\$5,122.43
	SECURE-A-DOOR		10202 LA CIMA DR	WHITTIER	CA	90603	Various	+	Trade	N	\vdash	\vdash	\$32,506.82
	SEQIRUS USA INC		1020 FIRST AVE	KING OF PRUSSIA	PA	19406	Various	+	Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$4,260.53
	SERENERGY CORP		2322 GARDNER PLACE	GLENDALE	CA	91206	Various		Trade	N	T	\sqcap	\$63,039.64
			1625 W. Olympic Blvd								\vdash	\sqcap	755,555.01
3.416	Sergio Garcia	Jamey Teitell	Suite 802	Los Angeles	CA	90015			Litigation		Х	Х	X Undetermined
		l	1625 W. Olympic Blvd	l		l			l		1	1	
	Sergio Garcia	Jamey Teitell	Suite 802	Los Angeles	CA	90015			Litigation		Х	Х	X Undetermined
3.418	SETON		20 THOMPSON ROAD	BRANFORD	СТ	06405	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	\vdash	\$316.60
2 440	SEVEABTH SHAWLIB		131 SOUTH DEARBORN, SUITE	CHICACO		60602 5577	Various		Trada	N.			POE 747 00
	SEYFARTH SHAW LLP SHANNON DIVERSIFIED INC		2400 2235 E FOURTH ST	CHICAGO ONTARIO	IL CA	60603-5577 91764	Various	+	Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$35,717.98 \$3,410.00
	SHARN INC		P O BOX 21666	TAMPA	FL	33622	Various	+	Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	
	SHEET METAL SOLUTIONS INC		10700 S GARFIELD AVE	SOUTH GATE	CA	90280	Various	-	Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$739.73 \$4.443.66
	SHIFTWISE		CM-9705	ST.PAUL	MN	55170-9705	Various	+	Trade	N N	\vdash	\vdash	\$1,659,105.67
3.4∠3	OI III I WIOE		CONE-100	OI.PAUL	IVIIN	100170-9705	various		Trade	į IN		لللله	\$1,009,105.6

Main Document Page 58 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule E/F, Part 2 Creditors Who Have NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims

Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	7 in	Date incurred	Account number (last 4 digits)	Basis for claim	Subject to offset (Y/N)	Contingent	Unliquidated	Disputed
Lille	Honpriority orealter 5 Hame	Orealtor Notice Name	6TH FLOOR, DX INSIDE SALES				Bate mearea	uigito)	Basis for claim	(1714)	Ŭ		
	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE		TEAM	CARY	NC	27511	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$112,009.34
	SIGNARAMA - COVINA		305 E ROWLAND ST	COVINA	CA	91723	Various		Trade	N		₩	\$92.11
	SIGNATURE FLOORING		701 N HARITON ST	ORANGE	CA	92868	Various		Trade	N	-	\vdash	\$2,842.87
	SILVERCORD LLC SKELETAL DYNAMICS INC		41 WHEELER AVE 7300 N KENALL DR	ARCADIA MIAMI	CA FL	91006 33156	Various		Trade Trade	N N	-	₩	\$900.00 \$29,424.00
	SMART CARE EQUIPMENT		7300 N KENALL DR	MIAMI	FL	33156	Various		rrade	IN		\vdash	\$29,424.00
	SOLUTIONS		PO BOX 74008980	CHICAGO	l.,	60674-8980	Various		Trade	N			\$4,001.16
	SMITH AND NEPHEW INC		55300 CLEARFOLK MAIN ST	FORT WORTH	TX	76109	Various		Trade	N N	-	\vdash	\$31,382.85
	SMITH AND NEPHEW		33300 CLEART CERTIFIAIT ST	TORT WORTH	1/	70103	various		Trade	- 11	+	\vdash	ψ51,302.03
	ORTHOPAEDIC		P.O. BOX 93027	CHICAGO	lu	60673-3027	Various		Trade	N			\$24,423.19
	SMITHS MEDICAL MD, INC.		P O BOX 8500-4190	PHILADELPHIA	PA		Various		Trade	N			\$176.68
	SO CA EDISON CO		PO BOX 300	ROSEMEAD	CA	91771	Various		Trade	N			\$138,289.22
	SODEXHO, INC & AFFILIATES		309 W. BEVERLY BLVD.	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N	1	\vdash	\$1,277,045.07
3.435	SOUTH COAST AQMD		PO BOX 4943	DIAMOND BAR	CA	91765-0943	Various		Trade	N			\$1,815.59
	SOUTHLAND SURGICAL LASER										1	\Box	
3.436	RENTAL		5831 ORANGE AVE	LONG BEACH	CA	90805	Various		Trade	N			\$26,812.00
	SPECIALIZED ELEVATOR SERVICES												
3.437			14320 ISELI RD	SANTA FE SPRINGS	CA	90670	Various		Trade	N		1	\$34,624.12
3.438	SPECTRA LABORATORIES INC		PO BOX 842989	DALLAS	TX	75284	Various		Trade	N			\$2,264.50
	STANDARD & POOR'S RATINGS		2542 COLLECTION CENTER										
	SVCS LLC		DRIVE	CHICAGO	IL	60693	Various		Trade	N			\$9,000.00
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		P O BOX 826219	SACRAMENTO	CA		Various		EDD	N	Х	Х	\$10,141.01
	STATLAB MEDICAL PRODUCTS		2090 COMMERCE DRIVE	MCKINNEY	TX	75069	Various		Trade	N			\$4,634.09
	STERICYCLE INC		2355 WAUKEGAN RD	BANNOCKBURN	IL	60015	Various		Trade	N		ш	\$2,817.85
	STERIS CORP		P O BOX 75044	CLEVELAND	ОН	44101	Various		Trade	N		\sqcup	\$51,639.45
	STERIS INSTRUMENT MANAGEMENT												
3.444			3316 2ND AVE NORTH	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35222	Various		Trade	N		\sqcup	\$46,495.96
	STRATUS VIDEO LLC		PO BOX 674954	DETROIT	MI		Various		Trade	N	-	\vdash	\$10,795.40
	STRYKER CRANIOMAXILLOFACIAL		750 TRADE CENTRE WAY	PORTAGE	MI	49002	Various		Trade	N	_	\vdash	\$4,195.24
	STRYKER FLEX CORPORATION STRYKER INSTRUMENTS		25652 NETWORK PLACE 4100 E. MILHAM ROAD	CHICAGO KALAMAZOO	IL	60673-1256 49001	Various		Trade	N		₩	\$21,726.76
	STRYKER INSTRUMENTS STRYKER MEDICAL		3800 E. CENTRE AVE	PORTAGE	MI	49001	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$173,912.64 \$493.05
	STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS		325 CORPORATE DRIVE	MAHWAH	NJ	07430	Various		Trade	N N	+	+	\$1.227.214.53
	STRYKER SALES CORP		571 SILVERON BLVD	FLOWERMOUND	TX	75028	Various		Trade	N N	+	\vdash	\$17,106.76
	STRYKER SALES CORP.		5900 OPTICAL COURT	SAN JOSE	CA	95138	Various		Trade	N	+	+	\$246,572.76
	SUN CLINICAL LABORATORIES		9349 TELSTAR AVE	EL MONTE	CA	91731	Various		Trade	N		\vdash	\$3,744.00
	SUNMEDICA		1661 ZACHI WAY	REDDING	CA	96003	Various		Trade	N			\$1,412.60
	SWA ARCHITECTS		48 EAST HOLLY ST	PASADENA	CA	91103	Various		Trade	N			\$2,034,00
3.456	SYSMEX AMERICA INC		577 APTAKISIC RD	LINCOLNSHIRE	IL	60069	Various		Trade	N			\$8,788.39
	TALX UCM SERVICES INC		4076 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE	CHICAGO	IL	60674	Various		Trade	N		\Box	\$1,854.81
			4533 MACARTHUR BLVD, SUITE										
	TEAMWORK FIRE PROTECTION INC		5170	NEWPORT BEACH	CA	92660	Various		Trade	N			\$2,072.00
	TECHNICAL SAFETY SERVICES		620 HEARST AVE	BERKELEY	CA	94710	Various		Trade	N	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}$		\$5,211.00
	TECTA AMERICA SO CA INC		1217 EAST WAKEHAM AVE	SANTA ANA	CA	92705	Various		Trade	N			\$1,760.00
	TELEFLEX LLC		3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD	MORRISVILLE	NC	27560	Various		Trade	N		Ш	\$28,004.11
	TEMP UNLIMITED LLC		11306 183RD ST, STE 301	CERRITOS	CA	90703	Various		Trade	N		\Box	\$22,663.60
	TENACORE LLC		3115 AIRWAY AVE	COSTA MESA	CA	92626	Various		Trade	N		Ш	\$1,211.72
	Teresa Haynes	Geoff Morris	2900 Bristol St.	Costa Mesa	CA	92626			Litigation	1	X	Х	
	TERESA S HERNANDEZ		833 S MONTEBELLO BLVD	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N		\sqcup	\$740.00
	TERUMO MEDICAL CORPORATION		2101 COTTONTAIL LANE	SOMERSET	NJ	08873	Various		Trade	N	1	\sqcup	\$4,920.73
	THE GAS COMPANY		P O BOX C	MONTEREY PARK	CA	91756	Various	1	Trade	N	1	\sqcup	\$18,641.50
	THE PRESCRIPTION SHOP		1215 W WHITTIER BLVD	MONTEBELLO	CA	90640	Various		Trade	N	+-	\vdash	\$1,798.98
	THERAPY PHYSICS, INC.		2501 CHERRY AVE, SUITE 270	SIGNAL HILL	CA	90755	Various		Trade	N	-	\vdash	\$700.00
	TIAA BANK		PO BOX 1283	CHARLOTTE	NC	28201	Various		Trade	N N	1	\vdash	\$26,753.00
	T-MOBILE		PO BOX 742596	CINCINNATI	OH		Various	1	Trade	N N	1	\vdash	\$1,539.40
3.472	TRANSLOGIC CORP	1	PO BOX 604088	CHARLOTTE	NC	28260-4088	various		Trade	N		ш	\$9,288.00

Main Document Page 59 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

								Account number (last 4		Subject to offset	Contingent	Unliquidated	sputed	
	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State		Date incurred	digits)	Basis for claim	(Y/N)	ပိ	5 :	Ä Am	ount of claim
3.473	TREACE MEDICAL CONCEPTS INC		203 FORT WADE RD, SUITE 150	PONTE VEDRA	FL	32081	Various		Trade	N				\$6,515.50
3.474	TRI ANIM HEALTH SERVICES INC.		13170 TELFAIR AVENUE	SYLMAR	CA	91392	Various		Trade	N				\$1,803.85
			28110 AVENUE STANFORD, UNIT											
	TRI SIGNAL INTEGRATION INC.		D	SANTA CLARITA	CA	91355	Various		Trade	N				\$9,930.00
3.476	TRILLIUM TECHNOLOGY,INC.		317 S DIVISION ST	ANN ARBOR	MI	48104-2203	Various		Trade	N				\$2,200.00
3.477	TRL SYSTEMS INC		9531 MILLIKEN AVENUE	RANCHO CUCAMONGA	CA	91730	Various		Trade	N				\$32,244.95
3.478	TSI - TAIT ENVR. SERVICES INC		701 N PARKCENTER DR	SANTA ANA	CA	92705	Various		Trade	N				\$3,740.25
3.479	TYPENEX MEDICAL LLC		303 EAST WACKER DRIVE #1030	CHICAGO	IL	60601	Various		Trade	N			_	\$3,439.81
3 480	TZ MEDICAL INC		FERRY ROAD	PORTLAND	OR	97224	Various		Trade	N				\$1,578.31
	ULINE INC		12575 ULINE DRIVE	PLEASANT PRAIRIE	WI	53158	Various		Trade	N			_	\$1,176.63
	UNITED RENTALS (NORTH					-							$\overline{}$	<u> </u>
3.482	AMERICA) INC		FILE 51122	LOS ANGELES	CA	90074-1122	Various		Trade	N				\$11,680.75
	UNIVERSITY MRO LLC		DEPT 3731	DALLAS	TX		Various		Trade	N				\$76.00
	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN													
3.484	CALIFORNIA		UNIVERSITY GARDENS, STE 205	LOS ANGELES	CA	90089-8006	Various		Trade	N				\$7,440.00
	University of Southern California on behalf of Keck Hospital and on behalf of													
3.485	USC Kenneth Norris Jr UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN	Helton Law Group, APC	1590 Corporate Drive	Costa Mesa	CA	92626			Litigation		Х	Х	<u> </u>	Undetermined
2 496	SYSTEMS		465 HENRY MALL	MADISON	wı	53706	Various		Trade	N				\$1,381.00
	UPTODATE		230 THIRD AVENUE	WALTHAM	MA	02451	Various	-		N N			-	\$19,988.00
	URESIL LLC		5418 W TOUHY AVENUE		II	60077			Trade	N N	\vdash	_	$-\!\!\!\!\!-$	
3.488	URESIL LLC		5418 W TOURY AVENUE	SKOKIE	IL	60077	Various		Trade	N N			+	\$392.27
3 489	US TELEPACIFIC CORP		515 S FLOWER ST, 47TH FLOOR	LOS ANGELES	CA	90071-2201	Various		Trade	N				\$17,161.36
	US VASCULAR INC		PO BOX 199	BEAVERTON	OR	97075	Various		Trade	N			-	\$2,365.00
	UTAH MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC		7043 SOUTH 300 WEST	MIDVALE	UT	84047	Various		Trade	N				\$414.84
3,492	VALLEY SURGICAL INC		633 S ANDREWS AVE, SUITE 400	FORT LAUDERDALE	FL	33301	Various		Trade	N				\$903.00
3.493	VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS		3100 HANSEN WAY	PALO ALTO	CA	94304	Various		Trade	N				\$7,938.00
	VEE TECHNOLOGIES INC		489 FIFTH AVE, FL 19	NEW YORK	NY	10017	Various		Trade	N				\$31,500.00
3.495	VERITY SOLUTIONS GROUP INC		12131 113TH AVE NE, SUITE 200	KIRKLAND	WA	98034	Various		Trade	N				\$11,604.00
3.496	VISION SERVICE PLAN - (CA)		P O BOX 45210	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94145	Various		Trade	N				\$4,560.54
		Michael Greenslade	5455 Wilshire Blvd											
	Viviana Hernandez Orosco	Greenslade Cronk, LLP	Suite 1400	Los Angeles	CA	90036			Litigation		X	Х	X	Undetermined
	VYAIRE MEDICAL 203 INC		26125 RIVERWOODS	METTAWA	IL	60045	Various		Trade	N				\$3,561.29
	VYAIRE MEDICAL INC.		26125 N RIVERWOODS BLVD.	METTAWA	IL	60045	Various		Trade	N				\$1,036.96
	W L GORE AND ASSOCIATES		P O BOX 751331	CHARLOTTE	NC	28275	Various		Trade	N	Ш			\$4,001.00
	WELCH ALLYN		4341 STATE STREET ROAD	SKANEATLS FALLS	NY	13153	Various		Trade	N				\$475.10
	WELL DESIGN & BUILD INC		3440 CORPUS CHRISTI ST	SIMI VALLEY	CA	93063	Various		Trade	N	ш			\$2,900.00
	WERFEN USA LLC		PO BOX 347934	PITTSBURGH	PA	15251-4934	Various		Trade	N	ш	_	—	\$1,341.16
3.504	WEST & ROSA LLP		1301 DOVE STREET, SUITE 700	NEWPORT BEACH	CA	92660-2412	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	_	\rightarrow	\$24,343.38
3.505	WESTERN DRUG MEDICAL SUPPLY WRIGHT MEDICAL		3604 SAN FERNANDO ROAD	GLENDALE	CA	91204	Various		Trade	N			_	\$2,475.00
3 506	TECHNOLOGY.INC.		P O BOX 905114	CHARLOTTE	NC	28290	Various		Trade	N				\$33,212,60
	XODUS MEDICAL INC		702 PROMINENCE DRIVE	NEW KENSINGTON	PA	15068	Various		Trade	N	\vdash	_	+-	\$2,819.69
	XS SUPPLY LLC		10360 72ND ST. UNIT 820	LARGO	FL	33777	Various		Trade	N	H	_	-	\$5,872.00
		DV/I am Carrie	16130 Ventura Blvd							1				
3.509	Yesenia Torres ZEMBO MEDICAL MAIL NETWORK	BV Law Group	Suite 570	Encino	CA	91436	1		Litigation	-	Х	Х	Х	Undetermined
2 540			7746 DEEDING AVENUE CUITE O	CANOCA BARK	C A	01204	Various		Trada	N.				£12 200 00
3.510	ZIMMER US INC		7746 DEERING AVENUE, SUITE 2 345 E MAIN ST	CANOGA PARK WARSAW	CA IN	91304 46580	Various Various		Trade Trade	N N	\vdash		+	\$13,380.00 \$45,366.25
	ZOHO CORPORATION		PO BOX 894926	LOS ANGELES	CA	90189-4926			Trade	N N	\vdash	\rightarrow	+-	\$9,085.50
	Zoila Troncos	Pavman Zagari	5900 Sepulveda Blvd. Ste 304	Van Nuvs	CA	91411	various		Litigation	14	X	Х	X	Undetermined
3.313	LUIIA TTUTICUS	ır ayındıl Zayall	15500 Sepuiveua bivu, Sie 304	van Nuys	ιCA	[914]]	1	1	Liugation	1	_ ^	^	^	Undetermined

Main Document Page 60 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Line	Nonpriority Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	Account number (last 4 digits)		Subject to offset (Y/N)	Contingent	Unliquidated Disputed	Amount of claim
3.514	Zoila Troncos	Payman Zagari	5900 Sepulveda Blvd, Ste 304	Van Nuys	CA	91411			Litigation		Х	ΧХ	Undetermined
3.515	ZOLL MEDICAL CORP		269 MILL ROAD	CHELMSFORD	MA	01824-4105	Various		Trade	N			\$35,764.17
3.516	INC		55 ALMADEN BLVD, 6TH FLOOR	SAN JOSE	CA	95113	Various		Trade	N			\$899.40
											Т	OTAL	: \$53,280,005.98

Main Document Page 61 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
Line	the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	government
	24-Hour Medical Staffing Services,		1110 Valley Blvd.,	7.444.000 _	7.00.000	o.i.,	Julio		Journal	Supplemental Staffing		
2.1	LLC	Attn Myrna Lavapie	Suite 125			EL Monte	CA	91731		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.2	3M Company		575 W. Murray Blvd.			Murray	UT	84213		Purchase Order #: 074663	Undetermined	
								84213-				
2.3	3M Health Information Systems, Inc.		575 W. Murray Blvd.			Murray	UT	4611		Request for Purchase Order	Undetermined	
			,			·				Medical Directorship		
2.4	Abdulomouti Alaama, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
	·									Medical Directorship	Ü	
2.5	Abdulomouti Alaama, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.6	Abdulomouti Alaama, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Amendment No. 1 to the	, i	
										Medical Directorship		
										Agreement Effective January		
2.7	Abdulomouti Alaama, M.D.		Address on File							1, 2017	Undetermined	
										W-9 for Abdulomouti M.		
2.8	Abdulomouti M. Alaama, M.D., Inc.	Abdulomouti M. Alaama, M.D.	Address on File							Alaama, M.D., Inc.	Undetermined	
		Attn: Dormel M. Abea, President &	10460 Rose Ann							Contract for Performance of		
2.9	ABEA Neurodiagnostics	CEO	Circle			Cypress	CA	90630		Service	Evergreen	
		Attn Dormel M. Abea, President &	10403 Los Alamitos							Contract for Performance of		
2.10	ABEA Neurodiagnostics, Inc.	CEO	Blvd.			Los Alamitos	CA	90720		Services	Evergreen	
		Attn Dormel M. Abea, President &	10403 Los Alamitos							Business Associate		
2.11	ABEA Neurodiagnostics, Inc.	CEO	Blvd.			Los Alamitos	CA	90720		Agreement	Undetermined	
		Attn Dormel M. Abea, President &	10460 Rose Ann							Contract for Performance of		
2.12	ABEA Neurodiagnostics, Inc.	CEO	Circle			Cypress	CA	90630		Services	Evergreen	
2.13	ABIOMED, Inc.		22 Cherry Hill Drive			Danvers	MA	01923		AIC Service Agreement	4/4/2025	
			24 Cherry Hill Drive,							Contract Confirmation re:		
2.14	ABIOMED, Inc.		Dock 9			Danvers	MA	01923		SRVCONIMC	4/4/2025	
										HIPAA Business Associate		
2.15	ACC		N/A							Agreement (With Security)	Undetermined	
			2525 Cherry							Hospital/Network Risk Pool		
2.16	Accountable Health Care IPA	Attn: President	Avenue, Suite 225			Signal Hill	CA	90755		Agreement	Evergreen	
			2525 Cherry							Hospital /Network Risk Pool		
2.17	Accountable Health Care IPA	Attn: President	Avenue, Suite 225			Signal Hill	CA	90755		Agreement	Evergreen	
			2525 Cherry							Hospital /Network Risk Pool		
2.18	Accountable Health Care IPA	Attn: President	Avenue, Suite 225			Signal Hill	CA	90755		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Fourth Amendment		
l			2525 Cherry							Hospital/Network Risk Pool		
2.19	Accountable Health Care IPA	Attn: President	Avenue, Suite 225			Signal Hill	CA	90755		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Fourth Amendment		
l			2525 Cherry							Hospital/Network Risk Pool		
2.20	Accountable Health Care IPA	Attn: President	Avenue, Suite 225			Signal Hill	CA	90755		Agreement	Undetermined	
I -			12455 Washington							Contract for Performance of		
2.21	Acute Dialysis Services, LLC		Blvd			Whittier	CA	90602		Services	Evergreen	
	ADOC (Affiliated Doctors of Orange		12966 Euclid Street,									
2.22	County, Inc.)	Attn Medical Director	Suite 340			Garden Grove	CA	92840		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	ADOC (Affiliated Doctors of Orange		12966 Euclid Street,									
2.23	County, Inc.)	Attn Medical Director	Suite 340			Garden Grove	CA	92840		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			15 Waterview									
2.24	ADP	Attn Legal Department	Boulevard			Parsippany	NJ	07054		ADP Tax Filing Agreement	Undetermined	
I			15 Waterview									
2.25	ADP, LLC	Attn Legal Department	Boulevard			Parsippany	NJ	07054		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Advanced Anesthesia Consultant,									W-9 for Advanced Anesthesia		
2.26	Inc.		1329 Oxford Rd.			San Marino	CA	91108		Consultant, Inc.	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 62 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Advanced Anesthesia Consultant,											
2.27	Inc.		1329 Oxford Road			San Marino	CA	91108		Check Request	Undetermined	
	Advanced Anesthesia Consultant,									Amendment 1 Anesthesiology		
2.28	Inc.		1329 Oxford Road			San Marino	CA	91108		Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
2.20	mo.		1020 Oxiora reduc			Carrivianio	071	01100		Coverage rigidement	Ondetermined	
	Advanced Anesthesia Consultant,									Amendment II Anesthesiology		
2.29	Inc.		1329 Oxford Road			San Marino	CA	91108		Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment No. 1 to the		
	Advanced Anesthesia Consultant,									Anesthesiology Coverage		
2.30	Inc.		1329 Oxford Road 3435 Wilshire Blvd.,			San Marino	CA	91108		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.31	Advanced Care Services	Attn Lina Rama	Suite 945			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.31	Advanced Medical Personnel	Attri Lina Kama	5535 S. Williamson			LUS Arigeles	CA	90010		Supplemental Staffing	Evergreen	
2.32	Services, Inc.		Blvd., #774			Port Orange	FL	32128		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			,				1 -	1		Master Service Agreement		
			4929 Wilshire Blvd							for Information Technology		
2.33	Advanced Networks	Attn: Nate Keshmiri	#941			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Services	Evergreen	
			4929 Wilshire Blvd							Business Associate		
2.34	Advanced Networks	Attn: Nate Keshmiri	#941			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Agreement	Undetermined	
0.05	Advanced Networks Information	A., V. O	4929 Wilshire Blvd					00040				
2.35	Technology Consultants	Attn: Yoon Choi	#941			Los Angeles	CA	90010		IT Proposal	Undetermined	
2.36	Adventist Health		N/A							Affiliate Purchasing Program Agreement	Evergreen	
2.30	Adventist i leatin	Attn Assistant Controller, Mid-Atlantic								Agreement	Lvergreen	
2.37	Aerotek Scientific, LLC	Region	7301 Parkway Drive			Hanover	MD	21076		Aerotek Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.07	,									Letter re: Termination		
			21255 Burbank Blvd,							Extension to February 28,		
2.38	Aetna	Ms. Cathy Hughes, Vice President	Ste 420			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		2023	4/30/2023	
										Letter re: Aetna Enhanced		
										Grouper List for Outpatient		
2.39	Aetna	Greg E. Stevens, Sr. Vice President	2625 Shadelands			Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Surgical and Medical Procedures	Undetermined	
2.39	Aema	Greg E. Stevens, Sr. vice President	2625 Shadelands			walnut Creek	CA	94596		Hospital Services and	Undetermined	
2.40	Aetna Audit Unit		Drive (F953)			Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Compensation Schedule	Undetermined	
2.40	7 Curia 7 Carl Offic		Diive (i coo)			Wallat Orcck	071	0-1000		Compensation Concadio	Ondetermined	
										Amendment 01 to the		
2.41	Aetna Health Management, Inc.		N/A							Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			Regional Network	0050 01						Hospital Services Agreement	1	
0.40	Astro Health Man 11 C		Contracting and	2850 Shadelands	3	Walnut O	C A	0.4500		Product Participation and		
2.42	Aetna Health Management, LLC		Operations, F953 Regional Network	Drive, Suite 200	+	Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Signature Sheet	Evergreen	
			Contracting and	2850 Shadelands								
2.43	Aetna Health Management, LLC		Operations, F953	Drive, Suite 200	1	Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
				.,						Letter re: Hospital Service	. 3	
										Agreement, Between Aetna		
			6303 Owensmouth							Health of California and		
2.44	Aetna Health of California	Debra Berman, Network Manager	Avenue, 9th Floor		1	Woodland Hills	CA	91367	1	Beverly Hospital	Undetermined	
			Danisa al Natura I							Harrital Carriage Age		
			Regional Network	20E0 Chadal d						Hospital Services Agreement	1	
2.45	Aetna Health of California Inc.	Aetna	Contracting and Operations, F953	2850 Shadelands Drive, Suite 200	<u>'</u>	Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Product Participation and Signature Sheet	Evergreen	
۷.40	Actual reality of Calliottila life.	Regional Network Contracting &	2625 ShadeLands	Drive, Juile 200	+	Walliut CIEEK	UA.	34090	+	Oigilature Oriett	Lvergreen	
	Aetna Health of California, Inc.	Operations, F953	Drive	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1

Main Document Page 63 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
LITIC	contract of unexpired lease	Oreattor Notice Name	Regional Network	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	Contract
			Contracting and	2850 Shadelands								
2.47	Aetna Health of California. Inc.	Aetna	Operations, F953	Drive. Suite 200		Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	/ total reduit of Camerina, me.	7101110	Regional Network	Direct Care 200		Trainat Groot	0,,	0.000		Troopical Controder Agreement		
			Contracting and	2850 Shadelands						Amendment 01 to the		
2.48	Aetna Health of California, Inc.	Aetna	Operations, F953	Drive, Suite 200		Walnut Creek	CA	94598		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			2525 Natomas Park									
2.49	Affordable Health Care Concepts		Drive, Suite 250			Sacramento	CA	95833		Hospital Agreement	Evergreen	
	·											
			2525 Natomas Park							Amendment to the Contract		
2.50	Affordable Health Care Concepts		Drive, Suite 250			Sacramento	CA	95833		to Hospital Rate Schedule	Undetermined	
l			2525 Natomas Park							Amendment to the Contract		
2.51	Affordable Health Care Concepts		Drive, Suite 250	<u> </u>		Sacramento	CA	95833	<u> </u>	to Hospital Rate Schedule	Undetermined	
			2525 Natomas Park							Amendment to the Contract		
2.52	Affordable Health Care Concepts		Drive, Suite 250			Sacramento	CA	95833		to Hospital Rate Schedule	Undetermined	
			2525 Natomas Park							Amendment to the Contract		
2.53	Affordable Health Care Concepts		Drive, Suite 250			Sacramento	CA	95833		to Hospital Rate Schedule	Undetermined	
		dba Radiographic Equipment	8320 Juniper Creek									
2.54	Agiliti Imaging	Services	Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Purchase Order # 087712	8/30/2024	
		dba Radiographic Equipment	8320 Juniper Creek									
2.55	Agiliti Imaging	Services	Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Purchase Order # 092346	Undetermined	
			8320 Juniper Creek							Service Agreement #		
2.56	Agiliti Imaging, Inc.		Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Q114917	8/30/2024	
			8320 Juniper Creek							Service Agreement		
2.57	Agiliti Imaging, Inc.		Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Addendum 02	Undetermined	
			8320 Juniper Creek							Service Agreement		
2.58	Agiliti Imaging, Inc.		Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Addendum 04	Undetermined	
			8320 Juniper Creek							Service Agreement		
2.59	Agiliti Imaging, Inc.		Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Addendum 03	Undetermined	
			8320 Juniper Creek							Service Agreement		
2.60	Agiliti Imaging, Inc.		Lane			San Diego	CA	92126		Addendum 01	Undetermined	
										Premier Purchasing Partners		
I										and Airgas, USA, LLC,		
I			3737 Worsham							Member Product Sale		
2.61	Airgas, USA, LLC		Avenue			Long Beach	CA	90808		Agreement	Evergreen	
			2133 W. Beverly							Letter re: ER Agreement and		
2.62	Alarcon Urology Center	J. Antonio Alarcon, M.D., F.A.C.S.	Blvd., Suite 200			Montebello	CA	90640		ER Coverage	Undetermined	
			2133 W. Beverly							Letter re: ER Agreement and		
2.63	Alarcon Urology Center	J. Antonio Alarcon, M.D. Inc.	Blvd., Suite 200			Montebello	CA	90640		ER Coverage	Undetermined	
								75267-				
2.64	Alcon Laboratories, Inc.		PO Box 677775			Dallas	TX	7775		Purchase Order #: 081485	Undetermined	
			125 Fairfield Way,									
2.65	AlertOps		Ste #330			Bloomingdale	IL	60108		Order Form	Undetermined	
			125 Fairfield Way,									
2.66	AlertOps		Ste #330	<u> </u>		Bloomingdale	IL	60108		Order Form	Undetermined	
			125 Fairfield Way,									
2.67	AlertOps	Attn: Padmalatha Alwar	Suite 330	<u> </u>		Bloomingdale	IL	60108		Master Service Agreement	Evergreen	
2.68	Alfredo Lee Chang		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.69	Alfredo Lee Chang		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 64 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Line	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	List the contract number of any government contract
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address I	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	CONTRACT
										Amendment IV to Emergency		
2.70	Alierza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Room On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment III to Emergency		
2.71	Alierza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Room Call Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
2.71	Allerza Jarari, W.D.		31601 S Coast							Agreement	Ondetermined	
2.72	ALIGN Executive Search LLC		Highway, Suite 100			Laguna Beach	CA	92651		Search Agreement	Undetermined	
			10900 Nuckols			Ü				Facility Provider Services		
2.73	Align Senior Care California, Inc.	c/o AllyAlign Health	Road, Suite 110			Glen Allen	VA	23060		Agreement	Evergreen	
			10900 Nuckols							Facility Provider Services		
2.74	Align Senior Care California, Inc.	c/o AllyAlign Health	Road, Suite 110			Glen Allen	VA	23060		Agreement	Evergreen	
			110 W. Town and Country Road, Suite							Letter re: Updated Alignment Healthcare Provider		
2.75	Alignment Health Plan		1600			Orange	CA	92868		Operations Manual	Undetermined	
2.70	7 tilgriment roditir lan		110 W. Town and			Orange	071	02000		Operations Manual	Chacterninea	
			Country Road, Suite							Amendment to the Hospital		
2.76	Alignment Health Plan		1600			Orange	CA	92868		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
			110 W. Town and									
	AE ALL NI DI		Country Road, Suite							Amendment to Hospital		
2.77	Alignment Health Plan		1600			Orange	CA	92868	+	Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	Alignment Health Plan f/k/a Honored											
	Citizens Choice Health Plan, dba									Hospital Service Agreement		
2.78	Citizens Choice Health Plan		N/A							Amendment	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.79	Alireza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Amendment II to the		
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.80	Alireza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement Effective July 1, 2016	Undetermined	
2.60	Allieza Jaian, W.D.		Address of the							Amendment No. 1 to the	Ondetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.81	Alireza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment No. 2 to the		
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.82	Alireza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment No. 4 to the		
2.83	Alireza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
2.00	, an oza Jaran, IVI.D.		, autoss on tile						+	Amendment No. 3 to the	Siluctorrinileu	
										Emergency Room Call		
2.84	Alireza Jafari, M.D.		Address on File							Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
			5830 Coral Ridge									
2.85	All Source Recruiting Group, Inc.	d/b/a Ardor Health Solutions	Drive, Suite 300			Coral Springs	FL	33076		Staffing Agreement	Evergreen	
2.86	Allan M. Effron		Address on File						+	W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.87	Allan M. Effron, M.D		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.01	Alliance of Schools for Cooperative		16550 Bloomfield		+				+	Agreement	Lveigieell	
2.88	Insurance Programs		Avenue			Cerritos	CA	90703		Evidence of Coverage	Undetermined	
	Alliance of Schools for Cooperative		16550 Bloomfield									
2.89	Insurance Programs		Avenue			Cerritos	CA	90703		Evidence of Coverage	Undetermined	
	Allied Physicians of California and Its		1668 S. Garfield						1	Amendment No. 1 to the		
2.90	Affiliates	Thomas Lam, M.D., M.P.H.	Ave. 2nd Floor	1	i	Alhambra	CA	91801		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 65 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
L	Allied Physicians of California and Its	L	1668 S. Garfield							Amendment No. 1 to the		
2.91	Affiliates	Thomas Lam, M.D., M.P.H.	Ave. 2nd Floor 3701 Wilshire Blvd.			Alhambra	CA	91801		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.92	AlliedBarton Security Services LP		Suite 650			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Letter Agreement re: Billing Rates	Undetermined	
2.92	AlliedBarton Security Services LF		Suite 650			LUS Aligeles	CA	90010		Rates	Ondetermined	
2.93	AlliedBarton Security Services LP		Eight Tower Bridge	161 Washington Street, Suite 600		Conshohocken	PA	19428		Security Officer Agreement	Evergreen	
0.04	Alasii Aasathasia Cara		PO Box 795			Clandore	C 4	91740		Signature Page to an	l la data maia a d	
2.94	Alnaji Anesthesia Corp.		PO B0x 795			Glendora	CA	91740		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.95	AltaMed Health Network, Inc.		2040 Camfield Ave			Los Angeles	CA	90040		Amendment to the Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.55	Altaivied Health Network, Inc.		500 Citadel Drive,			LOS Aligeies	OA.	30040		Professional Services	Officetermined	
2.96	AltaMed Health Services Corporation	Attn: Director of Network Contracting				Los Angeles	CA	90040		Contract Ancillary Provider	Evergreen	
	·									Letter Agreement re: Terms	Ü	
										of Engagement of Advisory		
2.97	AMC Financial LLC		424 W. Valley Blvd			Alhambra	CA	91803		Services	Undetermined	
			Academic									
			Coordinator at American Career	1200 North								
2.98	American Career College, Inc.	Mary Shahid. PT. CFMT	College, Inc	Magnolia Ave		Anaheim	CA	92801		Student Affiliation Agreement	Evergreen	
2.90	American College of Cardiology	IMARY SHARIIU, FT, CFINT	College, Inc	Magriolia Ave		Ananeim	CA	92001		2018 Hospital Participant	Evergreen	
2.99	Foundation	Attn General Counsel	2400 N Street NW			Washington	DC	20037		Master Agreement	Evergreen	
				9111 Old						g.	_ rengreen	
	American College of Cardiology		Education and	Georgetown						Agreement re: Participation in		
2.100	Foundation	Stephen E. Coy	Quality	Road		Bethesda	MD	20814		Data Registry Program	Evergreen	
										2018 Data Files End User		
			000 N					00044		Internal Use License		
0.404	A		330 North Wabash			Ohioon		60611-		Agreement Product	Lla data maio a d	
2.101	American Medical Association		Avenue, Suite 39300)		Chicago	IL	5885 60197-		Amendment	Undetermined	
2.102	American Messaging Services		PO Box 5749			Carol Stream	lu .	5749		Purchase Order No. 060160	Undetermined	
2.102	American wessaging cervices		1 O BOX 3743			Caror Stream		3143		In-Theater Advertising	Oridetermined	
2.103	America's Movie Network	Ben Belton	N/A							Proposal	Undetermined	
			200 S Wells Road,							•		
2.104	AmericasHealth Plan, Inc.	Attn Provider Network Operations	Suite 200			Ventura	CA	93004		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.105	AmerisourceBergen Corporation		1300 Morris Drive			Chesterbrook	PA	19087		Purchase Agreement	Undetermined	
0.400			4000 14 . 5 .				D.4	40007		Certification and		
2.106	AmerisourceBergen Corporation AmerisourceBergen Drug		1300 Morris Drive			Chesterbrook	PA	19087	1	Representation Agreement Participating Member Letter	Undetermined	
2.107	Corporation		1300 Morris Drive			Chesterbrook	PA	19087		of Participation	6/14/2023	
2.107	AmerisourceBergen Drug	Attn Senior Vice President, Health	.ccs Mono Bilve			SHOOLOIDIOOK	1.71	19087-		o a.tioipation	0,1-1,2020	
2.108	Corporation	Systems	1300 Morris Drive			Chesterbrook	PA	5594		Prime Vendor Agreement	Evergreen	
	AmerisourceBergen Drug									<u> </u>	Ü	
2.109	Corporation		1300 Morris Drive			Chesterbrook	PA	19087		Confidentiality Agreement	Undetermined	
			1090 Fifth Street.,							AMI - Patient Security System		
2.110	AMI		Suite 121			Calimesa	CA	92320	1	Quotation	Undetermined	
0 444	Amputation Prevention Experts	Attn: Brasident on 1 050	2413 Algonquin Rd,			Algenerate		60400		Management Services	F	
2.111	Health Network, Inc. Angela Ruiz	Attn: President and CEO	Suite 326 Address on File			Algonquin	IL	60102	1	Agreement Supplement to Agreement	Evergreen Undetermined	
2.112	Aligela Ruiz		2252 Beverly Blvd.,				1	+		Supplement to Agreement	Unuetermined	1
2.113	Angel's Smile Hospice, Inc.		#210			Los Angeles	CA	90057		Ancillary Services Agreement	Evergreen	
l	5		1.5				1	1	1	Disposable Products		1
2 114	AngioScore, Inc.		N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 66 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Lina	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term	List the contract number of any government contract
LITIC	contract of unexpired lease	Steditor Notice Name	Address	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	Contract
		Christina Madden, Director, Provider										
2.115	Anthem	Contracting, PMG & Hospital	Street, Suite 600			Glendale	CA	91205		PCS Rate Sheet	Undetermined	
		Christina Madden, Director, Provider	425 E. Colorado							Letter re: Facility Agreement - Increase to Charge		
2 116	Anthem	Contracting, PMG & Hospital	Street, Suite 600			Glendale	CA	91205		Description Master	Undetermined	
2.110	Antion	Contracting, 1 WC & 1 tospital	Otreet, Oute 000			Gieridaie	0.7	31203		Description waster	Ondetermined	
		Christina Madden, Director, Provider	425 E. Colorado									
2.117	Anthem	Contracting, PMG & Hospital	Street, Suite 600			Glendale	CA	91205		PCS Rate Sheet	Undetermined	
		OLIVE MALL BY A BOYL	405 5 0 1 1									
2 110	Anthem	Christina Madden, Director, Provider Contracting, PMG & Hospital	425 E. Colorado Street, Suite 600			Glendale	CA	91205		PCS Rate Sheet	Undetermined	
2.116	Anthem	Contracting, Fivid & Hospital	Street, Suite 600			Gieridale	CA	91205		Letter re: Facility	Ondetermined	
										Reimbursement Policy -		
2.119	Anthem		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Emergency Room Transfers	Undetermined	
										Letter re: New and Updated		
										Medical Policies and Clinical		
2.120	Anthem		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		UM Guidelines	Undetermined	
		Kellie Gonzales, Business Change								Email Correspondence re: Updated Rate Based on		
2 121	Anthem Blue Cross	Manager	21555 Oxnard Street	MS: CAACo8-8D		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Annual CMAC Increase	Undetermined	
	7 Marioni Bido Greco	manage.	21000 0/11/10/10 01/00/			TT C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		0.00.		, amidal civil to moreage	Ciracionimica	
			Network							State Sponsored Business		
			Development and	5153-B Camino						Participating Institutional		
2.122	Anthem Blue Cross	Director, State Programs	Management	Ruiz	MS CNB-2A4	Camarillo	CA	93012		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Exhibit B-2 to the Anthem Blue Cross Medi-Cal		
										Managed Care Program		
										Institutional Capitation		
										Division of Financial		
2.123	Anthem Blue Cross		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Responsibility	Undetermined	
										Letter of Agreement to		
										Memorialize the Mutual		
										Agreement Related to the February 1, 2014 Anthem		
2 124	Anthem Blue Cross		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Blue Cross Amendment	Undetermined	
<u> </u>							1	1				
2.125	Anthem Blue Cross		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Plan Compensation Schedule	Undetermined	
										Anthem Quality-In-sights:		
										Hospital Incentive Program		
										Participation Attachment to the Anthem Blue Cross		
2 126	Anthem Blue Cross		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Facility Agreement	Undetermined	
	, and one of the order			1			5/1	1000		Letter re: Post-Stabilization	Sildotoiiiiiled	
										Care and Inpatient Psych		
2.127	Anthem Blue Cross		P.O. Box 4330			Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Transfer Contact Information	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the States Sponsored Business		
										Participating Institutional		
2 128	Anthem Blue Cross		P.O. Box 4330		1	Woodland Hills	CA	91365		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 67 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule G

Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Anthem Blue Cross of California	Director, State Programs	5153-B Camino Ruiz, MS CNB-2A4	Address 2	Address	Camarillo	CA	93012	Country	Letter re: Termination with Intent to Renegotiate - Anthem Blue Cross State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional Hospital Services	Undetermined	
2.130	Anthem Blue Cross of California and Affiliates		N/A							Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Hospital Institutional Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.131	Antonio Alarcon, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.132	Antonio Alarcon, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.133	Antonio Alarcon, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.134	Antonio Alarcon, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Letter re: Emergency Call	Evergreen	
2.135	Antonio Alarcon, M.D.		Address on File							Panel for Urology Emergency Room On-Call	Undetermined	
2.136	Antonio K. Ong, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement Emergency Room On-Call	Evergreen	
2.137	Antonio K. Ong., M.D.	Warren Hosseinion, M.D., Chief	Address on File 700 N .Brand Blvd.,							Agreement First Amendment to the	Evergreen	
2.138	APA ACO, Inc.	Executive Officer Warren Hosseinion, M.D., Chief	Ste 1400 700 N .Brand Blvd.,			Glendale	CA	91203		Participation Agreement First Amendment to	Undetermined	
2.139	APA ACO, Inc.	Executive Officer Warren Hosseinion, M.D., Chief	Ste 1400 700 N .Brand Blvd.,			Glendale	CA	91203		Participation Agreement Letter re: NGACO	Undetermined	
2.140	APA ACO, Inc.	Executive Officer	Ste 1400 700 N. Brand Blvd.			Glendale	CA	91203		Participation Approval	Undetermined	
2.141	APA ACO, Inc. APA ACO, Inc.	Attn: General Counsel Attn: Warren Hosseinion, M.D.	Suite 1400 Chief Executive Office	700 N. Brand Blvd. Ste. 1400		Glendale	CA CA	91203 91203		Participation Agreement Second Amendment to Participation Agreement	Evergreen Undetermined	
	APA ACO, Inc. (DCE)	Attn: Provider Relations	1668 S. Garfield Ave, 2nd Floor			Alhambra	CA	91801		Global Direct Contracting Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			1550 Innovation							Letter Agreement re: Notice of Termination of the API Software License and Equipment and Services		
2.144	API Healthcare Corporation AppleCare Medical Group St.		Way 6131 Orangethorpe			Hartford	WI	53027		Purchase Agreement Ancillary Provider Services	Undetermined	
2.145	Francis, Inc. AppleCare Medical Group St.		Ave., Ste. 280 6131 Orangethorpe Ave., Ste. 280			Buena Park	CA	90620 90620		Agreement Ancillary Provider Services	Evergreen	
2.146	Francis, Inc. AppleCare Medical Group, Inc.		N/A			Buena Park	CA	90020		Agreement Ancillary Provider Services Agreement	Evergreen Evergreen	
2.147	AppleCare Medical Group, Inc.		N/A							Ancillary Provider Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.149	Applied Statistic and Management, Inc. ("ASM")	Trung Q Phan	30520 Cabrillo Ave.			Temecula	CA	92592		MD-Query License and Hosting Agreement	Evergreen	
2.150	Applied Statistic and Management, Inc. ("ASM")	Trung Q Phan	30520 Cabrillo Ave.			Temecula	CA	92592		MD-Staff License Agreement and Maintenance Contract		

Main Document Page 68 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
LIIIC	Applied Statistic and Management,	Creditor Notice Name	32848 Wolf Store	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	Subscription and Service	remaining	Contract
2.151	Inc. ("ASM")		Road			Temecula	CA	92592		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.131	IIIC. (ASWI)		Ruau			Terriecula	CA	92392		Addendum to Software	Evergreen	
	Analised Otatistic and Management		32848 Wolf Store					92592-				
0.450	Applied Statistic and Management,		Road Store			T	0.4			License and Subscription	I la data maio a d	
2.152	Inc. ("ASM")					Temecula	CA	4837		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	Applied Statistics & Management		32848 Wolf Store					05000		Letter re: Price Adjustment in		
2.153	Inc.	1	Road			Temecula	CA	95292		2023	Undetermined	
		Attn: Vice President, Associate	26220 Enterprise									
2.154	Apria Healthcare LLC	General Counsel - Contracts	Court			Lake Forest	CA	92630		Provider Agreement	Evergreen	
										Contract for Performance of		
2.155	Arash Nikoughadem	Attn: Arash Nikoughadem	2737 Rustic Lane			Glendale	CA	91208		Services	Evergreen	
			550 E. Swedesford							Equipment Placement		
2.156	Arrow International, Inc.		Road			Wayne	PA	19087		Agreement	Undetermined	
			1550 Bryant Street,									
2.157	Asana, Inc.		Suite 200			San Francisco	CA	94103		Order Form	Evergreen	
										Complete Maintenance		
										Preventative Maintenance		
2.158	Ascent Elevator Services, Inc.		N/A							Agreement	Evergreen	
			257 S. Fair Oaks							Supplemental Staffing	J	
2.159	Asereth	Attn: Omary Taylor	Ave., Ste. 200			Pasadena	CA	91105		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		Thin Strain, Layer	Shop 1215 W.							Pharmaceutical Services		
2.160	Aspire Rx. Inc.	Attn: Shushma Patel, President	Whittier Blvd			Montebello	CA	90640		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.100	Associated Hispanic Physicians of	Attn: Singh A. Boun, M.D. & Robert	880 S. Atlantic Blvd,			Montobolio	O/ t	00040		Hospital/Network Risk Pool	Lvorgroom	
2.161	Southern CA	Chan. M.D.	Suite 201			Monterey Park	CA	91754		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.101	Associated Hispanic Physicians of	Attn: Singh A. Boun, M.D. & Robert	880 S. Atlantic Blvd,			Workerey Fark	CA	31734		Participating Ancillary	Lveigleen	
2.162	Southern California IPA	Chan, M.D.	Suite 201			Monterey Park	CA	91754		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.102	Southern California IFA	Criari, W.D.	1452 Edinger, Room			Monterey Fark	CA	91734		ILEC Confirmation of Service		
0.400	ATOT		1452 Edinger, Room			Tuestin	CA	92780		Order	Undetermined	
2.163	AT&T		I			Tustin	CA	92760				
										Letter re: Analog Private Line		
0.404	ATOT 0 : 1		000 0 41 101			D !!	T)/	75000		(APL) and DS0 Service		
2.164	AT&T Service, Inc.		208 S. Akard St.			Dallas	TX	75202		Changes	Undetermined	
										Certificate of Exemption from		
								60197-		Tax on Communication		
2.165	AT&T Services		P.O. Box 5025			Carol Stream	IL	5025		Services or Facilities	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.166	Atef L. Yacoub, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.167	Atef L. Yacoub, M.D.		Address on File							W-9 for Atef L. Yacoub, M.D.	Undetermined	
										Non Hazardous Waste		
								91716-		Removal, Recycling and		
2.168	Athens Services		P.O. Box 60009			City of Industry	CA	0009		Disposal Service Agreement	9/30/2023	
										Non Hazardous Waste		
								91716-		Removal, Recycling and		
2.169	Athens Services		P.O. Box 60009			City of Industry	CA	0009		Disposal Service Agreement	9/30/2023	
										Non Hazardous Waste		
								91716-		Removal, Recycling and		
2.170	Athens Services		P.O. Box 60009			City of Industry	CA	0009		Disposal Service Agreement	9/30/2023	
						1				Non Hazardous Waste		
								91716-		Removal, Recycling and		
2.171	Athens Services		P.O. Box 60009			City of Industry	CA	0009		Disposal Service Agreement	9/30/2023	
			1812 W Burbank			2, 2	1	1				
2 172	Axis Spine, LLC		Blvd	#5384		Burbank	CA	91506		Purchasing Agreement	3/17/2025	
112	, one opine, and		1812 W Burbank	,,,,,,,,,		Duibain	- JA	31000		Business Associate	0/11/2020	
2 172	Axis Spine, LLC		Blvd	#5384		Burbank	CA	91506		Agreement	Undetermined	
۱۱۵	AND OPITIE, LLO		DIVU	#JJ04		Duibaiik	UA	91000		Ivalecilielir	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 69 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			5930 Cornerstone							Supplemental Staffing Agreement for Healthcare		
0.474	Ava Healthcare Inc.		Court West, #300			Con Dione	CA	92121		Professionals		
2.174	Aya nealincare inc.		Court west, #300			San Diego	CA	92121		Professionals	Evergreen	
										Amendment to Supplemental		
										Staffing Agreement for		
2.175	Aya Healthcare Inc.		N/A							Healthcare Professionals	Undetermined	
	7									Amendment to the		
										Supplemental Staffing		
										Agreement for Healthcare		
2.176	Aya Healthcare Inc.		N/A							Professionals	Undetermined	
										Medical Director Services		
										Agreement Center for Wound		
										Care and Hyperbaric	_	
2.177	Babak Dadvand, M.D.		Address on File							Medicine	Evergreen	
										Medical Director Services		
										Agreement Center for Wound		
0 470	Babak Dadvand, M.D.		Address on File							Care and Hyperbaric Medicine		
2.178	Babak Dadvand, W.D.		Address on File							Medical Director Services	Evergreen	
2.179	Babak Dadvand, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.179	Babak Dadvand, M.D.		PO Box 2904			Beverly Hills	CA	90213		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.100	Babak Badvarid, IVID IIIC		1 O BOX 2304			Develly Fillio	OA.	30213		Business Associate	Ondetermined	
2.181	Baby-Friendly USA, Inc.		N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.101	Buby Friendly Cort, Inc.		15301 Ventura Blvd							/ igreement	Ondotominod	
2.182	BAI Connect		#250	•		Sherman Oaks	CA	91403		Statement of Work	Undetermined	
			15301 Ventura Blvd									
2.183	BAIConnect	Attn: Legal Department	#250			Sherman Oaks	CA	91403		Terms of Service	Undetermined	
	Bakersfield Family Medical Center	<u> </u>										
	(Group) Heritage Physician Network		4570 California									
2.184	(IPA)	Attn Medical Director	Avenue			Bakersfield	CA	93309		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Bakersfield Family Medical Center											
	(Group) Heritage Physician Network		4570 California									
2.185	(IPA)	Attn Medical Director	Avenue			Bakersfield	CA	93309		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Personal Protective		
										Equipment (PPE)		
2 400	Battelle Memorial Institute		N/A							Decontamination Services Agreement		
2.100	Battelle Memorial Institute		IN/A						+	Extension Amendment to the	Evergreen	
			17511 Armstrong							Premier Letter of Participation		
2.187	Baxter Healthcare Corporation		Ave			Irvine	CA	92614		(Exhibit L)	1/31/2025	
2.107	Darker Fleathreate Cerperation		7.110			II VIII O	071	020		Third Amendment to the	170172020	
l			17511 Armstrong							Premier Healthcare Alliance,		
2.188	Baxter Healthcare Corporation		Ave			Irvine	CA	92614		L.P. (Exhibit L)	Undetermined	
	·											
2.189	Bel Air Internal, LLC dba BAlConnect	t	N/A							Service Agreement	Undetermined	
										Request for Taxpayer		
l			15301 Ventura Blvd	.,						Identification Number and		
2.190	Bel Air Internet, LLC		Ste D220			Sherman Oaks	CA	91403	1	Certification	Undetermined	
			455 Capitol Mall,						1	Letter Agreement re:	l	
2.191	Bell, McAndrews & Hiltachk, LLP		Suite 600			Sacramento	CA	95814	+	Engagement for Services	Undetermined	
0.400	Barrack Harrist Corner In		101 E. Beverly Blvd	-,		Mantaballa	0.4	00040	1	Hospitalist Services	F	
2.192	Beverly Hospitalist Group Inc.	<u> </u>	Suite 401			Montebello	CA	90640	+	Agreement	Evergreen	
2 102	BeverlyCare	Attn: Executive Director	1920 W. Whittier Blvd.			Montebello	CA	90640		Shared Marketing Agreement	Evergreen	
۷.193	Develiyoare	Aun. Executive Director	DIVU.			ivioritebello	CA	190040		onared Marketing Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 70 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule G

Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory										State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.194	BeverlyCare		1920 W. Whittier Blvd.			Montebello	CA	90640		Emergency Department OB/GYN On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.195	BeverlyCare	Attn Executive Director	1920 W. Whittier Blvd.			Montebello	CA	90640		Shared Marketing Agreement	Evergreen	
2.196	Bhava Narayanan	Department of Pediatrics Chair	Address on File							Acknowledgment And Agreement	Undetermined	
2.197	Bhavadharini Narayanan M.D.	Department of Fediatries Chair	Address on File						+	W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.198	Bhavadharini Narayanan, M.D.		Address on File							Acknowledgment and Agreement	Undetermined	
2.199	BHC Alhambra Hospital, Inc.		4619 No. Rosemead Blvd.			Rosemead	CA	91770		Addendum to the Mental Health Assessment Services and Transfer Agreement	12/6/2023	
2 200	Riol Consulting Inc	Attn: Melissa Biel	4244 Tulane Ave			Long Beach	CA	90808		Business Associate	Undetermined	
2.200	Biel Consulting, Inc.	Auti. Wellood Diel	7119 Sunset Blvd			Long beach	CA	30000		Agreement	ondetermined	
2.201	Billboard Connection	Alexander Media Group	#1200			Los Angeles	CA	90046		Purchase Order No. 082057	Undetermined	
2.202	Binary Fountain, Inc.	Attn Chief Executive Officer	1660 International Drive, Suite 225			McLean	VA	22102		Master Subscription Agreement	Evergreen	
2.203	Bio-Medical Applications of California, Inc.	Attn Legal Department	c/o Fresenius Medical Care North America	920 Winter Street		Waltham	MA	02451- 1457		In-Hospital Apheresis Services Agreement	Undetermined	
		Kellie Gonzales, Business Change								Letter re: Blue Cross of California, Medi-Cal Managed Care Program, Participating Hospital Agreement		
2.204	Blue Cross of California	Manager	1 WellPoint Way 11030 White Rock			Thousand Oaks	CA	91362		Amendment Anthem Blue Cross Facility	Undetermined	
2.205	Blue Cross of California		Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Agreement Amendment to a Medi-Cal	Evergreen	
2 206	Blue Cross of California		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Managed Care Program Participating Hospital Agreement	Undetermined	
2.200		Mitch Brodsky, Sr Provider Network								Letter re: Original, Fully Executed Medicare		
2.207	Blue Cross of California	Manager Nery Mendez, Senior Network	21555 Oxnard Street	CAAC08D		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Advantage Contract Letter re: Fully Executed Copy of the Comprehensive	Undetermined	
2.208	Blue Cross of California	Development Manager, Health Care Management	21555 Oxnard Street	CAAC08D		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Contracting Hospital Agreement and Amendment Amendment to	Undetermined	
2.209	Blue Cross of California	Senior Vice President	Health Care Management	21555 Oxnard Street		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Comprehensive Contracting Hospital Agreement	Evergreen	
2.210	Blue Cross of California	Dennis McKaig, Senior Network Development Manager	Healthcare Management West	21555 Oxnard Street		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Letter re: Rate Increase per California Medical Assistance Commission Annual Report	Undetermined	
		Dennis McKaig, Senior Network	Healthcare	21555 Oxnard						Letter re: New Rate per Average Medi-Cal SPCP		
2.211	Blue Cross of California	Development Manager	Management West	Street		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Contract Rates	Undetermined	
2.212	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates	Vice President, Health Care Management	Blue Cross of California	21555 Oxnard Street		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 71 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2 242	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670	,	Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.213						Rancilo Coldova	CA	93070		Amendment to the Anthem Blue Cross State Sponsored Business Participating	Evergreen	
2 24 4	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	C A	95670		Institutional Hospital Services Agreement		
	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova		95670		Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen Evergreen	
2.216	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova		95670		Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Hospital Institutional Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.217	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional Hospital Services Agreement Amendment to the Blue	Undetermined	
2.218	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Cross of California Medi-Cal Managed Care Program Participating Hospital Agreement	Undetermined	
2.219	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.220	Blue Cross of California and Affiliates D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		21555 Oxnard Stree	t MS CAAC-08D		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Amendment to Anthem Blue Cross Medicare Advantage Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.221	Blue Cross of California D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Facility Agreement	Evergreen	
	Blue Cross of California D.B.A.		11030 White Rock		+	Tanono Cordova		55070		Amendment to the Facility	Lvergreen	
2.222	Anthem Blue Cross		Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.223	Blue Cross of California D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Exchange Addendum for Anthem Blue Cross Facility Agreement Amendment to the Anthem	Undetermined	
	Blue Cross of California D.B.A.		11030 White Rock							Blue Cross Facility		
2.224	Anthem Blue Cross		Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Agreement	Undetermined	
2 225	Blue Cross of California D.B.A. Anthem Blue Cross	John Pickett, Regional Vice President II, Provider Solutions	11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	СА	95670		Third Amendment to the Facility Agreement	Undetermined	
2.220	ATTURETTI DIUE CTUSS	Fresident II, Frovider Solutions	Inuau, Julie 110	1	1	INATICHO COTUOVA	UM	190070		n acility Agreement	Unuetermined	

Main Document Page 72 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Blue Cross of California D.B.A.		11030 White Rock							Amendment to the State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional	J	
2.226	Anthem Blue Cross and Affiliates		Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
	Blue Cross of California dba Anthem Blue Cross	Mike Ramseier	21555 Oxnard Street				CA	91367		Facility Agreement	Evergreen	
										Addendum to Anthem Blue		
2.228	Blue Cross of California dba Anthem Blue Cross	Mike Ramseier	21555 Oxnard Street			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Cross Contracting Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.229	Blue Cross of California Hospital		N/A							Exhibit B Compensation Rates	Undetermined	
	Blue Cross of California, dba Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Amendment by Notification to the State Sponsored Business Participating Institutional Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.231	Blue Cross of California, dba Anthem Blue Cross		11030 White Rock Road, Suite 110			Rancho Cordova	CA	95670		Amendment by Notification to the Participating Institutional Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.232	Blue Cross of California, dba Anthem Blue Cross		21555 Oxnard Street			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Amendment to the Facility Agreement	Undetermined	
2.233	Blue Elm Company LLC		220 Alder Road			Westwood	MA	02090		DrAuditor Software License & Maintenance Agreement	Evergreen	
2.234	Blue Elm Company LLC		220 Alder Road			Westwood	MA	02090		Email re: re: Notice of Cancellation	Undetermined	
2.235	Blue Shield of California		50 Beale Street			San Francisco	CA	94105		Second Amendment to Fee for Service Hospital Agreement	Undetermined	
2.236	Blue Shield of California		50 Beale Street			San Francisco	CA	94105		Amendment to Fee for Service Hospital Agreement	Undetermined	
2.237	Blue Shield of California		50 Beale Street			San Francisco	CA	94105		Sixth Amendment to Fee for Service Hospital Agreement	Undetermined	
2.238	Blue Shield of California		601 12th Street			Oakland	CA	94607		Letter to Provider re: Annual Notification Regarding Quality Guidelines and Resources	Undetermined	
2.239	Blue Shield of California		601 12th Street			Oakland	CA	94607		Letter to Provider re: Notification of January 2023 Updates to the Blue Shield Hospital and Facility Guidelines	Undetermined	
		Attn Vice President, Provider	6300 Canoga							Fifth Amendment to Beverly Community Hospital		
2.240	Blue Shield of California	Network Management Attn Senior Vice President, Provider	Avenue, 7th Floor			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.241	Blue Shield of California	Partnerships & Network Management	6300 Canoga Avenue, 7th Floor			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Eighth Amendment to Fee for Service Hospital Agreement	Evergreen	
2.242	Blue Shield of California	Hospital Exception Unit	P.O. Box 629010			El Dorado Hills	CA	95762- 9010		Exhibit C - Fee for Service Hospital Agreement Commercial Compensation Amounts / Payment Schedule	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 73 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Blue Shield of California Promise		601 Potrero Grande							Letter re: Notice of		
2.243	Health Plan		Drive			Monterey Park	CA	91755		Termination	Undetermined	
										Cardiac Rhythm Management		
2.244	Boston Scientific	Attn Pricing and Contracting	1 Scimed Place			Maple Grove	MN	55311		Agreement	3/31/2024	
										Interventional Cardiology		
2.245	Boston Scientific Corporation	Attn Pricing and Contracting	1 Scimed Place			Maple Grove	MN	55311		Agreement	Undetermined	
			259 Prospect Plains			Monroe				Injector Placement		
2.246	Bracco Diagnostics Inc.	Attn: Legal Department	Road, Building H			Township	NJ	08831		Agreement	Evergreen	
			259 Prospect Plains			Monroe				Injector Placement		
2.247	Bracco Diagnostics Inc.	Attn: Legal Department	Road, Building H			Township	NJ	08831		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Participating Hospital		
2.248	Brandman Health Plan	Stephen Martinez, President & CEO	7150 Tampa Ave.			Reseda	CA	91335		Agreement	12/31/2023	
										Participating Hospital	_	
2.249	Brandman Health Plan	Stephen Martinez, President & CEO	7150 Tampa Ave.			Reseda	CA	91335	1	Agreement	Evergreen	
I		Attn Stephen Martinez, President &				L .		1		Participating Hospital		
2.250	Brandman Health Plan	CEO	7150 Tampa Ave.			Reseda	CA	91335		Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attn Stephen Martinez, President &										
2.251	Brandman Health Plan	CEO	7150 Tampa Ave.			Reseda	CA	91335		Hospital Letter of Agreement	Undetermined	
			100 E Wardlow									
2.252	Brascia Builders	Mark Brascia, President	Road			Long Beach	CA	90807		Construction Agreement	Undetermined	
			100 E Wardlow							Hospital Roof Replacement		
2.253	Brascia Builders, Inc.	Mark Brascia, President	Road			Long Beach	CA	90807		Proposal/Contract	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment And		
2.254	Brennen Hughes	Department of Surgery Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
			7 World Trade	250 Greenwich				10007-		Music License for Health		
2.255	Broadcast Music, Inc.	BMI	Center	Street		New York	NY	0030		Care - Multiple Use License	Evergreen	
			501 Elm St, Suite							Business Associate		
2.256	Broadjump LLC	Greg Corban	750			Dallas	TX	75202		Agreement	Undetermined	
			One Pierce Place,									
2.257	Brown & Joseph	Windstream Communications	Suite 1255W			Itasca	IL	60143		Agreement and Release	Undetermined	
	Business Interactions dba Harmony									Business Associate		
2.258	Healthcare IT	Attn: Legal Department	PO Box 6595			South Bend	IN	46660		Agreement	Undetermined	
			1711 S. Mountain									
2.259	California Business Bureau, Inc.		Ave.			Monrovia	CA	91016		Limited License Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment II Emergency		
	California Cancer Specialist Medical									Department Call Coverage		
0.000	Group, Inc., dba City of Hope		1333 S. Mayflower				0.4	04040		Agreement Effective January	E	
2.260	Medical Group		Ave. 2nd FI		1	Monrovia	CA	91016	+	1, 2009	Evergreen	-
l	California Cancer Specialist Medical									Amendment I Emergency		
0.004	Group, Inc., dba City of Hope		D.O. Boy 5050			Manravia	C A	04047		Department Call Coverage	Lindotomoir	
2.261	Medical Group		P.O. Box 5059		-	Monrovia	CA	91017		Agreement	Undetermined	1
l	California Canaar Canalista M									Amendment No. 1 to the		
I	California Cancer Specialists Medical		1000 C Moufloure					1		Emergency Department Call		
0.000	Group, Inc., dba City of Hope		1333 S. Mayflower				0.4	04040		Coverage Agreement	Lindate 1	
2.262	Medical Group		Ave. 2nd FI			Monrovia	CA	91016		Effective January 1, 2009	Undetermined	1
	California Canaar Canalista M									Amendment No. 2 to the		
I	California Cancer Specialists Medical		1000 C Moufloure					1		Emergency Department Call		
2 200	Group, Inc., dba City of Hope		1333 S. Mayflower			Manuar :! -	C A	01010		Coverage Agreement	Lindate	
2.263	Medical Group		Ave. 2nd FI			Monrovia	CA	91016	1	Effective January 1, 2009	Undetermined	
	California Caraca Caracialist 11 "									Amendment No. 3 to the		
I	California Cancer Specialists Medical		4000 C M#					1		Emergency Department Call		
0.004	Group, Inc., dba City of Hope Medical Group		1333 S. Mayflower			Manravia	CA	04046		Coverage Agreement	Lindotomoir	
2.264	iviedicai Group		Ave. 2nd FI			Monrovia	CA	91016		Effective January 29, 2009	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 74 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
1	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
l	California Emergency Physicians	Attn: Mark J. Spiro, MD, President								Hospital Emergency		
2.265	Medical Group	and COO	2100 Powell Street			Emeryville	CA	94608		Department Agreement	Evergreen	
1	California Emergency Physicians	Mark J. Spiro, MD, President and	2100 Powell Street,							Emergency Department		
2.266	Medical Group	Chief Operating Officer	Suite 920			Emeryville	CA	94608		Agreement	Evergreen	
1			1215 K Street, Suite							Letter re: Executed Copy of		
2.267	California Health Foundation & Trust	Lois Suder, Executive Director	800			Sacramento	CA	95814		Enforceable Pledge	Undetermined	
1										Enforceable Pledge		
			1215 K Street, Suite			_				Agreement to California		
2.268	California Health Foundation & Trust		800			Sacramento	CA	95814		Health Foundation and Trust	Undetermined	
l		Dorothy Glogowski, Contracts	18000 Studebaker							Letter re: Update to Records		
2.269	California Health Plan	Manager	Rd., # 100			Cerritos	CA	90703		Retention Period	Undetermined	
	0.1% . 11. 141.191	D. D. L. O. J. D. J. I. J.	18000 Studebaker					00700		Letter re: Name and Address		
2.270	California Health Plan	Diane Becker, Contracts Specialist	Rd., # 100			Cerritos	CA	90703		Changes	Undetermined	
1	California Haalthacea Incurance		0220 Siores Calls							Hospital & Ancillary Facility		
2 274	California Healthcare Insurance		9229 Sierra College Boulevard			Descrille	CA	95661		Credentialing Application, Attestation & Checklist	Undetermined	
2.271	Company, Inc.	Attack been Deville Vice Deseident				Roseville	CA	95661			Undetermined	
0.070	California Physicians' Service dba	Attn: Juan Davila, Vice President,	6300 Banoga			\A/UU-U-		04007		Fee for Service Hospital	F	
2.212	Blue Shield of California	Provider Contracting	Avenue, 12th Floor			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Agreement Fifth Amendment to Beverly	Evergreen	
1	California Dhuaisianal Carvina dha	Attas Vice President Presiden	6200 Danaga									
2 272	California Physicians' Service dba Blue Shield of California	Attn: Vice President, Provider Network Management	6300 Banoga Avenue. 7th Floor			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Community Hospital		
2.213	California Physicians' Service dba	Attn: Vice President. Provider	6300 Banoga			woodiand Hills	CA	91367		Agreement Fee for Service Hospital	Evergreen	
0.074	Blue Shield of California					Was disad Hills	C A	04267				
2.274	Blue Snield of California	Network Management	Avenue, 7th Floor			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Agreement	Evergreen	
1										Legally Required Amendment		
1										to Fee for Service Hospital		
1										Agreement California		
1	California Dhamiaianal Camila alla									Assembly Bill 457 Protection		
0.075	California Physicians' Service, dba		004 404 04			0-144		94607		of Patient Choice in	Line de terresione d	
2.275	Blue Shield of California		601 12th Street			Oakland	CA	94607		Telehealth Provider Act Amendment to Fee for	Undetermined	
0.070	California Physicians' Service, Inc., d.b.a. Blue Shield of California	Hospital Exception Unit	PO Box 629010			El Dorado Hills	CA	9010				
2.276	California Physicians' Service, Inc.,	Provider Services: Hospital Network	PO B0x 629010			El Dorado Hills	CA	95763-		Service Hospital Agreement Fee for Service Hospital	Evergreen	
2 277			DO Day 620040			Coloom	C A	9010				
2.277	d.b.a. Blue Shield of California California Physicians' Service. Inc	Manager Attn: Juan Davila, Vice President,	PO Box 639010 6300 Canoga			Folsom	CA	9010		Agreement Fee for Service Hospital	Evergreen	
2.278	dba Blue Shield of California	Provider Contracting	Avenue, 12th floor			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Agreement		
2.210	uba Biue Silielu di California	Provider Contracting	505 City Parkway			Woodiand Hills	CA	91307		Amended and Restated	Evergreen	
2 270	CalOptima	Chief Operating Officer	West			Orange	CA	92868		Hospital Services Contract	Evergreen	
2.219	CalOptima	Chief Operating Officer	West			Orange	CA	92000		Letter re: Renewal of	Evergreen	
1			505 City Parkway							CalOptima Hospital Services		
2 280	CalOptima		West			Orange	CA	92868		Contract	Undetermined	
2.200	Саюрина		West			Orange	CA	92000		Letter re: Approved Contract	Officeterminec	
1								1		Renewal and Request for		
1			505 City Parkway					1		Email Address for Contract		
2 281	CalOptima		West			Orange	CA	92868		Signature Authority	Undetermined	
2.201	σαιοριπία		***GGL			Clarige	<u>-</u> ΟΛ	32000	<u> </u>	Letter re: Renewal of	Gridetermined	
1			505 City Parkway							CalOptima Hospital Services		
2.282	CalOptima		West			Orange	CA	92868		Contract	Undetermined	
2.202	Cancer Support Community		***631			Clarige	<u>-</u> ΟΛ	32000	<u> </u>	Memorandum of	Gridetermined	+
2.283	Pasadena		76 E Del Mar Blvd	Suite 215		Pasadena	CA	91105		Understanding	7/26/2023	
2.203	i doddolla		70 L Dei Mai Divu	Juile 210		rasaudila	CA	31100	 	Clinical Evaluation	1/20/2020	+
2.284	Canon Medical Systems USA, Inc.		2441 Michelle Drive			Tustin	CA	92780		Agreement	10/30/2024	
4.404	Canon Medical Systems USA, IIIC.		ZTT I WIIGHEIE DIIVE	1		i uotiii	<u>-</u> ΟΛ	32100		Letter re: Confidential	10/30/2024	
-				1				1	1	Letter IC. Commucilitai		1

Main Document Page 75 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			4560 Communication							Statement of Work re: Clinical Evaluation of Canon Mobirex		
2.286	Canon Medical Systems USA, Inc.	Mark Anderson	Avenue Suite 100			Boca Raton	FL	33431		i9	Undetermined	
2.200	Cardinal Health Pharmacy Services,	Walk / Widerson	1330 Enclave			Dood Haton	-	00101		Letter re: Transactional Billing		
2.287	LLC		Parkway			Houston	TX	77077		Request	Undetermined	
			j							Letter re: Pharmacy Solutions		
	Cardinal Health Pharmacy Services,									Software Agreement		
2.288	LLC		13651 Dublin Ct.			Stafford	TX	77477		Extension	5/31/2023	
		Attn Director, Provider Network	601 Potrero Grande								_	
2.289	Care1st Health Plan	Operations	Avenue			Monterey Park	CA	91755		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	0 4 4 11 11 151	Attn Director of Provider Network	601 Potrero Grande					04755		Hospital Services Agreement	_	
2.290	Care1st Health Plan	Operations	Drive			Monterey Park	CA	91755		(Per Diem)	Evergreen	
			601 Potrero Grande							Hospital Services Agreement (Per Diem) for Medi-Cal		
2.291	Care1st Health Plan	Attn Director of Contracting	Drive			Monterey Park	CA	91755		Services	Evergreen	
2.231	Care ist i lealth Flair	Auti Director of Contracting	Dilve			Workerey Fark	CA	31733		Services	Lvergreen	
ı		Attn Director of Provider Network	601 Potrero Grande					1		Regulatory Amendment to the		
2.292	Care1st Health Plan	Operations	Drive			Monterey Park	CA	91755		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
_			601 Protero Grande							Electronic Funds Transfer		
2.293	Care1st Health Plan	Accounting Department - Cap Team	Drive			Monterey Park	CA	91755		(EFT) Enrollment Form	Undetermined	
			17752 Sky Park							Supplemental Staffing		
2.294	CareerStaff Unlimited	Rachel Gleckman	Circle, Suite 230			Irvine	CA	92614		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			12900 Park Plaza							Email re: Intent to		
2.295	CareMore Health		Dr.			Cerritos	CA	90703		Renegotiate Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to Medicare		
	0 11 11 11 11		12900 Park Plaza			0 "		00700		Advantage Hospital Service	_	
2.296	CareMore Health Plan		Dr.			Cerritos	CA	90703	-	Agreement Amendment to Medicare	Evergreen	
			12900 Park Plaza							Advantage Hospital Service		
2.297	CareMore Health Plan		Dr.			Cerritos	CA	90703		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.231	Carelviore Fleatur Flair		DI.			Cernios	CA	30703		Amendment to Medicare	Lvergreen	
			12900 Park Plaza							Advantage Hospital Service		
2.298	CareMore Health Plan		Dr.			Cerritos	CA	90703		Agreement	Undetermined	
			12900 Park Plaza							National Adjusted Operating		
2.299	CareMore Health Plan		Dr.			Cerritos	CA	90703		Standardized Amounts	Undetermined	
			12900 Park Plaza							Letter re: Notice of Intent to		
2.300	CareMore Health Plan	Simone Luyt, Director, Contracting	Dr., Suite 150			Cerritos	CA	90703		Renegotiate Agreement	Undetermined	
2 204	CaraMara Haakh Dian		12900 Park Plaza			Corritor	64	00702		Capitated Financial Alignment Demonstration ("Duals Demonstration Program")	Llo determined	
2.301	CareMore Health Plan	Dorothy Glogowski, Contracts	Dr., Suite 150 18000 Studebaker			Cerritos	CA	90703	+	Contract Addendum	Undetermined	
2.302	CareMore Insurance Services, Inc.	Specialist	Rd., # 100			Cerritos	CA	90703		Letter re: Name Change	Undetermined	
2.502	Caroniore modrance dervices, inc.	Openianot	18000 Studebaker	1	+	Jennos	JA	30703	+	Medicare+Choice Hospital	Chacterinilea	
2.303	CareMore Insurance Services, Inc.	Attn: Chief Executive Officer	Rd., Ste. 100			Cerritos	CA	90703		Service Agreement	Evergreen	
		The Endeand Smoot	, 0.0		1	2011100	J	30.00		Amendment to	2.0.9.0011	
		Attn: Carl Westerhoff, Chief	18000 Studebaker							Medicare+Choice Hospital		
2.304	CareMore Insurance Services, Inc.	Executive Officer	Rd., Ste. 100			Cerritos	CA	90703		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
		Mr. Greg, DHA, MBA, Chief	18000 Studebaker							Letter re: Termination with Intent to Renegotiate		
2.305	CareMore Insurance Services, Inc.	Executive Officer	Road, Suite 100			Cerritos	CA	90703		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.306	Carlos G. Makabali		Address on File					1	1	W-9	Undetermined	
										Medical Directorship		
2.307	Carlos G. Makabali, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 76 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
										Acknowledgment and		
2.308	Carlos Makabali, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
0.000		01: 7 70: "								Acknowledgment And		
2.309	Carlos Makabali, M.D.	Chief of Staff	Address on File						+	Agreement	Undetermined	
	Case Management Integrated Solutions, LLC dba Horizon									Agreement re: Homeless		
2 210	Recuperative Care		P.O. Box 217			Lynwood	CA	90262		Patient Continued Recovery	10/24/2023	
2.310	recuperative date		1.0. DOX 217			Lynwood	OA.	30202	+	Talletit Continued Recovery	10/24/2023	
			1701 Novato							Amendment to Evalisys		
2.311	Catalyst Systems, LLC		Boulevard, Suite 205			Novato	CA	94947		License Agreement	Undetermined	
			,									
			1701 Novato							HIPAA Business Associate		
2.312	Catalyst Systems, LLC		Boulevard, Suite 205			Novato	CA	94947		Agreement (With Security)	Undetermined	
	Center for Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.	Amy Garrigues, Chief Strategy &	5775 Wayzata Blvd,							Mutual Nondisclosure		
2.313	dba RAYUS Radiology	Development Office	#400			St. Louis Park	MN	54416		Agreement	Undetermined	
								I				
	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid		90 7th Street, Suite					94103-		Next Generation ACO Model:		
2.314	Services		5-300	10010.0		San Francisco	CA	6706	_	Frequently Asked Questions	Undetermined	
0.045	Central Admixture Pharmacy	Discretes of Ooles	0	18012 Cowan,		In the s	0.4	00044		CARC IV C	F	
2.315	Services, Inc.	Director of Sales	Corporate Office 1051 Parkview	Suite 250		Irvine	CA	92614	+	CAPS IV Services Agreement Management Services	Evergreen	
2.316	Central Health MSO Inc.	Attn: President	Drive, Suite 220			Covina	CA	91724		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.510	Certifal Fleatiff WSO IIIC.	Attii. Fresident	1051 Parkview			COVIIIa	CA	31724	+	HIPAA Business Associate	Lveigieen	
2.317	Central Health MSO Inc.	Attn: Chief Executive Officer	Drive, Suite 220			Covina	CA	91724		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.017	Central Ficality MCC Inc.	Titali. Chici Excedite Chice	Diivo, Guito 220			Ooviiia	0,1	01727	+	Agreement	Lvergreen	
2.318	Central Health Plan of California	Attn: Chief Executive Officer	1540 Bridgegate Dr			Diamond Bar	CA	91765		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Central Health Plan of	3	
			1051 Parkview Dr.,							California Hospital Services		
2.319	Central Health Plan of California, Inc.		Suite 120			Covina	CA	91724		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Central Health Plan of		
			1051 Parkview Dr.,							California Hospital Services		
2.320	Central Health Plan of California, Inc.		Suite 120			Covina	CA	91724		Agreement	Evergreen	
0.004	0	0 1/ 0 0 0 0 11 1	1051 Parkview Dr.,					04704			_	
2.321	Central Health Plan of California, Inc.	Sam Kam, Ph. D., M.D., President	Suite 120			Covina	CA	91724	+	Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.322	Central Health Plan of California, Inc.	Som Kom Dh.D. M.D. Brookdont	1051 Parkview Dr., Suite 120			Covina	CA	91724		Hospital Services Agreement Addendum	Undetermined	
2.322	Central Health Plan of California, Inc.	Salli Kalli, Fli.D., W.D., Flesidelit	Central Health Plan	1051 Parkview		COVIIIa	CA	91724	_	Addendam	Ondetermined	
2.323		Sam Kam, Ph.D., M.D., President	of California, Inc.	Dr., Suite 120		Covina	CA	91724		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.020	/ u D / u lliates	Cam ram, r n.b., w.b., r resident	or Camorria, inc.	51., Ouite 120		COVIIIA	57	31727		Summary and Landscape	Lvergreen	
										Maintenance		
2.324	CentreScapes Inc.		N/A							Proposal/Contract	Undetermined	
	CEP America-California (fka									Scribe Services Addendum to		
1	California Emergency Physicians									Emergency Services		
2.325	Medical Group)		2100 Powell Street	Suite 400		Emeryville	CA	94608		Agreement	Undetermined	
	CEP America-California (fka									Scribe Services Addendum to		
1	California Emergency Physicians									Emergency Services		
2.326	Medical Group)		2100 Powell Street	Suite 400		Emeryville	CA	94608		Agreement	Undetermined	
1	CEP America-California (fka									Scribe Services Addendum to		
2 227	California Emergency Physicians		2400 Day !! Ot :	Cuito 400			C 4	0.4600		Emergency Services	l la data	
2.321	Medical Group) CEP America-California d/b/a Vituity		2100 Powell Street	Suite 400	1	Emeryville	CA	94608	+	Agreement	Undetermined	
1	(fka California Emergency									Amendment #1 to Emergency		
2 328	Physicians Medical Group)		2100 Powell Street	Suite 400		Emeryville	CA	94608		Department Agreement	Undetermined	
2.020	i ilyaidialia Medical Group)	l .	2 100 FOWEII SITEEL	Juile 400	1	LITTETYVIIIC	UΛ	34000		Department Agreement	Gridetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 77 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
										Amendment #1 to Emergency		
2.329	CEP America-California dba Vituity		2100 Powell Street	Suite 400		Emeryville	CA	94608		Department Agreement	Undetermined	
		ATTN: DAVID BIRDSALL, M.D.,	2100 POWELL ST.,							Telemedicine Services	_	
2.330	CEP AMERICA-TELEHEALTH, PC	coo	SUITE 900			EMERYVILLE	CA	94608		Agreement	Evergreen	
		ATTN: DAVID BIRDSALL, M.D.,	2100 POWELL ST							Amendment #1 to Telemedicine Services		
2.331	CEP AMERICA-TELEHEALTH, PC	COO	SUITE 900			EMERYVILLE	CA	94608		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.001	OEI / WIETGOT TEEETIE/TETTI, TO		00112 000			LIVILITYTELL	0/1	0-1000		Tele-Scribe Services	Ondotominod	
	CEP AMERICA-TELEHEALTH, PC	ATTN: DAVID BIRDSALL, M.D.,	2100 POWELL ST.,							Addendum to Telemedicine		
2.332	DBA VITUITY	coo	SUITE 900			EMERYVILLE	CA	94608		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.333	Chao Song		Address on File							W-9 Form	Undetermined	
	Charter Communications Operating,									New Client Application &		
2.334	LLC	Attn Benjamin Shin VP Assoc. GC	400 Atlantic Street			Stamford	CT	06901		Terms and Conditions	Undetermined	
0.005	Cigna Health and Life Insurance		NI/A							Amendment to Hospital	0/04/0005	
2.335	Company Cigna Health and Life Insurance		N/A		+					Services Agreement	3/31/2025	
	Company and Cigna HealthCare of		400 N. Brand Blvd.,									
2.336	California, Inc.		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Confidentiality Agreement	Undetermined	
2.000	Cigna Healthcare and Life Insurance		400 N. Barand Blvd			O.O.T.GGIO	071	0.1200		Amendment to the Hospital	Cildotoiiiiiod	
2.337	Company		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
			400 N. Barand Blvd.,							Amendment to the Hospital		
2.338	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
			400 N. Brand Blvd.,							Amendment to Hospital		
2.339	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	#300		_	Glendale	CA	91203		Services Agreement	3/31/2025	
0.040	Oi Haalth Oa t Oalitamia Ia-	Attn: Vice President, Contracting and Provider Services	Suite 300			Glendale	CA	91203			F	
2.340	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.	Provider Services	Suite 300			Gieridale	CA	91203		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Termination with		
		Teri Daly Lauenstein, VP of Provider	400 N. Brand Blvd.,							Intent to Renegotiate Hospital		
2.341	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.	Contracting and Provider Services	Suite 300			Glendale	CA	91203		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			Provider Contracting									
			and Provider	400 N. Brand						Letter re: Charge Description		
2.342	Cigna Healthcare of California, Inc.	Teri Daly Lauenstein, Vice President	Services	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Master Increase	Undetermined	
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc. and Cigna Health and Life Insurance		400 N. Brand Blvd.,							Amandment of Hospital		
2 242	Company		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Amendment of Hospital Services Agreement	3/31/2025	
2.343	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.		#300			Gieridale	CA	91203		Services Agreement	3/31/2023	
	and Cigna Health and Life Insurance		400 N. Brand Blvd.,							Amendment to Participating		
2.344	Company		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Provider Agreement	Evergreen	
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.									Exhibit B Fee Schedule and		
	and Cigna Health and Life Insurance		400 N. Brand Blvd.,							Reimbursement Terms All		
2.345	Company		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Benefit Plan Types	Undetermined	
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.		400 N. Dana d B'									
2.346	and Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company		400 N. Brand Blvd., #300			Glendale	CA	91203		Rates Only Amendment	Undetermined	
2.340	Company Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.	1	#300		+	Gleriuale	CA	91203		Nates Only Amendment	Undereimmed	
1	and Cigna Health and Life Insurance		400 N. Brand Blvd							Amendment to the Hospital		
2.347	Company		#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
1	1 . 7						1	1				
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.											
	and Cigna Health and Life Insurance											
I	Company formerly Connecticut	Attn: Jeanie M. Whited Director of	400 N. Brand Blvd.,					l		Amendment to the Hospital		
2.348	General Life Insurance Company	Contracting	#300			Glendale	CA	91203		Services Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 78 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Schedule	e G	
Executory Co	ontracts and	Unexpired	Leases

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line		Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address	Address 0	014	01-1-	7:	0		remaining	contract
Line		Creditor Notice Name	Address	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	or the deptor's interest	remaining	contract
	CIGNA HealthCare of California, Inc.											
		Attn: Vice President, Contracting and		400 N. Brand								
2.349	Insurance Company	Provider Services	of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	CIGNA HealthCare of California, Inc.									First Amendment to Hospital		
	and Connecticut General Life	Attn: Vice President, Contracting and	CIGNA HealthCare	400 N. Brand						Services Agreement Rates		
2.350			of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Only Agreement	Undetermined	
	CIGNA HealthCare of California, Inc.	1 1011001 00111000	or oumorna	Divai, Caito coc		O.O.T.GGIO	0, 1	0.200		omy rigidement	Cilactorimica	
		Attn: Vice President, Contracting and	CIGNA HealthCare	400 N. Brand						Letter re: Notice of Increase		
2.351			of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		in Contract Discount(s)	Undetermined	
2.331	CIGNA HealthCare of California. Inc.	Flovider Services	Oi CalilOffila	Divu., Suite 300		Gieriuale	CA	91203		III Contract Discount(s)	Ondetermined	
		Attac Vice Described Acceptantian and	010010 1114-0	400 N. Daniel						Latter and Nation of Income		
		Attn: Vice President, Contracting and		400 N. Brand						Letter re: Notice of Increase		
2.352		Provider Services	of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		in Contract Discount(s)	Undetermined	
	CIGNA HealthCare of California, Inc.							1				
		Attn: Vice President, Contracting and		400 N. Brand				1				
2.353		Provider Services	of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Rates Only Amendment	Undetermined	
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.									Exhibit A Fee Schedule and		
	and Connecticut General Life	Attn: Vice President, Contracting and	CIGNA HealthCare	400 N. Brand				1		Reimbursement Terms All		
2.354	Insurance Company		of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Benefit Plan Types	Undetermined	
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.			,		2.0.144.0		1200		Exhibit B Fee Schedule and	2.100.01111100	
		Attn: Vice President, Contracting and	CIGNA HealthCare	400 N. Brand						Reimbursement Terms All		
2.355			of California	Blvd Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Benefit Plan Types	Undetermined	
2.333		Provider Services	oi Calilornia	biva., Suite 300		Gieridale	CA	91203			Undetermined	
	Cigna HealthCare of California, Inc.									Exhibit B Fee Schedule and		
		Attn: Vice President, Contracting and		400 N. Brand						Reimbursement Terms All		
2.356	Insurance Company		of California	Blvd., Suite 300		Glendale	CA	91203		Benefit Plan Types	Undetermined	
			170 West Tasman									
2.357	Cisco Systems, Inc.		Dr.			San Jose	CA	95134		Packing List	Undetermined	
	Citizens Choice Health Plan, Inc. dba		17315 Studebaker							Medicare Advantage Hospital		
2.358	Citizens Choice Healthplan	Director of Contracting	Road, Ste 200			Cerritos	CA	90703		Service Agreement	Evergreen	
	Citizens Choice Health Plan, Inc. dba	Ü	17315 Studebaker							Medicare Advantage Hospital	Ü	
2.359			Road, Ste 200			Cerritos	CA	90703		Service Agreement	Evergreen	
			,					100.00		Amendment No. 3 to the		
										Emergency Department Call		
										Coverage Agreement		
	Oit of Hana Farmalation		DO D 5000			Managarita	O 4	04047			I la datamata a	
∠.360	City of Hope Foundation		PO Box 5063	1		Monrovia	CA	91017		Effective January 29, 2009	Undetermined	1
								1		Amendment III Emergency		
								1		Department Call Coverage		
								1		Agreement Effective January		
2.361	City of Hope Medical Foundation		P.O. Box 5063			Monrovia	CA	91017		29, 2009	Undetermined	
	Clever Care of Golden State Inc.		8990 Westminster							Network Participation		
2.362	d.b.a. Clever Care of California		Blvd., Third Floor			Westminster	CA	92683		Agreement	Evergreen	
	Clinical Management Consultants,		435 Pacific Ave								3	
2.363	Inc.		Suite 500			San Francisco	CA	94133		Terms & Conditions	Undetermined	
			1801 E. Parkcourt	+		54		1 30		: : a conditions	555.511111100	+
			Place, Bldg. D, Suite					1		Supplemental Staffing		
2 264	Clinical Stoffing Services		104			Conto Ana	CA	02704			Everane	
2.364	Clinical Staffing Services			1		Santa Ana	CA	92701		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Coastal Communities Physician		1194 Pacific Street,			0 1 . 0		0046			_	
2.365		Attn Medical Director	Suite 202			San Luis Obispo	CA	93401		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Coastal Communities Physician		1194 Pacific Street,					1				
2.366	Network		Suite 202			San Luis Obispo	CA	93401		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			2447 Pacific Coast							Supplemental Staffing		
	Coastal Medical Services	Attn: Kenny Kadar	Highway, Suite 200			Hermosa Beach	CA	90254		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.367											3	+
2.367	Coastai Wedicai Gervices	-								Commercevantage Master		
2.367 2.368	Commerce Bank	Attn: Commercial Products	811 Main Street	KCCOMPROD		Kansas City	MO	64105		Commercevantage Master Services Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 79 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			6451 North Federal	7144.000 2	, tadi oco o	Jy		1		Contingency Search		
2.370	CompHealth Associates, Inc.		Highway, Ste 701			Fort Lauderdale	FL	33308		Agreement	Evergreen	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		6451 North Federal				ļ —			Confirmation to Contingency		
2.371	CompHealth Associates, Inc.		Highway, Ste 701			Fort Lauderdale	FL	33308		Search Agreement	Undetermined	
			J - 77							Addendum to the Emergency		
										Department Cardiology		
	Comprehensive Cardiovascular									Group Call Coverage		
2.372	Specialist Group	Attn: Peter Fung, M.D.	220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801		Agreement	Undetermined	
		3,								Emergency Department		
	Comprehensive Cardiovascular									Cardiology Group Call		
2.373	Specialists		220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801		Coverage Agreement	Evergreen	
2.0.0	Comprehensive Cardiovascular		220 0.1 1101 011001		1	7 till diritor d	071	0.00.		Amendment #1 to Medical		
2.374	Specialists	Peter K. Fung M.D	220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801		Directorship Agreement	Undetermined	
2.07	Comprehensive Cardiovascular	T CLC I'L I' UNG WILD	ZZO G. I HOL GUICOL			7 diriambra	071	01001		Amendment #1 to Medical	Ondetermined	
2.375	Specialists		220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801		Directorship Agreement	Undetermined	
2.515	Comprehensive Cardiovascular		330 S. Garfield Ave.			7 diriambra	071	01001		Medical Directorship	Ondetermined	
2.376	Specialists	Attn: Peter K. Fung, M.D., President								Agreement	Evergreen	
2.370	Opecialists	Attil. Feter K. Fully, W.D., Flesiderit	#200		+			+		Letter re: Emergency	Lvergreen	
1								1		Department of Cardiology		
										Group Call Coverage		
										Agreement Effective April 1,		
	Comprehensive Cardiovascular									2019 - Soha Ahmad, M.D.		
2 277	Specialists Group		220 S 1st St			Alhambra	CA	91801		Providing On Call Coverage	Undetermined	
2.377	Specialists Group		220 3 151 31		+	Alliallibia	CA	91001		Emergency Department	Ondetermined	
	Comprehensive Cardiovascular									Cardiology Group Call		
0.070	Specialists Group		220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801		Coverage Agreement	- Francisco	
2.378	Specialists Group		220 S. FIISI SITEEL	1		Amambra	CA	91601		Letter re: Emergency	Evergreen	
	0									Department Cardiology		
0.070	Comprehensive Cardiovascular		000 0 F: + 0+ +					04004		Group Call Coverage		
2.379	Specialists Group		220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801		Agreement	Undetermined	
0 000	Comprehensive Cardiovascular		000 0 5:+ 0++			A II I	0.4	04004		Amendment III Emergency	Lin determined	
2.380	Specialists Group, Inc.		220 S. First Street			Alhambra	CA	91801	-	Room On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
	0		309 West Beverly							Amendment I Emergency		
0.004	Comprehensive Cardiovascular					Manadala alla	0.4	90640		Department Call Coverage	Lin determined	
2.381	Specialists Group, Inc. Compunnel Staffing dba Compunnel		Boulevard 103 Morgan Lane,			Montebello	CA	90640		Agreement	Undetermined	
0.000						D		00500		Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.382	Software Group Inc	Attn: Contracts Compunnel	Suite 102			Plainsboro	NJ	08536		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
0.000	Connecticut General Life Insurance	Attn: Vice President, Contracting and				01 11		04000			_	
2.383	Company	Provider Services	Suite 300			Glendale	CA	91203		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	-
l	Constallation Nov. 5		9960 Corporate							Net wel Oct A		
	Constellation NewEnergy - Gas		Campus Drive, Suite	· [101	1,000		Natural Gas Agency	_	
2.384	Division, LLC	1	2000			Louisville	KY	40223		Agreement	Evergreen	-
1	0		9960 Corporate					1				
	Constellation NewEnergy - Gas		Campus Drive, Suite	•			101	40000		Master Gas Sale and	_	
2.385	Division, LLC	1	2000			Louisville	KY	40223	1	Transportation Contract	Evergreen	-
l	0		9960 Corporate							T 0		
	Constellation NewEnergy-Gas		Campus Drive, Suite	•						Transaction Confirmation		
2.386	Division, LLC		2000			Louisville	KY	40223	1	Deal No. 615508	Undetermined	
l										Solution Summary, Solution		
1								1		Quote, and Purchase Order		
			l					I		re: August Cisco Secure		
2.387	CONVERGEONE INC		3344 HIGHWAY 149)		Eagan	MN	55121		Email Xaas Subscription	8/14/2023	
			l					I		Purchase Order re: Email		
2.388	CONVERGEONE INC		3344 HIGHWAY 149)		Eagan	MN	55121		Security 3 yr License	Undetermined	1
2.389	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 101007	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 80 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.390	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 101006	Undetermined	
2.391	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 100967	Undetermined	
2.392	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 100964	Undetermined	
2.393	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 100966	Undetermined	
2.394	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 111837	Undetermined	
2.395	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 086704	Undetermined	
2.396	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 094144	Undetermined	
2.397	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 094206	Undetermined	
2.398	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 101186	Undetermined	
2.399	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order #: 101712	Undetermined	
2.400	ConvergeOne Inc		3344 Highway 149			Eagan	MN	55121		Purchase Order No. 109815	Undetermined	
			4290 E Brickell			- 5						
2.401	ConvergeOne, Inc.		Street			Ontario	CA	91761		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			0001					06455-				
2.402	Cooper-Atkins Corporation		33 Reeds Gap Road	PO Box 450		Middlefield	СТ	0450		End User License Agreement	Evergreen	
	COPE Healthcare Consulting Inc.		1150 S Olive St			·····acionola	10,	10.00	1			
2.403	dba COPE Health Solutions	Allen Miller. Chief Executive Officer	Suite 1200			Los Angeles	CA	90015		Contract for Services	Undetermined	
2.400	aba GGI E Ficaliti Colationo	7 MICH WILLOW, OTHER EXCOUNTS CHICAL	2275 Huntington Dr.			Loo / trigoroo	0/1	50010		Anesthesiology Coverage	Ondotominod	
2.404	Core Anesthesia Associates	c/o Stephen Eng, D.O.	#337			San Marino	CA	91108		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.404	Core Ariestriesia Associates	C/O Stephen Eng, D.O.	#551			San Manno	CA	91100		Amendment No.1	Lvergreen	
										Anesthesiology Coverage		
			2275 Huntington Dr.							Agreement Effective July 1,		
2 405	Core Anesthesia Associates	c/o Stephen Eng, D.O	#337			San Marino	CA	91108		2014	Undetermined	
2.405	Core Ariestriesia Associates	C/O Stephen Eng, D.O	#331			San Manno	CA	91106		2014	Undetermined	
			0075 Htinto D							A		
		/ 0: 1 5 50	2275 Huntington Dr.					04400		Amendment II Anesthesiology		
2.406	Core Anesthesia Associates	c/o Stephen Eng, D.O	#337			San Marino	CA	91108		Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
			2275 Huntington Dr.					04400		W-9 for Core Anesthesia		
2.407	Core Anesthesia Associates		#337			San Marino	CA	91108		Associates	Undetermined	
										Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.408	Core Medial Group	Attn: Paul Laurin	2 Keewaydin Drive			Salem	NH	03709		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attn: CSO - Hospital Contract				West				First Health Payor List		
2.409	Coventry Health Care	Management	750 Riverpoint Drive			Sacramento	CA	95605		Update	Undetermined	
	Coventry Health Care National					West						
2.410	Network, Inc.	Attn: Network Management	750 Riverpoint Drive			Sacramento	CA	95605		Hospital Agreement	Evergreen	
	Coventry Health Care National					West				Amendment to Hospital		
2.411	Network, Inc.	Attn: Network Management	750 Riverpoint Drive)		Sacramento	CA	95605		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Statement of Work (SOW) #1		
										to the Cross America		
			19300 S. Hamilton							Financial Master Service		
2.412	Cross America Financial, LLC	Attn Accounting	Avenue, Suite 230			Gardena	CA	90248		Agreement	9/30/2023	
			19300 S. Hamilton							Cross America Financial		
2.413	Cross America Financial, LLC		Avenue, Suite 230			Gardena	CA	90248		Master Service Agreement	Evergreen	
			6551 Park of									
			Commerce							Supplemental Staffing		
2.414	Cross Country Staffing, Inc.	Attn: Contracts Administration	Boulevard			Boca Raton	FL	33487	1	Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			5780 North Swan								_	
2.415	CyraCom, LLC	Todd Torman	Road			Tucson	AZ	85718		Service Agreement	Evergreen	
										Exhibit A Pathologist's	, ,	
									1	Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.416	Cyrus Parsa, D.O.		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
			733 S. Marquette						1	Statement of Work re:		
2.417	Datasite LLC		Ave			Minneapolis	MN	55402		Datasite Diligence	Evergreen	
		<u> </u>	733 S. Marquette	1				55.02	+			

Main Document Page 81 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.419	David A. Duarte, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.420	David Chen, M.D.		Address on File							Amendment to Medical Director Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.421	David Chen, M.D.		Address on File							Medical Directorship Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.422	DaVita Health Plan of California, Inc	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Amendment II to the Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2 423	DaVita Health Plan of California, Inc.	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Amendment II to the Hospital Services Agreement Effective January 1, 2015	Evergreen	
										Amendment II to the Hospital Services Agreement Effective		
2.424	DaVita Health Plan of California, Inc.	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		January 1, 2015	Evergreen	
2.425	DaVita Health Plan of California, Inc.	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Amendment II to the Hospital Services Agreement Effective January 1, 2015	Evergreen	
2.426	DaVita Health Plan of California, Inc.	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Amendment II to the Hospital Services Agreement Effective January 1, 2015	Evergreen	
2.427	DaVita Healthcare Partners Plan, Inc. aka Optum Care	Attention: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Letter re: Notice of Termination Extended	Undetermined	
2.428	DaVita Healthcare Partners Plan, Inc. aka Optum Care	Attention: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Letter re: Termination with intent to Renegotiate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.429	Deanna Khan, M.D.		Address on File							Acknowledgment and Agreement	Undetermined	
2.430	Decoded Health, Inc.	Attn: Mark Hanson	1900 Powell St Floor 7 MS 4704, P.O. Box	r		Emeryville	CA	94608 95899-		Business Associate Agreement Conflict of Interest	Undetermined	
2.431	Department of Health Care Services		997412			Sacramento Palm Beach	CA	7412		Compliance Certificate Agreement Reference No:	Undetermined	
	DePuy Synthes Sales, Inc. Desert Oasis Health Care		4500 Riverside Drive	9		Gardens	FL	33410		124487	Undetermined	
2.433	(Group/IPA) Desert Oasis Health Care	Attn Medical Director	275 N. El Cielo			Palm Springs	CA	92262		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.434	(Group/IPA) Devicor Medical Products, Inc., d/b/a Mammotome	Attn Medical Director Attn: Service Department	275 N. El Cielo 300 E-Business Way, 5th Floor			Palm Springs Cincinnati	CA OH	92262 45241		Hospital Services Agreement Placement Agreement Account Number: 1383630	Evergreen Undetermined	
2.700		That Colvide Department	MS 4704, P.O. Box			Siliciniau		95899-		Attachment A: Network Provider Agreement	Shactermined	
2.436	DHCS		997412 111 West 33rd			Sacramento	CA	7412		Boilerplate Checklist	Undetermined	
2.437	Diligent Corporation Diversified Medical Records		Street, 16th Floor			New York	NY	10120		Order Form Proposal for Release of Information Services at	Evergreen	
2.438	Services, Inc. Diversified Medical Records		247 East 900 South			Salt Lake City	UT	84111		Beverly Hospital Business Associate	Undetermined	
2.439	Services, Inc.	Attn Alyce Hallman	247 East 900 South			Salt Lake City	UT	84111		Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 82 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
0	отпистот апохри са годос		7 (44, 655)	Addi C55 Z	Addicos	Oity	Otato	p	Journary	Management System	Tomaming	
										Certifications/Accreditation		
2 440	DNV GL Healthcare USA, Inc.		1400 Ravello Drive			Katy	TX	77449		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.110	DITT GE Floattioure COA, inc.		1400 Ravello Blive			rtaty	170	17440		Amendment to Management	Lvergreen	
										System		
										Certifications/Accreditation		
2.441	DNV Healthcare USA Inc.		351 California St. #A			Arcadia	CA	91006		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.77	DITT Ficalitical Continue.		oo i camorna ca mi	1		rtiodala	0/1	01000		Letter re: ECC Call Panel	Ondotominod	
										Coverage Schedule for		
2 1/12	Donald J. Portocarrero, D.O.	Donald J. Portocarrero	Address on File							October 2016	Undetermined	
2.772	Donaid 3. 1 Ortocarrero, D.O.	Bonaid 3. 1 Ontocarrero	Address of the							Letter re: ECC Call Panel	Ondetermined	
										Coverage Schedule for		
2.443	Donald J. Portocarrero, D.O.	Donald J. Portocarrero	Address on File							November 2016	Undetermined	
2.443	Donaid J. Portocarrero, D.O.	Donaid J. Portocarrero	Address on File	1							Undetermined	
0 444	Developed I Devision D.O. Inc.	Daniel I Bartanana	054 0-19			A E -	0.4	04000		W-9 for Donald J.	Line alore a marine and	
2.444	Donald J. Portocarrero, D.O. Inc.	Donald J. Portocarrero	351 California St. #A			Arcadia	CA	91006		Portocarrero, D.O. Inc.	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.445	Donald J. Portocarrero, D.O., Inc.	Donald J. Portocarrero	351 California St. #A			Arcadia	CA	91006		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.446	Doximity	Attn: Contracts Dept	500 3rd Street #510			San Francisco	CA	94107		Talent Finder Agreement	Evergreen	
			8105 Irvine Center									
2.447	Doyle & Schafer		Drive Suite 520			Irvine	CA	92618		Engagement Letter	Undetermined	
2.448	Dr. Kyaw Than		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										Amendment 1 to		
						La Canada				Anesthesiology Coverage		
2.449	Dr. Yiping Wu MD, Inc.		4275 Mesa Vista Dr.			Flintridge	CA	91011		Agreement	Undetermined	
						La Canada				W-9 Form for Dr. Yiping Wu		
2.450	Dr. Yiping Wu MD, Inc.		4275 Mesa Vista Dr.			Flintridge	CA	91011		MD, Inc.	Undetermined	
			9420 Key West Ave.							Amendment to Master		
2.451	DrFirst.com, Inc		Suite 230			Rockville	MD	20850		Agreement	Undetermined	
	,									Amendment to Master		
			9420 Key West Ave.							Agreement for EPCS Gold		
2.452	DrFirst.com, Inc		Suite 230			Rockville	MD	20850		with PDMP Access	Undetermined	
	,		9420 Key West Ave.									
2.453	DrFirst.com, Inc		Suite 230			Rockville	MD	20850		Purchase Order No. 114893	Undetermined	
	zii iiotiooiii, iiio		9420 Key West Ave.			T to ott mo		20000		Amendment to Master	Oridotorrimiod	
2.454	DrFirst.com, Inc		Suite 230			Rockville	MD	20850		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.101	zii iiotiooiii, iiio		9420 Key West Ave.			T to ott in o	5	20000		Addendum to Master	Oridotorrimiod	
2.455	DrFirst.com, Inc		Suite 230			Rockville	MD	20850		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.400	Bit ilot.com, illo	+	3760 Kilroy Airport			TOOKVIIIO	IVID	20000		Agreement	Ondotominod	
2.456	DS & Associates, LLC		Way	Suite 620		Long Beach	CA	90806		Tax Consulting Agreement	Undetermined	
2.700	DO W / 13300lates, LLO	1	vvay	Calle 020		Long Deach	- JA	30000		Emergency Room On-Call	Chacterrinied	
2.457	Dustin J. Lee, D.O.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.40/	Dusuii J. Lee, D.O.	+	Audiess Ull File	1			+	+	+	Agreement	Lvergreen	
I										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
0.450	Dustin I I as D.C.		Address Fil-								Lindot	
2.458	Dustin J. Lee, D.O.	+	Address on File	1			+	+	-	the Call Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
0.450	Foot Observing Francis III and		4550 E Ok : B'	.				00000		Transportation and Holding	Unidate mail: 1	
2.459	East Olympic Funeral Home		4556 E Olympic Blvd	1		Los Angeles	CA	90022	1	Agreement	Undetermined	
			1120 South Maple				١	l		Medical Transportation		
2.460	EastWestProto, Inc.	1	Street			Montebello	CA	90640		Service Agreement	6/11/2023	
I			1120 South Maple				l	1		Medical Transportation		
2.461	EastWestProto, Inc.		Street			Montebello	CA	90640		Service Agreement	6/11/2023	
			10803 Hope St., Ste							Participating Provider		
2.462	Easy Choice Health Plan	Attn Network Management	В			Cypress	CA	90630		Hospital Agreement	Evergreen	
ı —			10803 Hope St., Ste							Amendment #1 to the Letter		
	Easy Choice Health Plan, Inc.		В				CA	90630		of Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 83 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.464	eAudit Solutions		2022 W NW Highway			Grapevine	TX	76051		Confidentiality Agreement	Undetermined	
2.465	EBSCO	Payment Processing Center	PO Box 204661			Dallas	TX	75320- 4661		Invoice No. 0414945	Undetermined	
2 466	EC2 Software Solutions		400 Apgar Drive, Suite I			Somerset	NJ	08873		Quote No.1810-02513	Undetermined	
						Somerset	INJ	06673		Letter Agreement re: First Amendment to Hospitalist Post-Discharge Referral		
2.467	Edwin T. Yu, M.D.		Address on File							Panel	Undetermined	
2.468	Eliseo Mills, Jr., M.D.		Address on File							Contract for Performance of Services	Evergreen	
2.469	Eliseo Mills, Jr., M.D.		Address on File							Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Performance of Services	Undetermined	
2.470	Eliseo Mills, Jr., M.D.		Address on File							W-9 for Eliseo Mills, Jr., M.D.	Undetermined	
2.471	Eliseo Mills, Jr., M.D.	General Psychiatry	Address on File							Response to Amendment No. 2	Undetermined	
2.472	Elite Nursing Services, Inc.	Attn Jet Babasa	1915 W. Orangewood Avenue, Suite 110			Orange	CA	92868		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.473	Ely George Consulting	Attn Foster Newman	366 Anzio Way			Oak Park	CA	91377		Consulting Service Agreement	Undetermined	
0.474	Emerald Health Services	Atta Mark Stages	4640 Admiralty Way #600			Marinar Dal Bay	C A	90292		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Fuereren	
2.474		Attn Mark Stagen				Mariner Del Rey	CA	90292		Emergency Department Orthopedics On-Call	Evergreen	
2.475	Erik M. Dworsky, M.D. EVO Merchant Services, LLC d/b/a		Address on File 320 Cumberland							Agreement Merchant Processing	Evergreen	
2.476	EVO		Avenue			Portland	ME	04101		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.477	Executive Health Resources, Inc.	Attn: General Manager	15 Campus Blvd., Suite 200			Newton Square		19073		Exhibit D to Business Associate Agreement	Evergreen	
2.478	Executive Health Resources, Inc.	Attn: General Manager	15 Campus Blvd., Suite 200			Newton Square	PA	19073		Physician Documentation Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.479	Experian Health, Inc.		720 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 200			Franklin	TN	37067		Add Product, Delete Product and Renewal Amendment	Evergreen	
2.480	Experian Health, Inc.		720 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 200			Franklin	TN	37067		Limited License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.481	EZ Staffing	Attn: Angelo Legesse	601 E. Glenoaks Blvd., Suite 100			Glendale	CA	91207		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.482	Family Care Specialists IPA, A Medical Group, Inc.		N/A							Memorandum of Understanding	Evergreen	
2.483	Family Care Specialists IPA, A Medical Group, Inc.		N/A							Memorandum of Understanding	Evergreen	
2.484	Fernando Ibarra, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.485	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Sixth Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Evergreen	
2.486	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Sixth Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 84 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.487	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Fifth Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.488	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Fourth Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.489	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Third Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.490	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Second Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.491	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		First Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.492	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Fifth Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.493	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Fourth Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.494	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Third Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.495	First Databank, Inc.		500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		Second Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.496			500 East 96th Street, Suite 500			Indianapolis	IN	46240- 3767		First Amendment to the Standard License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.497	First Financial Corporate Leasing, LLC dba First Financial Healthcare Solutions		711 W Kimberly Ave, Ste 160			Placentia	CA	92870		Letter re: Philips EPIQ 7G System Lease	Undetermined	
2.498	First Financial Corporate Services		711 Kimberly Ave. Suite 160			Placentia	CA	92870		Purchase Order re: Interface, Training, and Exchange Coaching Hours	Undetermined	
2.499	Flex Ed, Inc.	Attn: George Cardoso, Chief Executive Officer	3340 Riverside Dr. Suite H 3340 Riverside Dr.			Chino	CA	91710		Flex Ed Educational Services Agreement Form	Evergreen	
2.500	Flex Ed, Inc.	Attn: Travis Mannon, Chief Executive	Suite H 990 Reserve Drive,			Chino	CA	91710		Beverly Hospital Proposal Supplemental Staffing	Undetermined	
2.501	FlexCare Medical Staffing Focus Medical Imaging, Inc.	Officer James Lin Jr MD, President & CEO	Suite 250 506 W. Valley Blvd			Roseville San Gabriel	CA	95678 91776		Services Agreement Letter re: Radiology Services Proposal	Evergreen Undetermined	
										Amendment No. 1 to the Radiology Services		
	Focus Medical Imaging, Inc. Focus Medical Imaging, Inc.	Attn James Lin, M.D., President Attn James Lin, M.D., President	506 W. Valley Blvd. 506 W. Valley Blvd.			San Gabriel San Gabriel	CA	91776 91776		Agreement Medical Directorship Agreement	6/30/2023 Evergreen	
										Exhibit A Employee's Obligations Concerning Medical Staff Membership		
	Focus Medical Imaging, Inc. FormFast, Inc.	Attn James Lin, M.D., President	506 W. Valley Blvd. 13421 Manchester Road. Suite #208			San Gabriel St. Louis	CA MO	91776		and Contract Relationships End-User License/Contract Agreement	Undetermined Evergreen	

Main Document Page 85 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule G Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
Line	the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	government contract
			13421 Manchester							End-User License/Contract		
2.507	FormFast, Inc.		Road, Suite #208			St. Louis	MO	63131		Agreement	Evergreen	
			13421 Manchester							Addendum #1 to FormFast		
2 508	FormFast, Inc.		Road, Suite #208			St. Louis	МО	63131		Agreement re: End-User License/Contract Agreement	Undetermined	
2.300	TOTTIL ASI, ITIC.		Road, Suite #200			St. Louis	IVIO	03131		Invoice re: Imprivata Cortext -	Ondetermined	
										Secure Communication -		
			7255 N. First Street,							24x7 - 100 Users		
2.509	Forward Advantage, Inc.		Suite 106			Fresno	CA	93720		Subscription Renewal	Undetermined	
								02451-		·		
2.510	Fresenius USA Marketing, Inc.	Attn RTG Contracts Departments	920 Winter Street			Waltham	MA	1457		Supply Agreement	Undetermined	
										W-9 Request for Taxpayer		
l										Identification Number and		
2.511	Gautam Ganguly M.D.		Address on File							Certification	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.512	Gautam Ganguly, M.D.		Address on File						_	Agreement	Undetermined	
0.540	0									Acknowledgment and		
2.513	Gautam Ganguly, M.D.		Address on File						-	Agreement	Undetermined	
0.544	Courterer Courterly M.D.		A -l-l							Acknowledgment and	Unaleta maio e al	
2.514	Gautam Ganguly, M.D.		Address on File 3000 W Grandview							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.515	GE Healthcare		Blvd.			Waukesha	wı	53188		Purchase Order #: 071059	Undetermined	
2.515	GETTEAIITICATE		3000 W Grandview			Waukesiia	VVI	33100	+	Fulchase Order #. 07 1039	Ondetermined	
2.516	GE Healthcare		Blvd.			Waukesha	wı	53188		Purchase Order #: 109816	Undetermined	
2.510	GE Freditricare		3000 W Grandview			vvaukosna	***	00100	+	Turchase Order #. 105010	Ondetermined	
2.517	GE Healthcare		Blvd.			Waukesha	wı	53188		Purchase Order #: 108163	Undetermined	
			3000 W Grandview									
2.518	GE Healthcare		Blvd.			Waukesha	WI	53188		Purchase Order #: 086389	Undetermined	
										Letter re: End of Service		
										Support Notification for AW		
										Sun Fire Server X4450		
2.519	GE Healthcare	Product Management	990 Innovation Drive			Wauwatosa	WI	53226		Hardware	Undetermined	
			15724 Collections									
2.520	GE Healthcare IITS USA Corp.		Center Drive			Chicago	IL	60693		Purchase Order #: 041736	Undetermined	
	GE Healthcare IITS USA Corp.		15724 Collections			01:		00000		Quotation from GE		
2.521	(FEIN 03-0363612)		Center Drive			Chicago	IL	60693	+	Healthcare	Undetermined	
2.522	Gemma Ko M.D.		Address on File	1					+	Letter of Acknowledgement Additional Services	Undetermined	
İ										Authorization Reference		
										Number BCH2016-01 to the		
2.523	GenEnCon		N/A							Consulting Agreement	Undetermined	
2.020	CONLINON	1	14/1						+	Consulting Services	Shacterinilea	
2.524	George H. Wang, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
									1	Consulting Services		
2.525	George H. Wang, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										ER On-Call Agreement -		
2.526	George H. Wang, M.D.		Address on File							Individual Physician	Evergreen	
										Medical Director Agreement	-	
										Comprehensive Perinatal		
2.527	George H. Wang, M.D.		Address on File							Services Program Clinic	Evergreen	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.528	George H. Wang, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 86 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359 Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Lino	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
Line	George H. Wang, M.D. OB/GYN	Creditor Notice Name	2211 S. Atlantic	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	W-9 Request for Taxpayer	remaining	Contract
2.529	Medical Group		Ave., Suite B			Monterey Park	CA	91754		Certification	Undetermined	
										ER On-Call Agreement -		
2.530	George P. Fedor, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Individual Physician	Evergreen	
2.531	George P. Fedor, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Obstetric Anesthesiology On- Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.532	George P. Fedor, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Intent to Terminate	Undetermined	
2.533	George P. Fedor, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Intent to Terminate	Undetermined	
	0 05 1 110		=							Acknowledgment and		
2.534	George P. Fedor, M.D.		Address on File		1			_		Agreement Exhibit C - Medical Staff	Undetermined	
										Memberships and Contract		
2.535	George P. Fedor, M.D.		Address on File							Relationships	Undetermined	
	George P. Fedor, M.D., A			309 W. Beverly						W-9 for George P. Fedor, M.D., A Professional		
2.536	Professional Corporation	Anesthesia Department	Beverly Hospital	Blvd.		Montebello	CA	90640		Corporation	Undetermined	
0.507		D (OD (O) (A) O								Acknowledgment And		
2.537	George Wang, M.D.	Dept. of OB/GYN Chair	Address on File							Agreement Acknowledgment And	Undetermined	
2.538	George Wang, M.D.	Dept. of OB/GYN Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment And		
2.539	George Wang, M.D.	Attn: Chief of Staff	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.540	George Wang, M.D.	Attn: Chief of Staff	Address on File							Acknowledgment And Agreement	Undetermined	
2.540	George Warig, W.D.	Attn: Gnier of Stan	Address off file							Master Equipment Rental	Ondetermined	
2.541	Getinge USA Sales, LLC	America	One Geoffrey Way			Wayne	NJ	07470		Agreement	8/7/2024	
2.542	Global Medical Imaging		222 Rampart Street			Charlotte	NC	28203		Purchase Order # 082854	Undetermined	
										Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.543	Go RN, LLC	Attn: Jeff Carlson	313 N. Birch St #102			Santa Ana	CA	92701		Services Agreement Consulting Agreement	Evergreen	
										Medicare/Medi-Cal Cal-Duals		
2.544	Gong Nashed Pascoe, Inc.	Attn: Lilian Gong	2504 Siwanoy Drive			Alhambra	CA	91803		Crossover Bad Debts	Evergreen	
										Consulting Agreement Medicare Crossover Bad		
2.545	Gong Nashed Pascoe, Inc.	Attn: Lilian Gong	2504 Siwanoy Drive			Alhambra	CA	91803		Debts	Evergreen	
										Consulting Agreement Medicare Uncompensated		
										Care (UCP): Worksheet S-10		
2.546	Gong Nashed Pascoe, Inc.	Attn: Lilian Gong	2504 Siwanoy Drive			Alhambra	CA	91803		Charity and Bad Debt	Undetermined	
2.547	Google	3	N/A							Google Cloud Platform Terms of Service	Undetermined	
2.07/	Greater Long Beach Gentio-Urinary		3650 South St, Ste				1			Practitioner Recruitment	Chacterinilea	
2.548	Medical Group, Inc.		408			Lakewood	CA	90712		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Anesthesia Service Coverage		
2.549	H.P. Chang, MD, Inc.	He Ping Chang, M.D.	480 W. Lemon Ave		 	Arcadia	CA	91007		on-call Agreement	6/30/2023	
										Amendment 1 to Anesthesiology Coverage		
2.550	H.P. Chang, MD, Inc.	He Ping Chang, M.D.	480 W. Lemon Ave			Arcadia	CA	91007		Agreement	Undetermined	
		and the state of t	.50 111 255.17140				-	3.00.		Amendment I to the	211001011111100	
l	H.P. Chang, MD, Inc.	He Ping Chang, M.D.	480 W. Lemon Ave			Arcadia	CA	91007		Anesthesiology Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 87 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
Line	the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	government contract
				714410001	7.00.000	J,	Julio	1		Amendment II to the		
										Anesthesiology Coverage		
										Agreement Effective July 1,		
2.552	H.P. Chang, MD, Inc.	He Ping Chang, M.D.	480 W. Lemon Ave			Arcadia	CA	91007		2021	Undetermined	
2.553	H.P. Chang, MD, Inc.		480 W. Lemon Ave			Arcadia	CA	91007		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
			1981 Scenic Ridge							Contract for Performance of		
2.554	Haemokinetics, LLC	Attn: Randy Miller, Acting President	Drive			Chino Hills	CA	91709		Services	8/31/2024	
l												
2.555	Hawthorne Radiology	Sidney G. Friedman, M.D., President	857 Leonard Road			Los Angeles	CA	90049		Letter of Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment Number 1 to the		
0	Hawthorne Radiology Associates, A		0571					00040		Radiology Services		
2.556	Medical Group, Inc.		857 Leonard Road			Los Angeles	CA	90049		Agreement	Undetermined	
0 557	Hawthorne Radiology Associates, A		057 L D			I AI		00040		Extension of Radiology	Unaleta maio e al	
2.557	Medical Group, Inc.		857 Leonard Road			Los Angeles	CA	90049		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
I	HCA Information Technology: 9	Attn: VP & CFO. Finance						1		MEDITECH Item Master		
2.558	HCA - Information Technology & Services, Inc. d/b/a CereCore	Administration	2555 Park Plaza			Nashville	TN	37203		Scripting Statement of Work #1719603	Undetermined	
2.556	Services, inc. d/b/a Cerecore	Attn: VP & CFO. Finance	2000 Falk Flaza			INASTIVILLE	IIN	37203		Business Associate	Undetermined	
2.559	HCA - IT&S dba CereCore	Administration	2555 Park Plaza			Nashville	TN	37203		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.559	HCA - 11 &3 uba Cerecore	Auministration	2000 Falk Flaza			INASTIVILLE	IIN	37203		Agreement	Undetermined	
	Health Authority for Los Angeles	Attn: Howard A. Kahn. Chief	555 West Fifth									
2.560	County d.b.a. L.A. Care Health Plan	Executive Officer	Street, 29th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90013		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.500	Health Carousel Travel Network.	Attn: Jonathan D. Kukulski, General	3805 Edwards Road			Los Angeles	OA	30013		Supplemental Staffing	Lvergreen	
2.561	LLC	Counsel	Suite 700	,		Cincinnati	ОН	45209		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.501	LLO	Course	Odite 700			Omominati	OII	43203		Hospital Provider Data	Lvergreen	
2.562	Health Net	Attn: Mr. Ranjit Lal	N/A							Verification	Undetermined	
2.002	11001111101	r tan in r tanjit za	1.07.1							Amendment to the Provider	- Cildotoiiiiiiou	
2.563	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participation Agreement	Evergreen	
	,	John Hall, Vice President, Provider						1000		g		
		Contracting / Provider Network								Letter re: Increase in Charge		
2.564	Health Net of California, Inc.	Management	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Description Master	Undetermined	
								91367-		Letter re: Physical		
2.565	Health Net of California, Inc.		21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	4975		Accessibility Review Survey	Undetermined	
		Provider Contracts Administration -								Advanced Payment		
2.566	Health Net of California, Inc.	Regional	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.567	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participation Agreement	Evergreen	
		Vice President and Deputy General								Provider Participation		
2.568	Health Net of California, Inc.	Counsel	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Agreement	Evergreen	
I	[1		Amendment to the Provider	_	
2.569	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Evergreen	
L	l									Amendment to the Provider	_	
2.570	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Evergreen	
	Haralda National Calif	Describber Courter et A. L. C. C. C.	04004 P			\A/II. 1112		04007		Amendment to the Provider	F	
2.571	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd	•		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Evergreen	
0.570	Haralda Nation of California Inc.	Describes Control to Administrative	04004 Durk D			\A/ 1 1 !!!		04007		Amendment to the Provider	F	
2.572	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participation Agreement	Evergreen	
2 572	Health Not of California Inc	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Lills	CA	91367		Amendment to the Provider Participation Agreement	Evergrees	
2.573	Health Net of California, Inc.	FIONUEL CONTRACTS AUTHINISTRATION	ZIZOI DUIDAIIK BIVO	•		Woodland Hills	CA	9130/		Amendment to Provider	Evergreen	-
2.574	Health Net of California. Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Evergreen	
2.314	riodili Not of CalifOffila, IIIC.	1 TOTAGE CONTRACTS AUTHINISTIATION	Z 1201 Dulbalik DIVU	•		vvoodianu mils	- OA	31301		a ucipating Agreement	Lvergreen	
								1		California Provider		
		Attn: Provider Contracts								Participation Agreement Fee-		
2.575	Health Net of California, Inc.	Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd	.[Woodland Hills	CA	91367		for-Service Facility Template	Evergreen	
2.010	From Hot of California, Inc.	/ torring addorr	12 1201 Duibaik Divu	1		TT OOGIGITA TIIIS	5 A	01001		nor convice racinty remplate	Lvergreen	1

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 88 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
								1		Letter re: Charge Description		
2.576	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Master Increase	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.577	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
2.578	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Letter re: Charge Description Master Increase	Undetermined	
2.576	ricalti Net of Galliottia, Inc.	1 Tovider Contracts Administration	Z1Z01 Balbalik Biva.	1		VVOOdiand milis	UA.	31307		Letter re: Charge Description	Ondetermined	
2.579	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Master Increase	Undetermined	
	,									Amendment to the Provider		
2.580	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.581	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
2.582	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Amendment to the Provider	Undetermined	
2.362	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21201 Bulbalik Bivu.			Woodiand Hills	CA	91307		Participating Agreement Amendment to the Provider	Ondetermined	
2.583	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							10.00		Amendment to the Provider		
2.584	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.585	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
0.500	Lie de Net et Oeliterrie de	Danida Casta ta Administration	04004 Burk and Blue			\\\ -	0.4	04007		Letter re: Charge Description	Lin data main a d	
2.586	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Master Increase Amendment to the Provider	Undetermined	
2.587	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participation Agreement	Undetermined	
2.007	ricalar rice of Camerina, inci	Trovider Certificate Flammen and	21201 24124111 21141			TT CC GIGIT G T IIIIC	071	0.00.		Amendment to the Provider	Ciladianinia	
2.588	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.589	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
										Letter re: 10.9% Increase to		
2 500	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		it's Charge Description Master for 2012	Undetermined	
2.590	Health Net of California, Inc.	Flovider Contracts Administration	21201 Bulbalik Bivu.			Woodiand Filis	CA	91307		Letter re: 10.9% Increase to	Ondetermined	
										it's Charge Description		
2.591	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Master for 2012	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.592	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
0.500	Liantita Nation California Inc	Danida Casta ta Administration	04004 Burk and Blook			\\\ -	0.4	04007		Amendment to the Provider	Lin data main a d	
2.593	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement Letter re: Response to 2018	Undetermined	
										Charge Description Master		
2.594	Health Net of California, Inc.		21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Increase	Undetermined	
										Letter re: Response to 2018		
										Charge Description Master		
2.595	Health Net of California, Inc.		21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Increase	Undetermined	
0.500	Liantita Nation California Inc	Describes Control to Administration	04004 Burk and Blue			\\\ -	0.4	04007		Amendment to Provider	Lin data main a d	
2.596	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.		+	Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
										First Amendment to Provider		
2.597	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participation Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.598	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Provider		
2.599	Health Net of California, Inc.	Provider Contracts Administration	21281 Burbank Blvd.			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Participating Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 89 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.600	Health Net of California, Inc.	Attn: Astgik Martikyan	Provider Network Management	101 North Brand Blvd., Suite 1500	Address 3	Glendale	CA	91203	Country	Confidential Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release of Specific Claims	Undetermined	Contract
2.601	Health Net of California, Inc. on Behalf of Itself and the Subsidiaries and Affiliates of Health net, Inc.	Attn: Vice President, Provider Contracting/Provider Network Management	Health Net of California, Inc.	21281 Burbank Boulevard		Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Provider Participation Agreement	Evergreen	
2.602	Health Net, Inc.	Attn: Dana Slavett, Regional Network Director	101 North Brand Ave, Suite 1500			Glendale	CA	91203		Letter re: Renegotiate Rates for FFS HealthNet Programs	Undetermined	
2.603	Health Net, Inc.		PO Box 9103			Van Nuys	CA	91409- 9103		Letter re: Reduction in Capitation Payments	Undetermined	
2.604	Health Value Management, Inc. d/b/a ChoiceCare Network	Attn: Vice President	500 West Main Street			Louisville	KY	40202		1st Amendment to Agreement	Evergreen	
2.605	Health Value Management, Inc. d/b/a ChoiceCare Network Health Value Management, Inc. d/b/a	Attn: Vice President	500 West Main Street 500 West Main			Louisville	KY	40202		1st Amendment to Agreement 1st Amendment to Hospital	Evergreen	
2.606	ChoiceCare Network Health Value Management, Inc. d/b/a	Vice President	Street			Louisville	KY	40202		Participation Agreement Hospital Participation	Evergreen	
2.607	ChoiceCare Network	President	PO Box 19013 1200 Newport			Green Bay	WI	54307		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.608	Healthcare Cost Solutions		Center Drive, Suite 190			Newport Beach	CA	92660		Bustiness Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.609	Healthcare Cost Solutions, Inc.		1200 Newport Center Drive, Suite 190			Newport Beach	CA	92660		Compliance Audit Service Agreement	Undetermined	
2.610	Healthcare Eligibility Services, Inc.		343 West Foothill Blvd			Monrovia	CA	91016		Addendum to the Fee Section	Undetermined	
2.611	Healthcare Eligibility Services, Inc.		343 West Foothill Blvd			Monrovia	CA	91016		Business Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.612	Healthcare Pros, Inc.	Attn: Kevin Willard	10833 Valley View Street, Suite 525 1677 Eureka Rd,			Cypress	CA	90630		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement Supplemental Staffing	Evergreen	
2.613	HealthOne Staffing, LLC	Attn: CEO	Suite 203			Roseville	CA	95611		Services Agreement HemaCare Corporation	Evergreen	
2.614	HemaCare Corporation	Pete van der Wal	15350 Sherman Way, Suite 350			Van Nuys	CA	91406		Therapeutic Apheresis Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.615	Heraeus Medical LLC		N/A							Sale & Pricing Agreement	Undetermined	
2.616	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.	Attn: Executive Vice President, Clinical Affairs	8510 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 150			Northridge	CA	91325		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.617	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.	Attn: Executive Vice President, Clinical Affairs	8510 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 150			Northridge	CA	91325		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.618	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.	Attn: Executive Vice President, Clinical Affairs	8510 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 150			Northridge	CA	91325		Amendment No. 1 to the Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.619	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.	Jeffrey A. Baron, CHC, CHPC, CCEP, Corporate Compliance Officer	c/o Heritage Provider Network	8510 Balboa Blvd., Suite 285		Northridge	CA	91325		Bustiness Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.620	Heritage Provider Network, Inc.	Jeffrey A. Baron, CHC, CHPC, CCEP, Corporate Compliance Officer	c/o Heritage Provider Network	8510 Balboa Blvd., Suite 285		Northridge	CA	91325		Bustiness Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.621	Heritage VictorValley Medical Group (IPA)	Attn Medical Director	12370 Hesperia Road, Suite #3			Victorville	CA	92395		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 90 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Heritage VictorValley Medical Group		12370 Hesperia					1				
2.622	(IPA)	Attn Medical Director	Road, Suite #3			Victorville	CA	92395		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			2500 Westfield							Business Associate		
2.623	HFRI, LLC	Attn: Compliance Officer	Drive, Suite 2-300			Elgin	IL	60124		Agreement	Undetermined	
			2500 Westfield							Accounts Receivable		
2.624	HFRI, LLC		Drive, Suite 2-300			Elgin	IL	60124		Recovery Agreement	Undetermined	
										Letter re: Termination of		
			2500 Westfield							Accounts Receivable		
2.625	HFRI, LLC		Drive, Suite 2-300			Elgin	IL	60124		Agreement	Undetermined	
	High Desert Medical Group (Group)											
	California Desert Medical Group		43839 N. 15th Street									
2.626	(IPA)	Attn Medical Director	West			Lancaster	CA	93534		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	High Desert Medical Group (Group)											
	California Desert Medical Group		43839 N. 15th Street									
2.627	(IPA)	Attn Medical Director	West			Lancaster	CA	93534		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.628	Hilda Ridgrer		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										Non-Exclusive Agency Fee		
2.629	HMR Staffing		PO Box 382			Salem	NH	03079		Agreement	Undetermined	
	Honored Citizens Choice Health Plan		5400 E. Olympic									
2.630	dba Citizens Choice Health Plan	Paul Kahen, President	Blvd #130			Los Angeles	CA	90022		Letter of Agreement	Undetermined	
	Honored Citizens Choice Healthplan		5400 E. Olympic							Letter of Agreement		
2.631	dba Citizens Choice Healthplan	Paul Kahen, President	Blvd #130			Los Angeles	CA	90022		Amendment	Undetermined	
			1215 K Street, Suite							Business Associate		
2.632	Hospital Quality Institute		800			Sacramento	CA	95814		Agreement	Undetermined	
		Attn: Brandon Neave, Director of	3540 Wilshire Blvd,							Supplemental Staffing		
2.633	Hospital Stafflink Network	Nursing	Suite 714			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			817 S. Main Street,							Hospitalist Services		
2.634	Hospitalist Group of Montebello		Unit D			Corona	CA	92882		Agreement	Evergreen	
			817 S. Main Street,							Hospitalist Services		
2.635	Hospitalist Group of Montebello		Unit D			Corona	CA	92882		Agreement	Evergreen	
	Hospitalists Group of Montebello		817 S. Main Street							Hospitalist Services		
2.636	(Group)		Unit D			Corona	CA	92882		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.637	Howmedica Osteonics Corp		325 Corporate Drive			Mahwah	NJ	07430		Trauma Inventory Agreement	Undetermined	
										Inventory Discount		
2.638	Howmedica Osteonics Corp		325 Corporate Drive			Mahwah	NJ	07430	1	Agreement	Undetermined	
				970 W. 190th St.						Hospital Participation		
2.639	Humana Health Plan, Inc.	c/o Humana	Attn Vice President	Suite 810		Torrance	CA	90502		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Amendment No. 1 to the		
				970 W. 190th St.	.]				1	Hospital Participation		
2.640	Humana Health Plan, Inc.	c/o Humana	Attn Vice President	Suite 810		Torrance	CA	90502	1	Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Delegation		
								1		Services Addendum of the		
				970 W. 190th St.	.]				1	Hospital Participation		
2.641	Humana Health Plan, Inc.	c/o Humana	Attn Vice President	Suite 810		Torrance	CA	90502	1	Agreement	Undetermined	
				970 W. 190th St.						Hospital Participation		
2.642	Humana Insurance Company	c/o Humana	Attn Vice President	Suite 810		Torrance	CA	90502	1	Agreement	Evergreen	
	. ,									Amendment No. 1 to the	_	
				970 W. 190th St.	.]				1	Hospital Participation		
2 6 4 2	Humana Insurance Company	c/o Humana	Attn Vice President	Suite 810		Torrance	CA	90502		Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc

Main Document Page 91 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

Scriedule G
Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
										Amendment to the Delegation		
										Services Addendum of the		
				970 W. 190th St.,						Hospital Participation		
2.644	Humana Insurance Company	c/o Humana	Attn Vice President	Suite 810		Torrance	CA	90502		Agreement	Undetermined	
			0005 FIdia DI							Lease Schedule No. 009R to		
0.045	Liuntington Tochnology Finance Inc		2285 Franklin Road, Suite 100			Bloomfield Hills	МІ	48302		Lease Agreement No. BE101405	3/31/2027	
2.045	Huntington Technology Finance, Inc.		Suite 100			bioomileid filis	IVII	40302		Software Product Master	3/31/2021	
										License Agreement		
2 646	latric Systems, Inc.		27 Great Pond Drive			Boxford	MA	01921		Addendum	Undetermined	
2.040	latino dybtomo, mo:		27 Groat Ford Brive	1		Boxioid	IVI/ (01021	1	Software Product Master	Ondetermined	
										License Agreement		
2.647	latric Systems, Inc.		27 Great Pond Drive	,		Boxford	MA	01921		Addendum	Undetermined	
2.648	Iftikhar A. Khan		Address on File							W-9 Form	Undetermined	
										Medical Directorship		
2.649	Iftikhar A. Khan, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Amendment I to Medical		
2.650	Iftikhar A. Khan, M.D.		Address on File							Directorship Agreement	Undetermined	
	Imperial Health Holdings Medical	Attn: Paveljit S Bindra, MD, Chief	2295 Huntington								_	
2.651	Group	Executive Officer	Drive, Suite D			San Marino	CA	91108		Risk Sharing Agreement	Evergreen	
			1655 Mission Street,				٠.				_	
2.652	Incredible Health, Inc.		Unit 646			San Francisco	CA	94103		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Proposal re: Pricing for		
			1655 Mission Street.							Management of the Permanent Nurse		
2.653	Incredible Health, Inc.		Unit 646			San Francisco	CA	94103		Recruitment Process	Undetermined	
2.033	incredible riealth, inc.		OTIIL 040			Sairriandisco	UA.	85283-		Quote re: Veeam Standard	Ondetermined	
2.654	Insight		6820 S Harl Ave			Tempe	AZ	4318		Support	Undetermined	
2.004	moight		0020 O Hall Ave			Tempe	72	85283-	+	Quotation for Veeam	Ondetermined	
2.655	Insight		6820 S Harl Ave			Tempe	AZ	4318		Standard Support	Undetermined	
2.656	Insight Direct USA Inc		6820 S Harl Ave			Tempe	AZ	85283		Purchase Order #: 097107	Undetermined	
2.657	Insight Direct USA Inc		6820 S Harl Ave			Tempe	AZ	85283		Purchase Order #: 116444	Undetermined	
				The Hartford		·						
				Business Service								
2.658	Insurance Noodle LLC/PHS		83551718	Center	Blvd	San Antonio	TX	78265		Certificate of Insurance	Undetermined	
			4380 S. W.							Supplemental Staffing		
2.659	Integrated Healthcare Staffing, LLC	Attn: Jeff Kruse	Macadam Ave #530			Portland	OR	97239		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
				6401 Congress								
			Nightingale Nurses	Avenue, Suite						Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.660	Integrity Nightingale Nurses LLC	Attn: Robert Marello	LLC	250		Boca Raton	FL	33487		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
1			60 Revere Drive,	1					1	IMO Enhanced Terminology		1
2.661	Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.		Suite 400	1		Northbrook	lu .	60062	1	Platform Addendum to the License Agreement	Evergreen	1
2.001	intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.	1	60 Revere Drive.	+		INUITIDIOUK	IL.	00002	+	License Agreement	Evergreen	1
2.662	Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.	Attn: CEO	Suite 400	1		Northbrook	п	60062	1	License Agreement	Evergreen	1
2.002	Thomgorit Medical Objects, IIIc.	7.11.1.020	251 West Central	†		TTOTTIBLOOK	1	30002	+	Software Agreement	Evergreen	
2.663	Interbit Data, Inc.		Street, Suite 36			Natick	MA	01760		Amendment	Undetermined	
			13421 Manchester	1			\	1000	1	Managed Services	5	1
2.664	Interlace Health		Road	#208		St. Louis	МО	63131		Agreement	Undetermined	
	International Business Machines							15264-				
2.665	Corporation		PO Box 643600			Pittsburgh	PA	3600		Firm Order Letter	Undetermined	
			5401 Port Royal Rd,									
2.666	iTalk		Ste C			Springfield	VA	22151	<u> </u>	Check Request for ItalkBB	Undetermined	
			5401 Port Royal Rd									1
2 667	iTalkBB Media Inc.		Ste C			Springfield	VA	22151		W-9 Form	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 92 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
LINE	contract of unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	7926 Jones Branch	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	Contract
2.668	iTalkBB Media Inc.		Drive, Suite 1100			McLean	VA	22102		Commercial Production Order	Undetermined	
2.000	Trainbb Wedia Iric.		2133 W. Beverly			Wickean	V/A	22102	-	W-9 for J. Antonio Alarcon	Ondetermined	
2.669	J. Antonio Alarcon M.D. Inc		Blvd., Suite 200			Montebello	CA	90640		M.D. Inc	Undetermined	
2.000	0.7 thorne 7 tial con tw. 2. mo		Biva., Guito 200			WONTOBOILO	071	00010		Letter re: Preparation of	Ondotominod	
2.670	J. Richard Eichman		Address on File							Lobbying Reports	Undetermined	
2.0.0										ER On-Call Agreement -		
2.671	Jack C. Ling, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Individual Physician	Evergreen	
	g,									Obstetric Anesthesiology On-		
2.672	Jack C. Ling, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Call Agreement	Evergreen	
	3,									3		
2.673	Jack C. Ling, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Intent to Terminate	Undetermined	
	9.											
2.674	Jack C. Ling, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Intent to Terminate	Undetermined	
										Exhibit C - Anesthesiologist's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.675	Jack Ling		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
										Letter re: Notice of Intent to		
										Terminate Emergency Room		
2.676	Jackson C. Ma, M.D.		Address on File							On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.677	Jafari Alireza, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
	,									Emergency Room On-Call	Ü	
2.678	Jafari Alireza, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
			5540 N. Figueroa									
2.679	Jagan Bansal MD Inc		Street			Los Angeles	CA	90042		W-9 for Jagan Bansal MD Inc	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.680	Jagan Bansal, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter Agreement re: First		
										Amendment to Hospitalist		
										Post-Discharge Referral		
2.681	Jagan Bansal, M.D.		Address on File							Panel	Undetermined	
	Janet Lee, L.C.S.W., a(n) Social		1128 North							Business Associate		
2.682	Work Consultant		Angeleno Avenue			Azusa	CA	91702		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Exhibit C Anesthesiologist's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.683	Jasper Rosario		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
										Mutual Nondisclosure		
2.684	Jay Rindenau, M.D.		Address on File	1						Agreement	Undetermined	
										Exhibit A Employee's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.685			Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
2.686	Jeffrey Chen		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.687	Jeffrey Chen		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.688	Jeng-Jong Liao		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.689	Jeng-Jong Liao		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										Medical Directorship		
2.690	Jewell G. Parilla, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Termination of		
										Medical Directorship		
2 604	Jewell G. Parilla, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 93 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
								1		Exhibit A Pathologist's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.692	Jin Guo, M.D.		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
0.000	In Design M.D.		A dalas							Practitioner Recruitment	I los el este constitue e el	
2.693	Joe Deorio, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement Emergency Room On-Call	Undetermined	
2.694	John M. Hernandez, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.034	John W. Hemandez, W.D.		Address off file							Letter re: Emergency Call	Lvergreen	
2.695	Jonathan E. Perley, M.D.		Address on File							Panel for Urology	Undetermined	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									Emergency Room On-Call		
2.696	Jonathan Eng, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
		•								Obstetric Anesthesiology On-		
2.697	Jonathan Eng, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Call Agreement	Evergreen	
										Obstetric Anesthesiology On-		
2.698	Jonathan Eng, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							Call Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
										the Emergency Room On-		
2.699	Jonathan Eng, M.D.		Address on File						_	Call Agreement	Undetermined	
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
										the Obstetric Anesthesiology		
2 700	Jonathan Eng, M.D.		Address on File							On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
2.700	Condition Eng, W.D.		Address on the						+	Exhibit C Anesthesiologist's	Ondotominod	
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.701	Jonathan Eng, M.D.	Anesthesia Department	Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
	G.	·								Exhibit C Anesthesiologist's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.702	Jonathan H Chou		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.703	Jose D. Delgado, M.D.		Address on File			_				Agreement	Evergreen	
2.704	Joseph Deorio		Address on File							W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.705	Joseph Kuei		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.706	Joseph Kuei		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement Lease Proposal re: Medical	Undetermined	
2.707	Jules and Associates, Inc.		N/A							Equipment	Undetermined	
2.708	Junko Masutani		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.709	Junko Masutani PA-C		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and	2.1.00.0.1.1.1.00	
2.710	K. Lawrence Cohen, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
			393 East Walnut							Health Care Services		
2.711	Kaiser Foundation Hospitals	Attn: Director of Regional Contracting	Street			Pasadena	CA	91188		Agreement	Evergreen	
	·		393 East Walnut							Health Care Services	_	
2.712	Kaiser Foundation Hospitals	Attn: Director of Regional Contracting	Street			Pasadena	CA	91188		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Agreement for Hospital		1
L			393 East Walnut							Services for Kaiser	_	1
2.713	Kaiser Foundation Hospitals		Street, 7th FI			Pasadena	CA	91188		Permanente Members	Evergreen	
			000 F+114							Regulatory Amendment to		
2714	Kaisas Faundatian Haanital-		393 East Walnut			Doodono	C 4	04400		Health Care Services	Lindotormic	1
2.714	Kaiser Foundation Hospitals		Street, 7th FI			Pasadena	CA	91188		Agreement Regulatory Amendment to	Undetermined	
1			393 East Walnut							Health Care Services		1
2 715	Kaiser Foundation Hospitals		Street, 7th FI			Pasadena	CA	91188		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.115	naiser Foundation Hospitals		joureet, /th FI		1	rasadena	LΑ	191188		Agreement	Unaetermined	

Main Document Page 94 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
l ine	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
LITIO	contract of unexpired lease	Sicultor Notice Name	Addicooli	Addie33 Z	Address	Oity	Otate	p	Country	Contracted Provider Training		Contract
										Attestation Form Diversity,		
								90640-		Cultural Competency, and		
2.716	Kaiser Permanente		PO Box 7033			Pasadena	CA	4308		Cultural Sensitivity	Undetermined	
2.710	Kaiser Permanente		PO BOX 7033			Pasauena	CA	90640-	-	Cultural Serisitivity	Undetermined	
0 747	K-i D		PO Box 7033			Pasadena	CA	4308		Disalsans Franc	Undetermined	
2.717	Kaiser Permanente		PO BOX 7033			Pasauena	CA	90640-	-	Disclosure Form Letter re: Tentative	Undetermined	
0.740	K-i D		DO D 7000			December		4308			I la data maio a d	
2.718	Kaiser Permanente		PO Box 7033			Pasadena	CA	4308		Agreement	Undetermined	
			623 W. Duarte Rd							W-9 for Kamalakar		
2.719	Kamalakar Rambhatla MD Inc		#1			Arcadia	CA	91007	-	Rambhatla MD Inc	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment And		
2.720	Kamalakar Rambhatla, M.D.	Peer Review Committee Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
			3580 Santa Anita							Medical Directorship		
2.721	Kamalakar S. Rambhatla, M.D., Inc.		Ave., #B			El Monte	CA	91731		Agreement	7/1/2023	
			1							Letter re: Termination of		
	Karing Physicians Medical Group,		100 East Huntington							Hospital and Network Risk		
2.722	Inc.		Drive, Suite 209			Alhambra	CA	91801		Pool Agreement	Undetermined	
	Karing Physicians Medical Group,		2295 Huntington Dr.,							Hospital/Network Risk Pool		
2.723	Inc.	Attn: President	Suite D			San Marino	CA	91108		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Amendment of the		
	Karing Physicians Medical Group,									Hospital/Network Risk Pool		
2.724	Inc.		N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	
			1500 San Pablo									
2.725	Keck Medical Center of USC	Attn: Chief Executive Officer	Street			Los Angeles	CA	90033		Transfer Agreement	Undetermined	
			901 Calle Amanecer									
2.726	Keenan & Associates		#200	'		San Clemente	CA	92673		Certificate of Coverage	Undetermined	
2.727	Kenneth L. Cohen M.D.		Address on File							W-9 Form	Undetermined	
										Medical Directorship		
2.728	Kenneth Lawrence Cohen, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.720	Tremient Editience Center, III.2.		71441000 0111110						1	Chief Medical Officer		
2.729	Kenneth Lawrence Cohen, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.720	rtermeti Lawrence Conen, w.b.		/ tadress cri i lie						-	Emergency Room On-Call	Lvorgroom	
2.730	Kenneth R. Purdom, II, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.730	Refileti R. Fuldolli, II, W.D.		3903 Volunteer Dr.,							Supplemental Staffing	Lvergreen	
2.731	Kerpan Nursing Consultants PLLC	Attn Nicholas J. Kerpan	Suite 200			Chattanooga	TN	37416		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.731	respair ruising consultants i EEC	Atti Niciolas S. Reipan	Odite 200			Oriattariooga	1114	37410	-	W-9 Request for Taxpayer	Lvergreen	
										Identification Number and		
2.732	Khalid Nur		Address on File					1		Certification	Undetermined	
۷.13۷	raidiu Nui	+	Audiess Ull I IIC	1			+	+	1	Letter re: Notice of Intent to	Ondetermined	
								1		Terminate Emergency On-		
2 722	Khalid Nur, M.D.		Address on File							Call Agreement	Undetermined	
۷.133	Mianu Nui, W.D.	 	Audiess on File	1				-		First Amendment to	Unuetermined	
								1				
										Hospitalist Post-Discharge Referral Panel for Beverly		
2 724	Kholid Nur M.D.		Addross as File								I Indotes mains -1	
2.734	Khalid Nur, M.D.	 	Address on File	1		_	-	+	1	Hospital	Undetermined	
2.735	Khalid Nur, M.D.	<u> </u>	Address on File	1		_	_	+		Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
0.700	Khatan M. Umakant M.D.		Address on Fil-					1		Emergency Room On-Call	Гионенов-	
2.736	Khetan M. Umakant, M.D.	-	Address on File	1				_		Agreement	Evergreen	
0 70-	W . W							1		Letter re: Emergency Call		
2.737	Khetan M. Umakant, M.D.	1	Address on File					1		Panel for Urology	Undetermined	
								1		Acknowledgment and		
2.738	Kirit Shah M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.739	Kirit Shah M.D.		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										W-9 of Kiritkumar S. Shah,		
2 740	Kiritkumar S. Shah, MD Inc.	1	Address on File							MD Inc.	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 95 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
		Attn Chad Thompson, Director of	1960 East Grand	Addition	Addicas	Oity	Otato	1	Journary	Supplemental Staffing	Tomaning	
2.741	KPG Healthcare, LLC	Nursing Services	Avenue., Suite 940			El Segundo	CA	90245		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.742	KPI Healthcare	Training Corvices	23865 Via Del Rio			Yorba Linda	CA	92887		Invoice No. PT12032019	Undetermined	
2.743	KPI Healthcare		23865 Via Del Rio			Yorba Linda	CA	92887		Invoice No. PT12032019	Undetermined	
2.175	TH THE MILICAIC		23003 VIA DEI INO			TOIDA LIIIGA	- OA	32007		Acknowledgment And	Ondetermined	
2.744	Krishna Narayanan	Credential Committee Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.144	Trisilia Ivalayallali	Grederitiai Committee Chaii	Address off file				_			Emergency Room On-Call	Ondetermined	
2.745	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.743	Klisilia Nalayallali, W.D.		Address on File							Acknowledgment and	Evergreen	
0.746	Krishna Narayanan M.D.		Address on File								Undetermined	
2.746	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.		Address on File						-	Agreement	Undetermined	
0 7 47	Krishas Nassasas M.D.		A -1-1							Acknowledgment and	Line de terresione el	
2.747	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.748	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
		Dept. of Surgery/Anesthesia Chair								Acknowledgment And		
2.749	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.	Bylaws	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.750	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
		Dept. of Surgery/Anesthesia Chair								Acknowledgment And		
2.751	Krishna Narayanan, M.D.	Bylaws	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Exhibit A Employee's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.752	Kristina E. Hogue MS MD PhD		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
		Attn Heather Dean, Partner -	700 NW Gilman									
2.753	Kupplin Worldwide, LLC	Operations	Blvd #141			Issaquah	WA	98027		Master Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.700			14101 Alton									
2.754	Kyocera Document Solutions		Parkway			Irvine	CA	92614		Rental Agreement	Evergreen	
2.754	Tryoccia Document Goldtions		14101 Alton			IIVIIIC	- OA	32014		Rental Agreement	Lvergreen	
2.755	Kyocera Document Solutions		Parkway			Irvine	CA	92614		Copy Rental Agreement	Undetermined	
2.755	Ryocera Document Solutions		raikway			IIVIIIE	CA	92014		Enterprise Content	Undetermined	
0.750	Kyocera Document Solutions West		N/A								Undetermined	
2.756	Kyocera Document Solutions West		IN/A							Management Proposal	Undetermined	
			h1/A							Document Management		
2.757	Kyocera Document Solutions West		N/A							Project	Undetermined	
2.758	Kyung Huh		Address on File							W-9 Form	Undetermined	
										[ER On-Call Agreement -		
										Individual Physician]		
										Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.759	Kyung O. Huh, M.D.		Address on File					1	1	Agreement	Evergreen	ļ
										Exhibit C Anesthesiologist's		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.760	Kyung O. Huh, M.D.		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
			1055 W. 7th Street,							Provider Authorization and		
2.761	L.A. Care		10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Billing Reference Guide	Undetermined	
			1055 W. 7th Street,							Amendment to the Hospital		
2.762	L.A. Care Health Plan		10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			1055 W. 7th Street,							Letter re: Submitting Claims		
2.763	L.A. Care Health Plan		10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		via Change Healthcare	Undetermined	
			1055 W. 7th Street,			3.70				Amendment to the Hospital		
2.764	L.A. Care Health Plan		10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
		1	1055 W. 7th Street.			200 / migoloo	0,,	1-00	1	Amendment to the Hospital	211001011111100	
2.704												
	I. A. Care Health Plan					Los Angeles	CA	90017			Undetermined	
2.765	L.A. Care Health Plan	Attn: Howard A. Kahn, Chief	10th Floor 555 West Fifth			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 96 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
Line	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	number of any government contract
LITIC	contract of unexpired lease	orealtor Notice Name		Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	Contract
			555 Skokle							Addendum to the Business		
2.767	L.T. Annum		Boulevard, Suite 360			Northbrook	IL	60062		Associate Contract	Undetermined	
			555 Skokle							HIPAA Business Associate		
2.768	L.T. Annum		Boulevard, Suite 360			Northbrook	IL	60062		Agreement	Undetermined	
										- ig-comen		
			555 Skokle							Letter Agreement re: Fixed		
2.769	L.T. Annum Appraisal Services, Inc.		Boulevard, Suite 360			Northbrook	IL	60062		Asset Reports Fee Decrease	Undetermined	
2 770	Laboratory Corporation of America	Attn Contracts Administrator	13112 Evening Creek Drive South			San Diego	CA	92128		Laboratory Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.770	Laboratory Corporation of America	Atti Contracts Administrator	Creek Drive South			San Diego	CA	92120	+	Pathology Services	Evergreen	
2.771	Laboratory Medical Group, Inc.	Attn: President	PO Box 9949			Newport Beach	CA	92658		Agreement	Evergreen	
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				J	- J	
2.772	Lakeside Medical Group	Attn Medical Director	777A Flower Street			Glendale	CA	91201		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										l	_	
2.773	Lakeside Medical Group	Attn Medical Director	777A Flower Street			Glendale	CA	91201	-	Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Law Offices of Stephenson, Acquisto		303 North Glenoaks					91502-		Healthcare Provider - Legal		
2.774	& Colman		Boulevard, Suite 700			Burbank	CA	3226		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			7403 Hellman							Contract for Performance of		
2.775	Legacy Dialysis Services, Inc.		Avenue			Rosemead	CA	91770		Services	Evergreen	
0.770	Legacy Dialysis Services, LLC		7403 Hellman Avenue			Decemend	CA	91770		Business Associate	Undetermined	
2.776	Legacy Dialysis Services, LLC		Avenue			Rosemead	CA	91770	+	Agreement Medical Directorship	Ondetermined	
2.777	Leo Li. M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.778	LifeCare Solutions, Inc.	Attn Billing Dept	File 1331			Pasadena	CA	91199		Letter of Agreement	Undetermined	
										HIPAA Business Associate		
2.779	Lifesigns Now, Inc.		N/A							Agreement (With Security)	Undetermined	
2.780	Lifesigns, Inc.	Administrative Offices	2222 Laverna Avenue			Los Angeles	CA	90041		HIPAA Business Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.760	LifeSigris, Iric.	Administrative Offices	Avenue			Los Arigeles	CA	90041	+	Confidentiality	Ondetermined	
										Acknowledgement and		
2.781	Lillian A. Ferguson		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
	Local Initiative Health Authority for											
0.700	Los Angeles County d.b.a. L.A. Care		1055 West 7th				0.4	00047		Amendment to Hospital	L la alata assisa a al	
2.782	Health Plan Local Initiative Health Authority for	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor	-		Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
1	Los Angeles County d.b.a. L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Amendment to Hospital		
2.783	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
	Local Initiative Health Authority for					-						
L	Los Angeles County d.b.a. L.A. Care		1055 West 7th					00047		Amendment to Hospital		
2.784	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor	1		Los Angeles	CA	90017	1	Services Agreement Payment, Assignment, and	Undetermined	
1	Local Initiative Health Authority for									Recoupment Agreement		
1	Los Angeles County d.b.a. L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Regarding Quality Assurance		
2.785	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Fee Payments	Undetermined	
	Local Initiative Health Authority for											
0.700	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn: John Wallace, Chief Operations						00047		Letter of Intent re: Covered		
2.786	Health Plan Local Initiative Health Authority for	Officer	10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		California Participation	Undetermined	
	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Amendment to Hospital		
2.787	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 97 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
	the debtor has an executory	Condition Nation Name	Address			0.0	.	7:			State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Local Initiative Health Authority for	Atta Assessata da Islandal Garanal	4055 \\\+ 74-							Amendment to Hospital		
	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Services Agreement re:		
2.788		Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Covered California Program	Undetermined	
	Local Initiative Health Authority for									Amendment to Hospital		
	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Services Agreement re: Joint		
2.789	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Powers of Authority	Undetermined	
										Amendment to Hospital		
										Services Agreement re:		
										Medicare Advantage		
	Local Initiative Health Authority for									Program Termination and		
	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Addition of Cal Mediconnect		
2.790	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		(Shared Risk)	Undetermined	
	Local Initiative Health Authority for			1						Amendment to Hospital		
	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th	1						Services Agreement re: L.A.		
2.791	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Care Covered Direct Program	Undetermined	
	Local Initiative Health Authority for									•		
	Los Angeles County dba L.A. Care	Attn Augustavia J. Haydel, General	1055 West 7th							Amendment to Hospital		
2.792	Health Plan	Counsel	Street, 10th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
						J				Cardiology Service Coverage		
			281 E Colorado Blvd					91101-		Emergency On-Call		
2 793	Los Angeles Cardiovascular Care		#751			Pasadena	CA	1903		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.7.00	2007 ingolog Garaiovaggaiai Gara					. adadona	0,1	1.000		Amendment I to Cardiology		
										Service Coverage		
			281 E Colorado Blvd							Emergency On-Call		
2.794	Los Angeles Cardiovascular Care		#751			Pasadena	CA	91101		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.134	203 Angeles Cardiovascular Care		281 E Colorado Blvd			i asauciia	OA.	31101		W-9 of Los Angeles	Ondetermined	
2.795	Los Angeles Cardiovascular Care		#751			Pasadena	CA	91101		Cardiovascular Care	Undetermined	
2.733	Los Angeles Cardiovasculai Care		#131			rasauena	CA	91101	1	Cardiovasculai Care	Ondetermined	
	Los Angeles Community College	Attn Monica Thurston, Allied Health	East Los Angeles	1301 Avenida						Student Intern Agreement		
2 700	District	Dept. Chair	College	Cesar Chavez		Monterey Park	CA	91754			4/21/2023	
2.796		Dept. Chair	1055 W. 7th Street,	Cesar Chavez		Monterey Park	CA	91/54	+	Respiratory Therapy Program Business Associate	4/21/2023	
0.707	Los Angeles Network For Enhanced	Attack Ali Mandananai				I AI		00047			I la datamata a	
2.797	Services	Attn: Ali Modaressi	33rd Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017	1	Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to Electronic		
										Health Information Data		
	Los Angeles Network For Enhanced		1055 W. 7th Street,							Exchange Participation		
2.798	Services		33rd Floor			Los Angeles	CA	90017		Agreement	Undetermined	
L	Los Angeles Network For Enhanced		1055 W. 7th Street,			[1		1	Mutual Non-Disclosure		
2.799	Services		33rd Floor	1	1	Los Angeles	CA	90017		Agreement	Undetermined	
			1700 E Cesar E									
I			Chaves Avenue						1			
2.800	Los Angeles Orthopedic Specialists	Kevin Pelton M.D.	#2200			Los Angeles	CA	90033		Call Coverage Agreement	Evergreen	
			1700 E Cesar E									
I			Chaves Avenue	1								
2.801	Los Angeles Orthopedic Specialists	Kevin Pelton M.D.	#2200	<u> </u>	1	Los Angeles	CA	90033		Call Coverage Agreement	Evergreen	
			1120 N. 103rd							Supplemental Staffing		
2.802	LRS Healthcare	Attn Heather Sutherland	Plaza, Suite 300			Omaha	NE	68114		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.803	Lydia Aguilera, M.D.		Address on File						1	Agreement	Evergreen	
										Emergency Room On-Call	, ,	
2.804	Lydia Aguilera, M.D.		Address on File	1						Agreement	Evergreen	
1	,						1			Acknowledgment And		
2 805	Lydia C. Aquilera M.D.	Department of OBGYN Chair	Address on File	1							Undetermined	
2.805	Lydia C. Aguilera M.D.	Department of OBGYN Chair	Address on File							Acknowledgment And Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 98 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
LITIO	Solition of anexpired lease	Creation Notice Name	Addicoo	Address 2	Address	Oity	Otate	p	Country	W-9 Request for Taxpayer	romaning	Johnada
						Palos Verdes				Identification Number and		
2 806	M. L. Banigo MD Inc		P.O. Box 1104			Estate	CA	90274		Certification	Undetermined	
	III Zi Zango IIIZ IIIo		1.0. Box 1.01			Lotato		1002		Contract Extension	Cindotoiiiiiiod	
										Amendment #2 to the		
			99 Hawley Lane,							Inventory Valuation		
2.807	Management Health Solutions, Inc.		Suite 1201			Stratford	CT	06614		Agreement	Undetermined	
	,									Clinical & Pharmacy		
			99 Hawley Lane,							Inventory Valuation Service		
2.808	Management Health Solutions, Inc.		Suite 1201			Stratford	CT	06614		Extension Amendment #1	Undetermined	
										Clinical Inventory Valuation		
	Management Health Solutions, Inc.		5701 E. Hillsborough	1						Service Extension		
2.809	dba Syft		Ave., Suite 2327			Tampa	FL	33610		Amendment #4	Undetermined	
	Management Health Solutions, Inc.		99 Hawley Lane,			· ·						
2.810	dba Syft		Suite 1201			Stratford	СТ	06614		Purchase Order #: 104867	Undetermined	
								1		Professional Services		
2.811	Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.	Attn: Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.	Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
		1									Ĭ	
ı										Medical Director Agreement		
										Employee Health/Community		
2.812	Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.		Address on File							Outreach	Evergreen	
	Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.,									Professional Services	Ů	
2.813	Corporation	Attn: Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.	938 Paloma Drive			Arcadia	CA	91007		Agreement	Evergreen	
	Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.,	· ·								Professional Services	Ü	
2.814	Corporation	Attn: Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.	938 Paloma Drive			Arcadia	CA	91007		Agreement	Evergreen	
	·									W-9 Form for Marianna		
2.815	Marianna Shakhnovits, MD A		Address on File							Shakhnovits MD	Undetermined	
	Marianna Shakhnovits, MD,									Business Associate		
2.816	Corporation	Attn: Marianna Shakhnovits, M.D.	938 Paloma Drive			Arcadia	CA	91007		Agreement	Undetermined	
			26560 Agoura Road,							Supplemental Staffing		
2.817	Marshall Healthcare Staffing	Attn Ryan Marshall	Suite 109A			Calabasas	CA	91302		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		·	4505 Virgenes Road							Supplemental Staffing		
2.818	Marshall Healthcare Staffing	Attn Ryan Marshall	Ste 207			Calabasas	CA	91302		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.819	Martin R. Zapata, D.O.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.820	Martin R. Zapata, D.O.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.821	Martin R. Zapata, D.O.		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.822	Martin Zapata		Address on File							W-9 of Martin Zapata	Undetermined	
2.823	Maung Chit Khanig MD FACP		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
		Attn Joseph Kulwicki, Assistant	3580 Wilshire Blvd.					1	1	Supplemental Staffing		
2.824	Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc.	Controller	Suite 1000			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										ER- On-Call Agreement -	_	
2.825	May L. Banigo, M.D.		Address on File					1		Individual Physician	Evergreen	1
			22423 Network					60673-				
2.826	McKesson Health Solutions		Place			Chicago	IL	1224		Purchase Order No. 122543	Undetermined	
								1	1	Contract Supplement to		
		Attn Vice President of Product	5 Country View					1		License Agreement No.	_	
2.827	McKesson Health Solutions LLC	Operations	Road			Malvern	PA	19355		13009	Evergreen	
		Attn Vice President of Product	5 Country View					1			_	
2.828	McKesson Health Solutions LLC	Operations	Road			Malvern	PA	19355	1	License Agreement	Evergreen	
		l	3460 Wilshire Blvd.,					l		Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.829	MDM Staffing	Attn Mildred Deang	Suite 1006			Los Angeles	CA	90010		Services Agreement	Evergreen	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 99 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			2400 West Lloyd					47721-			_	
2.830 2.831	Mead Johnson & Company, LLC MedCode Consulting Inc.		Expressway 721 Farben Dr			Evansville Diamond Bar	IN CA	0001 91765		Hospital Supply Agreement Consulting Contract	Evergreen Undetermined	
2.031	Medeode Consulting Inc.		7211 albeit bi			Diamond Bai	CA	91703		Business Associate	Ondetermined	
2.832	MedCode Consulting Inc.		721 Farben Dr			Diamond Bar	CA	91765		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.833	MedEquity Corporation	ATTN: General Counsel	1001 Fremont #1485			South Pasadena	CA	91031		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen	
											_	
2.834	MedEquity Corporation		1001 Fremont #1485			South Pasadena	CA	91031		Statement of Work	Evergreen	
2.835	MedEquity Corporation		1001 Fremont #1485			South Pasadena	CA	91031		Master Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.836	Medical Graphics Corporation	MGC Diagnostics Corporation	350 Oak Grove Parkway			St. Paul	MN	55127- 8599		Purchase Order No. 107561	Undetermined	
2.837	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.838	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.000	Wedicai information reciniology, inc.		WEDITEOTTORCIC			Westwood	IVIZ	02030		System Soliware Agreement	Ondetermined	
2.839	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	МА	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.840	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.841	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	МА	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.842	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	МА	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.843	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	МА	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.844	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.845	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.846	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.847	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Health Care Information System Software Agreement	Undetermined	
2.848	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Letter to Dr. Chadalavada re: Change in Service Fees for MEDITECH Software and Invoices	Undetermined	
2.849	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Medical Information Technology, Inc. Software Proposal	Undetermined	
2.850	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Purchase Order #116893	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 100 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
								1				
										Letter to Beverly Hospital re:		
										Estimate to Support Disaster		
2.851	Medical Information Technology, Inc.		MEDITECH Circle			Westwood	MA	02090		Recovery Testing Project	Undetermined	
			1010 N. 102nd							Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.852	Medical Solutions	Attn: Martha Hill, Sr. Risk Specialist	Street, Suite 300			Omaha	NE	68114		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
0.050	Medical Staff of Beverly Hospital,	A++- Objet - 4 Ob-44	M	Davis de Manadad	309 W. Beverly	Mandahalla	0.4	00040		Agreement for Medical Staff	40/04/0004	
2.853	Inc. Medical Staff of Beverly Hospital,	Attn Chief of Staff	Medical Staff Office	Beveriy Hospitai	Blvd. 309 W. Beverly	Montebello	CA	90640		Stipends Agreement for Medical Staff	12/31/2024	
2.854	Inc.	Attn Chief of Staff	Medical Staff Office	Boyorly Hospital	Blvd.	Montebello	CA	90640		Stipends	12/31/2024	
2.054	Medical Ultrasound Diagnostics	Attri Crilei di Stali	Wedical Stall Office	Deverly Hospital	Divu.	Montepello	CA	91789-		Contract for Performance of	12/31/2024	
2.855	Alliances Inc.	Attn: Patrick Wong	20422 Leap Court			Walnut	CA	3551		Service	Undetermined	
	7 illianoss men	/ Kan F dallok Frong	20 122 20ap 00an			Trainet	0	10001		Healthcare Linen Service	Cridotorrimiod	
2.856	Medico Professional Linen Service	Attn: Maynor Hernandez	2654 Sequoia Drive			South Gate	CA	90280		Agreement	Evergreen	
			·							Contract for Performance of	· ·	
2.857	Mediscan, Inc.	Attn: Val Serebryany	21050 Califa Street			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Services	Evergreen	
			10440 Little							Hospital eMeasures		
			Patuxent Pkwy,							Agreement - Software		
2.858	Medisolv, Inc.		Suite 1000			Columbia	MD	21044		License Agreement	Evergreen	
			10440 Little									
0.050	Markershir Inc.		Patuxent Pkwy,			0-1	MD	21044		M 0 f M # b b	Un data maka a	
2.859	Medisolv, Inc.		Suite 1000 10960 Grantchester		+	Columbia	MD	21044		W-9 for Medisolv, Inc.	Undetermined	
2.860	Medisolv, Inc.		Way, Suite 520			Columbia	MD	21044		Letter re: Change of Address	Undetermined	
2.000	Wedisory, Inc.		vvay, Ouite 320			Columbia	IVID	21044		ENCOR for Electronic	Ondetermined	
			10960 Grantchester							Hospital Measures		
2.861	Medisolv, Inc.		Way, Suite 520			Columbia	MD	21044		Addendum	Undetermined	
			10960 Grantchester									
2.862	Medisolv, Inc.		Way, Suite 520			Columbia	MD	21044		W-9 for Medisolv, Inc.	Undetermined	
										Letter re: Guidance on		
										Utilizing MEDITECH HER		
2.863	MediTech		N/A							During Covid-19	Undetermined	
0.004	Marking Pianasal III O		235 DENINGER CIR			0000114		00000		Addendum #1 to Service	Un data maka a	
2.864	MediWaste Disposal, LLC Mediwaste Medical Waste		235 DENINGER CIR	•		CORONA	CA	92880		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.865	Management Services		PO Box 6579			Corona	CA	92878		Service Agreement	Evergreen	
2.003	Mediwaste Medical Waste		FO BOX 0379			Cololla	CA	92010		Service Agreement	Lveigieen	
2.866	Management Services		PO Box 6579			Corona	CA	92878		Service Agreement	Evergreen	
	g						-	10000		Master Distribution		
2.867	Medline Industries Holdings, L.P.		N/A							Agreement	Evergreen	
								91185-		Master Distribution		
2.868	Medline Industries Inc.		Dept La 21558			Pasadena	CA	1558		Agreement	Evergreen	
	L	L	1307 W. Sixth				L.	1		Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.869	Med-Link Services	Attn: Yinka Latinwo, Vice President	Street, Suite 209		1	Corona	CA	92882		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			1207 M C:							Attachment III HIPAA		
2 070	Med-Link Services	Attn: Yinka Latinwo, Vice President	1307 W. Sixth Street, Suite 209			Corona	CA	92882		Business Associate Agreement (with Security)	Undetermined	
2.870	INIEG-LITIK SELVICES	Aur. Tilika Lauriwo, vice Fresident	Street, Suite 209		+	CUIUIIA	CA	32002		Letter re: Termination	Gridetermined	
			1301 Concord							Deadline to Current		
2.871	MEDNAX Health Solutions Partner		Terrace			Sunrise	FL	33323		Agreements with Pediatrix	Undetermined	
			6400 Canoga				1	1		Hospital Management		
2.872	MedPOINT Management	Kimberly A. Carey, President	Avenue, Suite 163			Woodland Hills	CA	91367		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			9251 Wedgewood							Anesthesiology Coverage	Ĭ	
2.873	Medstar Anesthesia Service, Inc.	Gary Fan, M.D., President	Street			Temple City	CA	91780		Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 101 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			9251 Wedgewood							Amandmant I Anasthasialam.		
2 074	Medstar Anesthesia Service. Inc.	Gary Fan, M.D., President	Street			Temple City	CA	91780		Amendment I Anesthesiology	Undetermined	
2.874	Medstar Ariestriesia Service, Inc.	Gary Fan, M.D., President	Sireei			Temple City	CA	91760		Coverage Agreement Amendment I to the	Undetermined	
			9251 Wedgewood							Anesthesiology Coverage		
2.875	Medstar Anesthesia Service, Inc.	Gary Fan, M.D., President	Street			Temple City	CA	91780		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.0.0	medetar / treetreeta eer rice; inc.	Gary Fari, III.2., Freedam	Medsurant Holdings,			West		01100		7.g. comen	O i doto i i i i i i i	
2.876	Medsurant, LLC	Attn: CEO	LLC	100 Front Street		Conshohocken	PA	19428		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			2500 Quantum									
		Attn Randy Silva, Chief Operating	Lakes Drive, Suite							Supplemental Staffing		
2.877	MedTemps	Officer	203			Boynton Beach	FL	22426		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.878	Medtronic USA, Inc.	(Parallax) Acct #1113	PO Box 951036			Dallas	TX	75395		Purchase Order	Undetermined	
		Attn: Kristopher Page, Regional	879 W. 109th Street,							Supplemental Staffing		
2.879	MGA Healthcare California, Inc.	Manager	Suite 260			Gardena	CA	90248		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			070 11/ 400/1 0/							Attachment III HIPAA		
0.000	MOALL-HhO-life	Attn: Kristopher Page, Regional	879 W. 109th Street, Suite 260			0	CA	90248		Business Associate	Undetermined	
2.880 2.881	MGA Healthcare California, Inc. MGMA	Manager	N/A			Gardena	CA	90248		Agreement (with Security) DataDive Agreement	Undetermined	
2.001	Michael J. Marcus DPM a Prof.		101 E. Beverly Blvd					+		Datablive Agreement	Ondetermined	
2.882	Corp.	Michael J Marcus D.P.M.	#205			Montebello	CA	90640		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.002	Corp.	Wichael & Wareds D.1 .W.	#200			Workebello	UA.	30040		Acknowledgment and	Ondetermined	
2.883	Michael Marcus, D.P.M.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.000	mondo marodo, z.i. imi		71001000 0111110							Acknowledgment And	O i doto i i i i i i i	
2.884	Michael Marcus, D.P.M.	Chief of Staff - Elect	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
	· ·									Acknowledgment And		
2.885	Michael Marcus, D.P.M.	Chief of Staff - Elect	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Email Response to Cancel		
2.886	Michelle Spoon		Address on File							MD Stat OPPE Contract	Undetermined	
										Customer License Agreement		
	Micromedex, a Business of Thomson		6200 S. Syracuse			Greenwood		80111-		with Multi Year Terms (3	_	
2.887	Reuters (Healthcare) Inc.		Way, Suite 300			Village	CO	4740		Year)	Evergreen	
0.000	Miguel E. Bodriguez M.D.		Address on File							Medical Directorship	- Francisco	
2.888	Miguel E. Rodriguez, M.D.		Address on File 3532 Katella Ave.,							Agreement Business Associate	Evergreen	
2.889	Miller Geer & Assoc. Inc.		Ste 110			Los Alamitos	CA	90720		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.009	Willer Geer & Assoc. Inc.		Sie 110			LUS AIdITIILUS	CA	90720		Agreement	Ondetermined	
2.890	Minimally Invasive Surgical Services		885 S Atlantic Blvd			Monterey Park	CA	91754		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.000	Minimally Invasive Surgical Services		ood o / marmo biva			incincio) i ain		0		Emergency Department Call	O i doto i i i i i i i	
2.891	Inc.		885 S Atlantic Blvd			Monterey Park	CA	91754		Coverage Agreement	Evergreen	
2.892	Mir Basharat Ali		Address on File			ĺ				W-9 for Mir Basharat Ali	Undetermined	
2.893	Mizuho Osi		Address on File							Purchase Order	Undetermined	
	MLH Medical Professional									Coverage and Directorship		
2.894	Corporation	Attn: Ming-Lu Huang, M.D./President	1645 Perkins Drive			Arcadia	CA	91006		Agreement	Evergreen	
	MLH Medical Professional	l	l				١	l		Coverage and Directorship	_	
2.895	Corporation	Attn: Ming-Lu Huang, M.D./President				Arcadia	CA	91006		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.896	Mohamad Albouidani, MD Mohamad Albouidani, MD		Address on File Address on File				1	+		Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.897	INONAMIAG AIDOUIGANI, MD		Address on File				-			Letter of Acknowledgement Letter re: First Amendment to	Undetermined	
										Hospitalist Post-Discharge		
2.898	Mohammad A. Chaudhry, M.D.		Address on File							Referral Panel	Undetermined	
2.550			, adiooo on i no				+	1		Letter re: First Amendment to	Jidotellillied	
										Hospitalist Post-Discharge		
2.899	Mohammad A. Chaudhry, M.D.		Address on File							Referral Panel	Undetermined	
2.900	Mohammad A. Chaudhry, M.D.		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 102 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
Line	the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	government contract
LITTE	Mohammad A. Chaudhry, M.D. A	Creditor Notice Name	101 E. Beverly Blvd.	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	90640-	Country	of the debtor's litterest	remaining	Contract
2.901	Professional Corporation		Suite 401			Montebello	CA	4317		W-9 form	Undetermined	
	·									Acknowledgment and		
2.902	Mohammad Chaudhry, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.903	Mohammad Chaudhry, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement Emergency Room On-Call	Undetermined	
2.904	Mohan P. Rao, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.00+	Worldin T. Pao, W.D.		Address on the							Letter re: Emergency Room	Evergreen	
2.905	Mohan P. Rao, M.D.		Address on File							On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
										W-9 Request for Taxpayer		
										Identification Number and		
2.906	Mohan Rao		Address on File							Certification Emergency Department	Undetermined	
2.907	Moksha Ranasinghe, M.D.		Address on File							Neurosurgery On-Call	Evergreen	
2.501	Moksila Karlasiligile, M.D.		Address off file							Neurosurgery On-Call	Lvergreen	
i		Takeisha Williams, Provider Contract								Letter re: Fully Executed		
2.908	Molina Healthcare	Coordinator, Contract Administration	One Golden Shore			Long Beach	CA	90802		Hospital Service Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Hospital		
0.000							0.4	90802-		Services Agreement Dated		
2.909	Molina Healthcare of California		200 Oceangate #100	1		Long Beach	CA	4317		January 1, 2007 Amendment to the Hospital	Undetermined	
								90802-		Services Agreement Dated		
2.910	Molina Healthcare of California		200 Oceangate #100)		Long Beach	CA	4317		January 1, 2007	Undetermined	
			200 Oceangate			J				, , ,		
2.911	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			200 Occasion							Amendment to Molina		
2 912	Molina Healthcare of California		200 Oceangate Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Healthcare of California Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.012	Wolfie Fleatheare of California		Outle 100			Long Deach	0.7	30002		Trospital Gervices Agreement	Ondetermined	
			200 Oceangate							Unilateral Amendment to		
2.913	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			200 Oceangate							Amendment to Hospital		
2.914	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100 200 Oceangate			Long Beach	CA	90802		Services Agreement Amendment to Hospital	Undetermined	
2.915	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.010	Monna i leatificate of Camoffila		200 Oceangate			Long Deach		30002	1	Amendment to Hospital	Siluctorrinileu	
2.916	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			200 Oceangate							Amendment to Hospital		
2.917	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100		1	Long Beach	CA	90802	1	Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2 040	Molina Healthcare of California		200 Oceangate Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Amendment to Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.918	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90602		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
										Capitated Financial Alignment		
			200 Oceangate							Demonstration Amendment to	(
2.919	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			200 Oceangate							Amendment to Hospital		
2.920	Molina Healthcare of California	<u> </u>	Suite 100 200 Oceangate			Long Beach	CA	90802	+	Services Agreement Amendment to Hospital	Undetermined	
2.921	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.921	Monnia i realiticare di California		200 Oceangate		+	Long Deach	UA.	30002	+	Amendment to Hospital	Jugaranninea	
2.922	Molina Healthcare of California		Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90802		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
			Molina Healthcare,	200 Oceangate						Business Associate		
2.923	Molina Healthcare of California	Attn: Privacy Official	Inc.	Suite 100		Long Beach	CA	90802		Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc

Main Document Page 103 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory	One disease National National	Address			A.		71			State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.924	Molina Healthcare of California		One Golden Shore			Long Beach	CA	90802		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Monta i roamioaro di Camorria		Cito Coldon Citoro			Long Loadii	0,1	00002		W-9 of Monica M. Thornhill-		
2.925	Monica M. Thornhill-Joynes M.D.		Address on File							Joynes M.D.	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.926	Monica M. Thornhill-Joynes, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.927	Monica M. Thornhill-Joynes, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.928	Monica M. Thornhill-Joynes, M.D.		Address on File							Acknowledgment and Agreement	Undetermined	
2.320	Worlica W. Thorrinii-Joynes, W.D.		Address off file						_	Amendment No. 1 to the	Officetermined	
	Montebello Orthopedic Medical									Emergency Department Call		
2.929	Group		6758 Passons Blvd.			Pico Rivera	CA	90660		Coverage Agreement	Evergreen	
										Amendment No. 2 to the	Ü	
	Montebello Orthopedic Medical									Emergency Department Call		
2.930	Group		6758 Passons Blvd.			Pico Rivera	CA	90660		Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment I to Emergency		
	Mandahalla Onthanadia Madiaal									Department Montebello		
2.931	Montebello Orthopedic Medical Group, Inc.	Yung Rak Cho, Vice President	6758 Passons Blvd.			Pico Rivera	CA	90660		Orthopedic Medical Group Call Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
2.931	Group, inc.	rung Rak Cho, vice President	10960 Wilshire			Pico Rivera	CA	90000		Call Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
			Boulevard Suite							Engagement Letter re: Audit		
2.932	Moss Adams LLP		1100			Los Angeles	CA	90024		and Nonattest Services	Undetermined	
			10960 Wilshire									
			Boulevard Suite							Engagement Letter re: Audit		
2.933	Moss Adams LLP		1100			Los Angeles	CA	90024		and Nonattest Services	Undetermined	
2.934	MPB Group, LLC	Attn Paul Spiegelman, CEO	3600 Harwood Road	l .		Bedford	TX	76021	1	Master Services Agreement	Evergreen	
0 005	MDI Control Otaffin v. Inc.	Ti	2400 E Commercial			Et I avidandala		00000		Standard Healthcare Staffing	F	
2.935	MRI Contract Staffing, Inc.	Timothy Ozier	Blvd Suite 718 2400 E Commercial			Ft. Lauderdale	FL	33308		Agreement Standard Healthcare Staffing	Evergreen	
2.936	MRI Contract Staffing, Inc.	Timothy Ozier	Blvd Suite 718			Ft. Lauderdale	FL	33308		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.000	With Contract Stanning, Inc.	Timothy Ozier	1100 North Grand			i i. Lauderdaie		33300		Agreement	Lvergreen	
2.937	Mt. San Antonio CCD		Avenue			Walnut	CA	91789		Certificate of Coverage	Undetermined	
	Mt. San Antonio Community College		1100 North Grand									
2.938	District		Avenue			Walnut	CA	91789		Evidence of Coverage	Undetermined	
								10003-		MPI Participating Facility		
2.939	MultiPlan, Inc.	Attn Office of the President & CEO	115 Fifth Avenue			New York	NY	1004		Agreement	Evergreen	
0 0 40	M. O	District Division County	Oak aidhmaile as ta 1			0-1		50000		Email re: Bluelris Purchase	Un determined	
2.940	MyCommerce	Digital River GmbH	Scheidtweilerstr. 4	+		Cologne		50933	Germany	Update Request Capital Equipment Request	Undetermined	
2.941	N/A		N/A							Form	Undetermined	
2.941	N/A		N/A	+				+		Rate Sheet	Undetermined	
2.943	N/A		N/A							PCS Rate Sheet	Undetermined	
									1	Vendor/Contract Evaluation		
2.944	N/A		N/A					Ш		for Medication Management	Undetermined	
2.945	N/A		N/A							Exhibit A Physician's Duties	Undetermined	
0 0 10	NI/A		N1/A					1		Corporate Compliance	Unidate 1 1	
2.946	N/A		N/A	+				+	+	Program	Undetermined	
2.947	N/A		N/A					1		Exhibit B Director Activity Log	Undetermined	
	N/A		N/A	1				1	+	Certified Mail Receipts	Undetermined	
2 948												
2.948	IVA		1471							Emergency Room On-Call		

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 104 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	government contract
LITIC	contract of unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	Letter re: Notice of Intent to	remaining	Contract
										Terminate Chief Medical		
2.950	Nagasumudra S. Ashok, M.D.		Address on File							Officer Agreement	Undetermined	
	- g									Nall Histology Laboratory		
2.951	Nall Histology Laboratory LLC		4819 El Monte Ave			Temple City	CA	91780		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
			6300 South									
			Syracuse Way, Suite							Creative Production Order		
2.952	National CineMedia	Attn Sales Operations	300			Centennial	CO	80111		Form	Undetermined	
	National Decision Support Company	National Decision Support Company,				0.1		00070			_	
2.953	LLC	Inc.	Broadway, #412		1	Salem	NH	03079		Order	Evergreen	
2.954	National Research Corporation		1245 Q Street			Lincoln	NE	68508		Business Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.954	National Research Corporation		1245 Q Street			Lincom	INE	00000		Membership Subscription	Undetermined	
2.955	National Research Corporation		1245 Q Street			Lincoln	NE	68508		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.000	Transmit recourses cosperation	Attn: Arryn Waterman, Director	1900 West Park			200		00000		Business Associate	O i i do i di i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
2.956	Navin, Haffty & Associates	Business Development	Drive, Suite 180			Westborough	MA	01581		Agreement	Undetermined	
		Attn: Arryn Waterman, Director	1900 West Park			Ŭ				Business Associate		
2.957	Navin, Haffty & Associates	Business Development	Drive, Suite 180			Westborough	MA	01581		Agreement	Undetermined	
		·								Letter re: Proposal for		
										MEDITECH 6.07 Nursing		
			1900 West Park							Care Plan Documentation		
2.958	Navin, Haffty & Associates		Drive, Suite 180			Westborough	MA	01581		Training Consulting Services	Undetermined	
			200 Cordwainer					00004		Letter re: Implementation of		
2.959	Navin, Haffty & Associates, LLC		Drive		1	Norwell	MA	02061		Interfaces Business Associate	Undetermined	
2.960	Nesbitt Solutions LLC	Christine Nesbitt, CEO	6526 Lucas Ave #3			Oakland	CA	94611		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.900	Nesbitt Solutions EEC	Christine Nesbitt, CLO	0020 Lucas Ave #3			Oakiailu	CA	34011		Exhibit B - Existing Plan	Officetermined	
										Notice to Professional		
2.961	Nesbitt Solutions LLC	Christine Nesbitt, CEO	6526 Lucas Ave #3			Oakland	CA	94611		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment I to the		
	Neurology Consultants Medical		101 E. Beverly Blvd.,							Emergency Room On-Call		
2.962	Group	Gautam Ganguly, M.D.	Suite 206			Montebello	CA	90640		Agreement	Evergreen	
	Neurology Consultants Medical		101 E. Beverly Blvd.,							Neurology Service Coverage		
2.963	Group	Gautam Ganguly, M.D.	Suite 206			Montebello	CA	90640		and Directorship Agreement	Evergreen	
	Neurology Consultanta Madical		10001 F Washington									
2.964	Neurology Consultants Medical Group		12291 E Washington Blvd, Suite 303			Whittier	CA	90606		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.904	Стоир		bivu, Suite 303	17050		vviiitiiei	CA	90000		W-9 FOIIII	Ondetermined	
				Chatsworth St.						Supplemental Staffing		
2.965	Nightingale's List, LLC	Attn Mike Retchian, Director Staffing	Balboa Plaza	#213		Granada Hills	CA	91344		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		,		300 S. Grand						3	3	
				Avenue, 41st				90071-		Letter Agreement for Legal		
2.966	Nixon Peabody LLP	Jill H. Gordon, Partner	1 Cal Plaza	Floor		Los Angeles	CA	3151		Services	Undetermined	
										HIPAA Business Associate		
2.967	Nixon Peabody LLP		1300 Clinton Square			Rochester	NY	14604		Agreement	Undetermined	
0.000	Name of Name of In	Aug Diggston of On	335 Madison			Name Vo. 1	NO	40047		Supplemental Staffing	F]
2.968	Nomad Nurses, Inc.	Attn Director of Operations	Avenue, Suite 5A			New York	NY	10017	<u> </u>	Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.969	Nova Biomedical		200 Prospect Street			Waltham	MA	02454		Commitment Agreement	Undetermined]
2.303	NOVA DIOTTICUICAL	Attn John McHale, VP	200 FT03pect Street			v v aiti iai i i	IVIA	02404		Communent Agreement	Gridetermined	
		Quality/Regulatory and Technical								Business Associate		
2.970	Nova Biomedical Corporation	Support	200 Prospect Street			Waltham	MA	02454		Agreement	Undetermined]
	· ·		752 E 1180 S, Ste.							Novarad Corporation		
2.971	Novarad Corporation		200			American Fork	UT	84003		Customer Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 105 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

Marcia Address Addre		Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
2012 Novemar Composition 2010 Content		the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature		government
2.072 American Fork Transport 1.000 American Fork 1.00	Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name		Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country		remaining	contract
2,073 NG Health	0.070	Newson d Communities					A		0.4000			F	
2.975 Nance Communication, Inc. Communication, Inc. 1 Wayside Road Burlington MA 01003 Edition Effective Scheme Undertained Undertaine													
2014 Nil Generation Computing, Inc.	2.973	INRC Health	-				Lincoln	INE	00000		Invoice re: HCARPS Plus	03//2019	
2.975 Nance	2 074	Nth Generation Computing Inc					San Diego	СА	92127		Statement of Understanding	Undetermined	
2.975 Namene	2.514	Trail Concretion Computing, inc.		Demardo			Can Diego	0/1	02127	1		Ondotominod	
2.977 Nance	2.975	Nuance		One Wayside Road			Burlington	MA	01803			Undetermined	
1 Najes Communications, Inc. 1 Najes Road Burlington MA 01803 Agreement Evergreen							. J.						
2,977 Nance Communications, Inc. 1 Wayside Road Burlington MA 0.1803 Agreement Evergreen	2.976	Nuance		One Wayside Road			Burlington	MA	01803		License Purchase	Undetermined	
2.978 Nuance Communications, Inc. 1 Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Healthcare Master Agreement Evergreen 2.979 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined Un											Healthcare Master		
2.978 Nauroe Communications, Inc. 1 Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Agreement Evergreen 2978 Nauroe Communications, Inc. Cone Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Purchase Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2983 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2985 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2986 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2986 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2986 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116444 Undetermined 2987 Nauroe Vevelopment Center Inc. 203 Sule 202 Oypress CA 90830 Sulent Affisiation Agreement Undetermined 2988 Order No. 116444 O	2.977	Nuance Communications, Inc.		1 Wayside Road			Burlington	MA	01803			Evergreen	
2.979 Nauroc Communications, Inc. One Waysube Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined													
2,980 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined Undetermined 2,982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined Undetermined 2,982 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Undetermined Undetermined 2,985 Nauroe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burlington MA 01803 Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined Undetermined Undetermined Order Order No. 116443 Undetermined Order Order No. 116449 Undetermined Order No. 116449 Order No. 116449 Undetermined Order No. 116449 Or													
2,981 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bullington MA MA 01803 Order One Wayside Road Undetermined 2,983 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bullington MA 01803 Purbase Order No. 116443 Undetermined 2,984 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bullington MA 01803 Purbase Order No. 116449 Undetermined 2,985 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bullington MA 01803 Purbase Order No. 116440 Undetermined 2,986 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bullington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2,986 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bullington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2,988 Ourse Communications, Inc. School of Nursing 6101 Ball Rost Cypress CA 30830 Student Affisiation Agreement Undetermined 2,988 Ourse Verlagement Center, Inc. School of Nursing 4818 Rost Cypress CA 3985 Certificate of Insurance Undetermined 2,989 Ourse Staffing Services Audress on File Covina CA </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>													
2.982 Namoe Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Burington MA 01803 Purchase Order No. 116443 Undetermined													
2-983 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Bufflington MA 01803 Order Undetermined													
2.984 Nuance Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road Buffington MA 01803 Purchase Order No. 116449 Undetermined													
2.985 Nurse Communications, Inc. One Wayside Road (101 fall Road) Buffington MA 01803 Order Undetermined 2.986 Nurse Development Center School of Nursing Suite #202 Cypress CA 90630 Student Affiliation Agreement Undetermined 2.987 Nurse of Development Center, Inc. 203 Cypress CA 3965 Certificate of Insurance Undetermined 2.988 Olan Maria Penciu, M.D. Address on File Address on File Medical Directorship Agreement Evergreen 2.989 Olga Desiatkin Address on File Confidentially Acknowledgement and Agreement Undetermined 2.990 Olympic Staffing Services Staffing Services Agreement Undetermined 2.991 From Incell Alyssa Dunham, Administrator Road Mt. View CA 94043 XT Automated Dispensing Cabinet Key Handoff Receipt Mill Mills Agreement Evergreen 2.992 Omnicell, Inc. Attr. Accounts Payable Road Mc. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.995 Omni													
2.986 Nurse Development Center School of Nursing Suite #202 Cypress CA 90630 Student Affiliation Agreement Undetermined			+							-			
Suite #202 Cypress CA 90630 Student Affiliation Agreement Undetermined	2.900	Indance Communications, inc.					Durington	IVIA	01003		Older	Ondetermined	
2.987 Nurses' Development Center, Inc. 2.98 Cypress CA 3965 Centificate of Insurance Undetermined	2 986	Nurse Development Center	School of Nursing				Cypress	CA	90630		Student Affiliation Agreement	Undetermined	
2,987 Nurses' Development Center, Inc. 203 Cypress CA 3965 Certificate of Insurance Undetermined	2.000	Trained Bettere princing deliker	ecinedi di Haronig				Оур. осо	071			Ottadoni / mmanon / igroomeni	O i i do i o i i i i i o o	
2.880 Olaya Maria Penciu, M.D. Address on File Diga Desiatkin Address on File Address on File Address on File Diga Desiatkin Diga Desiatkin Address on File S88 S Grand Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Pricing Supplement - Support Product Alyssa Dunham, Administrator Road Mt. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen Undetermined Diga Desiatkin Address on File S89 S Grand Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Pricing Supplement - Support Bridge Services Renewal Summany By Product Attriction Services By By Drivers Service By By By By By By By By By By By By By B	2.987	Nurses' Development Center, Inc.					Cypress	CA			Certificate of Insurance	Undetermined	
2.980 Olya Desiatkin Address on File S88 S Grand Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Pricing Supplement Support Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary Britanical Support Services Renewal Summary Britanical Summary Services Renewal Summary Britanical Summary Services							-71						
2.980 Olga Desiatkin Address on File SSS Grand Address on File SSS Grand Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Undetermined Pricing Supplement - Support Services Renewal Summary by Product Services	2.988	Oana Maria Penciu, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
Address on File Agreement Undetermined											Confidentiality	_	
2.990 Olympic Staffing Services Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Pricing Supplement - Support Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Services Services Office Services Services Services Services Support Services Support Services Services Services Services Services Support Services Services Services Services Support Services Services Services Support Services Services Services Services Support Services Services Services Services Support Services Services Services Services Services Support Services Services Services Services Services Support Services S											Acknowledgement and		
2.990 Olympic Staffing Services Avenue Covina CA 91724 Staffing Services Agreement Undetermined	2.989	Olga Desiatkin									Agreement	Undetermined	
2.991 Omnicell Alyssa Dunham, Administrator Road Mt. View CA 94043 Pricing Supplement - Support Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Servic													
2.991 Omnicell Alyssa Dunham, Administrator Road Mt. View CA 94043 Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Services Renewal Summary by Product Service Service Service Renewal Summary by Product Service Service Service Service Service Service Support Support Amendment to the Master Agreement Service Support Service Service Service Support Service Service Service Service Service Service Support Service Se	2.990	Olympic Staffing Services		Avenue			Covina	CA	91724			Undetermined	
2.992 Omnicell Alyssa Dunham, Administrator Road Mt. View CA 94043 by Product 8/31/2023 590 E Middlefield Road Mt. View CA 94043 Cabinet Key Handoff Receipt Undetermined 2.993 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.994 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.996 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mt. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 590 E Middlefield Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.996 Omnicell, Inc. Formicell, Inc. Agreement Evergreen 2.997 Omnicell, Inc. Formicell, Inc				EOO E Middlefield									
2.992 Omnicell Road Mt. View CA 94043 Cabinet Key Handoff Receipt Undetermined 2.993 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.994 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Purchase Order re: Service Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.996 Omnicell, Inc. S90 E Middlefield Road Mt. View CA 94043 Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined 2.997 Omnicell, Inc. Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.998 Omnicell, Inc. Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.998 On Wang, M.D. Address on File Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Evergreen 2.999 On Wang, M.D. A Prof, Corp. Undetermined 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined	2 004	Omnicall	Alvaca Dunham Administrator				Mt Miour	CA	04042			0/21/2022	
2.992 Omnicell Road Mt. View CA 94043 Cabinet Key Handoff Receipt Undetermined 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Unde	2.991	Omniceii	Alyssa Dunnam, Administrator	Road			IVIL. VIEW	CA	94043		by Product	0/31/2023	
2.992 Omnicell Road Mt. View CA 94043 Cabinet Key Handoff Receipt Undetermined 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 1201 Charleston Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Unde				590 F Middlefield							XT Automated Dispensing		
2.993 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Road Mountain View Road Road Mountain View Road Muster Agreement Evergreen Undetermined Road Road Mt. View Road	2 992	Omnicell					Mt View	CA	94043			Undetermined	
2.993 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.994 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen 2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Purchase Order re: Service Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.996 Omnicell, Inc. Food Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.997 Omnicell, Inc. Food Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.998 On Wang, M.D. A Prof, Corp. Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined	2.002	C.I.I.I.CC.II						0/1	0.0.0		Casinot itoy i landon i tosoipt	O i i do i o i i i i i o i	
2.994 Omnicell, Inc. Attn: Accounts Payable Road Mountain View CA 94043 Master Agreement Evergreen Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Transition Support Amendment to the Master Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Transition Support Amendment to the Master Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Transition Support Amendment to the Master Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Agreement Evergreen 1701 Cesar Chavez Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined	2.993	Omnicell, Inc.	Attn: Accounts Payable				Mountain View	CA	94043		Master Agreement	Evergreen	
2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Sync Middlefield Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined Undeter		·		1201 Charleston								Ŭ	
2.995 Omnicell, Inc. Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined Transition Support Amendment to the Master Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Road Mt. View CA 94043 Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Evergreen 1701 Cesar Chavez Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined Evergreen Undetermined Evergreen Undetermined Evergreen Undetermined	2.994	Omnicell, Inc.	Attn: Accounts Payable				Mountain View	CA	94043			Evergreen	
2.996 Omnicell, Inc. 2.996 Omnicell, Inc. 2.997 Omnicell, Inc. 2.998 On Wang, M.D. Address on File 1701 Cesar Chavez Ave, Suite 300 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. 390 E Middlefield Road Mt. View CA 94043 Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Agreement Evergreen W-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined Evergreen W-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined Evergreen V-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined				590 E Middlefield									
2.996 Omnicell, Inc. S90 E Middlefield Road Mt. View CA 94043 Amendment to the Master Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined	2.995	Omnicell, Inc.		Road			Mt. View	CA	94043			Undetermined	
2.996 Omnicell, Inc. Road Mt. View CA 94043 Agreement ID 35984-01 Undetermined 2.997 Omnicell, Inc. 590 E Middlefield Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.998 On Wang, M.D. Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Evergreen 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. W-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. W-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined													
2.997 Omnicell, Inc. Some Middlefield Road Mt. View CA 94043 Purchase Order re: Service Support Undetermined Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Evergreen 1701 Cesar Chavez Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined Evergreen Undetermined Evergreen Undetermined								٠.					
2.997 Omnicell, Inc. Road Mt. View CA 94043 Support Undetermined 2.998 On Wang, M.D. Address on File Emergency Room On-Call Agreement Evergreen 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined 221 South Figueroa 221 South Figueroa Very of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Very of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Very of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp.	2.996	Omnicell, Inc.					Mt. View	CA	94043			Undetermined	
2.998 On Wang, M.D. Address on File Address on File Evergreen Evergreen	2 007	Omnicell Inc					NA Minus	C A	04042			Lindotomoir	
2.998 On Wang, M.D. Address on File Agreement Evergreen 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. W-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. W-9 of On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Undetermined 2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. 221 South Figueroa CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined	2.997	Omnicell, Inc.		ROBO			IVIT. VIEW	CA	94043			Undetermined	
2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. 1701 Cesar Chavez Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined 221 South Figueroa	2 009	On Wang M.D.		Address on File								Evergreen	
2.999 On Wang, M.D., A Prof, Corp. Ave, Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90033 Prof, Corp. Undetermined 221 South Figueroa 221 South Figueroa 0	2.330	On wany, W.D.	1							1		Lveigieeli	
221 South Figueroa	2 999	On Wang M.D. A Prof. Corp.					Los Angeles	CA	90033			Undetermined	
		z				+		U. (5	<u> </u>
	2.1000	OneLegacy	Attn: Chief Executive Officer	St. Ste. #500			Los Angeles	CA	90012		Affiliation Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 106 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
										Service Level Addendum for		
										Non-MEDITECH Enterprise		
0.4004										Applications to the OpSus		
2.1001	OpSus		N/A							Level Agreement Standard OpSus Cloud	Undetermined	
2 1002	2 OpSus		N/A							Service Change Order Form	Undetermined	
2.1002	Opous		IN/A							Transportation and Holding	Ondetermined	
2 1003	Optima Funeral Home		4901 Compton Ave			Los Angeles	CA	90011		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1003	optima i unciai i iome		4001 Compton 74VC			2007 trigoros		00011	+	Transportation and Holding	Oridotominiod	
2.1004	Optima Funeral Home		4901 Compton Ave			Los Angeles	CA	90011		Agreement	Undetermined	
								1				
										Amendment III to the Hospital		
2.1005	Optum Health Plan of California	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
1										Amendment II to the Hospital		
2.1006	Optum Health Plan of California	Attn: Executive Medical Director	2175 Park Place			El Segundo	CA	90245		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Hospital Performance Based		
0.4007	Ontone Inc		N1/A							Compensation Program	Un determined	
2.1007	Optum, Inc.		N/A							Hospital Performance Report Software License Services	Undetermined	
			250 SW 1st Ave.,							Agreement for ShiftWise		
2 1008	Origin, Incorporated dba ShiftWise	CEO	Suite 200			Portland	OR	97201		Products (HDO)	Evergreen	
2.1006	Origin, incorporated dba Shirtwise	CEO	Suite 200			Fortiario	OK	97201		Beverly Community Hospital	Evergreen	
				405 Howard				94105-		Association Engagement		
2.1009	Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP		The Orrick Building	Street		San Francisco	CA	2669		Letter	Undetermined	
	g,							85072-				
2.1010	Oscar Insurance		P.O. Box 52146			Phoenix	AZ	2146		LA/OC 2020 Network Packet	Undetermined	
										Master Sales and Service		
2.1011	Outset Medical, Inc.		1830 Bering Drive			San Jose	CA	95112		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Master Sales and Service		
2.1012	Outset Medical, Inc.		1830 Bering Drive			San Jose	CA	95112		Agreement	Undetermined	
			75 Enterprise, Suite									
2.1013	Pacific Companies, Inc.		220			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Physician Search Agreement	Evergreen	
.			75 Enterprise, Suite			A 11		00050		B 6		
2.1014	Pacific Companies, Inc.	A	220			Aliso Viejo	CA	92656		Physician Search Agreement	Undetermined	
2 1045	Docific Lithe LLC	Attn: Daniel J. Coonley, Managing	9010 Strada Stell			Nonlog	FL	24100		Mobile Lithotripsy Services	Evergrees	
2.1015	5 Pacific Litho, LLC	Partner Attn: Daniel J. Conley, Managing	Court, Suite 103 9010 Strada Stell			Naples	FL	34109	+	Agreement Mobile Lithotripsy Services	Evergreen	
2 1016	Pacific Litho, LLC	Partner	Court, Suite 103			Naples	FL	34109		Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1010	Facilic Little, LLC	raitie	1126 W. Foothill			Ivapies	1.5	34103		Supplemental Staffing	Lvergreen	
2.1017	Pacific Oasis Systems	Attn: VP of Operations	Blvd.			Upland	CA	91786		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Sadio Systems				1	Spiana	0,.	300		Purchase Order No.	270.9.0011	
2.1018	Palo Alto Networks		3000 Tannery Way		1	Santa Clara	CA	95054		10392640	Undetermined	
	Palo Alto Networks		3000 Tannery Way			Santa Clara	CA	95054		Part Order Summary	Undetermined	
2.1020	Palo Alto Networks		3000 Tannery Way			Santa Clara	CA	95054		Part Order Summary	Undetermined	
			4801 East Copa de							Revenue Integrity Program		
2.1021	PARA Healthcare Financial Services		Oro Drive			Anaheim	CA	92807		Purchase Order	Undetermined	
			1									
		1 2. 2	1515 W. 190th							Amendment to Medical	_	
2.1022	Paradigm Medical Management	Attn Diane Boone, President	Street, Suite 410	1		Gardena	CA	90248	1	Director Services Agreement	Evergreen	1
			4545 W 400th						1	First Addendum to the		
2 4000	Dorodism Madical Managers at 12	Atta Diana Baana Brasidast	1515 W. 190th		1	Cardona	C A	00040		Management Services	Гиотака -	
2.1023	Paradigm Medical Management, Inc.	JAIIII DIANE BOONE, President	Street, Suite 410			Gardena	CA	90248		Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 107 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or	Control the terms	List the contract number of any
Line	the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State the term remaining	government contract
			1515 W. 190th							Medical Directorship Services		
	Paradigm Medical Management, Inc.	Attn Diane Boone, President	Street, Suite 410			Gardena	CA	90248		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Second Amendment to the		
	.		1515 W. 190th							Management Services		
2.1025	Paradigm Medical Management, Inc.	Attn Diane Boone, President	Street, Suite 410			Gardena	CA	90248		Agreement Acknowledgment And	Undetermined	
2 4026	Parham Naghdechi	Attn: Chief of Staff - Elect	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1020	Famam Nagnueciii	Attil. Chief of Stail - Liect	500 Donald Lynch							OpSus Recover Service	Ondetermined	
2 1027	Park Place International (PPI), LLC		Boulevard			Marlborough	МА	01752		Agreement	Evergreen	
	r ant race memanena (r r 1); EEC		500 Donald Lynch			manzorougn		002		rigicomoni		
2.1028	Park Place International (PPI), LLC		Boulevard			Marlborough	MA	01752		Disaster Declaration Form	Undetermined	
	Pathology & Laboratory Medical			309 W. Beverly						Physician Services		
2.1029	Group, Inc.	Pathology Department	Beverly Hospital	Blvd.		Montebello	CA	90640		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Redlined Draft of the		
	Pathology and Laboratory Medical							92658-		Pathology Services		
2.1030	Group, Inc.	Attn President	PO Box 9949			Newport Beach	CA	1949		Agreement	Evergreen	
	Pathology and Laboratory Medical									Pathology Services		
2.1031	Group, Inc.	Attn President	PO Box 9949			Newport Beach	CA	92658		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Exhibit A Pathologist's		
	5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4									Obligations Concerning		
2 4022	Pathology and Laboratory Medical	Atta Drasidant	PO Box 9949			Newsort Deach	C A	92658		Medical Staff Memberships	I In data main a d	
2.1032	2 Group, Inc.	Attn President	PO BOX 9949			Newport Beach	CA	92000	-	and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
2 1033	Paul C. Helfgott M.D.		Address on File							W-9 of Paul C. Helfgott M.D.	Undetermined	
2.1000	Tauro. Hengott W.D.		Address off file							Acknowledgment and	Ondetermined	
2 1034	Paul C. Helfgott M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
	r dar er riengen ime:		71001000 0111110							Acknowledgment and	Cildotoiiiiiod	
2.1035	Paul C. Helfgott M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1036	Paul C. Helfgott M.D.		Address on File							W-9 of Paul C. Helfgott M.D.	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.1037	Paul Helfgott, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Acknowledgment And		
2.1038	Paul Helfgott, M.D.	Peer Review Committee Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
0.4000	Doublishest M.D.	Door Davious Committee Chair	Address on File							Acknowledgment And	Undetermined	
	Paul Helfgott, M.D. Paul Sugiharto	Peer Review Committee Chair	Address on File							Agreement Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
	Paul Suginarto		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
	PCM PC Mall		N/A							Order No. s10062017	Undetermined	
L. 10-12			1940 E Mariposa		<u> </u>					0.33.110.010002017	Silacioninilea	
2.1043	PCM Sales		Ave			El Segundo	CA	90245		Print Quote	Undetermined	
								90074-				
2.1044	PCM Sales, Inc.		File 55327			Los Angeles	CA	5327		Purchase Order	Undetermined	
						Ĭ Š						
	Pediatrix Medical Group of California,		770 The City Drive									
2.1045	A Professional Corporation	Attn: Regional Vice President	South, Suite 4000			Orange	CA	92868		Neonatology Agreement	Evergreen	
	Pediatrix Medical Group of California,	l.,,	770 The City Drive							First Amendment to		
2.1046	A Professional Corporation	Attn: Regional Vice President	South, Suite 4000		+	Orange	CA	92868		Neonatology Agreement	Undetermined	
0.404-	Deter A. Dinner 9. Associates J.		NI/A							PARA Comprehensive		
∠.1047	Peter A. Ripper & Associates, Inc.		N/A		+		1	+	1	Charge Master Audit	Evergreen	1
										W-9 Form for Peter K. Fung,		
		Comprehensive Cardiovascular								M.D. of Comprehensive		
2 10/12	Peter K. Fung, M.D.	Specialists	Address on File				1	1		Cardiovascular Specialists	Undetermined	1

Main Document Page 108 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.1049	Pharmacy OneSource, Inc.		525 Junction Road, Suite 5000			Madison	WI	53717		OneSource Renewal Agreement	3/31/2024	
2.1050	Philips Healthcare	Philips North America LLC	22100 Bothell Everett Highway	PO Box 3003		Bothell	WA	98041- 3003		Quote	Undetermined	
2.1051	Philips Healthcare	Philips North America LLC	22100 Bothell Everett Highway	PO Box 3003		Bothell	WA	98041- 3003		Quote	Undetermined	
2.1052	Philips Image Guided Therapy Corporation		N/A							Service Agreement Full Care	Undetermined	
2.1053	Philips Medical Capital		1111 Old Eagle School Road			Wayne	PA	19087		Finance Proposal	Undetermined	
2.1054	Philips Medical Capital		1111 Old Eagle School Road			Wayne	PA	19087		Finance Proposal	Undetermined	
2.1055	Philips Medical Capital, LLC		PO Box 92449			Cleveland	ОН	44193- 0003		Lease Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1056	Philips Medical Systems		3000 Minuteman Road MS 0400			Andover	MA	01810		Purchase Order No. 101973	Undetermined	
2.1057	Philips Medical Systems		3000 Minuteman Road MS 0400			Andover	MA	01810		Purchase Order No. 090320	Undetermined	
2.1058	PHS Staffing	Attn Chad Wright	221 E. Walnut St., Suite 236			Pasadena	CA	91101		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1059	Physician Assistant Specialist - California, Inc.	Attn: Jeffrey Bulger, President	22431 Antonio Parkway, Suite B160 613)-		Rancho Santa Margarita	CA	92688		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1060	Physician Assistant Specialist - California, Inc.		6021 East West View Drive			Orange	CA	92869		Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1061	Physician Assistant Specialists- California, Inc.		6021 East West View Drive			Orange	CA	92869		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1062	Physicians' HealthWays IPA	Attn: President	1051 Parkview Drive #220			Covina	CA	91724		Healthcare Services Risk Sharing Agreement Exhibit A	Undetermined	
2.1063	B Physicians' Healthways IPA	Attn: President	1051 Parkview Drive			Covina	CA	91724		Amendment 1 to the Healthcare Services Risk Sharing Agreement	Undetermined	
			1051 Parkview Drive							Amendment I to the Healthcare Services Risk		
2.1064	Physicians' Healthways IPA	Attn: President	#220			Covina	CA	91724		Sharing Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1065	PICC RNs Plus, Inc.	Attn: Kathy Kimbrough, President	4147 Terraza Drive			Los Angeles	CA	90008		Agreement for Supplemental Staffing Agencies	3/5/2025	
	Po Zan Chen Medical Corp		2605 1/2 West Beverly Blvd Address on File			Montebello	CA	90640		W-9 Form Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined Undetermined	
	Po Zan Chen, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Intent to Terminate the Emergency Room on-call Agreement	Undetermined	
2 1069	Posner Healthcare Consulting		1902 Prosser Ave.			Los Angeles	CA	90025		Letter Agreement re: Consulting Services Agreement	Undetermined	
	Posner Healthcare Consulting Corporation	Barry Lionel Posner	1902 Prosser Avenue			Los Angeles	CA	90025		Questionnaire	Undetermined	
	Posner Healthcare Consulting Corporation (Barry Lionel Posner)	Barry Lionel Posner	1902 Prosser Avenue			Los Angeles	CA	90025		Confidentiality Agreement	Undetermined	
	2 Pre-employ.com, Inc.	Attn: Robert V. Mather, Chief Executive Officer	PO Box 491570			Redding	CA	96049		Master Services Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 109 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			9089 Clairemont									
		Attn: Barry J. McDonald, Chief	Messa Blvd, Suite							Supplemental Staffing		
2.1073	Preferred Healthcare Staffing	Operating Officer	200			San Diego	CA	92123		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		c/o Premier Healthcare Solutions,	Attn: Legal	13034 Ballantyne						Business Associate	_	
2.1074	Premier Healthcare Alliance, L.P.	Inc.	Department	Corporate Place		Charlotte	NC	28277		Addendum	Evergreen	
0.4075			13034 Ballantyne			01 1 "		00077		Business Associate	_	
2.1075	Premier Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	Attn: Legal Department	Corporate Place			Charlotte	NC	28277		Addendum	Evergreen	
0.4070	Dramiar Haalthaara Calutiana Ina	Attack and Department	13034 Ballantyne			Charlette	NC	28277		Second Amendment and	I In determined	
2.10/6	Premier Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	Attn: Legal Department	Corporate Place			Charlotte	INC	20211		Termination Agreement	Undetermined	
2 1077	Premier Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	Attn: Legal Department	13034 Ballantyne Corporate Place			Charlotte	NC	28277		Solution Exhibit	Undetermined	
2.10//	Fremier Healthcare Solutions, Inc.	Attri. Legai Department	500 N. Garfield Ave			Chanolle	INC	20211		Amendment I Intensivist	Undetermined	
2 1079	Prestige Pulmonary Consultants Inc.		Ste 204			Monterey Park	CA	91754		Services Agreement	4/13/2024	
2.1070	Frestige Fullionary Consultants inc.		316 204			Wichterey Fark	CA	31734		Supplemental Staffing	4/13/2024	
2 1070	Prime Time Healthcare	Attn Jim Hall	15380 Weir Street			Omaha	NE	68137		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1079	i fille fille fleatheare	Attrollinnal	13300 Well Officer			Omana	IVE	00107		Amendment of PHCS	Lvergreen	
			3345 Michelson							Participating Facility		
2 1080	Private Healthcare Systems, Inc.	c/o Multiplan	Drive, Suite 200			Irvine	CA	92612		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1000	i iivate ricalinare dystems, me.	o/o Manpan	401 MacArthur			II VIII C	071	02012		Supplemental Staffing	Ondetermined	
2.1081	ProCare One Nurses	Attn Jeannie Poshek	Blvd., Suite 105			Newport Beach	CA	92660		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			2447 Pacific Coast					1		Supplemental Staffing		
2.1082	PROCEL Corporation	Attn Stephen Willcock	Hwy., Suite 207			Hermosa Beach	CA	90254		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			1050 E Lakes Dr							Supplemental Staffing		
2.1083	ProEd Consulting and Staffing	Attn Maria G De La Torre	#225			West Covina	CA	91790		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			4600 Montgomery								J	
2.1084	ProLink Healthcare, LLC		Road Suite 300			Cincinnati	ОН	45212		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Language Services		
			11020 King Street,					66210-		Agreement for Interpretation		
2.1085	Propio LS, LLC	c/o Joe Samoszenko	Suite 420			Overland Park	KS	1214		Services	Evergreen	
		Attention: Regional Director,	10780 Santa Monica									
2.1086	Prospect Health Plan	Managed Care	Blvd., Suite 400			Los Angeles	CA	90025		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attn: Regional Director, Managed	10780 Santa Monica								_	
2.1087	Prospect Health Plan, Inc.	Care	Blvd., Suite 400			Los Angeles	CA	90025		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attac Danis and Discotor Manager	40700 O M									
0.4000	December 11 and 11 and 12 and	Attn: Regional Director, Managed	10780 Santa Monica				CA	90025			E	
∠.1088	Prospect Health Plan, Inc.	Care	Blvd., Suite 400			Los Angeles	CA	90025		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			600 City Parkway		1					Email re: Termination of the		
2 1080	Prospect Health Plan, Inc.	Attn Michael Cotton	West, 8th Floor		1	Orange	CA	92868		Hospital Services Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1009	i rospect ricaitir riaii, iiic.	Aut morael Collois	**63t, 0ti i 100i		 	Crange	0.7	32000		Notice of Amendment re:	Gridetermined	
					1					Medi-Cal Addendum for APL		
2.1090	Prospect Medical		N/A		1					19-001	Undetermined	
000			1				1		1	Email Chain with Prospect	555.511111100	1
					1					Medical Systems, Inc. re:		
					1					Prospect/Beverly Hospital		
2.1091	Prospect Medical Systems, Inc.		N/A		1					Negotiations	Undetermined	
			875 S. Westlake							Supplemental Staffing		
2.1092	Protocol Agency	Attn Eric Sarkisyan, CFO	Blvd., Suite 112		1	Westlake Village	CA	91361		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		c/o Providence Saint Joseph Medical	501 S. Buena Vista			, i				_	_	
2.1093	Providence Health Network	Center	Street		1	Burbank	CA	91505		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		c/o Providence Saint Joseph Medical										
0 400 4	Providence Health Network, Inc.	Center	Street		1	Burbank	CA	91505	1	Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	

Main Document Page 110 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
		c/o Providence Saint Joseph Medical	501 S. Buena Vista									1
2.1095	Providence Health Network, Inc.	Center	Street			Burbank	CA	91505		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2 1006	Prudential Overall Supply		P O Box 11210			Santa Ana	CA	92711		Addendum "A" Price Structure for Beverly Hospital	Undetermined	
	Prudential Overall Supply Prudential Overall Supply		P O Box 11210			Santa Ana	CA	92711		Service Rental Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1007	Traderitial Overall Supply		1 North Franklin,			Carita Aria	UA.	32711		Dervice Remai Agreement	Officetermined	
2.1098	Q-Centrix, LLC	Attn CEO	Suite 1800			Chicago	IL	60606		Master Agreement	Evergreen	
										Hospital Third-Party Billing		
2.1099	Quest Diagnostics		File No. 91514			Los Angeles	CA	90074		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Pricing Evaluation and		
2.1100	Quest Diagnostics Incorporated		File No. 91514			Los Angeles	CA	90074		Proposal	Undetermined	
	Quincy MD, LLC., d.b.a. HealthPro	Attn: Jaime Mercene, GM / Director	15233 Ventura Blvd. Suite 500	,		Observe Osles	CA	91403		Supplemental Staffing	E	
2.1101	Network	of Operations	Suite 500			Sherman Oaks	CA	91403		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2 1102	Ravin Rupani		Address on File							Acknowledgment and Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1102	Regal Medical Group (IPA)		Audiess Ull I lie		+					Agreement	Gridetermined	
	Caduceus Medical Group Greater											
	Covina Medical Group Rancho		8510 Balboa Blvd.,									
2.1103	Family Medical Group	Attn Medical Director	Suite 150			Northridge	CA	91325		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Regal Medical Group (IPA)											
	Caduceus Medical Group Greater											
	Covina Medical Group Rancho		8510 Balboa Blvd.,									
2.1104	Family Medical Group	Attn Medical Director	Suite 150			Northridge	CA	91325		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
0.4405		A., 5: 5 5 1 000	1207 Carlsbad							Supplemental Staffing	_	
2.1105	Registry Network, Inc.	Attn Eric D. Frehe, COO	Village Dr., Suite X 9227 Haven Ave			Carlsbad Rancho	CA	92008		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2 1106	Rehabailities Inc.	Attn: Jose Loeza	Suite 300			Cucamonga	CA	91730		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1100	ixeriabalities inc.	Attii. Jose Loeza	Suite 300			Cucamonga	CA	31730		Attachment III HIPAA	Lvergreen	
			9227 Haven Ave			Rancho				Business Associate		
2.1107	Rehabailities Inc.	Attn: Jose Loeza	Suite 300			Cucamonga	CA	91730		Agreement (with Security)	Undetermined	
		Attn Renal Payer Solutions, LLC	511 Union Street,			Ů						
2.1108	Renal Payer Solutions, LLC	President	Suite 1800			Nashville	TN	37219		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attn Renal Payer Solutions, LLC	511 Union Street,									
2.1109	Renal Payer Solutions, LLC	President	Suite 1800			Nashville	TN	37219		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attn Renal Payer Solutions, LLC	511 Union Street,							Medicare Advantage Contract		
2.1110	Renal Payer Solutions, LLC	President	Suite 1800 451 W. Lambert Rd.			Nashville	TN	37219		Amendment Supplemental Staffing	Undetermined	
2 1111	Resource Health Care	Attn: Stephen Willcock	Suite 216			Brea	CA	92821		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
4.1111	INCOUNCE FIERIUI CAIE	Aur. Stephen Willcock	Juile 210	1	+	ыва	CA	32021		Attachment V HIPAA	Evergreen	
			451 W. Lambert Rd.							Business Associate		
2.1112	Resource Health Care	Attn: Stephen Willcock	Suite 216			Brea	CA	92821		Agreement (with Security)	Undetermined	
										Fifth Amendment to the		
			445 Hamilton							Management Services		
2.1113	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Sixth Amendment to		
		B	445 Hamilton			M DI .		1,0004		Management Services		
2.1114	Restorix Health, Inc.	David J. Walz	Avenue, Suite 800		+	White Plains	NY	10601	+	Agreement Fourth Amendment to the	Undetermined	
		Attention: Dave Walz. President and	445 Hamilton							Management Services		
2 1115	Restorix Health, Inc.	Chief Operating Officer	Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Undetermined	
۱۱۱۱۵ د	Trodona Hodiui, IIIo.	Chick Operating Officer	7 tv oriue, Guite 000	1	+	TTING FIGHTS		10001		Letter Agreement re: Aurix	Chacterinilea	
										System Procedures as Part		
			445 Hamilton							of the Management Services		
2 1116	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc

Main Document Page 111 of 120
In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association
Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	- Community of anioxphilate foliation		Tuul ooo i	Addi Coo L	Address	Oity	Otato	1	oounitry	Sixth Amendment to	- Comaning	
			445 Hamilton							Management Services		
2.1117	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Undetermined	
	·		,							Seventh Amendment to		
			445 Hamilton							Management Services		
2.1118	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Undetermined	
			445 Hamilton							Letter re: Termination of the		
2.1119	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Seventh Amendment	Undetermined	
										Eighth Amendment to		
			445 Hamilton							Management Services		
2.1120	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Undetermined	
			445 Hamilton							Letter re: Termination		
2.1121	Restorix Health, Inc.		Avenue, Suite 800			White Plains	NY	10601		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Healthy Families/Medi-Cal for		
2.1122			N/A							Children Campaign	Undetermined	
	Rio Hondo Community College		3600 Workman Mill									
2.1123	District		Road			Whittier	CA	90601		Evidence of Coverage	Undetermined	
			One Yonge St.,									
2.1124	RL Solutions		Suite 2300			Toronto	ON	M5E 1E5	Canada	Order Form	Undetermined	
			20540 E. Arrow Hwy	1						Supplemental Staffing		
2.1125	RMJ2 LLC dba Arise CareStaff	Attn: Myrna Lavapie	Ste L			Covina	CA	91724		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										W-9 Form for Robert A.		
2.1126	Robert A. Orlando M.D.		Address on File							Orlando M.D.	Undetermined	
										W-9 Form for Robert A.		
2.1127	Robert A. Orlando M.D.		Address on File							Orlando M.D.	Undetermined	
										Medical Director Agreement		
2.1128	Robert A. Orlando, M.D., Ph D.	Pathology Department	Address on File							Pathology Department	Evergreen	
										Acknowledgment and		
2.1129	Robert A. Orlando, M.D., Ph D.	Pathology Department	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Medical Director Agreement -		
2.1130	Robert A. Orlando, M.D., Ph.D.		Address on File							Pathology Department	Evergreen	
	Robert A. Orlando, MD, PhD Medical											
	Director Anatomic Pathology and											
2.1131	Clinical Laboratory	Pathology Department	Address on File							Vendor/Contract Evaluation	Undetermined	
	Robert A. Orlando, MD, PhD Medical											
	Director Anatomic Pathology and											
2.1132	Clinical Laboratory	Pathology Department	Address on File							Vendor/Contract Evaluation	Undetermined	
1										Healthcare Staffing		
			2833 Crockett							Agreement (Temporary	_	
2.1133	Sadiant Health, LLC		Street, Suite 112			Fort Worth	TX	76107		Staffing)	Evergreen	
	San Gabriel Valley Perinatal Medical	l	1135 S. Sunset				١	1		Medical Directorship	_	
2.1134	Group	Attn: Anna S. Leung, M.D.	Avenue, Suite 402			West Covina	CA	91790		Agreement	Evergreen	
	San Gabriel Valley Perinatal Medical	l	1135 S. Sunset				١	1		Medical Directorship	_	
2.1135	Group	Attn: Anna S. Leung, M.D.	Avenue, Suite 402			West Covina	CA	91790		Agreement	Evergreen	
	San Gabriel Valley Perinatal Medical	l.,,	1135 S. Sunset					0.4777		Professional Services and	_	
2.1136	Group	Attn: Anna S. Leung, M.D.	Avenue, Suite 402			West Covina	CA	91790	1	Directorship Agreement	Evergreen	
	San Gabriel Valley Perinatal Medical	l., , a,	1135 S. Sunset					0.4700		Professional Services and	_	
2.1137	Group	Attn: Anna S. Leung, M.D.	Avenue, Suite 402			West Covina	CA	91790	1	Directorship Agreement	Evergreen	
	San Gabriel Valley Perinatal Medical	l	1135 S. Sunset					1		Business Associate		
2.1138	Group Inc.	Attn: Anna S. Leung, M.D.	Avenue, Suite 402			West Covina	CA	91790		Agreement	Undetermined	
0 4465	San Gabriel Valley Perinatal Medical	l., , a,	1135 S. Sunset					0.4700		Business Associate		
2.1139	Group Inc.	Attn: Anna S. Leung, M.D.	Avenue, Suite 402			West Covina	CA	91790	1	Agreement	Undetermined	
	0 1 15 1 11 5									Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.1140	Sandra Nieto, M.D.	1	Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 112 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whor	n								State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
-1110	Solitable of anexpired lease	Greater Notice Name	Address	Addiess 2	Address	Oity	Otate		Country	Letter re: Right to Terminate	remaining	Contract
										ER on call Agreement		
2 1 1 1 1	Sandra Nieto, M.D.		Address on File							Contract in 30 days	Undetermined	
	Sandra Nieto, M.D. Sandy S. Koh M.D., Inc.	On the O. Kala										
2.1142	Sandy S. Kon W.D., Inc.	Sandy S. Koh	Address on File					-		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.1143	Sandy Soonchung Koh, M.D.		Address on File					_		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Agreement for the Provision		
		Attn Senior Vice President, Network	3800 Kilroy Airport					90801-		of Hospital Service (Fee for		
2.1144	SCAN	Management	Way, Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	5616		Service)	Evergreen	
										General Terms and		
										Conditions and Summary		
		Attn GM, Network Officer and	3800 Kilroy Airport							Sheet for the SCAN Health		
2.1145	SCAN	General Counsel	Way, Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	90806		Plan Provider Agreement	Evergreen	
						J				3		
		Sherry Stanislaw, GM, Network	3800 Kilroy Airport		1			90801-		Letter re: DHCS Downstream		
2 11/16	SCAN Health Plan	Officer	Way, Suite 100	P.O. Box 22616		Long Beach	CA	5616		Requirements Addendum	Undetermined	
ı ı →(CONTRIBUTION IN THE	Onicol	Tray, Julie 100	1 .J. DOX 22010	+	Long Deach	0/1	3010	-	DHCS Downstream	Silucterimileu	
		Attn Senior Vice President, Network	2000 Kilvay Airmant					90801-				
0.4447	CCAN Hashb Dlan		3800 Kilroy Airport		1	Lang Book	CA	5616	1	Requirements Addendum to	Lindotomoir	
2.1147	SCAN Health Plan	Management	Way, Suite 100			Long Beach	CA		-	the Agreement	Undetermined	
			3800 Kilroy Airport				۵.	90801-		Letter re: Termination of the		
2.1148	SCAN Health Plan	Shannon Armani	Way, Suite 100			Long Beach	CA	5616		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.1149	Sean Kim, M.D.	Minimally Invasive Surgical Services	Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
2.1150	Sean Kim, M.D.	Minimally Invasive Surgical Services	Address on File							the Call Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
	·	i i	7127 Hollister Ave									
2 1151	SecureDocs Inc		Suite 25A-320			Goleta	CA	93117		Order Form	Evergreen	
2.1101			7127 Hollister Ave			00.014		100		Craci i ciiii		
2 1152	SecureDocs Inc		Suite 25A-320			Goleta	CA	93117		Purchase Order No. 082667	Undetermined	
2.1132	SecureDocs inc		Suite 23A-320			Golela	CA	93117	+	Fulchase Order No. 062007	Undetermined	
			40450114									
			10159 Wayzata							Health Care Services	_	
2.1153	SeeChange Health Insurance	Jamie Kell, Executive Vice President)		Minnetonka	MN	55305		Agreement	Evergreen	
			609 W. Beverly									
	Shaheen Iqbal, M.D. Inc.	Shaheen Iqbal	Blvd.			Montebello	CA	90640		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
2.1155	Shan Chu		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1156	Shan Chu		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room on-call		
2.1157	Shang (Michael) Chai, M.D.		Address on File		1				1	Agreement	Evergreen	
	3 ()									Emergency Room on-call	. 3	
2.1158	Shang (Michael) Chai, M.D.		Address on File		1					Agreement	Undetermined	
	Chang (Mioridol) Oridi, M.D.				+	+		55170-		HIPAA Business Associate	Sildotoiiiiilod	
2 1150	ShiftWise		P.O. Box 70870		1	St.Paul	MN	9705		Agreement (With Security)	Undetermined	
۷.۱۱۵٤	Similarise		F.O. DUX 10010		+	SI.Paul	IVIIN	55170-	-	HIPAA Business Associate	Undetermined	
0.4465	OL WAY		D O D 70075		1	0. 5			1		1	
2.1160	ShiftWise		P.O. Box 70870		1	St.Paul	MN	9705	1	Agreement (With Security)	Undetermined	
					1					Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.1161	Shin Miyata, M.D.		Address on File		1					Agreement	Evergreen	
					1				1	Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
2.1162	Shin Miyata, M.D.		Address on File		1					the Call Coverage Agreement	Undetermined	
										Business Associate		
2.1163	Shred-It LLC	Attn Christopher Lawson	18120 S Central Ave	,	1	Carson	CA	90746		Agreement	Undetermined	
		Hawthorne Radiology Associates, A			1			1		3		
2 1164	Sidney Friedman, M.D.	Medical Group, Inc.	Address on File		1				1	Medical Director Agreement	Undetermined	
104	Claricy i ficalitali, W.D.	priedical Group, inc.	Audicas Ull I lie	1						iviculcai Director Agreement	Undetermined	1

Main Document Page 113 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
			115 Norwood Park	714410002	7.00.000	J.,	Otato					
2.1165	Siemens Healthcare		South			Norwood	MA	02026		Purchase Order #: 082093	Undetermined	
										Supplement to Master		
										Equipment and Products		
2.1166	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics inc.	Dominique Donelson	511 Benedict Ave			Tarrytown	NY	10591		Agreement	2/12/2029	
										Master Equipment and		
2.1167	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics inc.	Dominique Donelson	511 Benedict Ave			Tarrytown	NY	10591		Products Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the		
										Supplement to the Master		
2 4460	Ciamana Haalthaara Diagnastica inc	Daminique Danalaan	E11 Dependent Aug			Town down	NY	10501		Equipment and Products	I la data maia a d	
2.1100	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics inc.	Dominique Doneison	511 Benedict Ave			Tarrytown	INT	10591		Agreement Service Agreement Terms	Undetermined	
2 1160	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics inc.	Dominique Donolson	511 Benedict Ave			Tarrytown	NY	10591		and Conditions	Undetermined	
2.1109	Siernens Fleattricare Diagnostics Inc.	Dominique Doneison	44469 N. 10th Street		+	Tarrytown	INI	10331		and Conditions	Ondetermined	
2 1170	Sierra Medical Group	Attn Medical Director	West			Lancaster	CA	93534		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1170	Ciona modical oroup	/ Kill Modical Bilector	44469 N. 10th Street			<u> </u>	071	00001		ricopilar Corriecto rigircomoni		
2.1171	Sierra Medical Group	Attn Medical Director	West			Lancaster	CA	93534		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1172	Silvercord, LLC		41 Wheeler Ave	Po Box 661000		Arcadia	CA	91006		Neuromonitoring Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1173	Siyuan Jing		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1174	Siyuan Jing		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
			609 S. Grand Ave									
2.1175	Sk Surgical Services Inc	Sean Kim	Apt 501			Los Angeles	CA	90017		W-9 Form	Undetermined	
			7135 Goodlett									
2.1176	Smith & Nephew, Inc.		Farms Parkway			Cordova	TN	38016		Consignment Agreement	Undetermined	
	0 77 14 17 1400 1		6000 Nathan Lane					55440		Pump and Software		
2.11//	Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.		North			Minneapolis	MN	55442	-	Agreement	Undetermined	
			9801 Washingtonian									
2 1179	Sodexo America, LLC	Attn Stuart Winters CEO, Healthcare				Gaithersburg	MD	20878		Management Agreement	3/30/2027	
2.1170	Oddexo America, LLO	Auti oldari Winters OLO, Fleatineare	Dodievard			Caltricisburg	IVID	20070		Letter re: Management	3/30/2021	
2 1179	Sodexo America, LLC		N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	
	Codesio i mened, EEC		1471							Letter re: Management	Cildotominiou	
2.1180	Sodexo Operations, LLC		N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room on-call		
2.1181	Song Chao, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
				Abingdon				OX14	United			
2.1182	Sophos Limited		The Pentagon	Science Park	Abingdon	Oxfordshire		3YP	Kingdom	License Schedule	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call	_	
2.1183	Soumitra Sarkar, M.D.		Address on File	-	1			-		Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
2 1194	Soumitra Sarkar, M.D.		Address on File			1				Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
	Soumitra Sarkar, M.D.		Address on File	1	+	+	+			Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1103	Couring Garkar, W.D.		, waress on till	+	1	+	+			Letter Agreement re: First	Sildeteililled	
1						1				Amendment to Hospitalist		
1										Post-Discharge Referral		
2.1186	Soumitra Sarkar, M.D.		Address on File							Panel	Undetermined	
					1					Letter Agreement re: First		
1						1				Amendment to Hospitalist		
										Post-Discharge Referral		
2.1187	Soumitra Sarkar, M.D.		Address on File		1					Panel	Undetermined	
										Amendment to the Hospital		
0.4466	Southern California Children's	Aug Descident	3900 Kilroy Airport			L and Basel	0.0	00000		Network Risk Pool	E /04 /000 f	
2.1188	Healthcare Network	Attn President	Way, Ste. 110		1	Long Beach	CA	90806		Agreement	5/31/2024	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 114 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
										Amendment to the Hospital		
	Southern California Children's		3900 Kilroy Airport							Network Risk Pool		
2.1189	Healthcare Network	Attn President	Way, Ste. 110			Long Beach	CA	90806		Agreement	5/31/2024	
	Southern California Children's		3900 Kilroy Airport			J J				Hospital/Network Risk Pool		
2.1190	Healthcare Network	Attn President	Way, Ste. 110			Long Beach	CA	90806		Agreement	Evergreen	
			-3,			J				Contract Accepted and	J	
2 1191	Spectrum Reach		N/A							Agreed to Signature Page	Undetermined	
										New Client Application &		
2 1102	Spectrum Reach		N/A							Terms and Conditions	Undetermined	
2.1152	Opecitum (Caci)		18004 Skypark							Business Associate	Ondetermined	
2 1102	SpeedTrack Inc.	Attn: Jeff Pratt	Circle #120			Irvine	CA	92614		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1193	эреецттаск пс.	Attii. Jeli Fiatt	18340 Yorba Linda			IIVIIIE	CA	92014		Agreement	Undetermined	
	Constant to the constant of th	A44 1-46 Pa44	Blvd., Ste. 107-194			Yorba Linda	CA	92886		Non-Public CUPID Proposal	Unaleta maio e al	
2.1194	SpeedTrack Inc.	Attn: Jeff Pratt				TOIDa Linda	CA	92000			Undetermined	
0.440=	0 17 11		18340 Yorba Linda						1	SpeedTrack CUPID Master		
	SpeedTrack Inc.		Blvd., Ste. 107-194			Yorba Linda	CA	92886	1	License Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1196	Sprint Solutions, Inc.		301 E Ocean Blvd			Long Beach	CA	90802		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
									1	Enterprise Content		
2.1197	Square 9 Softworks		N/A							Management Proposal	Undetermined	
										Document Management		
2.1198	Square 9 Softworks		N/A							Project	Undetermined	
	State of California Health and Human									Letter re: Medi-cal Managed		
	Services Agency Department of	Managed Care Quality and						95899-		Care Health Plan Guidance		
2 1199	Health Care Services	Monitoring Division	1501 Capital Avenue	PO Box 997413	MS 4410	Sacramento	CA	7413		on Network Provider Status	Undetermined	
	Treatur Gare Gerriege	Internity Division	1001 Capital 7 (101)	, , o 20x 00x 110		Gaoramonio	0,1	1		Acknowledgment And	O Hadion Hillion	
2 1200	Stephanee Hethumuni, M.D.	Dept. of Pediatrics Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1200	Otephanee Hethamani, W.D.	Dept. of Fediatries Oriali	Address on the					+		Acknowledgment And	Ondetermined	
2 4204	Stephanee Hethumuni, M.D.	Dept. of Pediatrics Chair	Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
		Dept. of Fediatrics Criair										
	Stephen Chen		Address on File					-		Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1203	Stephen Chen		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
										Exhibit C Anesthesiologists		
										Obligations Concerning		
										Medical Staff Memberships		
2.1204	Stephen Eng		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.1205	Stephen K. Eng, D.O.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
									1	Emergency Room On-Call		
2.1206	Stephen K. Eng, D.O.		Address on File						1	Agreement	Undetermined	
	. 3, -									<u> </u>		
									1	Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
										Obstetric Anesthesiology On-		
2 1207	Stephen K. Eng, D.O.		Address on File							Call Agreement	Undetermined	
1201	otophon It. Eng, D.O.		, ludiess on i ile	+		+				Emergency Room On-Call	Chacterininea	
2 1200	Stephen Lee, M.D.		Address on File						1	Agreement	Evergroop	
Z. 1ZUÖ	Otephen Lee, W.D.		Audites Ull File		1	_	+	+	+	- Agreement	Evergreen	1
										Letter reviewed to Torreis etc.		
										Letter re: Intent to Terminate		
										the Medical Agreement for		
										the Comprehensive Perinatal		
	Stephen Lee, MD		Address on File							Services Program	Undetermined	
	Stephen P Chen MD		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1211	Stephen P Chen MD		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
			303 N Glenoaks							Business Associate		
2.1212	Stephenson, Acquisto & Colman		Blvd 7th Floor			Burbank	CA	91502		Agreement	Undetermined	
	Steris Corp		PO Box 75044			Cleveland	ОН	44101		Purchase Order No. 113967	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 115 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

												List the contract
	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	-									Emergency Room On-Call		
2.1214	Steve S. Bae, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
	Steve S. Bae, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
	Steve Tseng		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1217	Steve Tseng		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
			4100 E. Milham									
2.1218	Stryker Instruments		Road			Kalamazoo	MI	49001		Purchase Order No. 084827	Undetermined	
	0.1 0.1 5 5											
	Stryker Orthopaedics, a Part of		005 O D			Maharah		07400		Amendment to the Single Site	0/40/0000	
2.1219	Howmedica Osteonics Corp.		325 Corporate Drive			Mahwah	NJ	07430		Product Purchase Agreement	8/12/2023	
	Stryker Orthopaedics, a Part of									Amendment to the Single Site		
	Howmedica Osteonics Corp.		325 Corporate Drive			Mahwah	NJ	07430		Product Purchase Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1220	Howinedica Osteonics Corp.		35 Braintree Hill			Iviaiiwaii	INU	07430		Software and Services	Ondetermined	
2 1221	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc	Attn: Ted Rossi, CEO	Park, Suite 303			Braintree	MA	02184		Proposal	Undetermined	
2.1221		Attn: Jim McKinnon, Executive Vice	35 Braintree Hill			2.0	1	32.34		Business Associate	3	
2.1222	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc	President	Park, Suite 303			Braintree	МА	02184		Agreement	Undetermined	
			35 Braintree Hill					1		Demonstration Site		
2.1223	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc	Attn: Ted Rossi, CEO	Park, Suite 303			Braintree	MA	02184		Agreement	Undetermined	
		·	35 Braintree Hill									
2.1224	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc	Attn: Ted Rossi, CEO	Park, Suite 303			Braintree	MA	02184		Summit Exchange Upgrade	Undetermined	
			35 Braintree Hill							1st Addendum to License		
2.1225	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc	Attn: Ted Rossi, CEO	Park, Suite 303			Braintree	MA	02184		Agreement	Undetermined	
								02284-				
2.1226	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc		PO Box 845749			Boston	MA	5749		Integration Services Proposal	Undetermined	
			35 Braintree Hill									
2.1227	Summit Healthcare Services, Inc.		Park, Suite 303			Braintree	MA	02184		Summit Exchange Proposal	Undetermined	
			9349 Telstar							Laboratory Services		
2.1228	Sun Clinical Laboratories		Avenue, Ste. A & B			El Monte	CA	91731		Agreement	Evergreen	
0.4000	0. 00: 11.1.		9349 Telstar			F1.14		0.470.4		Letter re: Routine Orders and		
2.1229	Sun Clinical Laboratories		Avenue, Ste. A & B			El Monte	CA	91731		STAT for Pre-Op	Undetermined	
0.4000	Sun Clinical Laboratorias		9349 Telstar			El Manta	CA	91731		Laboratory Services	I la data maina d	
2.1230	Sun Clinical Laboratories		Avenue, Ste. A & B			El Monte	CA	91731		Agreement Amendment	Undetermined	
										Letter Proposal re: A&E		
										Design Fee Proposal - Omni		
2 1231	SWA Architects		48 East Holly Street			Pasadena	CA	91103		Cell Equipment Replacement	Undetermined	
	Symantec Corp	1	350 Ellis Street			Mountain View	CA	94043		Purchase Order #058155	Undetermined	
			222 2 0 00.				1	1 .0.0		Sales Proposal Symantec	2.100.011111100	
2.1233	Symantec Corporation		350 Ellis Street			Mountain View	CA	94043		SSL Certificate	Undetermined	
	Taft Linen Services, LLC	Attn General Manager	1911 N. Tustin Ave.			Orange	CA	92865		Linen Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	•	Attn Bill DeVille, Chief Executive	1700 Madison Blvd,			j				Supplemental Staffing		
2.1235	Tailored Healthcare Staffing	Officer	Suite 100			Cincinnati	ОН	45206		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										_	_	
										Letter Proposal re: Laboratory		
1										Remodel- Package 2 and		
1										Additional Services 5 -		
	Taller Dos Flores		116 Mar Vista Ave.			Pasadena	CA	91104		Analyzer Installation	Undetermined	
	Tameem Alhayya MD		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
	Tameem Alhayya MD		Address on File					1		Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
2.1239	Tameem Alhayya MD		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
L			l							Acknowledgment And		
2.1240	Tameem Alhayya MD		Address on File	1						Agreement	Undetermined	

Main Document Page 116 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any
Lino	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	government contract
LINE	contract of unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's litterest	remaining	Contract
										AIG Vulnerability Assessment		
2.1241	Techguard Security		N/A							Rules of Engagement	Undetermined	
	- congenie commy											
										AIG Vulnerability Assessment		
2.1242	Techguard Security		N/A							Rules of Engagement	Undetermined	
2.1243	TelePacific Communications		N/A							Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	TelePacific Communications		N/A							Service Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1245	TelePacific Communications		N/A							Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	Teresa S. Hernandez, Meditation									Business Associated		
2.1246	Facilitator		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
			265 Davidson									
2.1247	Terumo Medical Corporation	Attn Vice President, Sales	Avenue, Suite 320			Somerset	NJ	08873		Purchase Agreement	7/27/2024	
2.1248	Than Kyaw		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
								20037-		Letter Agreement re:		
2.1249	The Advisory Board Company		2445 M St NW			Washington	DC	1435		Extension of Memberships	6/29/2024	
	The American National Red Cross,									American Red Cross Blood		
2.1250	Southern California Region		100 Redcross Circle			Pomona	CA	91768		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Software License Agreement		
	The Data Systems Group of									and Equipment Purchase		
2.1251	California, Inc.		2322 Capitol Avenue			Sacramento	CA	95816		Schedule	Evergreen	
										Software License Agreement		
	The Data Systems Group of									and Equipment Purchase		
2.1252	California, Inc.	John R. Baird President	2322 Capitol Avenue			Sacramento	CA	95816		Schedule	Undetermined	
										Supplemental Staffing		
2.1253	The Good Life Staffing		N/A							Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			18351 Colima Road					91748-				
2.1254	The Medical Ultrasound Group	Attn: Patrick Wong, CEO/President	# 2899			Rowland Heights	CA	2791		Vendor/Contract Evaluation	Undetermined	
										Statement of Work re:		
2.1255	The MPB Group, LLC		N/A							Translation Services	Undetermined	
										Disposable Products		
2.1256	The Spectranetics Corporation		9965 Federal Drive			Colorado Springs	IL	60601		Agreement	Undetermined	
		Attn: Christopher Majomut,								Three Rivers Provider		
		Contracting & Todd Breeden, Chief	1620 Fifth Avenue							Network Agreement with		
2.1257	Three Rivers Provider Network	Operating Officer	Suite 900			San Diego	CA	92101		Beverly Hospital	Evergreen	
			Cristina Maldonado									
2.1258	Three Rivers Provider Network	Blaine D. Pollock	& Mylessa Esmele	1620 5th Avenue		San Diego	CA	92101		Letter re: Reference Guide	Undetermined	
			10 Waterview									
2.1259	TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc.		Boulevard			Parsippany	NJ	07054		Copy Rental Agreement	Undetermined	
			10 Waterview									1
2.1260	TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc.		Boulevard			Parsippany	NJ	07054		Sales Order Agreement	Undetermined	
			10 Waterview									1
2.1261	TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc.		Boulevard			Parsippany	NJ	07054		Copy Rental Agreement	Undetermined	
			14101 Alton									
2.1262	TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc.		Parkway			Irvine	CA	92614		Copy Rental Agreement	Undetermined	
								80291-				
2.1263	TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc.		PO Box 911608			Denver	CO	1608		Rental Agreement	Evergreen	
										Exhibit A - Employee's		
										Obligation Concerning		
			l							Medical Staff Membership		1
2.1264	Tinosh Zand		Address on File							and Contract Relationships	Undetermined	

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 117 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract number of any
	the debtor has an executory									lease is for and the nature	State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
				714415552	7.44.7555.5		Otato	1	- Country			
										Equipment Installment Plan		
										(EIP) Contract and		
			12920 SE 38th							Disclosures Retail Installment		
2.1265	T-Mobile Financial LLC		Street			Bellevue	WA	98006		Contract for James Jaworski	Undetermined	
										Equipment Installment Plan		
										(EIP) Contract and		
			12920 SE 38th							Disclosures Retail Installment		
2.1266	T-Mobile Financial LLC		Street			Bellevue	WA	98006		Contract for Rudy Silva	Undetermined	
										Disclosure Informing		
								1		Company About Apple		
								45274-		Business Manager and		
2.1267	T-Mobile USA, Inc.		Po Box 742596			Cincinnati	ОН	2596		Company Authorization	Undetermined	
										Letter re: Guidance on		
0 4000	T 10									Utilizing MEDITECH HER		
2.1268	TokBox		N/A					00070		During Covid-19	Undetermined	
0.4000	Towards 1 ift of Los Association		40007			04- 5- 0	O 4	90670-		Planned Maintenance	Un data maka a	
2.1269	Toyota-Lift of Los Angeles		12907 Imperial Hwy			Santa Fe Springs	CA	4715		Agreement	Undetermined	
			3300 N Cimarron							Equipment Addendum to the Telecommunications Account		
2.1270	TDv	Attn Receivables	Rd.			Las Vegas	NV	89129		Agreement	Undetermined	
	TPx Communications		N/A			Las vegas	INV	09129		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	TPx Communications		N/A					+		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	TPx Communications		N/A					+		Master Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	TPx Communications		N/A					+		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	TPx Communications		N/A					+		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
	TPx Communications		N/A					+		Service Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1270	TT X COMMUNICATIONS		14//					89133-		Corvice Agreement	Ondotominod	
2.1277	TPx/DSCI		PO Box 36430			Las Vegas	NV	6430		Discontinuance Notice	Undetermined	
		Attn Kathy Kerstiens, Vice President						1		Supplemental Staffing		
2.1278	Travel Nurse Across America, LLC	of Client Services	Drive, Suite 2			North Little Rock	AR	72118		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
			,								Ŭ	
			9531 Milliken			Ranch				Purchase Order No. 073253		
2.1279	TRL Systems Inc		Avenue			Cucamonga	CA	91730		re: Lab Door Access Control	Undetermined	
			4270 Glendale-							Supplemental Staffing		
2.1280	Trustaff Travel Nurses	Attn: Carol L. Hudson	Milford Rd.			Cincinnati	ОН	45242		Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Truven Health Analytics Inc. an IBM		6200 S. Syracuse			Greenwood				Order Form Cover Sheet re:		
2.1281	Company	Attn: VP Finance	Way, Suite 300			Village	CO	80111		Licensee Agreement	Undetermined	
			303 East Wacker							Supply Agreement - 1st		
2.1282	Typenex Medical, LLC	Attn: Keith Gavin	Drive, Suite 1030			Chicago	IL	60601		Amendment to Agreement	4/21/2023	
		l <u>.</u> .	303 East Wacker								_	
2.1283	Typenex Medical, LLC	Attn: Keith Gavin	Drive, Suite 1030			Chicago	IL	60601		Supply Agreement	Evergreen	
			515 S Flower St,					90071-				
2.1284	U.S. TelePacific Corp.		47th Floor			Los Angeles	CA	2201		Master Service Agreement	Undetermined	
0.400-	U.S. TelePacific Corp. dba		515 S Flower St,			Lon Anci-li-	C A	90071- 2201		Telecommunications Account	Lindate	
	TelePacific Communications Umakant Khetan M.D.		47th Floor Address on File	+	+	Los Angeles	CA	2201		Agreement W-9 Form	Undetermined Undetermined	
2.1286			Address on File	-	-					vv-a Lottu	Undetermined	
2 1207	Unicare Pharmacy Inc, dba		N/A							Ancillany Candings Agreement	Evergrees	
2.128/	MedicoRX Specialty Pharmacy		IN/A	Mailstop: CA 120-	-			1		Ancillary Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2 1290	United Healthcare		5701 Katella Ave	0403	1	Cypress	CA	90630		All Payer Appendix	Undetermined	
2.1200	Office Fleatificate		JI UT NAIGHA AVE	0703	1	Оургезэ	<u>-</u>	30030		Hospital Performance Based	Onderenninga	
I				Mailstop: CA 120-						Compensation (HPBC)		
2 1280	United Healthcare		5701 Katella Ave	0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Program	Undetermined	
2.1200	CCG /Oditi/OdiC	I.	J. J. Hatolia / W	0.00	1	C, p1000	J, (10000		1	Shactoniiilea	1

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 118 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.1290	United Healthcare		5701 Katella Ave	Mailstop: CA 120- 0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Hospital Performance Based Compensation (HPBC) Program re: Hospital Performance Report	Undetermined	
2.1291	United Healthcare		5701 Katella Ave	Mailstop: CA 120- 0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Quick Reference Guide - Getting Started - Accessing Link	Undetermined	
2.1292	United HealthCare Insurance Company		5701 Katella Ave	Mailstop: CA 120- 0403	•	Cypress	CA	90630		Amendment to Participation Agreement	Undetermined	
2 1203	United HealthCare Insurance Company, on Behalf of Itself, PacifiCare of California, and its Other Affiliates	Rose Ann Dies, Vice President, Network Management	P.O. Box 6006	Mail Stop CY44-		Cypress	CA	90630		Facility Participation Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1233	United Healthcare Insurance Company, on behalf of itself, PacifiCare of California, and its other	I verwork ividinagement	1.O. BOX 0000	Mail Stop CY44-		Оургезз		30030		Facility Participation	Lvergreell	
2.1294	affiliates		PO Box 6006	115		Cypress	CA	90630		Agreement	Evergreen	
	United Healthcare Insurance Company, on behalf of itself, UHC of California doing business as UnitedHealthcare of California, United Healthcare Benefits Plan of			Mailstop: CA 120-						Amendment to the Facility		
	California and its other affiliates United Healthcare Insurance Company, on behalf of itself, UHC of California doing business as UnitedHealthcare of California, United Healthcare Benefits Plan of California and its other affiliates		5701 Katella Ave	0403 Mailstop: CA 120- 0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Amendment to the Facility Participation Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1230	Camorna and its other anniates		2050 W. 190th St,	0403		Сургезз	CA	30030		Supplemental Staffing	Ondetermined	
2.1297	United Staffing Solutions, Inc.	Attn: Zia Rahman, President	Suite 201			Torrance	CA	90504		Services Agreement Letter re: Notification of	Evergreen	
2.1298	UnitedHealthcare	Paula May, Senior Network Contract Manager, Network Management	5701 Katella Ave	Mailstop: CA 120- 0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Increase of Charge Description Master	Undetermined	
2.1299	UnitedHealthcare		5701 Katella Ave	Mailstop: CA 120- 0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Hospital Performance Based Compensation Program Hospital Performance Report	Undetermined	
2 1300	UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company, Contracting on Behalf of Itself, UHC of California Doing Business as UnitedHealthcare of California, UnitedHealthcare Benefits Plan of California, and Other Entities that are United's Affiliates	Shan Burls, VP Network Mgmt	5701 Katella Ave	Mailstop: CA 120- 0403		Cypress	CA	90630		Amendment to the Facility Participation Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1300	mat are Officer's Affiliates	Grian Bulls, VF Network Wight	OTOT Natelia AVE	0-103		Оургозэ	- CA	30030		i antopation Agreement	Ondetermined	
2.1301	Universal Care, Inc.		N/A							Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1302	Universal Care, Inc. Universal Care, Inc. dba: Brand New Day and Universal Care Medical		N/A							Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
	Group		N/A				1	1		Hospital Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1304	Universal Medical		207 Lange Drive			Washington	MO	63090		Full Service Contract	10/6/2023	1

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 119 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom									State what the contract or		List the contract
	the debtor has an executory										State the term	government
Line	contract or unexpired lease	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
	Universal Medical	Creditor Notice Name	207 Lange Drive	Address 2	Address 3	Washington	MO	63090	Country	Full Service Contract	10/6/2024	Contract
	Universal Medical Resources, Inc.		207 Lange Drive			Washington	MO	63090	-	Purchase Order No. 097276	Undetermined	
2.1306			207 Lange Drive			vvasnington	IVIO	63090	-	Purchase Order No. 097276	Undetermined	
	Universal Protection Service, LP		1551 N. Tuetie Ave							Converte Drofessional Convins		
0.4007	d/b/a Allied Universal Security		1551 N. Tustin Ave.,					00705		Security Professional Service	_	
2.1307	Services		Suite 650			Santa Ana	CA	92705	-	Agreement	Evergreen	
	Universal Protection Service, LP		4554 N. T A									
	d/b/a Allied Universal Security		1551 N. Tustin Ave.,							Security Professional Service	_	
2.1308	Services		Suite 650			Santa Ana	CA	92705	-	Agreement	Evergreen	
										Mutual Non-Disclosure		
2.1309	VativoRx, LLC		N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	
			3445 Peachtree									
2.1310	Vendormate, Inc.	Attn Bill Hayes, President and COO	Road NE, Suite 300			Atlanta	GA	30326		Master Service Agreement	Evergreen	
										Business Associate		
2.1311	Verity Health		N/A							Agreement	Evergreen	
		Attn Jim Winters, Chief Information	5775 Wayzata							Business Associate		
2.1312	VigiLanz Corporation	Security Officer	Boulevard, Suite 970)		Minneapolis	MN	55416		Agreement	Undetermined	
			5775 Wayzata							Software as a Service (SaaS)		
2.1313	VigiLanz Corporation		Boulevard, Suite 970)		Minneapolis	MN	55416		Agreement	Undetermined	
										Emergency Room On-Call		
2.1314	Vijay Dhawan, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1315	Vijay M. Dhawan		Address on File							W-9 for Vijay M. Dhawan	Undetermined	
2.1316	VMWare Inc.		3401 Hillview Ave			Palo Alto	CA	94304		Purchase Order No. 063222	Undetermined	
		c/o Philips Healthcare, Image Guided								Disposable Products		
2.1317	Volcano Corporation	Therapy Devices Business Group	N/A							Agreement	Undetermined	
			860 Meadow Pass									
2.1318	Weiji Xu M.D. Inc.	Weiji Xu	Rd.			Walnut	CA	91789		W-9 for Weiji Xu M.D. Inc.	Undetermined	
										Amendment No. 1 to the		
			860 Meadow Pass							Anesthesiology Coverage		
2 1319	Weiji Xu, MD, Inc.		Rd.			Walnut	CA	91789		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1010	Wolf Ad, WD, IIIo.		rtu.			vvailat		01700		Amendment to the	Ondotominod	
	WellCare of California, Inc. formerly									Participating Provider		
2 1320	Easy Choice Health Plan, Inc.	Attn Internal Contracting Team	7700 Forysth Blvd.			Saint Louis	мо	63105		Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1320	Lasy Choice ricaiti i ian, inc.	Autiliterial Contracting Team	7700 Toryour Diva.			Odini Louis	IVIO	03103	+	Physician Assistant Student	Ondetermined	
								1		General Clerkship		
										Objectives/Emergency Room		
2 1321	Wendy Beesley		Address on File					1		Privileges	Undetermined	
1321	Western University of Health		Audiess Ull File					+	+	i iiviieges	Gridetermined	
	Sciences/ Physician Assistant		309 East Second									
2 1222			Street			Pomona	CA	91766		Affiliation Agreement	9/14/2025	
2.1322	Program		3255 Wilshire Blvd			FUIIIUIId	UA	91100	1		9/14/2020	
0.4000	Manhunua Staffing Comiting In	Attai Coott Coortic	,			l oo A l	C A	00000		Supplemental Staffing	Fuer	
z.1 <i>3</i> 23	Westways Staffing Services, Inc.	Attn: Scott Gearhart	Suite 1602			Los Angeles	CA	90020		Services Agreement	Evergreen	-
0.400.	Westween Oteffine C	A44 0	3255 Wilshire Blvd.,				0.4	00000		Clinical Contracted Training	Unidate : :	
2.1324	Westways Staffing Services, Inc.	Attn: Scott Gearhart	Suite 1602	1		Los Angeles	CA	90020	+	Agreement	Undetermined	
								1		Amendment 1 to		
			L					1		Anesthesiology Coverage		
2.1325	Wiji Xu, MD, Inc.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
										Amendment 2 to		
								1		Anesthesiology Coverage		
	Wiji Xu, MD, Inc.		Address on File							Agreement	Undetermined	
	William Chang		Address on File							Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	
1328	William Chang		Address on File					-1	1	Letter of Acknowledgement	Undetermined	1

Case 2:23-bk-12359-SK Doc 326 Filed 05/24/23 Entered 05/24/23 23:07:17 Desc Main Document Page 120 of 120 In re: Beverly Community Hospital Association Case No. 23-12359

Schedule G

	Name of other parties with whom the debtor has an executory									State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	State the term	List the contract number of any government
Line	contract or unexpired lease William Michael Stemier, Inc. dba	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1 3244 Brookside Rd.	Address 2	Address 3	City	State	Zip 95219-	Country	of the debtor's interest	remaining	contract
2.1329	Delta Health Systems	Kathy Polenske	Ste 109			Stockton	CA	2381		Network Provider Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1330	William W. Hung, M.D.		Address on File							Medical Director Agreement Health/Community Outreach	Evergreen	
2.1331	Winthrop		11100 WAYZATA BOULEVARD, SUITE 800			MINNETONKA	MN	55305		Confidential Lease Summary	Undetermined	
2.1332	Wolters Kluwer Health, Inc.		N/A							eBook Order Form	Undetermined	
2.1333	Wynden Stark LLC dba GQR Global Markets	Attn Legal Dept.	1038 Princeton Drive Suite B			Marina Del Rey	CA	90292		Supplemental Staffing Services Agreement	Evergreen	
										Renewal Invoice of WP LDAP Basic Authentication Plan and	U	
2.1334	Xecurify Inc		1621 Central Ave			Cheyenne	WY	82001 91109-		Support Lease Agreement and	Undetermined	
2.1335	Xerox Corporation		PO Box 7405			Pasadena	CA	7405		Purchase Order No. 081916	Undetermined	
2.1336	Yacoub L. Atef, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Initiating an Emergency Call Panel for Urology	Undetermined	
	Yacoub L. Atef, M.D.		Address on File							Letter re: Initiating an Emergency Call Panel for Urology	Undetermined	
<u> 2.1337</u>	Tacoub E. Alei, W.D.		Address of the							Letter Agreement re: First Amendment to Hospitalist Post-Discharge Referral	Ondetermined	
2.1338	Yan Ping Zhang, M.D.		Address on File 23810 Via Del Rio,							Panel Independent Contractors	Undetermined	
2.1339	York Medical Physics		Unit B			Yorba Linda	CA	92887		Agreement	10/24/2023	
2.1340	Yung R. Cho, M.D.		Address on File							Emergency Department Orthopedics On-Call Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1341	Yvette Gomez		Address on File							Email re: Budget 2013 Update	Undetermined	
	Zembo Medical Mail Network, Inc.		7746 Deering Avenue, Suite 2			Canoga Park	CA	91304		Medical Document Delivery Services Agreement	Evergreen	
2.1343	Zhenkai Song		Address on File							W-9 Form for Zhenkai Song Emergency Room On-Call	Undetermined	
2.1344	Zhenkai Song, M.D.		Address on File							Agreement Letter re: Notice of Intent to	Evergreen	
2.1345	Zhenkai Song, M.D.		Address on File					04004		Terminate Emergency Room On-Call Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1346	Zoll Medical Corporation		269 Mill Road			Chelmsford	MA	01824- 4105		Extended Warranty Contract	Undetermined	
2.1347	Zoom Video Communications, Inc.		55 Almaden Blvd, 6th Floor			San Jose	CA	95113		Order Form No. Q829216 re: Standard Pro Annual	Evergreen	
2.1348	Zoom Video Communications, Inc.	Attn: Privacy Officer	55 Almaden Blvd, Suite 600			San Jose	CA	95113		Business Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
2.1349	Zoom Video Communications, Inc.		55 Almaden Blvd., Suite 600			San Jose	CA	95113		Business Associate Agreement	Undetermined	
										License Agreement re: ZynxOrder Foundation, Zynx AuthorSpace, and		
2.1350	Zynx Health Incorporated	<u> </u>	10880 Wilshire Blvd.	Suite 300		Los Angeles	CA	90024		ZynxEvidence	Evergreen	<u> </u>